@ KaTtanior getasienn n cO60POUHbIX eANHNL
ABTOMOO6UNbL LADA PRIORA

© Parts catalogue

LADA PRIORA Vehicle

@ Catalogue des pieces detachées
Voiture LADA PRIORA

@) Ersatzteilkatalog

Personenkraftwagen LADA PRIORA

@ Catalogo de recambios
Automovil LADA PRIORA

OAO AVTOVAZ « TOGLIATTI ¢ RUSSIA
2011



ABTOomMOGUnb LADA PRIORA.
Katanor petaneit u c60pPOYHBbIX €4UHUL, HAa PYCCKOM, aHINIMIACKOM, (ppaHLly3CKOM, HEMELIKKOM U UCMAHCKOM fI3blKaX.
© PaspabotaHo TP OAO ABTOBAS3 no coctosHuio Ha 12.2010 r.
ABTopbl-cocTaButenn — 3.batuwesa, O.KawwuHa, IM.HukutnHa, H.OBYMHHUKOBA, H.CTynuHa.
XynoxHukn — B.EpmonuH, B.Kapamanukos, B.CkpebeHkoB, T.Kapamanunkosa.
© OdopmMneHne 1 koMnbloTepHast BepcTka — A.YepHMKOB.
MepeBopa ¢ pycckoro — 3.AHuncoBa, A.BeibopHoB, E.KpamckoBa, M.AkumoBa, W.KnumoBa, H.AHapueHko, E.JlyHuc.

2.



Karanor sBnsiercs crnpaBo4YHbIM nocoo6uem npu cocTaB/IEHNU 3asiBOK Ha 3anacHble 4acTu.

HomeHknatypa pgeraneii n y3s0B, noctaBnaseMmbix ABTOBA30M B 3anacHble 4acTu, onpeaesnsieTcs AelcTByowel cneyngpukaymen 3anacHbix 4acrei
(4C34).Karanor npegHa3Ha4yeH Ans paboTHUKOB PEMOHTHbIX, TOProBbiX N OBGCAYXUBAIOLWMNX NPeanpuiITUA N opraHn3aunii, a Taikxe Ass BnagesbLeB
aBTomob6uneri. Katanor nogroroeneH no cocrossHmnio Ha 12.2010. [Jama nocnedrel koppekmupoeku: 01.09.11.

@ The present catalogue has been designed as a guide for making up applications for spare parts.

Range of parts and assemblies being delivered by AvtoVAZ as replacement is based on the effective spare parts specification.
The Catalogue is intended for personnel involved in repair, sales and service and for car owners.
The Catalogue as per 12.2010. Last correction date: 01.09.11.

o Ce Catalogue sert d’ouvrage de référence lors de la formation des commandes des piéces détachées.

La nomenclature des piéces et ensembles fournis en rechange par I’AvtoVAZ est determinée par la spécification des piéces détachées en vigueur.
Le catalogue s’adresse au personnel des entreprises de réparation, commerciales et de services ainsi qu’aux propriétaires des véhicules.
Le catalogue a été mis a jour le 12.2010. La date de la demiére correction est le 01.09.11..

o Der vorliegende Katalog ist ein Nachschlagenwerk, das bei Erstellen der Auftréage fiir jeweilige Ersatzteile zum Einsatz kommen soll.

Das Angebot an Einzelteilen und Baugruppen, die das Lieferprogramm von AvtoVAZ enthilt, wird durch das jeweils giiltige Ersatzteilverzeichnis festgelegt.
Der Katalog soll in erster Linie den Reparatur-, Handels- und Service-Werkstétten sowie auch den Fahrzeugbesitzer dienen.
Stand: 12.2010. Datem der letzten Korrektur: 01.09.11.

G El catalogo es un material de informacioén para conformar los pedidos de recambios.

La nomenclatura de piezas y conjuntos que la planta AvtoVAZ suministra en calidad de recambios, se determina por la especificacion de recambios vigentes.
El catdlogo esta destinado para los empleados de las empresas y organizaciones de reparacion, comercio, de los servicios de asistencia técnica, asi como para los pro-
pietarios de los coches. El catdalogo esta preparado segun el estado al 12.2010. Fecha de la correccion ultima: 01.09.11.



(RUS] CopepxaHune

MpaBnna NONb30BAHUS KATAMOTOM . .+ « - - - = = & s« « x s = = = = = = « s « x = = 5

MepeueHb mopenei, moandukaumini 1 KOMMJIeKTaumini astomoéunei . . . 14

MepeyeHb MNMIOCTPALMM . . & v v v - s m e e v v v xx s mmmm s nwen e s s 95

MNnmocTpaumm . . . . . ottt st s e e e e e e e e e e 107

B 7= 167 217 T 618

HOMEPHOM YKA3AT@Mb. . « « « « -« &t e v v v v x s mmmmnnn e nn 632
(GB) Contents © Inhalt
How to use the catalogue. . ... .. 7 Hinweise fUr benutzer . ... . . 11
List of vehicle models, versions and specifications . . ..................... 31 Liste von modellen, versionen und ausstattung der fahrzeuge.............. 63
LisSt Of fiQUIesS . . ..o 95 Verzeichnis der Bilder. . ... 95
FIOUIES . 107 Bildteil. . ... 107
Tables . . 618 Tabellen. . ... 618
List of sSpare parts . ... ...t 632 NUMMErVerzeiChnis. . . ... ... e 632
CF ) Sommaire O Contenido
Mode d’emploi du catalogue . ........ ... ... 9 Reglas del uso del catalogo. . ... ... 13
Modifications des véhicules et leur niveaux d’équipement ................. 47 Lista de los modelos, versiones y equipamientos de los automéviles. . ... ... 79
Liste des illustrations . .. ... .. 95 Lista de figuras . ... e 95
HIUSTratioNS. . . . . 107 FIgUIaS . . 107
TableauX . . ... 618 Tablas . ..o 618
Indicateur NUMETIQUE . . .. ..ottt e et e e e 632 Indicador NUMENICO . . . . ..ot e 632



NMPABUJIA NOJIb3OBAHUSA KATAJIOITOM

D

B ocHoBHOM pasgene Katanora «<MnniocTpaumm M nepeyeHb gertaneit n c6o-
POYHBIX eauHMLY» OeTann n cOopOYHbIe eanHULBI Pa3MeLLeHbl N0 GYHKLMOHANbLHOMY
npunaHaky. Mog kaxgon nnnctpaumen (puc. 1) ykazaHbl HAUMEHOBaHWE, €€ MHOEKC U
CNUCOK Moaenen, ons KOTOopbIX AaHHAas UANOCTPaUmMs MoXeT OblTb NpYMeHeHa.

CnpaBa OT unncTpauumn NOMeELLEH NepeyeHb (PUC.2) NoKa3aHHbIX Ha Hel aeTa-
neii n cbopoyHbIX eanHn,. Ecnn getanb noctaBnsieTcs B 3anacHble YacTu, TO Nepes,
HOMEPOM [ETaNu CTOUT «+».

Mo Homepy u3BeweHUs B pa3gene «M3MeHeHuss» MOXHO y3HaTb CyTb W AaTty
NPON3BELEHHOIO N3MEHEHUS.

B pasnene «<HomepHoM ykasaTtesb» NEpPeYnCieHbl B NOPSAKE BO3PACTaHUS HO-
MEpPOB AEeTanu, BKOYEHHbIE B KaTanor (KpOMe CTaHOAPTU30BaHHbIX).

Y100bI N0 PyHKUUM AeTanu onpenennTb ee HoMep, HeoO6xoanMo:

- B «[lepeyHe nnnocTpaumii: No HAMMEHOBAHWIO ONPEAENUTL MHAEKC UMIOCTPALMN,

- N0 MHAEKCY HANTW UANIOCTPAUMIO,

- Ha UANICTPaLMN ONPELENNTb HOMEDP MO3MLUN,

- B CNUCKE AeTanen No HOMepy No3nuMn ONPeaenuTe HoMep AeTanu.

Y1006bI MO HOMEPY HalTU AeTanb Ha WIOCTPaLUM, Heo6xoauMo:

- B «<HOmMepHOM ykagdaTene» onpeaenvtb MHAEKC WIOCTPALMM U HOMEP NO3nLmu,

- MO WHAEKCY HANTU MNNKCTPALMIO,

- Ha UNAKCTPALMM MO HOMEPY NO3NUUK HANTU OeTab.

Huxe npuBeaeHbl YcnoBHble 0603HaYeHUs, BCTpeYaloLLmMecs B katasnore.

1 4cg ol - OTHOCWTCS K MEPBOM nepenavqe;
&GP od - OTHOCUTCS K 3aAHEMY XOLY:

*)

[ONyCKaeTcs 3aMeHa apyrmmmn knaccamm (B rpade «BapunaHT»);

~ - BapuaHT no BbIGOPY;

NMPUMEHATbL COBMECTHO;

- geTanb NPUMEHsTb MeToAoM noabopa;

- 03.10 - no mapta 2010 roga ;

03.06 - - ¢ mapta 2010 roaa;

ABC - yCTaHaBNMBAETCA aHTUGIOKMPOBOYHAsA CMcTeMa TOPMO30B;

E-3 - 019 aBTOMOOUNEN C CUCTEMOWM CHUXEHUA TOKCUYHOCTU «E-3»;
E-4 - Ans aBTOMOOUNEN C CUCTEMOWM CHUXEHUS TOKCUYHOCTU «E-4»;

E-5 - 019 aBTOMOOUNE C CUCTEMOI CHUXEHUS TOKCUYHOCTU «E-5»;

E-ras - neTanb yCTaHaBIMBAETCS TO/IbKO Ha aBTOMOGUN C 3N1EKTPOHHON
nefasibio akceneparopa;

KY - OeTasb yCTaHaBNMBAETCS Ha aBTOMOGUAN C KIMMaTUYECKNi
YCTaHOBKOIA;

QYP - 0N aBTOMOGW/EN € 3NeKTpoycunuTenem pyns;

ryp - 40151 aBTOMOGUIen ¢ rmgpoycuantTenem pyieBoro ynpasieHus.

00001-0061008-11 - ctaHgapTM30OBaHHAaa AeTanb, NpeanocnenHasa uidpa - Ko,
maTepuana getanu (Tabnumual), nocnegHsas - Koa NOKPbITUS
(Tabnuua 2).
Hanpumep, B Homepe 00001-0025742-12 npenrnocnenHsisi
ungpa “1” ykasblBaeT, 410 AeTaslb M3rotoBsieHa nu3 ctaam C
npeaesioMm npo4YHoOCTy Ha paspbiB oT 490 o 784 Mrla, a
nocneaHss umppa “2” o3Ha4aeT, 4To AeTaslb XPOMUPYETCS.

B paspene «Tabnuubl» npuBeaeHbl CTaHOAPTU30BaHHbIE AeTann, CalbHUKU W
NOALINMHUKA KavyeHUsi, AaH PUCYHOK KaXAol OeTann C ykasaHMeM OCHOBHbIX pa3me-
poB. Homepa cTaHOapTU30BaHHbLIX AeTanei, OoTAuYaloWmecs OT APYrMX TOJbKO
nocnegHMMuU AByms umdpamm, B JaHHOM pasfenie He nokasaHbl.

Tabnuua 1 Tabnuua 2
Kopn Martepuan Kop, | MokpbiTne
CTanb ¢ NpeaenomM npoyHOCTM Ha 0 OTeyTCTBME NOKPLITUA
paspbiB, MlMa (krc/mm2): 1 LiyHkosaHne
0 333 - 490 (34 - 50) 2 XpomMupoBaHue
1 490 - 784 (50 - 80) 3 dochaTnposaHue
2 784 - 980 (80 - 100) 4 NyxeHve
3 980 - 1176 (100 - 120) 5 HukenupoBaHue GnecTsiiee
4 NaTyHb 6 OkecunpmpoBaHne
5 Jlerkni cnnae 7,8,9 | CneunanbHoe nokpbiTHe
6 Menp
7 Opyrve metannnyeckue matepuanbl,
KpOME BhILLENEPEYNCTIEHHbIX
8 HemeTtannuueckui
9 CMellaHHbIn




[Jata o6HOBNEHWA
cTpaHuuu KaTanora

[eTanb He ycTaHaBNMBaeTCs Ha

Howmep nosunuun
P u 15-10 KOMNNekTauuo

Homep nosuuumn
(cm. puc. 1)

Homep getanu

[Jetanb 21700-3714010-10 ycTtaHaBIMBaETCA TO/ILKO
Ha aBToMO6WM 21703-02, 210703-03, 21713-02,
21713-03, 21723-02, 21723-03 (Puc. 1)

Catalogues LADA PRIGRA os2000>

Al ere={lle

=<

— 2170 {01) 2171302
L Ocumeunocanoun/ 21703-01  (02) 21721
Q{ﬂ@ Intariar lighting | 21703-02  (03) 21723-01
Eclairage de I'habltacle 21703-03  (03) 21723-02 (0
17 | Innenraumbeleuc) \tung 21713-01  (04) 2172303 ¢

Alumbrade del hal|iticulo 21713-02> (05)

/
O e [@ wonw [ @ rorsiwn | @ oo [ @vrenmin
|/ +21700-3714C /400 WG A Nradod WHAABMAYATLHITG wad g gt Palonar declaizage idveue  Lesespc: L./ nefvichal
A Ty cepeups
&) w 1 Nragot waumayansnarc 3eadrg Ign Palont ot dleclaivage ind voue  Lesespe: Loz neluidual
3 + 21700-3714€28-00 2 Muadon acazwenva napera Sillg Pafenrier dclz rage du seal  Leucnte Tuzrsswele Plafon dz aumbraco z2l
4 +21100-3710206-C0 4 Konnasok  3aumiinii Srolecive cas Capachon se preection Gumm manschete ?}‘a‘:mete de proteccion
5 +21100-3710205-C0 18 Npcknagra Gaseel Joint Dierwry Junta
6 +21010-3710200-10 ~ 4 Bukimovd wib. Swlch Contacteur Sehaer Ierustor
6 +21070-3710200-11 ~ 4 Briknioua: eits. Swlch Contactzur Schaer Ingrmustor
7 + 00001-0076767-03 4 Bvwi camonaoczaowwi Seltapang sorev: Vs tarauseuse Bechschavke “amlc aulorossante
8 +21700-3714C14:C1 1 Pamka iiaganz “ame Cadre de olafonrier Innenraut lzcrte-at men Iarco ze pla'an
9 +00001-0076710-C1 2 Byl camonadezaoWN Sel-tapeing sorew: Vs tarauseuse Bechsch-avke Tam e alorossente
10 +21700-3714C10:C1 1 Nragod wHanayaIbHdNG Readrg lght Paforner declaiage id voue  Lesespe: Loz ndividual
ccosupia
" +21150-3710200-C0/~ 1 Buknious ens Swich Contactaur Schater Irgrrustor
1 +21150-3710200-011 ~ 1 Bukimona o Swler Contacteur Sehaer
12 + 11180-3714350-C0 oane ccoeliohv Gaioxevks  -Jggage comgarmartlamp  Esaielr de cofre 4 o Ko¥erraumevchie
12 3)11180-3714350-C1 ~) Jgeage comeanmart lamp B¢ aireur de co” Ko“erraum ey chi

1Q@orans aoseuieru iaiaxn

vea

WHpekc
wnnlocTpa- HassaHue Mogudmkaums (Mogens v BapuaHT YCNOBHOE 0603HAYEHNEMOAN-
n nnacTpaumum MCNOJSHEHNS) aBTOMOBMNA AN KOTO- chyKaLMm aBTOMOGWIS, NPUHS-
Poii flaHHas UNNKCTpaums akTyasbHa TOe AN faHHOW nnacTpauum

KonuyecTtso fetanei HaumeHoBaHve K201
Ha AaHHoM aetanu MHpekc
nancTpaynm nnalcTpauun

[LeTanb nocta- (’,,_\\
BNSIETCS B L
3anyacTum NS

[aHHble getanu
B3a/MO3aMeHseMbl

Punc. 1

Pwuc. 2




HOW TO USE THE CATALOGUE

(6B

«lllustrations and List of Spare Parts» is the main section of this catalogue, which
lists spare parts by their function.

To the right from the illustration (fig.1) there is a table listing all the spare parts shown
(fig.2).

Notification numbers may be used in conjunction with the «Modifications» section to
find the date when the modification was introduced as well as its description.

Section «List of Spare Parts» lists parts used in this catalogue (except standard met-
alware) sorted by numbers in a growing order also indicating lllustration and item numbers.

If you know where the part is used do the following to find its number:
- in the «List of lllustrations» find the illustration index,
- go to the page with this illustration index,
- find the position number of the component in the illustration,
- in the table on the next page find the part number using its position number.

If you know the part number and want to find this part in the illustration do the fol-
lowing:

- use the «List of Spare Parts» section to find the illustration index and the part
position number,

- go to the page with this illustration index,

- use the position number to locate the part in the illustration.

The legend below describes notation system used in the catalogue:

1 oo

- refers to 1st gear;

@ » - refers to reverse gear;
*) - other classes may be used for replacement (in the Qty column);
! - to be used together;
~ - interchangeable components;
- 03.10 - up to March 2010;
03.10 - - starting from March 2010;
~ - part is to be used by fitting method;
ABC - anti-blocking system instaiied;
E-3 - for vehicles meeting Euro-3 emission standards;
E-4 - for vehicles meeting Euro-4 emission standards;
E-5 - for vehicles meeting Euro-5 emission standards;

E-ras - the part is mounted at the cars with electronic accelerator pedal only;
KY - for vehicles with climate unit;

JYP - for vehicles with electric power steering;

ryp - for vehicles with hydraulic power steering.

00001-0061008-11  — standard metalware. The second digit from the right is a materi-
al code (see Table 1), the first digit from the right is a coating code
(see Table 2).

Example: in 00001-0025742-12 the second digit from the right is 1,
which indicates that the component is made of steel with tensile
strength of 490 to 784 MPa, and the first digit from the right indi-

cates that the part is chrome-plated.

Section «Tables» details standard metalware, oil seals and bearings, providing a
sketch for each item with its overal dimensions. Codes of the standard hardware, which dif-
fer only in the last two digits, are not shown in this section.

Table 1 Table 2
Code Material Code Coating
Steel with tensile strength at yield 0 None
as listed below, MPa (kgf/sg.mm): 1 Zink plating
0 333 -490 (34 - 50) 2 Chrome plating
1 490 - 784 (50 - 80) 3 Phosphating
2 784 - 980 (80 - 100) 4 Tin plating
3 980 - 1176 (100 - 120) 5 Nickel plating, bright
4 Brass 6 Oxidizing
5 Light-metal alloy 7,8,9 | Special coating
6 Copper
7 Other metals besides those listed
above
8 Nonmetallic
9 Composite




hi . d hen thi Part 21700-3714010-10
Item number T '.S p;e}rt 'IS nc;tlu:e DateV\: etn t 5‘ tpe:jge ltem n;mbler Pag is installed only to vehicles 21703-02, 21703-03,
in trim leve was last upaate (see Fig. 1) number 21713-02, 21713-03, 21723-02, 21723-03 (Fig.1)
—— — /
o LADA PRIORA o@ H—-H‘/‘m{@} Hove o | e % ‘ © veseivtor [ @ visiorston | @ oo | @ Veromimsién
Y 1 4 21700-8714017/00 10397821 7 NnadioM n4aa3A07asHOIG Fead ¢ 1 ght Paomner géclarage ndvous  Lesespo _ue ncividual
8 o, T e QChEMEIINA
9 (2/\ 21701 7|4C|0-1} I 1 Nnadon nauasanyansoic Fead g |ght Piyoner c'éclarage ndvsue  Lesespar oz netdual
’ —— QCBELEHNA
i 10 3 +21700-3714€28-00 peival] 2 Mnghod OCRE LEHMS CLOME Sillignt Piionrier c'éclarage dusedl  Lewcte Tuerscvie e ;\aalobn de auThrase cel
4 +21100-5710206-00 4 Konnasox 33w el Proteive sz Capucrcn 02 provection Gumriitans:relie Casyrete de proecoor
11 5 4+ 21100-3710205-00 16 Mpoknauka Gasee: it Dickurg Junta
[ 4 21010-3710200-10 ~ 4 Baikncuarens Swich Contactecr Scheler “t2Tuor
[ 4 21070-5710200-11 ~ 4 Bancunione Sweteh Contactecr Scheler “tauzar
? + 00001-0C76787-03 4 Bain camchapesaowmit Sel*tanaing screw Vis la zuceuse Besscraube Ton lo aweniescatie
8 4 21700-3714C14-01 1 Pamxa 1iagpoaa Frame Cade de olafon~er Inn27auTledcveraimen Verco de plaiér
9 4 00001-0C76710-01 2 Bai camchapesaowmit Sel*tanaing screw Vis la zuseuse Blesschraube Ton lo awenescatie
10 4 21700-3714C10-01 it} 1 Nnagon waAsanyansI0Ie Feadng |ght P.a'omer C'éclarege ndvoue  Lesespor _uz neividual
0CBELEHNA
1 4 2150-5710200-00 4 @B 1 Bponcuaions Swter Gontacter Seneler “12TUy0n
11 + 2150-3110200-00\~ ) OB 1 Bukmcuarens Swich: Gontactetr Scheler o
12 + 1180-5714250-00 Q Gonaps oneuea Gaaxmns  Lijgage comaermert laTp  Eceiewr de co’ie d cagages  Koerraumeuctie _aroara g2 T 1acivy

21701 (01) 2474303 (05)
2170301 (02) 21721 (04)
2170302 (03) 2472301 (04)
2170303 (03) 2172302 (05)
2471301 (04) 2472303 (05D
Alumbrado del hat\taculo Z17T13-02> (05) Iy

12 1180-8714450-01 ~ 1\Gonaos ozsewenas Garaxunce  (Li3gage comuernert lap e aieur de Cae 3 cagages

Ko'erraum euche

del d01zequinaes
_Arpara d2 ium aacion
el J01asgu0a €S

K210

lllustration
index

Notation of vehicle used in this
illustration

Vehicle (model, version) for which this
illustration is relevant

Group title

Available as
spare part

Interchangeable

Occurences in this
illustration

Part

components

lllustration Index

Fig. 1

Fig. 2




MODE D’EMPLOI DU CATALOGUE

Dans le titre principal du Catalogue «lllustrations et nomenclature des pieces
détachées» les pieces détachées sont réparties d'aprés leur fonction.

La nomenclature des piéces détachées (fig. 2) présentées sur l'illustration est inscrite
a droite de l'illustration (fig. 1).

Pour les renseignements concernant le fond de la modification et la date de sa réali-
sation se reporter au titre «Modifications».

Le titre «Indicateur numérique» contient, dans l'ordre croissant, les numéros des
pieces compris dans le catalogue (les pieces normalisées exceptées), lindex de
l'illustration et le numéro de la position de méme sont indiqués.

Pour déterminer le numéro de la piece d’aprés sa fonction, procéder comme suit:

- d’aprés la désignation de la piéce trouver I'index de la figure dans la «Liste des illus-
trations»,

- selon l'index trouver la figure,

- déterminer le numéro de position («It.») de la piéce a la figure,

- dans la nomenclature des piéces déterminer le numéro de la piéce d'aprés le
numéro de position.

Pour trouver la piece a la figure d’aprés son numéro, procéder comme suit:

- dans «Indicateur numérique» déterminer I'index de la figure et le numéro de posi-
tion de la piece («It.») a la figure,

- selon l'index trouver la figure,

- d’apres le numéro de position trouver la piece.

Ci-dessous les Symboles employés dans le Catalogue:

1 @ » - se rapporte a la premiére vitesse;

@ > - se rapporte a la marche AR;
*) - admissible de remplacer par d’autres classes (colonne «QTY»);
! - utiliser ensemble;
~ - les ensembles sont interchangeables;
- 03.10 - jJusqu’au mars 2010;
03.10 - - a partir du mars 2010;
~ - piece est a appliquer par méthode de sélection;
ABC - on pose un systéme d’antiblocage des roues;
E-3 - pour véhicules aux normes antipollution «Euro-3»;
E-4 - pour véhicules aux normes antipollution «Euro-4»;
E-5 - pour véhicules aux normes antipollution «Euro-5»;

E-ras - piéce n’est montée que sur les véhicules avec la pédale d’accélérateur

électronique;

KY - la piece est posée sur les véhicules équipés du systeme de
climatistion;

YP - pour les véhicules équipés de la direction assistée électriquement;

ryp - pour les véhicules équipés de la direction assistée hydrauliquement.

00001-0061008-11— la piece normalisée, I'avant-dernier chiffre indique le code du matéri-
au de la piece (Tableaul), le dernier chiffre est un code de revétement
(Tableau 2).
Par exemple, l'avant-dernier chiffre «1» dans le numéro 00001-
0025742-12 indique que la piéce est fabriquée en acier a limite de rup-
ture de 490 a 784 MPa et le dernier chiffre «2» signifie que la piéce est
chromée.

Dans le titre «Tableaux» sont groupés les piéces normalisées, les garnitures
d’étanchéité et les roulements avec le croquis de chaque piece et l'indication des dimen-
sions principales. Le titre «Tableaux» ne comporte pas de numéros qui ne different que par
deux derniers chiffres.

Tableau 1 Tableau 2
Code Matériau Code | Revétement

Acier a limite de rupture, MPa (kg/mm?): 0 Sans revétement
0 333 - 490 (34 - 50) 1 Zincage
1 490 - 784 (50 - 80) 2 Chromage
2 784 - 980 (80 - 100) 3 Phosphatation
3 980 - 1176 (100 - 120) 4 Etamage
4 Laiton 5 Nickelage brillant
5 Alliage 1éger 6 Oxydation
6 Cuivre 7,8,9 | Revétement spécial
7 Autres matériaux sauf les matériaux cités
8 Non métallique
9 Mixte




Numéro de
position

Piéce ne s’emploie paspour le
véhicule du niveau d’équipement 15

Date de mise & jour de
la page du catalogue

Numéro de posi-
tion (fig. 1)

Numeéro de piece

Piéce 21700-3714010-10

n’est montable que sur les véhicules 21703-02, 21703-03,
21713-02, 21713-03, 21723-02, 21723-03 (Fig.1)

L
Gi?!?iuﬂﬁﬁn:??y/ E/ﬁ#ﬁ%’—“fﬁw I s I;Lrji/@ | € Oeseription | @ Diswaton | € Benennung | P Denominacicn
8 \/ .21700-37\4/0-00 0010, Nagon e naneviyanarore Read 1g I grt Pafon er dclaiage indvoue  Lesespet L ndividual
cremg NS
@ Qﬂno-smm@ 1 gtujm‘i YA Read ng | ght Pafonr er dactarage indaue  Lesesper Lz ndividual
—— GoBelENHs
3 +21700-3714028-00 2 firagon ochenenta 1opors si‘ignt Pacnrier ¢éclarage duseuil  Leuchte Tuerscnvele Plafo? ce aumbrago oel
4 + 21100-3710205-00 4 Kemi@iox Gawn nei Protectiva caz Capachon e pic:ectior Gumrimanseetie ci?we e profeccior
5 +21100-3710205-00 16 Mposnana Gaseet Joit Dichurg Lite
5 +21010-3710200-10 ~ 4 Bukn-a1cis Swiek Cenzcteur Sehaler Inte rustor
3 + 2107037102001 ~ 4 B ene Swtd Comecteut Schaler Itz ruztor
7 + 00001-0076787-03 [N —— Sof-apring sore Vs taneLse Bechschaus2 Torn o aulerroscane
8 1+ 21700-3714014-01 1 Pavka nradana Fiate Cate g2 slrcrrier InnerauT ¢ .crteranmen Merco ce plaidr
9 + 00001-0076710-01 2B 1 canonapezarowi Sel--apeing scren: Vs aneLse Bechschauo2 Tom lo aulorroscae
10 +21700-3714010-01 1 Nuegon viaersyanoro Read g (gt Patane er dtarage ingovel Lesesges Lz ndvidial
CeBewenms
1 +21150-3710200-00/"~ 1 Brikny1dinn Swier Conzecteur Schaler Iatg rustor
1" + 21150-3710200-01 1 Bukaroiaicin Swier Conzctent Sehater Intzustor

Ecaraut 32 core & Ko'“arraum evchte

Lameara de 1L naeidn

(O —

\Ponape ocseuenva bzramiva

12 +11180-3714350-00 Liggage camsariment lamp

12 471180-3714350-01 Luggage comsar:men! lamp gages > Ko"grraum evchte

eq.ipaes

21701 (01) 2171203 (05)
2170301 (02) 2171 (04)
21703-02  (03) 2172301 (04)
K210 21703-03  (03) 2172302 (05)

2171301 (04)

(05)

21723-03 Qr.l?

Alumbrado del hahi\l:cgulo (K210}

- N —
N - . ) ) - . Livrée comme 7\ ité i ésignati K210 >
Index de Désignation de Véhicule (modéle, version) pour Notation du véhicule applicable o ( ~ Quantité Qes pieces Demgnz_a\tlon de K210
. . " . } ! B . piéce de | sur cette illustration la piece
l'illustration lllustration lequel cette illustration est relevante pour cette illustration rechange \\—y' Index de
Ces piéces sont lillustration
interchangeables

Fig. 1 Fig. 2

-10 -




(D ) HINWEISE FUR BENUTZER
Im Hauptabschnitt von Katalog «Bilder und Teile- bzw. Baueinheitenverzeichnis»
sind Teile und Baueinheiten nach Funktionsprinzip angeordnet.
Rechts vom Bild (Abb.1) befindet sich die Liste (Abb. 2) der auf dem Bild gezeigten
Teile und Baueinheiten.

Im Abschnitt «<Nummerverzeichnis» sind in der steigenden Nummerfolge die Teile
aufgezahlt, die in den Katalog (ausgenommen Normteile) mit Angabe des Bildindexes und
der Positionsnummer eingetragen sind.

Um nach Funktion des Teils seine Nummer zu finden, ist es erforderlich:
- in der Bilderliste anhand Benennung Bildindex zu finden,

- anhand Index ein Bild zu finden,

- im Bild die Positionsnummer zu finden,

- anhand der Positionsnummer die Teilnummer zu finden.

Um nach Nummer ein Tel im Bild zu finden ist es erforderlich:

- in «der Nummerliste» ein Bildindex und Positionsnummer zu finden,
- nach Index ein Bild zu finden,

- im Bild nach der Positionsnummer ein Teil zu finden.

Unten sind die im Katalag benutzten Symbole angefihrt:

1 o

- gilt fir den ersten Gang;

@ » - gilt fur den Riickwértsgang;
! - zusammen anwenden;
*) - Austausch gegen andere Klassen ist zugelassen (in der Spalte
Version);
~ - Version nach Auswabhl;
ABC - wird ein ABS-System eingebaut;
- 03.10 - bis Méarz 2010;
03.10 - - ab Mérz 2010;
~ - das Bauteil nach dem Versuchsverfahren anwenden;
E-3 - fur Fahrzeuge mit Abgasreinigungsanlage «Euro-3»;
E-4 - fur Fahrzeuge mit Abgasreinigungsanlage «Euro-4»;
E-5 - fir Fahrzeuge mit Abgasreinigungsanlage «Euro-5»;
KY - Das Teil wird in den Fahrzeugen mit der Klimaanlage eingebaut;

E-ras - Teil wird nur bei den Fahrzeugen mit elektronischem Akzeleratorpedal
installiert;

JYP - fir Fahrzeuge mit der elektrischen Lenkhilfe;

ryp - fur Fahrzeuge mit der hydraulischen Lenkhilfe.

00001-0061008-11 - Normteil, vorletzte Ziffer, Werkstoffcode des Teils (Tabellel), |

etzte Ziffer - Code der Beschichtung (Tabelle 2).

Z.B. in der Nummer 00001-0025742-12 zeigt vorletzte Ziffer «1»,
dass das Teil aus Stahl mit Reissfestigkeit von 490 bis 784 mPa
gefertigt ist, und Ziffer «2» zeigt, das das Teil verchromt ist.

In dem Abschnitt «Tabellen» sind Normteile, Stopfbuchsen und Walzlager angefuhrt,
sowie gibt's Bilder einzelner Teile mit Angaben Uber Hauptabmessungen. Nummern der
Normteile, die sich von den anderen nur duch zwei letzte Ziffern unterscheiden, sind in
diesem Abschnitt nicht angefihrt.

Tabelle 1 Tabelle 2
Code Werkstoff Code | Beschichtung
Stahl mit Zugfestigkeit, Mpa (kg/mm?): 0 Keine Beschichtung

0 333-490 (34-50) 1 Verzinken

1 490-784 (50-80) 2 Verchromen

2 784-980 (80-100) 3 Phosphatieren

3 980-1176 (100-120) 4 Verzinnen

4 Messing 5 Vernickeln

5 Legierung 6 Oxidieren

6 Kupfer 7,8,9 | Sonderbeschichtungen

7 Sonstige Metalle

8 Nichtmetalle

9 Gemischt

-11 -



Das teil wird bei der

Bauteil 21700-3714010-10

Positionsnummer Modellaustattung 15 nicht ver- Revlfl?nfdatq[n der Posﬂu;n;n;mmer Teile-Nr. wird nur in die Fahrzeuge 21703-02, 21703-03, 21713-02,
wendet atalogseite (Bild 1) 21713-03, 21723-02, 21723-03 eingebaut (Bild. 1)
N i /
@1“"2@?@ “‘T'%/“N e Hovie o I T g‘;"v & | @ Cescriplion ‘ @ Designation ‘ o R ‘ @ Derominacion
8 1 +21700-37140:400 (03 0PHG MAahoH  AHQUBATYATLHOTD Readrg (g~ Peianner déclairege ind v aue.  L2sesor L7 ndividual
oCREIE UR
9 67[10-37\4010-@ 1 TnadoH  AHLUBALYANBHOTO Readrg [g~t Palanner d'éclai-age ind v oue.  Lasesoo: Lz ndividval
e vrBeleruR
-10 3 1 21700-3714228:00 2 Mnagon ccaei e wopora ST P afomier doclamage Juseul  Laucs Lerscave ke Plafcn de a umbraca oel
4 +21°00-3710206-00 £ Koingyox  3awn ik Protective cap Casucho t8 protaction Gurriranschetls Caalsaqmle de srotection
1 5 + 21° 00-3710205-00 *6 MpoxnaLka Gaseel Joint Dicrury dunta
3 +21010-3710200-10 ~ 4 BoKnQaIcne Swler Centaztear Schaler Inferruotar
6§ +21070-3710200-11 ~ 4 Bolknoaiens Swle Contastet Schaler Interunlar
7 +00001-0076787-03 £ B cavonapesanui Seltapring screw Vis traudeuse Bechsena.be Tormillp aulomsearte
8 +21700-3714014-01 1 Paue runadona Frams Catlre de slatonrier Innenra T dglesahmen Marco ¢ plafan
9 +00001-0076710-01 2 B cavonapesanui Seltapring screw Vis traudeuse Bechsena.be Tormillp aulomsearte
10 +21700-3714210-01 1 Tnadiow  AHLUBALYANIBHOTO Readrg g~ Patonner d'éclaivage ind v sve. Lasesdo: Laz ndividual
DCBELERVA
" + 21 50-3710200-00 [ 1 Buknouaiens Swic Confaciess Scheler Iateruolar
" o2|'50-2710200»0|© [ 1 Buknoiz10my Swicr Confaciess Soheler Inferreolar
12 4 11°80-3714350-00 ~ LUonap ocRewenn 62 DxniKa Lugoage ccmoastmart latp  Ecareur de core & tajages  Ko'‘erraumeushts éa‘m : 8 il Tnackn
12 3 I 80-3714350:01 ~ 1 oiapy ocsewenmn Geraximka  Luggage comsatmart lamp  Ecaveur de coffe & tajages { Koteraumauchte Ciroara 63 ey nacien
—— del pertaequna 65

4
5
6
7

21701 (01) 2171303 (05)
OceeweHme canoHa 2170301 (02) 21721 (04)
Interior lighting 2170302 (03) 2172301 (04)
Ec/hlgum 21703-03  (03) 2172302 (05)
nnenraumbeleuchtung > 2171301 (04) 2172303 @ -
Almn’mdmlﬁﬁ\mcmo T30 (05) w 210
. ifikati Teil wird als N Anzahl der Teile in Teile-Benennung 10
Bildindex Bildbenennun Modmkatl_on (Modell und N I ) A / ! | K210
9 Ausfilhrungsvariante) des Fahrzeugs, SymboldfutrfMog'lflkatlog,lc;/er Ersatzteil | dieser Abbildung —
fur die dieses Bild betrifft wenaetiur aieses Bt geliefert Diese%‘effe sind Bildindex

gegenseitig aus-
tauschbar

Bild. 1

-12 -

Bild. 2




REGLAS DEL USO DEL CATALOGO

En el capitulo del Catalogo «Figuras y lista de las piezas y de las unidades de
montaje» las piezas y las unidades de montaje estan localizadas segun su sintoma fun-
cional.

A la derecha de la figura (fig. 1) se da la lista (fig.2) de las piezas y de las unidades
de montaje.

En el capitulo «Indicador numérico» se dan los nimeros de las piezas en orden cre-
ciente, incluidas en el catalogo (excepto las estandartizadas) con indicacion del indice de
la figura y del nimero de la posicion.

Para determinar el nimero de la pieza segun su funcién es necesario:
- en el articulo «Lista de figuras» definir el indice de la figura,
- segun el indice definir la figura,
- en la figura definir el nUmero de la posicion,
- segln el nimero de la posicion definir el nimero de la pieza.

Para definir la pieza en la figura segin su nidmero es necesario:
- en el «Indicador numérico» definir el indice de la figura y el nimero de la posicién,
- segun el indice definir la figura,
- en la figura segln el nimero de la posicion definir la pieza.

Mas abajo se da la «Simbologia», que se encuentra en el catélogo.

1 o

& o » - serefiere a la marcha atras;

- se refiere a la primera velocidad;

*) - se admite la sustitucion por otras clases (en la columna variante);
~ - variante en opcioén;
! - emplear conjuntamente;

- emplear la pieza con el médodo de seleccion;

- 03.10 - hasta marzo de 2010;

03.10- - a partir de marzo de 2010;

ABC - se monta el sistema antibloqueo frenos;

E-3 - para los vehiculos con el sistema de emision «Euro-3»;
E-4 - para los vehiculos con el sistema de emision «Euro-4»;
E-5 - para los vehiculos con el sistema de emision «Euro-5»;

E-ras - la pieza se monta so6lo en los automéviles con el pedal electronico de

aceleracion;
KY - climatizacion;
YP - para vehiculos con la servodireccion eléctrica;
ryp - para vehiculos con la servodireccion hidraulica.

00001-0061008-11 - pieza estandartizada, penultima cifra -cédigo del materiale
de la pieza (Tablal), dltima cifra - cddigo del revestimiento

(Tabla 2).

Por ejemplo, en el nimero 00001-0025742-12 la pendltima cifra
«1» indica, que la pieza esta fabricada de acero con limite de
resistencia a la ruptura de 490 a 784 MPa, la dltima cifa «2»
dice, que la pieza va cromada.

En el capitulo «Tablas» se dan las piezas estandartizadas, retenes y rodamientos,
también la figura para cada pieza con indicacion de las cotas principales. Este capitulo no
comprende los nimeros de las piezas estandatizadas las cuales se diferencian de las otras
solamente por dos Ultimas cifras.

Tabla 1 Tabla 2
Cadigo Material Cddigo Recubrimiento
Acero con limite de resistencia 0 S'_n recubrimiento
a la ruptura, MPa (kgf/mm?) 1 Cincado
0 | 333-490 (34-50) 2 [Cromado
1 | 490-784 (50-80) 3 Fosfatacion
2 784-980 (80-100) 4 E_stanado _
3 980-1176 (100-120) 5 Niquelado brillante
4 Latén 6 Oxidacion
5 Aleacion ligera 7,8,9 |Recubrimiento especial
6 Cobre
7 Otros materiales metalicos,
excepto arribacitados
8 No metalico
9 Mixto

-13-



Ndmero de posi-
cion

La pieza no se emplea para el
equipamiento 15

Fecha de renovacion de
la pagina del catalogo

NUmero de posi-
cion (fig. 1)

Numero de pieza

Pieza 21700-3714010-10
se monta solamente en los vehiculos 21703-02, 21703-03,
21713-02, 21713-03, 21723-02, 21723-03 (Fig.1)

\nlwur LADA PRIORA 052008

8
9
0

—_

P

(K210

Innent;

Oceelwenme canona
Interior lighting
Eclairage de I'habitacle

Innenraumbeleuchtung
\ Almhmdo del hahluiculo >

21701 (01)
2170301 (02)
2170302 (03)
2170303 (03)
271301 (04)

ZAT1302> (05)

2171303 (05)
21721 (04)
2172301 (04)
2172302 (08)
21723-03 J(05))

%V { e ] 25 | © oeserpiion ‘ Q@ vesoraten ‘ © e | © Veromiacion
- f znooam}/a T . Readng It P aomer dédiage nd vave  Lesesaot Loz ndivideal
osnemErs
@UH]MWJE 1 Mnadon  AnAPBALYENL 1010 Readng gt Pa‘onner d'éclai-age ind vaue  Lesesoo: Liz ndividual
ouBeWerun
+ 210051602800 2 Mnagor. ccaelieivs 10p0rs Siignt Patcrier dédlaage duseal  Leucve “Lerscavelle Piin ce & umbracc zel
+21100-3710206-00 4 Koamguox 3awret Peoteciive cas Capachon 63 protection Gumimansztette C:‘nge de pro‘eceion
+21100-3710205-00 1€ Mpoknasxa Gageal Joint Gichurg Junta
+21010-3710200-10 ~ 4 Boikiouatens Swrlen Cotaztesr Sehaler Interrster
+21070-3710200-11 ~ 4 Boiknouaiens Swler Cotastear Schaler Intereater
+D0001-0076787-03 4 Bt cEMOHAPESA0 WA Sel“tapaing screw Vs faraseeuse Bechscva.be Tanllo auoroscaste
+21700-3714014-01 1 Pauca adora Framg Cail'e ce clafonrier Innerasmleasaterahmen WVarco e plafon
+00001-0C76710-01 2 B cZMOHApEAaOWAR Sel“tapaing screw Vs taraceuse Bechscwasbe Tain llo autoroscante
+21700-3714010-01 1 Mnadon  AnAvBunyess 1010 Readng gt Pa‘onner d'éclai-age ind viue  Lesesoot Luz ndividual
oUBEWerhS
+21150-3710200-00/ ~\ (0 1 Buknouaient Swic Gotastesr Schaler Iateruster
+ 21\50—3710200-01(3) o 1 Bukmonaent Swrier Contastesr Schalter Interrustor

+11180-3714350-00

= === ;mmﬂmmué.JG

+)1180-3714350-01

loHapk OCHCINGHAY B axhuakD

- \Gouape ocucuwenay Gaaxiuka

L.gzage compament lamp  Ecaveur de ca%re & cajages  Ko'“eriaum eushie Lamoge de L7 naocn
del pevla

“Lamsara de iluT nacch
08l notzecapaes

L.ggage cempatment lamp  Ecareur de co“re a cazages  Ko“erraum euchte

Indice de la
figura

Denominacion de
la figura

Modificacién (modelo y version) del
automovil, para la cual esta figura es
actual

Simbolo de la modificacién
para esta figura

Pieza va
suministrada
como recambio

(/ \ Cantidad piezas en la Denominacion K210

\\.j presente figura de la pieza Indice de la
Estas piezas son figura
intercambiables

Fig. 1

-14 -

Fig. 2




@ MOANPVKALN N KOMMNAEKTALMY ABTOMOBW/IEN

Ko
Mogudom- Twvn Komnnek- A Mcnon- Hopwmbl
Moaenb ucnorn- MpumeyvaHve
Kaums Ky30Ba Tauus HeHne |TOKCUYHOCTHU
HeHus
21701 10 00 -6a30Bas KOMMeKTauus 475 BHYTPEHHETO pbiHKa C 8-Mu Knan. asuratenem, 6e3 ycunmtens pyns
cepaH craHgapt EBpo-3
21702 10 00 -6a30Bas KOMNAeKTauus 418 BHYTPEHHETO pbiHKa C 8-Mu knan. gsuratenem, 6e3 ycunutens pyns, ¢
3NEeKTPOHHON Neaasnblo akceneparopa
10 - 6asoBas koMMnekTauusa 415 BHYyTPEHHETO PbIHKA, C rTMAPOYCUNTENEM Pys
11 - 6a3oBasn KoMnaekTauus Ans BHYTPEHHErO PbIHKA, C 3N1EKTPOyCcHuanuTenemM pyns
15 - KOMN/IeKTauusa Ans BHYTPEHHErO pbiHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pynsa n AbC
18 -KOMNeKTaums ana BHYTPEHHETO PbIHKA C an1ekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knnmarnieckon
yCTaHoBKO chpmbl MEI (AnoHus)
19 -KOMNeKTaumsa A1a BHYTPEHHETO PbIHKA C an1eKTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knumarnyeckor
ycTaHoBkoit pupmbl HCC (Kopest)
20 -KOMNAeKTauns 418 BHYTPEHHETO pbiHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knnmaTuyeckom
ycTaHoBKoi mpmbl MEI (AnoHus), ¢ ayanocuctemMoi
2170 30 -KOMNNeKTauus 4s1s BHYTPEHHETO pbIHKA, C TMAPOYCUIMTENIEM PY/s, 3M1IEKTPOHHOW NeAasibio akcere-
patopa
21703 cefaH 33 01 Hopma EBpo-3 -KOMMNIEKTaUMA A1 BHYTPEHHETO PbIHKA C 3neKkTpoycunutenem pyns, AbBC, anekTpoHHON nefasiblo
akcenepartopa, Knmmartnyeckoi yctaHoBkon thupmbl MEI (AnoHust), 060rpeBom BETPOBOro cTekna
39 -KOMMNeKTaums 419 BHYTPEHHETO PbIHKA C anekTpoycunutenem pynsi, ABC, anekTpoHHOI nefanblo
akcenepartopa, KnMmMaTnyeckoi yctaHoBkoi cpupmel MEI (AnoHuns)
110 - 6asoBasn KOMMeKTauua 419 BHELLHErO PbIHKA C rMApoycunaMTenem pyns
114 - KOMNEeKTauMsa 418 BHELUHErOo pbiHKa C 371eKTpoycunmTenem pyss, KNMMaTuyeckoli yCTaHOBKOM
dupmbl HCC (Kopes)
115 - KOMMniekTauma 418 BHELWHEro pbiHKa ¢ anektpoycunutenem pyns, ABC
118 - KOMMNIeKTaumsa A9 BHELLHEro pbiHKa C anekTpoycunurtenem pyns, AbC, KmmaTuiyeckoi ycTaHoB-
Koii compmbl HCC (Kopes)
120 - KOMMNJIEKTaUMs A1 BHELLHETO pbiHKa C rofApoyCuUnTeNeM pyss, 3/1EKTPOHHOW nefasibio akcenepa-
Topa
124 - KOMNeKTaums Ana BHELUHEro pbiHKa C 371eKTpoycunmMTenemM pyss, S/1eKTPOHHON Nefasnbio akcene-
partopa, knMMaTnyeckoii yctaHoBkoi oupmbl HCC (Kopesi)

-15 -



Mogudom-

Tnn

Komnnek-

Kon

Ncnon-

Hopwmbl

Mopaenb ucnors- MpumevaHve
Kaums Ky30Ba Tayms HEHMEe |TOKCUYHOCTU
HeHns
125 - KOMNEeKTaums ANna BHELUHEro pbiHKa C 371eKTpoycunmMTeneM pyss, S/1eKTPOHHON Nefasnblo akcene-
patopa, ABC
EBpo-3
128 - KOMNEKTauus 4718 BHELLHErO pblHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, a1eKTpoHHOW nefjanbio
akcenepartopa, kKnumaTnyeckoi yctaHoBkoi pmpmbl HCC (Kopes)
140 - 6asoBasn KOMMIeKTauusa 419 BHELIHETO PbIiHKA C 3NEKTPOYCUANTeNnemM pyns
144 - KOMNEeKTaLMs A8 BHELUHErOo pbiHKa C 3/1eKTpoycunamTenem pyss, KNMMaTuyeckoii yCTaHOBKOM
hvpmbl HCC (Kopes)
01 HopMa Espo-4
145 - KOMNEeKTauus 418 BHELLHEro pbiHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, AbC
148 - KOMNEeKTaLMA ANA BHELUHEro pbiHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, KIMmaTn4ecKkoi ycTaHoB-
kol compmbl HCC (Kopes)
155 - KOMNEeKTaums ANna BHELUHEro pbiHKa C 371eKTpoycunmTenemM pyss, S/1eKTPOHHON Nefasnblo akcene-
patopa, ABC
EBpo-5
158 - KOMNEeKTaUMsa 418 BHELUHEro pbiHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, KnmmaTuiyeckoin ycTaHoB-
Kol dompmbl HCC (Kopesi), anekTpoHHOI nefanblo akceneparopa
2170 21703 cefaH 15 - KOMMNMEKTALMA 419 BHYTPEHHETO PbIHKA C 3M1eKTpoycunuTenem pynsa u A6C
18 -KOMNIeKTaums 418 BHYTPEHHETO PbIHKa C aneKkTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, Knumaruyeckoli ycra-
HoBkoW chmpmbl HCC (Kopest)
110 - 6asoBasn koMMeKTauusa 415 BHELUHErO PbIHKA C 3N1eKTpoycuanTenemM pyns
EBpo-3 o o
114 - KOMNEKTauua 4719 BHELLHETO PbIHKA C 3NEKTPOYCUNUTENEM PYNs, KNMMaTUYECKON YCTaHOBKOM
hvpmbl HCC (Kopes)
115 02 TIHOKC - KOMNEeKTauus 418 BHELLHErO pbiHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, AbC
118 - KOMNeKTaumsa 418 BHELUHEro pbiHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, AbC, KmmaTu4yecKoi ycTaHOoB-
Ko ompmbl HCC (Kopest)
140 - 6asoBasn KoMMIeKTauusa 415 BHELIHErO PbliHKA C 3NEeKTPoyCuAnTenemM pyns
- KOMNEKTaUMA A8 BHELLUHETO PbiHKA C 3/1eKTPOYCUINTENEM PY/IS, KNMMAaTUYECKOl YCTaHOBKOM
144
EBpo-4 chupmbl HCC (Kopes)
148 - KOMNeKTaums Ana BHELUHEro pbiHKa ¢ anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, KMmaTu4ecKkoin ycTaHoB-

Kot ompmbl HCC (Kopest)

- 16 -




Mogudom-

Tnn

Komnnek-

Kon

Mcnon-

Hopwmbl

Mogenb ucrnon- MpumevaHve
Kaums Ky3oBa Taums HEeHVe |TOoKCuYHOCTU
HeHus
- KOMMNeKTaUma 419 BHELLHEro pbiHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, AbC, KMmaTu4yecKkoin ycTaHoB-
158 02 JoKC EBpo-5 o o
Koii compmbl HCC (Kopest), aneKTpoHHON nefasiblo akceneparopa
18 - KOMNekTauus ¢ anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knmmartuyeckoii yctaHoBkoii gompmMbl HCC
(Kopesi), cuctemoli 6e30nacHOn NapkoBkU, AaTYMKOM AOXASA
20 - KOMNiekTaums ¢ anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knmmartuueckoli yctaHoBKoii dopMbl HCC
(Kopes), cuctemoii 6e3onacHoit NapkoBkK, AATYMKOM A0XAS, C ayAnoCMcTeEMOiA
22 - KOMMeKTauus ¢ anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knmmartuueckoli yctaHoBko gopmMbl HCC
(Kopest), cuctemoli 6e30nacHO NapkoBKW, 4aTYMKOM AOXASA, C ayAM0CMCTEMON
30 - KOMMNIEKTaLMA C 31eKTPOyCUMTeNemM pyss, CMctemoli 6e30nacHoin NapkoBku, 4aTYMKOM AOXAA,
3/1EKTPOHHOV Nefasibio akceneparopa
21703 cefiaH " "
cynep- - KOMNJeKTaums ¢ anekTpoycunurenem pyns, ABC, knmmaruyeckon yctaHoBko compmbl HCC
32 03 TIHOKC Espo-3 (Kopesi), cuctemoli 6e30nacHoi NapkoBKK, AaTYMKOM AOXAA, C ayAMOCUCTEMON, HaBUraLVOHHOM
CUCTEMO, 31eKTPOHHOW Nefasbio akceneparopa
- KOMNeKTaLms ¢ anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knumatuyeckoi yctaHoBkow covpmbl HCC
33 (Kopes), cuctemolii 6e3onacHoit NapkoBKKW, AATUYMKOM A0XASA, ayANOCUCTEMONA, 3/IEKTPOHHONA
negasbio akceneparopa, 060rpeBoM BETPOBOIO CTek1a
2170 - KOMMNeKTaumsa ¢ anektpoycunutenem pyns, AbBC, knnMmarTnyeckoi yctaHoBkow chvpmbsl HCC
39 (Kopes), cuctemoii 6e30nacHoi NapkoBKM, AATYMKOM AOXASA, ayANOCUCTEMON, 3NEKTPOHHON
nefasibio akceneparopa
- KOMNeKTaumsa N8 BHELLUHEro pbiHKa ¢ anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, KmmaTn4yeckon ycTaHoB-
129 Koii dompmbl HCC (Kopes), cuctemoin 6e3onacHoi NapkoBKK, AaTYMKOM JOXAS, ayANOCUCTEMON,
9/1EKTPOHHON Nefasibio akceneparopa
10 - 6a3oBas KOMMeKTauusa A5 BHYyTPEHHETO PbIHKA, C rMAPOYCUNTENEM PYS
18 -KOMMNeKTaumsa Ana BHYTPEHHErO pbIHKa C aniekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knumaruyeckoli ycTa-
HOBKOW chupmbl MEI (AinoHus)
19 -KOMMNIeKTaums Ans BHYTPEHHETO pblHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knuMmartuyeckoii ycTa-
HoBKoli hupmbl HCC (Kopest)
21713 | yHuBepcan 20 01 HopMa Espo-3 -KOMNAeKTauus 4718 BHYTPEHHETO pbiHKA C 3nekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knMMmaTnyeckoit ycra-
HoBKOli hupmbl MEI (ANoHKs), ¢ ayanocnctemoi
30 -KOMMNIeKTaums Ans BHYTPEHHETO pbiHKa, C TMAPOYCUANTENEM PYs, 3NEKTPOHHOW Nefasibio akcesne-
paropa
33 -KOMMNIeKTaumsa 419 BHYTPEHHETO PbIHKA C anieKkTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, anekTpoHHONM nefasiblo

akcesnepartopa, Knumartnyeckoi yctaHoBkon chupmbl MEI (AnoHust), 060rpeBom BETPOBOIO cTekna

-17 -



Kon

Mogudom- Tun Komnnek- Mcnon- Hopwmbl
Mopaenb ucnors- MpumevaHve
Kaums Ky30Ba Tauus HeHMe |TOKCUYHOCTHU
HeHus
39 -KOMNAeKTauns A8 BHYTPEHHETO pbliHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, anekTpoHHON negansio
akcesnepartopa, Knmmartnyeckoi yctaHoBkon chupmbl MEI (AnoHus)
110 - 6a3oBas KoMnaekTauus Ans BHELLHEro pblHKa C ruapoycuniuTenemM pyns
114 - KOMMNEeKTauus 4718 BHELLHETO pbIHKA C 3M1EKTPOYCUNNTENEM PYNsi, KTMMATUYECKON YCTaHOBKO
dmpmbl HCC (Kopes)
118 - KOMMNeKTauus 4718 BHELLHEro pbiHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, KnMmaTnyeckon ycTaHoB-
EBpo-3 Ko ompmbl HCC (Kopest)
120 - KOMNEeKTaUMs ANna BHELUHEro pbiHKa C roApoycunnTenemM pyns, 3MeKTPOHHOW nefasbio akcenepa-
Topa
124 - KOMNeKTaums ANna BHELUHEro pbiHKa C 371eKTpoycunmMTeneM pyss, S/1eKTPOHHON Nefasnblo akcene-
partopa, knMMaTnyeckoii yctaHoskoi oupmbl HCC (Kopesi)
01 HopMa
128 - KOMMNIeKTauus 4715 BHELLHETO pbiHKa C 3nekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, 3/1eKTpOHHO nefjanbio
akcenepartopa, kKnMmaTnyeckoin yctaHoBkoi cpmpmel HCC (Kopest)
2170 21713 | yHuBepcan 140 - 6ba3oBas KoMMaekTaumsa 415 BHELHEro pbliHKa C 3f1eKTpoycunntenem pyns
145 EBpo-4 - KOMMNEKTaUus 4719 BHELLHEro pbiHKa ¢ anekTpoycunutenem pyns, AbC
148 - KOMMNeKTauus 4718 BHELLHEro pbiHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, KnMmaTnyeckon ycTaHoB-
Ko pmpmbl HCC (Kopest)
155 - KOMMNeKTauus 4715 BHELLHErO pbiHKa C 3/1EKTPOYCUIMTENEM PY/sl, 3M1EKTPOHHOWN NeAasibio akcere-
patopa, ABC
EBpo-5
158 - KOMMNeKTauus 4718 BHELLHEro pbiHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, KnMmaTnyeckoin ycTaHoB-
koii ompmbl HCC (Kopest), aneKTpoHHOI nefasiblo akceneparopa
140 - 6a30Basn KoMMNeKTauus Ans BHELHErO pblHKa C 3/1IEKTPOYCUnTeNnemM pyns
EBpo-4
- KOMMNeKTauus 4718 BHELLHErO pbiHKa C 3nekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, KnMmaTnyeckoi ycTaHoB-
148 02 JIIOKC i
Kol coupmbl HCC (Kopes)
158 EBpo-5 - KOMNEeKTaLMsa ANa BHELUHEro pbiHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, KIMmaTu4ecKoi ycTaHoB-

kol dompmbl HCC (Kopest), anekTpoHHON neAasiblo akceneparopa

-18 -




Kon

Mogudom- Tvn Komnnek- Vcnon- Hopwmbl
Mogenb ucrnon- MpumevaHve
Kaums Ky3oBa Taums HEeHVe |TOoKCuYHOCTU
HeHus
10 - 6a3oBasn KOMMIeKTauma A5 BHYTPEHHETO PbIHKA, C 3/1eKTPOYyCUIMTeNIeM pynis cuctemMoli 6esonac-
HOI NapKOBKW, JaTYMKOM [OXAA
18 - KOMMNeKTaumsa ¢ anektTpoycunutenem pyns, AbBC, knmMmartnyeckoi yctaHoskow chvpmbl HCC
(Kopes), cuctemoin 6e30nacHoin NapkoBKK, AATYMKOM JOXASA
20 - KOMNekTauus ¢ anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knmmartuyeckoii yctaHoBkoii gompmMbl HCC
(Kopesi), cuctemoli 6e30nacHOi NapkoBkW, AaTYMKOM AOXASA, C ayAM0CMCcTEMON
29 - KOMMIeKTauus ¢ anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knmmartuueckoli yctaHoBkoi gompmMbl HCC
(Kopesi), cuctemoli 6e30nacHO NapkoBkW, aTYMKOM AOXASA, C ayAuoCMcTeMOin
30 - KOMMNEeKTaLWsA C 31eKTpoycunmMTenem pyss, cuctemoli 6e30nacHoin NapkoBku, AaTYMKOM AOXAS,
9/1EKTPOHHON Nefasnbio akceneparopa
cynep-
21713 | ynusepcan 03 JIIOKC Espo-3 - KOMNeKTaLus ¢ anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knnmatuyeckoi yctaHoBkow cmpmbl HCC
32 (Kopesi), cuctemoli 6e30nacHoi NapkoBkK, AaTUMKOM AOXAA, C ayAMOCUCTEMOM, HaBUraLMOHHOM
CUCTEMOI, 3M1eKTPOHHOW Nefasbio akceneparopa
- KOMMeKTauus ¢ anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knmmartuueckoli yctaHoBkol gompmMbl HCC
33 (Kopes), cuctemoii 6e30nacHoi NapkoBKM, AATYMKOM AOXASA, ayANOCUCTEMON, 3N1EKTPOHHON
2170 nefasblo aKkceneparopa, 060rpeBom BETPOBOIO CTeKNa
- KOMMNeKTaumsa ¢ anektTpoycunutenem pyns, AbBC, knmMmatnyeckoi yctaHoskow cvpmsl HCC
39 (Kopesi), cuctemoin 6e3onacHoli NapKoBKX, AaT4YMKOM AOXASA, ayANOCUCTEMON, 3/1IEKTPOHHOM
nefasibio akceneparopa
- KOMMNEeKTaUmsa 419 BHELLHEro pbiHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, AbC, KMmaTu4yecKkoin ycTaHoB-
129 Kol compmbl HCC (Kopest), cuctemoii 6e30nacHO NapkoBKKW, AaTHYMKOM A0XKAS, ayANOCUCTEMOWN,
3/1EKTPOHHON Nefasibio akceneparopa
21721 10 00 -6a3oBast KoMnekTaumsa A4ss BHYTPEHHErO pbiHKa € 8-MU Knan. Apurarenem, 6e3 ycunurtens pyns
cTaHgapt EBpo-3
21722 10 00 -6a3oBasn KoOMMeKTauusa 419 BHyTPEHHETO pbiHKa ¢ 8-Mu Knan. gsurarenem, 6es ycunurtens pyns, ¢
9/1EKTPOHHOV Nefasibio akceneparopa
XeTuoex 10 - 6a30Basi KOMMIEKTALMA [N15 BHYTPEHHErO PbIHKA, C MAPOYCUIUTENEM PY/s
21723 11 o1 HopMa EBpo-3 - 6a3oBasn KoMnnekTauus 15 BHYTPEHHErO PbIHKA, C 3/1EKTPOYCUIUTENEM PyNS
18 -KOMNAeKTauus A8 BHYTPEHHETO pbiHKAa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, KnmMmaTnyeckoin ycra-

HOBKOW tpupmbl MEI (AnoHus)

-19-




Kopg,

Moandu- Tun Komnnek- Wcnon- Hopwmbl
Mogenb ncnon- MpumevaHne
Kaums Ky30Ba Taums HeHVe |TOKCUYHOCTU
HeHus
19 -KOMMNIeKTaumsa 418 BHYTPEHHETO PbIHKA C aniekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knuMmaruyeckoli ycra-
HoBKoW thupmbl HCC (Kopes)
20 -KOMMNeKTaumsa Ana BHYTPEHHETO pbIHKa C an1ekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knumaruyeckoli ycTa-
HOBKOW chupmbl MEI (AnoHus), ¢ ayamocuctemMoi
30 -KOMMNIeKTaumsa 418 BHYTPEHHETO PbIHKa, C IMApoyCcunTenemM pyns, 3M1eKTPOHHOW Nejasibio akce-
neparopa
33 -KOMMNeKTaums Ana BHYTPEHHETO pbIHKA C an1eKkTpoycunutenem pynsi, ABC, anekTpoHHOl nefanbto
akceneparopa, KMMaTn4eckoi yctaHoBkoi dompmbl MEI (inoHus), o6orpeBoM BETPOBOTO CTekna
39 -KOMMNeKTaums Ana BHYTPEHHETO pbIHKA C an1eKkTpoycunutenem pynsi, ABC, anekTpoHHOl nefanbto
akcenepartopa, KIMMaTn4eckoin yctaHoBkoi dompmbl MEI (AnoHns)
110 - 6a3oBasa KoMNeKTauus A5 BHELUHErO pbiHKa C rmapoycunutenem pyns
- KOMMNEKTaLMA AN BHELUHETO pbiHKa C 371eKTpoycuanTenemM pyns, KNMMaTuyeckoi yCTaHOBKOM
114 EBpo-3
hrpmbl HCC (Kopes)
115 - KoMnaekTauma 418 BHELWHEro pbliHKa ¢ anektpoycunutenem pyns, ABC
118 - KOMNEeKTaLMsa ANa BHELLUHEro pbiHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, kMmaTu4yeckon ycTaHoB-
2170 | 21723 | xetuGex 01 Hopma KOiA thupMbl HCC (Kopes)
120 - KOMNEeKTaLMsA ANS BHELUHEro pbiHKa C roApoyCcUNnTeNneM pyss, 3MeKTPOHHOW nefasbio akcenepa-
Topa
124 - KOMNAeKTauus 418 BHELIHEro pbiHKa C 3/1eKTPOYCUIMTENEM PY/is, 3N1EKTPOHHON Nefasnbio akcene-
paropa, kaMmaTuyeckon yctaHoBkol goupmel HCC (Kopes)
125 - KOMNAeKTauus 418 BHELIHEro pbiHKa C 3/1IEKTPOYCUIMTENEM PY/is, 3N1EKTPOHHON Nefasnbio akcene-
patopa, ABC
128 - KOMMNIeKTaLMa 4718 BHELLHErOo pbiHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, AbBC, 31eKTPOHHOW nefasibio
akcesnepartopa, Knumarumyeckoi yctaHoBkoi thmpmbl HCC (Kopes)
140 - 6a3oBasn KoMMNeKTauus A5 BHELLHErO pbIHKa C 3/1eKTPOYCUIMTENEM pYNs
144 - KOMMNeKTaLMsa 418 BHELLHETO PbiHKA C 3N1eKTPOYCUUTENEM PyAs, KNMMaTUYeCKOW YCTaHOBKOW
dompmbl HCC (Kopes)
EBpo-4
145 - KOMMNJIeKTauua 415 BHELWHEro pbliHKa € anekTpoycunutenem pynsa, AbC
148 - KOMMNeKTaUmsa 419 BHELLHEro pbiHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, AbC, KMmaTu4yeckoin ycTaHoB-

Kol compmbl HCC (Kopes)

-20 -




Kop

Moaundu- Tun Komnnek- Vcnon- Hopwmbl
Mogenb ncnon- MpvmevaHne
Kaums Ky30Ba Taumsa HeEHWe |TOKCUYHOCTHU
HeHuA
155 - KOMNeKTauus 418 BHELLHEro pbiHKa C 3/1eKTPOYCUIMTENEM PY/s, 3N1EKTPOHHON Nefasibio akcene-
patopa, ABC
01 HopMa EBpo-5 ~
158 - KOMM/IeKTauma A8 BHELWHEro pbliHKa ¢ anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, Knmmarnyeckon yctaHoB-
Koii compmbl HCC (Kopest), aneKTpoHHON nefasiblo akceneparopa
18 - KOMMNekTauus ¢ anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knmmartudeckoii yctaHoBkoii gompmMbl HCC
(Kopes)
110 - 6a3oBasn KoMnaekTauus Ans BHELHEro pbiHKa C 3/1eKTPOYCUInTeNnemM pyns
EBpo-3
115 - KOMNJIeKTauua 415 BHELIHEro pbliHKa € anekTpoycunutenem pynsa, AbC
118 - KOMNEeKTaLMsa ANa BHELLUHEro pbiHKa ¢ anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, KIMmaTu4eckoi yctaHoB-
kol conpmel HCC (Kopesi)
140 02 TIHOKC - 6a3oBasn KoMnaekTauus Ana BHELHEro pblHKa C 3/1eKTPOYCUIMTEeNeM pyns
144 - KOMMNeKTauust 4715 BHELIHETO pbIHKA C 3M1EKTPOYCUNTENEM PYNS, KIIMMATUYECKON YCTaHOBKO
dupmbl HCC (Kopes)
EBpo-4
2170 | 21723 | Xxet4Gek 145 - KOMMMIEKTaLUMS A/1S BHELLHETO PbiHKA C 3n1eKTpoycunutenem pyns, A6C
148 - KOMMeKTauus A58 BHELLHEro pbiHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, KnMmaTnyeckoin ycTaHoB-
Kol compmbl HCC (Kopes)
158 EBDO-5 - KOMMeKTauus 458 BHELLHEro pbiHKa C anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, KnMmaTnyeckoin ycTaHoB-
P koin dompmbl HCC (Kopes), aneKkTpoHHOI nefanblo akceneparopa
18 - KOMMIeKTauus ¢ anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knmmartuueckoli yctaHoBkoli gopmMbl HCC
(Kopest), cuctemMoii 6e3onacHoli NapkoBKMW, AATYNKOM JOXKAA
20 - KOMNeKTauus ¢ anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knmmartuyeckoii yctaHoBkoid gompmMbl HCC
(Kopest), cuctemoli 6e3onacHoli NapkoBKM, AaTYNKOM AOXASA, C ayAMocMcTeMon
22 cvne - KOMMeKTauus ¢ anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knmmartuyeckol yctaHoBkoi compmMbl HCC
03 X}OKE EBpo-3 (Kopest), cuctemoli 6e3onacHoli NapkoBkM, AaTYNKOM JOXAA, C ayAMocMcTeMol
30 - KOMMNeKTauus ¢ 3aNeKTpoycunuTenem pyns, cMCTeMOoin 6e30nacHOn NapKoBKKU, AATYMKOM JOXAS,
3M1EKTPOHHOW Nejasibio akceneparopa
- KOMNeKTaLms ¢ anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knnmatuyeckoi yctaHoBkol compmbl HCC
32 (Kopesi), cuctemolii 6e3onacHoii NapkoBKX, AaTYMKOM A0XASA, C ayAMOCUCTEMON, HAaBUTaLMOHHOIA

CUCTEMOIA, SMEKTPOHHOI Nefanbio akceneparopa

-21 -




Kopg,

Mogudom- Tun Komnnek- Mcnon- Hopmbli
Mopaenb ucnors- MpumeyvaHve
Kaums Ky30Ba Taums HEHVe |TOKCUYHOCTU
HeHns
- KOMNeKTaLms ¢ anektpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, knumatnyeckoi yctaHoBkow covpmbl HCC
33 (Kopes), cuctemolii 6e3onacHoii NapkoBKKW, AATYMKOM A0XAS, ayANOCUCTEMONA, 3/1EKTPOHHONA
nefasbio akceneparopa, 060rpeBoM BETPOBOIO CTekNa
cvne - KOMNeKTaumsa ¢ anektpoycunutenem pyns, AbBC, knnMmatnyeckoi yctaHoBkow covpmbl HCC
2170 21723 XeTubek 39 03 }1/}0!(2 EBpo-3 (Kopesi), cuctemoli 6e30nacHO NapkoBku, 4aTYMKOM AOXAA, ayANOCUCTEMON, 3M1EKTPOHHOW
nefanblo akceneparopa
- KOMNeKTauus 418 BHELIHero pbiHka ¢ anekTpoycunutenem pyns, ABC, KnMmaTnyeckoin ycTaHoB-
129 Koih dompmbl HCC (Kopes), cuctemoin 6e3onacHoin napkoBku, AATHYMKOM LOXASA, ayANOCUCTEMONA,

3MEKTPOHHOI Nefarnbio akceneparopa

-22 -




@ KOMMNEKTALUUW ABUTATEEW

Mogudmkauusa | Komnnekraums Komnnekraums Tvn Pa6ounii Hopwmbl
VicnonHeHve N KoHTposnnep
aBTOMOGUNA aBTOMOGUA aBuvrartens asurartens 00bEM, N TOKCUYHOCTU
21114-1411020-11
21701 10 00 21114-1000260-20 nwnm
21114-1411020-12
8-KnanaHHbIi EBpo-3
21116-1411020-11
21702 10 00 21116-1000260-30 nnmn
21116-1411020-12
10 21126-1000260-06
11 21126-1000260-00
15 21126-1000260-00 21126-1411020-31
wnn
18 21126-1000260-04 21126-1411020-32
19 21126-1000260-07
1,6
20 21126-1000260-04
21703 30 01 21126-1000260-34 16-knanaHHbIn EBpo-3
33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
39 21126-1000260-34
110 21126-1000260-06
114 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-31
wnm
115 21126-1000260-00 21126-1411020-32
118 21126-1000260-07

-23-




Mogudmkauus | Komnnekraums KomnnekTaums Tun Pa6ounii Hopwmbl
VicnonHeHue N KoHTponnep
aBTOMOGUNA aBTOMOOUNA aBurarens asuvrarensi 00bEM, N1 TOKCUYHOCTM
120 21126-1000260-34
124 21126-1000260-34
EBpo-3 21126-1411020-40
125 21126-1000260-34
128 21126-1000260-34
140 21126-1000260-20
01
21126-1411020-00
144 21126-1000260-27 Um
EBpo-4 21126-1411020-01
145 21126-1000260-20 nn
21126-1411020-02
148 21126-1000260-27
21703 16-knanaHHblit 1,6
155 21126-1000260-50
EBpo-5 21126-1411020-70
158 21126-1000260-54
15 21126-1000260-00
18 21126-1000260-07
02 EBpo-3 nnu
114 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-32
115 21126-1000260-00
118 21126-1000260-07

-24 -




Mogudmkauus | Komnnekraums Komnniektauums Tun Pa6ounii Hopwmbl
VicnonHeHve N KoHTponnep
aBTOMO6UNA aBTOMOGWUNA pBvrarens nBuratens 06BbEM, N TOKCUYHOCTHU
nnm
EBpo-4 21126-1411020-01
02 nm
144 21126-1000260-27 21126-1411020-02
148 21126-1000260-27
158 21126-1000260-54 EBpo-5 21126-1411020-70
18 21126-1000260-07
21703 21126-1411020-31
20 21126-1000260-07 nnm
21126-1411020-32
22 21126-1000260-07
16-knanaHHbliA 1,6
30 21126-1000260-30
03 EBpo-3
32 21126-1000260-34
33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
39 21126-1000260-34
129 21126-1000260-34
10 21126-1000260-07
18 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-31
21713 01 EBpo-3 nm
19 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-32
20 21126-1000260-07

-25.-




Mogudmkauus | Komnnekraums KomnnekTaums Tun Pa6ounii Hopwmbl
VicnonHeHue N KoHTponnep
aBTOMOGUNA aBTOMOOUNA aBurarens asuvrarensi 00bEM, N1 TOKCUYHOCTM
30 21126-1000260-34
33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
39 21126-1000260-34
110 21126-1000260-06
21126-1411020-31
114 21126-1000260-07 EBpo-3 nnu
21126-1411020-32
118 21126-1000260-07
120 21126-1000260-34
01
124 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
21713 16-knanaHHbI 1,6
128 21126-1000260-34
14 21126-1 260-2
0 6-1000260-20 21126-1411020-00
nnm
145 21126-1000260-20 EBpo-4 21126-1411020-01
nnm
21126-1411020-02
148 21126-1000260-27
155 21126-1000260-50
EBpo-5 21126-1411020-70
158 21126-1000260-54
140 21126-1000260-20 21126'1;;1;020'00
02 EBpo-4 21126-1411020-01
148 21126-1000260-27 wm

21126-1411020-02

- 26 -




Mogudmkauus | Komnnekraums Komnniektauums Tun Pa6ounii Hopwmbl
VicnonHeHve N KoHTponnep
aBTOMO6UNA aBTOMOGWUNA pBvrarens nBuratens 06BbEM, N TOKCUYHOCTHU
158 02 21126-1000260-34 EBpo-5 21126-1411020-70
10 21126-1000260-00
18 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-31
nnm
20 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-32
21713 22 21126-1000260-07 16-knanaHHbIi
03 EBpo-3
30 21126-1000260-34
32 21126-1000260-34
21126-1411020-40
33 21126-1000260-34
39 21126-1000260-34
1,6
21114-1411020-11
21721 10 00 21114-1000260-20 unm
21114-1411020-12
8-knanaHHbIl EBpo-3
21116-1411020-11
21722 10 00 21116-1000260-30 unm
21116-1411020-12
10 21126-1000260-06
11 21126-1000260-00
21126-1411020-31
21723 18 01 21126-1000260-04 16-KnanaHHbIi EBpo-3 nnn
21126-1411020-32
19 21126-1000260-07
20 21126-1000260-04

27 -




Mogudmkauus | Komnnekraums KomnnekTaums Tun Pa6ounii Hopwmbl
VicnonHeHue N KoHTponnep
aBTOMOOWUSIS aBTOMOOUNA aBurarens asuvrarensi 06BbEM, N TOKCUYHOCTU
30 21126-1000260-34
33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
39 21126-1000260-34
110 21126-1000260-06
114 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-31
nnm
115 21126-1000260-00 EBpo-3 21126-1411020-32
118 21126-1000260-07
21723 01 16-knanaHHbIN 1,6
120 21126-1000260-34
124 21126-1000260-34
21126-1411020-40
125 21126-1000260-34
128 21126-1000260-34
140 21126-1000260-20
21126-1411020-00
nnm
144 21126-1000260-27 EBpo-4 21126-1411020-01
nnm
21126-1411020-02
145 21126-1000260-20

-28 -




Mogudmkauus | Komnnekraums Komnniektauums Tun Pa6ounii Hopwmbl
VicnonHeHve N KoHTponnep
aBTOMO6UNA aBTOMOGUA aBurarens asurarensi 00BbEM, N TOKCUYHOCTU
21126-1411020-00
nnm
148 21126-1000260-27 EBpo-4 21126-1411020-01
nnm
21126-1411020-02
01
155 21126-1000260-50
EBpo-5 21126-1411020-70
158 21126-1000260-54
18 21126-1000260-07
21126-1411020-00
110 21126-1000260-00 wam
21126-1411020-10
EBpo-3 nnmn
21723 115 21126-1000260-00 16-KnanaHHbIii 1,6 21126'1;}11”1020'11
21126-1411020-12
118 21126-1000260-07
140 02 21126-1000260-20
144 21126-1000260-27 21126'1;;1'/11020‘00
EBpo-4 21126-1411020-01
nnm
145 21126-1000260-20 21126-1411020-02
148 21126-1000260-27
158 21126-1000260-54 EBpo-5 21126-1411020-70

-29.




Mogudmkauus | Komnnekraums KomnnekTaums Tun Pa6ounii Hopwmbl
VicnonHeHue N KoHTponnep
aBTOMOGUNA aBTOMOOUNA aBurarens asuvrarensi 00bEM, N1 TOKCUYHOCTM
18 21126-1000260-07
21126-1411020-31
20 21126-1000260-07 nnn
21126-1411020-32
22 21126-1000260-07
30 21126-1000260-30
21723 03 16-knanaHHbIn 1,6 EBpo-3
32 21126-1000260-34
33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
39 21126-1000260-34
129 21126-1000260-34

-30 -




@ CAR MODIFICATIONS AND VERSIONS

Model Moqlf" Body Package version Version Emission Note
cation style code standard
21701 10 00 -base package for domestic market with 8-valve engine, without power steering
d tandard Euro-3 - - - - - - -
sedan standar uro - base package for domestic market with 8-valve engine, without power steering, with electronic
21702 10 00
accelerator pedal
10 - base package for domestic market with hydraulic power steering
11 - base package for domestic market with electric power steering
15 - package for domestic market with electric power steering and ABS
18 - package for domestic market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm MEI (Japan)
19 -package for domestic market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Koreas)
20 - package for domestic market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm MEI (Japan),
audio system
2170 30 - package for domestic market with hydraulic power steering , electronic accelerator pedal
33 - package for domestic market with electric power steering , ABS, electronic accelerator pedal, cli-
21703 sedan 01 norm Euro-3 mate unit firm MEI (Japan), windshield heating
39 - package for domestic market with electric power steering , ABS, electronic accelerator pedal, cli-
mate unit firm MEI (Japan)
110 - base package for foreign market with hydraulic power steering
114 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, climate unit frm HCC (Koreas)
115 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS
118 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)
120 - package for foreign market with hydraulic power steering, electronic accelerator pedal
124 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, electronic accelerator pedal, climate unit

firm HCC (Korea)

-31-




Modifi-

Body

Version

Emission

Model cation style Package code Version standard Note
125 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, electronic accelerator pedal, ABS
Euro-3
- package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS, electronic accelerator pedal, climate
128 s
unit firm HCC (Korea)
140 - base package for foreign market with electric power steering
144 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)
01 norm Euro-4 - : : :
145 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS
148 - package for foreign market with electric power steering , ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)
155 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, electronic accelerator pedal, ABS
Euro-5
- package for foreign market with electric power steering, electronic accelerator pedal, ABS, climate
158 s .
unit firm HCC (Korea), electronic accelerator pedal
2170 21703 sedan 15 - package for domestic market with electric power steering and ABS
18 - package for domestic market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)
110 - base package for foreign market with electric power steering
Euro-3
114 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)
115 02 luxe - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS
118 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)
140 - base package for foreign market with electric power steering
144 Euro-4 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)
148 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)

-32.-




Modifi-

Body

Version

Emission

Model cation style Package code version standard Note
158 02 luxe Euro-5 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), ABS, elec-
tronic accelerator pedal
18 - package with electric power steering, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), ABS, safe parking system,
rain sensor
20 - package with electric power steering, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), ABS, safe parking system,
rain sensor, audio system
22 - package with electric power steering, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), ABS, safe parking system,
rain sensor, audio system
30 - package with electric power steering, safe parking system, rain sensor, electronic accelerator
pedal
21703 sedan
32 03 super- Euro-3 - package with electric power steering, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), ABS, safe parking system,
luxe rain sensor, audio system, navigation system, electronic accelerator pedal
33 - package with electric power steering, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), ABS, safe parking system,
rain sensor, audio system electronic accelerator pedal windshield heating
2170 39 - package with electric power steering, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), ABS, safe parking system,
rain sensor, audio system, electronic accelerator pedal
- package for foreign market with electric power steering, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), ABS, safe
129
parking system, rain sensor, audio system electronic accelerator pedal
10 -base package for domestic market with hydraulic power steering
18 - package for domestic market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm MEI (Japan)
19 - package for domestic market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)
21713 | Station 01 norm Euro-3
wagon 20 0 uro- - package for domestic market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm MEI (Japan),
audio system
30 - package for domestic market with hydraulic power steering, electronic accelerator pedal
33 - package for domestic market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm MEI (Japan),

electronic accelerator pedal, windshield heating

-33-




Model Moqlf" Body Package version Version Emission Note
cation style code standard

39 - package for domestic market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm MEI (Japan),
electronic accelerator pedal

110 - base package for foreign market with hydraulic power steering

114 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)

118 Euro-3 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)

120 - package for foreign market with hydraulic power steering, electronic accelerator pedal

124 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), electronic
accelerator pedal

01 norm

- package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS, electronic accelerator pedal,

128 ) e
climate unit firm HCC (Korea)

station . . . .
2170 21713 wagon 140 - base package for foreign market with electric power steering

145 Euro-4 - package for foreign market with electric power steering , ABS

148 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)

155 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS, electronic accelerator pedal

Euro-5

158 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea),
electronic accelerator pedal

140 - base package for foreign market with electric power steering

Euro-4
148 02 luxe - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)
158 Euro-5 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea),

electronic accelerator pedal

-34 -




Modifi-

Body

Version

Emission

Model cation style Package code Version standard Note
10 - base package for domestic market with electric power steering, safe parking system, rain sensor
18 - package with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), safe parking system,
rain sensor
20 - package with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), safe parking system,
rain sensor, audio system
22 - package with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), safe parking system,
rain sensor, audio system
30 - package with electric power steering, safe parking system, rain sensor, electronic accelerator
_ pedal
21713 \7}"’“'0: 03 el Euro-3
ago 32 uxe - package with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), safe parking system,
rain sensor, audio system, navigation system, electronic accelerator pedal
33 - package with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), safe parking system,
rain sensor, audio system, electronic accelerator pedal, windshield heating
2170
39 - package with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), safe parking system,
rain sensor, audio system, electronic accelerator pedal
129 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), safe
parking system, rain sensor, audio system, electronic accelerator pedal
21721 10 00 - base package for domestic market with 8-valve engine without power steering
standard Euro-3
- base package for domestic market with 8-valve engine without power steering, with electronic
21722 10 00
accelerator pedal
hatchback 10 - base package for domestic market with hydraulic power steering
21723 1 01 norm Euro-3 - base package for domestic market, with electric power steering
18 - package for domestic market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm MEI (Japan)

-35-




Model Moqlf" Body Package version Version Emission Note
cation style code standard
19 - package for domestic market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)
20 - package for domestic market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm MEI (Japan),
audio system
30 -package for domestic market with hydraulic power steering, electronic accelerator pedal
33 - package for domestic market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm MEI (Japan) ,
electronic accelerator pedal, windshield heating
39 - package for domestic market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm MEI (Japan) ,
electronic accelerator pedal
110 - base package for foreign market with hydraulic power steering
114 Euro-3 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)
115 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS
118 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)
2170 21723 | hatchback 01 norm
120 - package for foreign market with hydraulic power steering, electronic accelerator pedal
- package for foreign market with electric power steering, electronic accelerator pedal, climate unit
124 )
firm HCC (Korea)
125 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, electronic accelerator pedal, ABS
- package for foreign market with electric power steering, electronic accelerator pedal, climate unit
128 )
firm HCC (Korea)
140 - base package for foreign market with electric power steering
144 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)
Euro-4
145 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS
148 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)

-36 -




Model Moqlm- Body Package version Version Emission Note
cation style code standard
155 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, electronic accelerator pedal, ABS
01 norm Euro-5
158 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), elec-
tronic accelerator pedal
18 - package with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)
110 - base package for foreign market with electric power steering
Euro-3
115 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS
118 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea),
140 02 luxe - base package for foreign market with electric power steering
144 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)
Euro-4
2170 21723 | hatchback| 145 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS
148 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea)
158 Euro-5 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea),
electronic accelerator pedal
18 - package with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), safe parking system,
rain sensor
20 - package with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), safe parking system,
rain sensor, audio system
22 Ssuper- - package with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), safe parking system,
03 Iu‘;e Euro-3 rain sensor, audio system
30 - package with electric power steering, safe parking system, rain sensor, electronic accelerator
pedal
32 - package with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), safe parking system,
rain sensor, audio system,, navigation system, electronic accelerator pedal

-37-




Modifi-

Body

Version

Emission

Model cation style Package code version standard Note
33 package with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), safe parking system, rain
sensor, audio electronic accelerator pedal, windshield heating
super- i - package with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), safe parking system,
2170 21723 | hatchback 39 03 luxe Euro-3 rain sensor, audio system, electronic accelerator pedal
129 - package for foreign market with electric power steering, ABS, climate unit firm HCC (Korea), safe

parking system, rain sensor, audio system, electronic accelerator pedal

-38 -




& ENGINE VERSIONS

Car . . . Displacement, Emission
modification Car package Version Engine package Engine type | standard ECU
21114-1411020-11
21701 10 00 21114-1000260-20 or
21114-1411020-12
8-valve Euro-3
21116-1411020-11
21702 10 00 21116-1000260-30 or
21116-1411020-12
10 21126-1000260-06
11 21126-1000260-00
15 21126-1000260-00 21126-1411020-31
or
18 21126-1000260-04 21126-1411020-32
19 21126-1000260-07
1,6
20 21126-1000260-04
21703 30 01 21126-1000260-34 16-valve Euro-3
33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
39 21126-1000260-34
110 21126-1000260-06
114 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-31
or
115 21126-1000260-00 21126-1411020-32
118 21126-1000260-07

-39 -




Car . . . Displacement, Emission
modification Car package Version Engine package Engine type | standard ECU
120 21126-1000260-34
124 21126-1000260-34
Euro-3 21126-1411020-40
125 21126-1000260-34
128 21126-1000260-34
140 21126-1000260-20
01
21126-1411020-00
144 21126-1000260-27 or
Euro-4 21126-1411020-01
145 21126-1000260-20 or
21126-1411020-02
148 21126-1000260-27
21703 16-valve 1,6
155 21126-1000260-50
Euro-5 21126-1411020-70
158 21126-1000260-54
15 21126-1000260-00
18 21126-1000260-07
02 Euro-3 or
114 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-32
115 21126-1000260-00
118 21126-1000260-07

- 40 -




Car . . . Displacement, Emission
modification Car package Version Engine package Engine type | standard ECU
or
Euro-4 21126-1411020-01
02 or
144 21126-1000260-27 21126-1411020-02
148 21126-1000260-27
158 21126-1000260-54 Euro-5 21126-1411020-70
18 21126-1000260-07
21703 21126-1411020-31
20 21126-1000260-07 or
21126-1411020-32
22 21126-1000260-07
16-valve 1,6
30 21126-1000260-30
03 Euro-3
32 21126-1000260-34
33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
39 21126-1000260-34
129 21126-1000260-34
10 21126-1000260-07
18 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-31
21713 01 Euro-3 or
19 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-32
20 21126-1000260-07

-41 -




Car . . . Displacement, Emission
modification Car package Version Engine package Engine type | standard ECU
30 21126-1000260-34
33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
39 21126-1000260-34
110 21126-1000260-06
21126-1411020-31
114 21126-1000260-07 Euro-3 or
21126-1411020-32
118 21126-1000260-07
120 21126-1000260-34
01
124 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
21713 16-valve 1,6
128 21126-1000260-34
14 21126-1 260-2
0 6-1000260-20 21126-1411020-00
or
145 21126-1000260-20 Euro-4 21126-1411020-01
or
21126-1411020-02
148 21126-1000260-27
155 21126-1000260-50
Euro-5 21126-1411020-70
158 21126-1000260-54
140 21126-1000260-20 21126'1‘51020'00
02 Euro-4 21126-1411020-01
148 21126-1000260-27 or

21126-1411020-02

- 42 -




Car . . . Displacement, Emission
modification Car package Version Engine package Engine type | standard ECU
158 02 21126-1000260-34 Euro-5 21126-1411020-70
10 21126-1000260-00
18 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-31
or
20 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-32
21713 22 21126-1000260-07 16-valve
03 Euro-3
30 21126-1000260-34
32 21126-1000260-34
21126-1411020-40
33 21126-1000260-34
39 21126-1000260-34
1,6
21114-1411020-11
21721 10 00 21114-1000260-20 or
21114-1411020-12
8-valve Euro-3
21116-1411020-11
21722 10 00 21116-1000260-30 or
21116-1411020-12
10 21126-1000260-06
11 21126-1000260-00
21126-1411020-31
21723 18 01 21126-1000260-04 16-valve Euro-3 or
21126-1411020-32
19 21126-1000260-07
20 21126-1000260-04

-43 -




Car . . . Displacement, Emission
modification Car package Version Engine package Engine type | standard ECU
30 21126-1000260-34
33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
39 21126-1000260-34
110 21126-1000260-06
114 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-31
or
115 21126-1000260-00 Euro-3 21126-1411020-32
118 21126-1000260-07
21723 01 16-valve 1,6
120 21126-1000260-34
124 21126-1000260-34
21126-1411020-40
125 21126-1000260-34
128 21126-1000260-34
140 21126-1000260-20
21126-1411020-00
or
144 21126-1000260-27 Euro-4 21126-1411020-01
or
21126-1411020-02
145 21126-1000260-20

- 44 -




Car . . . Displacement, Emission
modification Car package Version Engine package Engine type | standard ECU
21126-1411020-00
or
148 21126-1000260-27 EBpo-4 21126-1411020-01
or
21126-1411020-02
01
155 21126-1000260-50
EBpo-5 21126-1411020-70
158 21126-1000260-54
18 21126-1000260-07
21126-1411020-00
110 21126-1000260-00 or
21126-1411020-10
EBpo-3 or
21126-1411020-11
21723 115 21126-1000260-00 16-valve 1,6 or
21126-1411020-12
118 21126-1000260-07
140 02 21126-1000260-20
144 21126-1000260-27 21126'1‘51020'00
EBpo-4 21126-1411020-01
or
145 21126-1000260-20 21126-1411020-02
148 21126-1000260-27
158 21126-1000260-54 EBpo-5 21126-1411020-70

.45 -




Car . . . Displacement, Emission
modification Car package Version Engine package Engine type | standard ECU

18 21126-1000260-07
21126-1411020-31

20 21126-1000260-07 or
21126-1411020-32

22 21126-1000260-07

30 21126-1000260-30

21723 03 16-valve 1,6 Euro-3

32 21126-1000260-34

33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40

39 21126-1000260-34

129 21126-1000260-34

- 46 -




@ Versions et niveaux d'équipement des véhicules

Type de

Niveau

Code

Modele | Version car- d’équipe- | d’exécu- | Exécution I\_lormes_ Note
. - antipollution
rosserie ment tion
21701 10 00 -niveau d’équipement de base pour marché intérieur, moteur a 8 soupapes sans direction assistée
berline standard Euro-3 . . - N T —
-niveau d’équipement de base pour marché intérieur, moteur a 8 soupapes sans direction assistée
21702 10 00 .
avec pédale E-gaz
10 - niveau d’équipement de base pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée hydrauliquement
11 - niveau d’équipement de base pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriquement
15 - niveau d’équipement de base pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriquement et ABS
18 - pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS et climatisation MEI (Japon)
19 - pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS et climatisation HCC (Corée)
20 - pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriguement, ABS et climatisation MEI (Japon),
avec audio-systeme
2170 30 - pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée hydrauliquement, avec la pédale E-gaz
. - pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, pédale E-gaz, climatisation
21703 berline 33 01 norma Euro-3 MEI (Japon), réchauffage du pare-brise
39 - pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, pédale E-gaz, climatisation
MEI (Japon)
110 - niveau d'équipement de base pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée hydrauliguement
114 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement et climatisation HCC (Corée)
115 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS
118 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS et climatisation HCC (Corée)
120 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée hydrauliquement et pédale E-gaz
124 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, pédale E-gaz et climatisation HCC

(Corée)

- 47 -




Type de | Niveau Code
. . D s P Normes
Modele | Version car- d’équipe- | d’exécu- | Exécution - - Note
. - antipollution
rosserie ment tion
125 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, pédale E-gaz et ABS
Euro-3 - —— - - —
- pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, pédale E-gaz, ABS et climatisation
128 .
HCC (Corée)
140 - niveau d'équipement de base pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement
144 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement et climatisation HCC (Corée)
01 norma Euro-4 — — VT
145 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement et ABS
148 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS et climatisation HCC (Corée)
155 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS et pédale E-gaz
Euro-5
158 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS et climatisation HCC (Corée),
pédale E-gaz
2170 21703 | berline 15 - pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS
18 - pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS et climatisation HCC (Corée)
110 - niveau d'équipement de base pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement
Euro-3
114 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement et climatisation HCC (Corée)
115 02 luxe - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement et ABS
118 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS et climatisation HCC (Corée)
140 - niveau d’équipement de base pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement
144 Euro-4 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement et climatisation HCC (Corée)
148 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS et climatisation HCC (Corée)

-48 -




Type de | Niveau Code
N . D . P Normes
Modele | Version car- d’équipe- | d’exécu- | Exécution - . Note
. - antipollution
rosserie ment tion
158 02 luxe EUro-5 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée) et
pédale E-gaz
18 - avec direction assistée électriguement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée), systeme du parking de
slreté, capteur de la pluie
20 - avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée), systeme du parking de
s(reté, capteur de la pluie, audio-systéme
22 - avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée), systéeme du parking de
s(reté, capteur de la pluie, audio-systeme
30 - avec direction assistée électriquement, systeme du parking de sireté, capteur de la pluie, pédale
E-gaz
21703 berline
32 03 sluper- Euro-3 - avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée), systéme du parking de
uxe s(reté, capteur de la pluie, audio-systéme, navigateur, pédale E-gaz
33 - avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée), systéme du parking de
sOreté, capteur de la pluie, audio-systéeme, pédale E-gaz, réchauffage du pare-brise
2170 39 - avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée), systéme du parking de
s(reté, capteur de la pluie, audio-systéme, pédale E-gaz
129 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée),
systeme du parking de s(reté, capteur de la pluie, audio-systéeme, pédale E-gaz
10 - niveau d’équipement de base pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée hydrauliquement
18 - pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation MEI (Japon)
19 - pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée)
21713 break 20 01 horma Euro-3 - pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation MEI (Japon) et
audio-systeme
30 - pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée hydrauliquement, pédale E-gaz
33 - pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, pédale E-gaz, climatisation

MEI (Japon), réchauffage du pare-brise

=49 -




Type de | Niveau Code
. . D s P Normes
Modele | Version car- d’équipe- | d’exécu- | Exécution - - Note
. - antipollution
rosserie ment tion
39 - pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, pédale E-gaz, climatisation
MEI (Japon)
110 - niveau d’équipement de base pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée hydrauliguement
114 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, climatisation HCC (Corée)
118 Euro-3 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée)
120 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée hydrauliquement, pédale E-gaz
124 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, pédale E-gaz, climatisation HCC
(Corée)
01 norma
- pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, pédale E-gaz, climatisation
128 .
HCC (Corée)
2170 21713 break 140 - niveau d’équipement de base pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement
145 Euro-4 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS
148 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée)
155 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, pédale E-gaz, ABS
Euro-5
158 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée),
pédale E-gaz
140 - niveau d’'équipement de base pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement
Euro-4
148 02 luxe - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée)
158 EUro-5 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée),

pédale E-gaz

-50 -




Type de | Niveau Code
. . e s P Normes
Modele | Version car- d’équipe- | d’exécu- | Exécution - - Note
. - antipollution
rosserie ment tion
10 - niveau d’équipement de base pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, sys-
teme du parking de s(reté, capteur de la pluie
18 - avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée), systéme du parking de
s(reté, capteur de la pluie
20 - avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée), systéeme du parking de
s(reté, capteur de la pluie, audio-systeme
29 - avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée), systéme du parking de
sQreté, capteur de la pluie, audio-systéeme
30 - avec direction assistée électriquement, systeme du parking de sdreté, capteur de la pluie, pédale
E-gaz
21713 | break 03 e Euro-3
32 uxe - avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée), systeme du parking de
sreté, capteur de la pluie, audio-systéeme, navigateur, pédale E-gaz
33 - avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée), systéme du parking de
s(reté, capteur de la pluie, audio-systéme, pédale E-gaz, réchauffage du pare-brise
2170
39 - avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée), systéeme du parking de
s(Oreté, capteur de la pluie, audio-systéme, pédale E-gaz
129 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée),
systeme du parking de sdreté, capteur de la pluie, audio-systeme, pédale E-gaz
21721 10 00 - niveau d'équipement de base pour marché intérieur, moteur a 8 soupapes sans direction assistée
standard Euro-3
- niveau d’équipement de base pour marché intérieur, moteur a 8 soupapes sans direction assistée,
21722 10 00 .
avec pédale E-gaz
hatchback 10 - niveau d’équipement de base pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée hydrauliquement
21723 1 01 norma Euro-3 - niveau d’équipement de base pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriquement
18 - pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation MEI (Japon)

-51 -




Type de | Niveau Code
. . D s P Normes
Modele | Version car- d’équipe- | d’exécu- | Exécution - - Note
. - antipollution
rosserie ment tion

19 - pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée)

20 - pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation MEI (Japon) et
audio-systeme

30 - pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée hydrauliquement et pédale E-gaz
- pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, pédale E-gaz, climatisation

33 . ;
MEI (Japon), réchauffage du pare-brise

39 - pour marché intérieur avec direction assistée électriguement, ABS, pédale E-gaz, climatisation
MEI (Japon)

110 - niveau d'équipement de base pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée hydrauliquement

114 Euro-3 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, climatisation HCC (Corée)

115 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS

118 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée)

2170 21723 | hatchback 01 norma

120 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée hydrauliquement, pédale E-gaz

124 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, pédale E-gaz, climatisation HCC
(Corée)

125 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, pédale E-gaz, ABS
- pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, pédale E-gaz, climatisation

128 .
HCC (Corée)

140 - niveau d'équipement de base pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement

144 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, climatisation HCC (Corée)

Euro-4
145 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS
148 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée)

-52.




Type de | Niveau Code
N . D . P Normes
Modele | Version car- d’équipe- | d’exécu- | Exécution - . Note
. - antipollution
rosserie ment tion
155 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, pédale E-gaz, ABS
01 norma Euro-5 - — - - —
158 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée),
pédale E-gaz
18 - avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée)
110 - niveau d’équipement de base pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement
Euro-3
115 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS
118 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée)
140 02 luxe - niveau d'équipement de base pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement
144 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, climatisation HCC (Corée)
Euro-4
2170 | 21723 | hatchback| 145 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS
148 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée)
- pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée),
158 Euro-5 .
pédale E-gaz
18 - avec direction assistée électriguement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée), systéeme du parking de
sreté, capteur de la pluie
20 - avec direction assistée électriguement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée), systéeme du parking de
sOreté, capteur de la pluie, audio-systeme
- avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée), systeme du parking de
22 super- P ) . N
03 luxe Euro-3 s(reté, capteur de la pluie, audio-systéme
30 - avec direction assistée électriquement, systéme du parking de sdreté, capteur de la pluie, pédale
E-gaz
32 - avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée), systeme du parking de

s(reté, capteur de la pluie, audio-systeme, navigateur, pédale E-gaz

-53-




Type de | Niveau Code
. . D s P Normes
Modele | Version car- d’équipe- | d’exécu- | Exécution - - Note
. - antipollution
rosserie ment tion
33 - avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée), systéme du parking de
sOreté, capteur de la pluie, audio-systeme, pédale E-gaz, réchauffage du pare-brise
2170 21723 | hatchback 39 03 super- Euro-3 - avec direction assistée _eIectnq_uemenF ABS,’ climatisation HCC (Corée), systéme du parking de
luxe s(reté, capteur de la pluie, audio-systéme, pédale E-gaz
129 - pour marché extérieur avec direction assistée électriquement, ABS, climatisation HCC (Corée),

systeme du parking de sdreté, capteur de la pluie, audio-systéme, pédale E-gaz

-54 -




@ Niveaux d’équipement des moteurs

Modification Niveau Niveau d’équipement Normes
g d’équipement Exécution quip Type moteur Cylindrée, | . - Calculateur d’injection
du véhicule o du moteur antipollution
du véhicule
21114-1411020-11
21701 10 00 21114-1000260-20 ou
21114-1411020-12
a 8 soupapes Euro-3
21116-1411020-11
21702 10 00 21116-1000260-30 ou
21116-1411020-12
10 21126-1000260-06
11 21126-1000260-00
15 21126-1000260-00 21126-1411020-31
ou
18 21126-1000260-04 21126-1411020-32
19 21126-1000260-07
1,6
20 21126-1000260-04
21703 30 01 21126-1000260-34 a 16 soupapes Euro-3
33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
39 21126-1000260-34
110 21126-1000260-06
114 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-31
ou
115 21126-1000260-00 21126-1411020-32
118 21126-1000260-07

-55-




Niveau

Modnflc_anon d’équipement Exécution Niveau d’équipement Type moteur Cylindrée, | l\_lormes_ Calculateur d’injection
du véhicule o du moteur antipollution
du véhicule
120 21126-1000260-34
124 21126-1000260-34
Euro-3 21126-1411020-40
125 21126-1000260-34
128 21126-1000260-34
140 21126-1000260-20
01
21126-1411020-00
144 21126-1000260-27 ou
Euro-4 21126-1411020-01
145 21126-1000260-20 ou
21126-1411020-02
148 21126-1000260-27
21703 a 16 soupapes 1,6
155 21126-1000260-50
Euro-5 21126-1411020-70
158 21126-1000260-54
15 21126-1000260-00
18 21126-1000260-07
02 Euro-3 ou
114 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-32
115 21126-1000260-00
118 21126-1000260-07

-56 -




Modification

Niveau

Niveau d’équipement

Normes

du véhicule d equ[pt_ament Exécution du moteur Type moteur Cylindrée, | antipollution Calculateur d’injection
du véhicule
140 21126-1000260-20 21126-1411020-00
ou
Euro-4 21126-1411020-01
02 ou
144 21126-1000260-27 21126-1411020-02
148 21126-1000260-27
158 21126-1000260-54 Euro-5 21126-1411020-70
18 21126-1000260-07
21703 21126-1411020-31
20 21126-1000260-07 ou
21126-1411020-32
22 21126-1000260-07
a 16 soupapes 1,6
30 21126-1000260-30
03 Euro-3
32 21126-1000260-34
33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
39 21126-1000260-34
129 21126-1000260-34
10 21126-1000260-07
18 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-31
21713 01 Euro-3 ou
19 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-32
20 21126-1000260-07

-57-




Modification

Niveau

Niveau d’équipement

Normes

du véhicule d equ[pgment Exécution du moteur Type moteur Cylindrée, | antipollution Calculateur d’injection
du véhicule
30 21126-1000260-34
33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
39 21126-1000260-34
110 21126-1000260-06
21126-1411020-31
114 21126-1000260-07 Euro-3 ou
21126-1411020-32
118 21126-1000260-07
120 21126-1000260-34
01
124 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
21713 a 16 soupapes 1,6
128 21126-1000260-34
140 21126-1000260-20 21126-1411020-00
ou
145 21126-1000260-20 Euro-4 21126-1411020-01
ou
21126-1411020-02
148 21126-1000260-27 6 0200
155 21126-1000260-50
Euro-5 21126-1411020-70
158 21126-1000260-54
140 21126-1000260-20 21126'131020'00
02 Euro-4 21126-1411020-01
148 21126-1000260-27 ou

21126-1411020-02

- 58 -




Modification

Niveau

Niveau d’équipement

Normes

du véhicule d equ[pt_ament Exécution du moteur Type moteur Cylindrée, | antipollution Calculateur d’injection
du véhicule
158 02 21126-1000260-34 Euro-5 21126-1411020-70
10 21126-1000260-00
18 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-31
ou
20 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-32
21713 22 21126-1000260-07 a 16 soupapes
03 Euro-3
30 21126-1000260-34
32 21126-1000260-34
21126-1411020-40
33 21126-1000260-34
39 21126-1000260-34
1,6
21114-1411020-11
21721 10 00 21114-1000260-20 ou
21114-1411020-12
a 8 soupapes Euro-3
21116-1411020-11
21722 10 00 21116-1000260-30 ou
21116-1411020-12
10 21126-1000260-06
11 21126-1000260-00
21126-1411020-31
21723 18 01 21126-1000260-04 a 16 soupapes Euro-3 ou
21126-1411020-32
19 21126-1000260-07
20 21126-1000260-04

-59 -




Modification

Niveau

Niveau d’équipement

Normes

du véhicule d equ[pgment Exécution du moteur Type moteur Cylindrée, | antipollution Calculateur d’injection
du véhicule
30 21126-1000260-34
33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
39 21126-1000260-34
110 21126-1000260-06
114 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-31
ou
115 21126-1000260-00 Euro-3 21126-1411020-32
118 21126-1000260-07
21723 01 a 16 soupapes 1,6
120 21126-1000260-34
124 21126-1000260-34
21126-1411020-40
125 21126-1000260-34
128 21126-1000260-34
140 21126-1000260-20
21126-1411020-00
ou
144 21126-1000260-27 Euro-4 21126-1411020-01
ou
21126-1411020-02
145 21126-1000260-20

-60 -




Modification

Niveau

Niveau d’équipement

Normes

du véhicule d equ[pt_ament Exécution du moteur Type moteur Cylindrée, | antipollution Calculateur d’injection
du véhicule
21126-1411020-00
ou
148 21126-1000260-27 EBpo-4 21126-1411020-01
ou
21126-1411020-02
01
155 21126-1000260-50
EBpo-5 21126-1411020-70
158 21126-1000260-54
18 21126-1000260-07
21126-1411020-00
110 21126-1000260-00 ou
21126-1411020-10
EBpo-3 ou
N 21126-1411020-11
21723 115 21126-1000260-00 a 16 soupapes 1,6 ou
21126-1411020-12
118 21126-1000260-07
140 02 21126-1000260-20
144 21126-1000260-27 21126'13$102°'00
EBpo-4 21126-1411020-01
ou
145 21126-1000260-20 21126-1411020-02
148 21126-1000260-27
158 21126-1000260-54 EBpo-5 21126-1411020-70

-61 -




Modification

Niveau

Niveau d’équipement

Normes

du véhicule d equ[pgment Exécution du moteur Type moteur Cylindrée, | antipollution Calculateur d’injection
du véhicule

18 21126-1000260-07
21126-1411020-31

20 21126-1000260-07 ou
21126-1411020-32

22 21126-1000260-07

30 21126-1000260-30

21723 03 a 16 soupapes 1,6 Euro-3

32 21126-1000260-34

33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40

39 21126-1000260-34

129 21126-1000260-34

-62 -




©® FAHRZEUGAUSFUHRUNGEN UND -AUSSTATTUNGEN

Aus-
Modell | Version | K&ros- | Ausstat- fihrungs- Aus- Abgasnor- Anmerkung
serietyp tung kode fuhrung men
21701 10 00 - basisausstattung fiir Innenmarkt , mit 8-Ventilmotor, ohne Lenkhilfe
limousine standard Euro-3
21702 10 00 - basisausstattung fir Innenmarkt , mit 8-Ventilmotor, ohne Lenkhilfe, mit E-Gas
10 - basisausstattung fir Innenmarkt, mit hydraulischer Lenkhilfe
11 - basisausstattung fir Innenmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe
15 - ausstattung fur Innenmarkt, elektrische Lenkhilfe und ABS
18 - ausstattung fiir Innenmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe , ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma MEI
(Japan)
19 - ausstattung fiir Innenmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC
(Korea)
20 - ausstattung fir Innenmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe , ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma MEI
(Japan), mit Autoradio
2170 30 - ausstattung fur Innenmarkt, mit hydraulischer Lenkhilfe, mit E-Gas
) ) 33 - ausstattung fur Innenmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, E-Gas, Klimaanlage der Firma MEI
39 - ausstattung fur Innenmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, E-Gas, Klimaanlage der Firma MEI
( Japan)
110 - basisausstattung fiir AuRenmarkt mit hydraulischer Lenkhilfe
114 - ausstattung fir AuBenmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe , Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea)
115 - ausstattung fur Auf3enmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS
118 - ausstattung fur AufRenmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC
(Korea)
120 - ausstattung fir AuBenmarkt, mit hydraulischer Lenkhilfe, mit E-Gas
124 - ausstattung fur AufRenmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, E-Gas, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC

(Korea)

-63 -




Aus-

Modell | Version | Karos- | Ausstat- fihrungs- Aus- Abgasnor- Anmerkung
serietyp tung fuhrung men
kode
125 - ausstattung fur AufRenmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, E-Gas, ABS
Euro-3
128 - ausstattung fur AufRenmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, E-Gas, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC
(Korea)
140 - ausstattung fur Auf3enmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe
144 - ausstattung fir AuBenmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea)
01 norm Euro-4 - . ,
145 - ausstattung fr AufRenmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS
148 - ausstattung fur AufRenmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC
(Korea)
155 - ausstattung fur AuBenmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, E-Gas, ABS
Euro-5
158 - ausstattung fur AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea),
E-Gas
2170 21703 [ limousine 15 - ausstattung fir Innenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe und ABS
18 -ausstattung fur Innenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC
(Korea)
110 - basisausstattung fuir AuBenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe
Euro-3
114 - ausstattung fur AuBenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea)
115 02 luxus - ausstattung fur AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS
118 - ausstattung fur AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC
(Korea)
140 - basisausstattung fiir AuBenmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe
144 Euro-4 - ausstattung fur AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea)
148 - ausstattung fur AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC

(Korea)

-64 -




Aus-

Modell | Version | K&ros- | Ausstat- fihrungs- Aus- Abgasnor- Anmerkung
serietyp tung fuhrung men
kode
158 02 luxe Euro-5 - ausstattung fur AuBenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea),
E-Gas
18 - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea), Einparkhilfe,
Regensensor.
20 - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea), Einparkhilfe,
Regensensor, Autoradio
22 - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea), Einparkhilfe,
Regensensor, Autoradio
30 - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, Einparkhilfe, Regensensor, E-Gas
21703 | limousine
32 03 super- Euro-3 - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea), Einparkhilfe,
luxus Regensensor, Autoradio, Navigation, E-Gas
33 - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea), Einparkhilfe,
Regensensor, Autoradio, E-Gas, Windscheibenbeheizung
2170 39 - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea), Einparkhilfe,
Regensensor, Autoradio, E-Gas
129 - ausstattung fur AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea),
Einparkhilfe, Regensensor,
10 - basisausstattung fiir Innenmarkt, mit hydraulischer Lenkhilfe
18 - ausstattung fur Innenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma MEI (Japan)
19 - ausstattung fur Innenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea)
21713 kombi 20 01 norm Euro-3 - ausstattung fur Innenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma MEI (Japan),
Autoradio
30 - ausstattung fur Innenmarkt, mit hydraulischer Lenkhilfe, E-Gas
33 - ausstattung fur Innenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, E-Gas, Klimaanlage der Firma MEI

(Japan), Windscheibenbeheizung

- 65 -



Aus-

Modell | version | K&ros- | Ausstat- fihrungs- Aus- Abgasnor- Anmerkung
serietyp tung kode fuhrung men
39 - ausstattung flr Innenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, E-Gas, Klimaanlage der Firma MEI
(Japan)
110 - basisausstattung fiir AuRenmarkt, mit hydraulischer Lenkhilfe
114 - ausstattung fur AuBenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea)
118 - ausstattung fur AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC
Euro-3 (Korea)
120 - ausstattung fur AuRenmarkt, mit hydraulischer Lenkhilfe, E-Gas
124 - ausstattung fur AulRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, E-Gas, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC
(Korea)
01 norm
128 - ausstattung fur AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, E-Gas, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC
(Korea)
2170 21713 kombi 140 - basisausstattung fur AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe
145 Euro-4 - ausstattung fur AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS
148 - ausstattung fur AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC
(Korea)
155 - ausstattung fur AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, E-Gas, ABS
Euro-5
158 - ausstattung fur AuBenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea),
E-Gas
140 - basisusstattung fiir AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe
Euro-4
- ausstattung fur AuBenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC
148 02 luxus (Korea)
158 Euro-5 - ausstattung fur AuBenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea),

E-Gas

- 66 -




Aus-
Modell | version | K&0s- | Ausstat- fihrungs- Aus- Abgasnor- Anmerkung
serietyp tung kode fuhrung men
10 - basisausstattung fur Innenmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, Einparkhilfe, Regensensor
18 - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea), Einparkhilfe,
Regensensor
20 - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea), Einparkhilfe,
Regensensor, Autoradio
29 - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea), Einparkhilfe,
Regensensor, Autoradio
30 - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, Einparkhilfe, Regensensor, E-Gas
21713 | kombi 03 e Euro-3
32 uxus - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea), Einparkhilfe,
Regensensor, Autoradio Navigationsanlage, E-Gas
33 - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea), Einparkhilfe,
Regensensor, Autoradio, E-Gas, Windscheibenbeheizung
2170
39 - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea), Einparkhilfe,
Regensensor, Autoradio, E-Gas,
- ausstattung fur AuBenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea),
129 - - .
Einparkhilfe, Regensensor, Autoradio, E-Gas.
21721 10 00 - basisausstattung fiir Innenmarkt mit 8-Venilmotor, ohne Lenkhilfe
standard Euro-3
21722 10 00 - basisausstattung fir Innenmarkt mit 8-Venilmotor, ohne Lenkhilfe. mit E-Gas
flieheck 10 - basisausstattung fiir Innenmarkt, ¢ hydraulischer Lenkhilfe
21723 1 01 norm Euro-3 - basisausstattung fur Innenmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe
18 - ausstattung fir Innenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, mit Klimaanlage der Firma MEI
(Japan)

- 67 -




Aus-

Modell | version | K&ros- | Ausstat- fihrungs- Aus- Abgasnor- Anmerkung
serietyp tung kode fuhrung men

19 - ausstattung fur Innenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC
(Korea)

20 - ausstattung fur Innenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma MEI (Japan),
mit Autoradio

30 - ausstattung fur Innenmarkt, mit hydraulischer Lenkhilfe , E-Gas

33 - ausstattung fur Innenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, E-Gas, Klimaanlage der Firma MEI
(Japan), Windscheibenbeheizung

39 - ausstattung fur Innenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, E-Gas, Klimaanlage der Firma MEI
(Japan)

110 - basisausstattung fur AuRenmarkt — mit hydraulischer Lenkhilfe

114 Euro-3 - ausstattung fur AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea)

115 - ausstattung fur AuBenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS

118 - ausstattung fur Aufzenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC

2170 | 21723 | flieBheck 01 norm (Korea)

120 - ausstattung fur AuRBenmarkt mit hydraulischer Lenkhilfe, E-Gas

124 - ausstattung fur AufRenmarkt, mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, E-Gas, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC
(Korea)

125 - ausstattung fur AuBenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, E-Gas, ABS

128 - ausstattung fur AuBenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, E-Gas, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC
(Korea)

140 - basisausstattung fur AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe

144 - ausstattung fur Aufzenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea)

Euro-4
145 - ausstattung fur AuBenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS
148 - ausstattung fur AuBenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC

(Korea)

- 68 -




Aus-

Modell | version | K&0s- | Ausstat- fihrungs- Aus- Abgasnor- Anmerkung
serietyp tung kode fuhrung men
155 - ausstattung fir AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, E-Gas, ABS
01 norm Euro-5
158 - ausstattung fur AulRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC
(Korea), E-Gas
18 - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea)
110 - basisausstattung fur Auenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe
Euro-3
115 - busstattung fur AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS
118 - ausstattung fir AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC
(Korea)
140 02 [UXUS - basisausstattung fiir AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe
144 - ausstattung fur AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea)
Euro-4
2170 | 21723 | flieBheck 145 - ausstattung fur AuBenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS
148 - ausstattung fur AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC
(Korea)
- ausstattung fur AuRenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC
158 Euro-5
(Korea), E-Gas
18 - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea),, Einparkhilfe,
Regensensor
20 - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea), Einparkhilfe,
Regensensor , Autoradio.
- ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea), Einparkhilfe,
22 super- -
03 Euro-3 Regensensor, Autoradio
luxus
30 - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, Einparkhilfe, Regensensor, E-Gas
32 - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea), Einparkhilfe,

Regensensor, Autoradio, Navigation, E-Gas

- 69 -




Aus-

Modell | Version | Ka&ros- [ Ausstat- filhrungs- Aus- Abgasnor- Anmerkung
serietyp tung fuhrung men
kode
33 - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea), Einparkhilfe,
Regensensor, Autoradio, , E-Gas, Windscheibenbeheizung
. super- i - ausstattung mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC (Korea), Einparkhilfe,

2170 21723 flieBheck 39 03 luxus Euro-3 Regensensor, Autoradio , E-Gas

129 - ausstattung fur Aufzenmarkt mit elektrischer Lenkhilfe, ABS, Klimaanlage der Firma HCC

(Korea), Einparkhilfe, Regensensor, Autoradio, E-Gas

-70 -




© MOTORVARIANTEN FUR FAHRZEUGE

Fahrzgug- Fahrzeugaus- Ausfihrung Motorausstattung Motortyp Hubraum, | Abgasnhormen Steuergerat
version stattung
21114-1411020-11
21701 10 00 21114-1000260-20 oder
21114-1411020-12
8-Ventiler Euro-3
21116-1411020-11
21702 10 00 21116-1000260-30 oder
21116-1411020-12
10 21126-1000260-06
11 21126-1000260-00
15 21126-1000260-00 21126-1411020-31
oder
18 21126-1000260-04 21126-1411020-32
19 21126-1000260-07
1,6
20 21126-1000260-04
21703 30 01 21126-1000260-34 16-Ventiler Euro-3
33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
39 21126-1000260-34
110 21126-1000260-06
114 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-31
oder
115 21126-1000260-00 21126-1411020-32
118 21126-1000260-07

-71 -




Fahrzgug- Fahrzeugaus- Ausflihrung Motorausstattung Motortyp Hubraum, | Abgasnormen Steuergerat
version stattung
120 21126-1000260-34
124 21126-1000260-34
Euro-3 21126-1411020-40
125 21126-1000260-34
128 21126-1000260-34
140 21126-1000260-20
01
21126-1411020-00
144 21126-1000260-27 or
Euro-4 21126-1411020-01
145 21126-1000260-20 or
21126-1411020-02
148 21126-1000260-27
21703 16-Ventiler 1,6
155 21126-1000260-50
Euro-5 21126-1411020-70
158 21126-1000260-54
15 21126-1000260-00
18 21126-1000260-07
02 Euro-3 or
114 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-32
115 21126-1000260-00
118 21126-1000260-07

-72 -




Fahrzgeug- Fahrzeugaus- Ausfihrung Motorausstattung Motortyp Hubraum, | Abgasnormen Steuergerat
version stattung
oder
Euro-4 21126-1411020-01
02 oder
144 21126-1000260-27 21126-1411020-02
148 21126-1000260-27
158 21126-1000260-54 Euro-5 21126-1411020-70
18 21126-1000260-07
21703 21126-1411020-31
20 21126-1000260-07 oder
21126-1411020-32
22 21126-1000260-07
16-Ventiler 1,6
30 21126-1000260-30
03 Euro-3
32 21126-1000260-34
33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
39 21126-1000260-34
129 21126-1000260-34
10 21126-1000260-07
18 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-31
21713 01 Euro-3 oder
19 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-32
20 21126-1000260-07

-73-




Fahrzgug- Fahrzeugaus- Ausfuhrung Motorausstattung Motortyp Hubraum, | Abgasnormen Steuergerat
version stattung
30 21126-1000260-34
33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
39 21126-1000260-34
110 21126-1000260-06
21126-1411020-31
114 21126-1000260-07 Euro-3 oder
21126-1411020-32
118 21126-1000260-07
120 21126-1000260-34
01
124 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
21713 16-Ventiler 1,6
128 21126-1000260-34
14 21126-1000260-2
0 6-1000260-20 21126-1411020-00
oder
145 21126-1000260-20 Euro-4 21126-1411020-01
oder
21126-1411020-02
148 21126-1000260-27
155 21126-1000260-50
Euro-5 21126-1411020-70
158 21126-1000260-54
140 21126-1000260-20 21126'%)‘(;3020'00
02 Euro-4 21126-1411020-01
148 21126-1000260-27 oder

21126-1411020-02

-74 -




Fahrzgeug- Fahrzeugaus- Ausfihrung Motorausstattung Motortyp Hubraum, | Abgasnormen Steuergerat
version stattung
158 02 21126-1000260-34 Euro-5 21126-1411020-70
10 21126-1000260-00
18 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-31
oder
20 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-32
21713 22 21126-1000260-07 16-Ventiler
03 Euro-3
30 21126-1000260-34
32 21126-1000260-34
21126-1411020-40
33 21126-1000260-34
39 21126-1000260-34
1,6
21114-1411020-11
21721 10 00 21114-1000260-20 oder
21114-1411020-12
8-Ventiler Euro-3
21116-1411020-11
21722 10 00 21116-1000260-30 oder
21116-1411020-12
10 21126-1000260-06
11 21126-1000260-00
21126-1411020-31
21723 18 01 21126-1000260-04 16-Ventiler Euro-3 oder
21126-1411020-32
19 21126-1000260-07
20 21126-1000260-04

-75 -




Fahrzgug- Fahrzeugaus- Ausflihrung Motorausstattung Motortyp Hubraum, | Abgasnormen Steuergerat
version stattung
30 21126-1000260-34
33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40
39 21126-1000260-34
110 21126-1000260-06
114 21126-1000260-07 21126-1411020-31
oder
115 21126-1000260-00 Euro-3 21126-1411020-32
118 21126-1000260-07
21723 01 16-Ventiler 1,6
120 21126-1000260-34
124 21126-1000260-34
21126-1411020-40
125 21126-1000260-34
128 21126-1000260-34
140 21126-1000260-20
21126-1411020-00
oder
144 21126-1000260-27 Euro-4 21126-1411020-01
oder
21126-1411020-02
145 21126-1000260-20

-76 -




Fahrzgeug- Fahrzeugaus- Ausfihrung Motorausstattung Motortyp Hubraum, | Abgasnormen Steuergerat
version stattung
21126-1411020-00
oder
148 21126-1000260-27 EBpo-4 21126-1411020-01
oder
21126-1411020-02
01
155 21126-1000260-50
EBpo-5 21126-1411020-70
158 21126-1000260-54
18 21126-1000260-07
21126-1411020-00
110 21126-1000260-00 oder
21126-1411020-10
EBpo-3 oder
21723 115 21126-1000260-00 16-Ventiler 1,6 21126'(1)23020'11
21126-1411020-12
118 21126-1000260-07
140 02 21126-1000260-20
144 21126-1000260-27 21126'%)‘;1;020'00
EBpo-4 21126-1411020-01
oder
145 21126-1000260-20 21126-1411020-02
148 21126-1000260-27
158 21126-1000260-54 EBpo-5 21126-1411020-70

77 -




Fahrzgug- Fahrzeugaus- Ausfihrung Motorausstattung Motortyp Hubraum, | Abgasnormen Steuergerat
version stattung

18 21126-1000260-07
21126-1411020-31

20 21126-1000260-07 oder
21126-1411020-32

22 21126-1000260-07

30 21126-1000260-30

21723 03 16-Ventiler 1,6 Euro-3

32 21126-1000260-34

33 21126-1000260-34 21126-1411020-40

39 21126-1000260-34

129 21126-1000260-34

-78 -




@ VERSIONES Y EQUIPAMIENTOS DE LOS AUTOMOVILES

-79-



-80 -



-81-



-82-



-83-



-84 -



-85 -



- 86 -



@ EQUIPAMIENTOS DE LOS MOTORES

-87-



-88 -



-89 -



-90 -



-91 -



-92.-



-03-



-94 -



@ TMEPEYEHb UTHOCTPALIAN
@ LIST OF FIGURES
@ LISTE DES ILLUSTRATIONS
© VERZEICHNIS DER ABBILDUNGEN
©@ LISTA DE FIGURAS
VHaex|  BapuanTel
HavmeHoBaHue ) - . Denominacion de Index versions
o Names of figures Désignation Benennung las fi Index Niveaux
NNaCTpaumin as figuras Index | Varianten
Indice Versiones
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
A. [ABuratenb A. Engine A. Moteur A. Motor A. Motor
A0. [puratenb B cbope AO0. Engine assembly AO0. Moteur complet AO0. Motor, komplett A0. Conjunto del motor
[suratens Engine Moteur Motor Motor A001
[surarenb Engine Moteur Motor Motor A002
Osurarens Engine Moteur Motor Motor A003 E-TA3
Mopgecka asurarens Engine mounting Suspension de moteur Motoraufhangung Suspensioén del motor A010
MopBecka aBuratensi npaeasd  Engine mounting, RH Suspension de moteur droite Motoraufhangung, rechts Suspension del motor derecha  A011  10,11,15,30,
110,115,125,14
0,145,155
MopBecka aBuratens npasasg  Engine mounting, RH Suspension de moteur droite Motoraufhédngung, rechts Suspension del motor derecha  A012 ryp
MopBecka aBuratens npasasd  Engine mounting, RH Suspension de moteur droite Motoraufhangung, rechts Suspension del motor derecha  A013 KY
MopBecka asuratens npasas  Engine mounting,RH Suspension de moteur droite Motoraufhangung, rechts Suspension del motor derecha  A014 KY-18,20,39
MopBecka ABurarens neeas Engine mounting, LH Suspension de moteur gauche Motoraufhangung, links Suspension del motor izquierda  A020
MopBecka asuratens 3agHAs  Engine mounting Rear Suspension de moteur arriere  Motoraufhangung, hinten Suspension del motor trasera A030
Moaywka npasBoit onpbl Support pad, RH Bloc élastique d'appui droit Motorlagerung, rechts Tope elastico de apoyo derecho  A040

MopayLuka NeBoit onpsbl

Al. OCHOBHbIE 3/IEMEHTHI
asurartens

BNoK uMAMHAPOB Y roNoBKa
6noka

BNoK uMAMHAPOB 1 rONoBKa
6noka

Kaptep mMacnsiHblii

Support pad, LH

Al. Main engine compo-
nents

Cylinder block and cylinder
block head

Cylinder block and cylinder
block head

Oil sump

Bloc élastique d'appui gauche

Al. Eléments principaux du

moteur
Bloc-cylindres et culasse

Bloc-cylindres et culasse

Carter d'huile

-05-

Motorlagerung, links

Al. Hauptteile des Motors

Zylinderblock und
Zylinderkopf
Zylinderblock und
Zylinderkopf
Olwannenunterteil

Tope eléastico de apoyo izquierdo

Al. Elementos principales del

motor
Bloque de cilindros y culata

Bloque de cilindros y culata

Carter de aceite

A041

A100

A101

A110



| 1 [ 2 [ 3 [ 4 5 | 6 | 7
Ban koneHuatblii 1 MaxoBUK Crankshaft and flywheel Vilebrequin et volant Kurbelwelle und Schwungrad Ciguenal y volante A120
Ban koneHuatblii 1 MaxoBUK Crankshaft and flywheel Vilebrequin et volant Kurbelwelle und Schwungrad Ciguenal y volante Al121
Ban koneHuyatblii 1 MaxoBUK Crankshaft and flywheel Vilebrequin et volant Kurbelwelle und Schwungrad Ciglienal y volante Al122
LaTyHbl 1 NOPLUHK Conrods and pistons Bielles et pistons Pleuel und Kolben Bielas y pistones A130
LaTyHbl ¥ NOpLUHK Conrods and pistons Bielles et pistons Pleuel und Kolben Bielas y pistones A131
LLIaTyHb! 1 MOPLLHK Conrods and pistons Bielles et pistons Pleuel und Kolben Bielas y pistones A132
MpuBog Bana Camshaft drive Commande d'arbre a cames Nockenwellenantrieb Mando del arbol de A140
pacnpefenutenbHoro distribucion
MpuBog Bana Camshaft drive Commande d'arbre & cames Nockenwellenantrieb Mando del arbol de Al41
pacnpefenntenbHoro distribucién
MpuBog BanoB Camshaft drive Commande des arbres a Nockenwellenantriebe Mando de los arboles de Al142
pacnpegenuTenbHbIX cames levas
MpuBog, KomMNpeccopa Auxiliary units drive Commande des organes Hilfsaggregateantrieb Mando de unidades Al145
KOHAMLUMOHepa uau Hacoca N'YP auxiliaires auxiliares
MexaHu3m Valve train Mécanisme de distribution Motorsteuerung Mecanismo de distribucion ~ A150
rasopacnpegenvTenbHblii de gas
MexaHu3m Valve train Mécanisme de distribution Motorsteuerung Mecanismo de distribucién  A151
rasopacnpenenuresbHbii de gas
A2. Cuctema nogaum A2. Fuel supply system  A2. Systeme d'amenée du A2. Kraftstoffanlage A2. Sistema de ali-
Tonsmea carburant mentacion de combustible
Bak TonAvBHbIN Fuel tank Réservoir a carburant Kraftstofftank Deposito de combustible A200
Tpy60npoBoAbl TON/MBHbIE Fuel lines Canalisations de carburant Kraftstoffleitungen Tuberia de combustible A210
CucTtema ynasnmBaHusa napos  Evaporative emission Systéme d'adsorption de Tankentluftungsanlage Sistema de captacion de A240
6eH3nHa control system vapeurs d'essence vapores de gasolina
Pamna n chopcyHku Fuel rail and injectors Rampe et injecteurs Kraftstoffleiste und Einspritzventile ~Rampa y inyectores A250
Pamna 1 dpopcyHkm Fuel rail and injectors Rampe et injecteurs Kraftstoffleiste und Einspritzventile Rampa y inyectores A251
A3. Cuctema nutaHusa A3. Air/fuel supply A3. Systéme d'alimentation A3. Kraftstoffanlage A3. Sistema de

system alimentacion
YcTaHoBKa dhuisTpa Air cleaner Filtre a air Luftfilter Filtro de aire A300
BO3/YyLLUHOIO
YcTaHoBKa dnisTpa Air cleaner Filtre a air Luftfilter Filtro de aire A301 18,19,20,22,
BO34YLIHOIo E-TA3
®uUnbTp BO3AYLLUHBIN Air cleaner Filtre a air Luftfilter Filtro de aire A302
®unbTp BO3AYLLUHBIN Air cleaner Filtre a air Luftfilter Filtro de aire A303 18,19,20,22,

E-TA3

-906 -



| 1 [ 2 3 4 5 6 | 7
Cuctema nogaym Bosayxa Air supply system Systeme d'amenée d'air Luftansaugleitung Sistema de alimentacion de aire  A310

Cuctema nogaum Bo3gyxa Air supply system Systéme d'amenée d'air Luftansaugleitung Sistema de alimentacion de aire  A311

Cwucrtema nogauun Bosgyxa Air supply system Systéme d'amenée d'air Luftansaugleitung Sistema de alimentacion de aire  A312 E-TA3
MaTpy6oK ApoccenbHbIi Throttle manifold Boitier de papillon Stutzen mit der Drosselrkappe Tubuladura de mariposa A320

Menans npusoga Throttle drive pedal Pédale d'accélérateur Gaspedal Pedal del mando del A330
akceneparopa acelerador

Mepans npusoga Throttle drive pedal Pédale d'accélérateur Gaspedal Pedal del mando del A331 E-TA3
akceneparopa acelerador

MpunBog akceneparopa Throttle drive unit Commande d'accélérateur Gaspedalbetatigung Mando del acelerador A340

A4. Cuctema Bblnycka A4. Exhaust system A4. Systéeme d'évacuation A4. Abgasanlage A4. Sistema de escape de

oTpaboTaBLUMNX ra3oB des gaz d'échappement gases de desecho

Tpyba BnyckHas Intake manifold Tubulure d'admission Ansaugrohr Tubo de admisién A400

Mogaynb Bnycka Intake module Bloc d'admission Sauganlage Maddulo de admision A410

Mogaynb Bnycka Intake module Bloc d'admission Sauganlage Mddulo de admision A411

Mogaynb Bnycka Intake module Bloc d'admission Sauganlage Mddulo de admision A412

Mogaynb Bnycka Intake module Bloc d'admission Sauganlage Mddulo de admision A413 E-TA3
Tpy6a npremHas c Downpipe with catalyst Collecteur d'échappement AuslalRkrimmer mit Colector de escape con A420
HeliTpasIM3aTopom avec le pot catalytique Katalysator catalizador

Tpy6a npyemHas c Downpipe with catalyst Collecteur d'échappement AuslaBkrimmer mit Colector de escape con A421
HEeNTpasIM3aTopom avec le pot catalytique Katalysator catalizador

Tpy6a npvemHas ¢ Downpipe with catalyst Collecteur d'échappement AuslaZkrimmer mit Colector de escape con A422
HEeNTpasIM3aTopom avec le pot catalytique Katalysator catalizador

Tpy6a npuemHas ¢ Downpipe with catalyst Collecteur d'échappement AuslaZkrimmer mit Colector de escape con A423 E-TA3
HeNTpasIM3aTopom avec le pot catalytique Katalysator catalizador

Fnywwutenn Silencers Silencieux Schalldampfer Silenciadores A430

A5. Cuctema cmaszkm Ab. Lubrication system A5. Graissage Ab5. Schmieranlage Ab. Sistema de lubricacion

Cuctema cmasku u Lubrication and ventilation =~ Graissage et ventilation Schmier- und Liftungsanlage  Sistema de lubricacion y de A500
BEHTUNAUNN system ventilacién

Cuctema cmasku u Lubrication and ventilation =~ Graissage et ventilation Schmier- und Liftungsanlage  Sistema de lubricacién y de A501
BEHTUNALUN system ventilacién

Hacoc macnsiHbIi Oil pump Pompe a huile Olpumpe Bomba de aceite A510

AB6. Cncrema oxnaxgeHus

Pagnatop B cbope

A6. Cooling system

Radiator assembly

AG6. Refroidissement

Radiateur complet

-97-

A6. Kiihlanlage
Kihler komplett

A6. Sistema de refrigeracion

Conjunto del radiador

A600 10,11,15,30,
110,115,120,
125,140,145



I 1 I 2 I 3 I 4 I 5 [ 6 | 7

Paguatop B c6ope Radiator assembly Radiateur complet Kuhler komplett Conjunto del radiador A601  18,20,39

PaguaTtop B cbope Radiator assembly Radiateur complet Kuhler komplett Conjunto del radiador A602 18,19,20,22,
114,118,124,
128,144,148

Pagvartop Radiator Radiateur Kuhler Radiador A610 10,11,15,30,
110,115,120,
125,140,145

TpybonpoBogpl 1 6a4ok Water lines and surge Canalisations et vase Rohrleitungen und Tuberias y depésito de A620

pacwnpuTeNbHBbINi tank d'expansion Ausdehnungsbehéalter expansion

Hacoc BogsHoi Water pump Pompe a eau Wasserpumpe Bomba de agua A630

B. TpaHcmuccus B. Power train B. Transmission B. Antriebsstrang B. Transmisién

B1. CuenneHue B1. Clutch B1. Embrayage B1. Kupplung B1. Embrague

MpuBog cuenneHns Clutch drive Commande d'embrayage Kupplungsbetétigung Mando de embrague B110

CuenneHne Clutch Embrayage Kupplung Embrague B140

CuenneHue Clutch Embrayage Kupplung Embrague B141

KapTep cuenneHus Clutch bellhousing Carter d'embrayage Kupplungsgehéuse Carter de embrague B150

B2. Kopobka nepegau B2. Gearbox B2. Boite de vitesses B2. Schaltgetriebe B2. Caja de cambios

Kopo6bka nepepay Gearbox Boite de vitesses Schaltgetriebe Caja de cambios B200

KapTep kKopobku nepegad Gearbox casing Carter de boite de vitesses Schaltgetriebegehause Carter de caja de cambios B210

Basbl kopobku nepepay Gearbox shafts Arbres de boite de vitesses Getriebewellen Arboles de caja de cambios B220

LLlectepHu kOpo6kM nepegay  Gearbox gears Pignonnerie de boite de vitesses Getrieberader Engranajes de caja de cambios  B230

MpuBog nepeknyeHns Gearshifting drive Commande de boite de Gangschaltung-Gestange Mando de cambio velocidades B250

nepepay vitesses

MpuBog nepeknyeHns Gearshifting drive Commande de boite de Gangschaltung-Gestange Mando de cambio velocidades B251

nepepay vitesses

Tara peakTuBHas Torque rod Tirant de réaction Zugstrebe Tirante de reaccion B252

MexaHun3m Bbibopa u Gearshifting mechanism Commande des vitesses Gangschaltung Mecanismo de cambio B260

nepekslYeHnsa nepesay velocidades

MexaHu3m Bblbopa Gear selection mechanism Mécanisme de sélection des Gangwabhler Mecanismo de seleccién de B270

nepepay vitesses las velocidades

MpuBog cnngomeTpa Speedometer drive Céble du compteur de vitesse  Tachometerantrieb Mando de velocimetro B290

B4. MpuBog Konec B4. Wheel drive B4. Transmission aux roues  B4. Radarantrieb B4. Mando de las ruedas

MpuBog nepenHUX konec Front wheel drive Transmission aux roues avant  Vorderradantrieb Mando de las ruedas delanteras B400

OncbdpepeHymnan Differential Différentiel Differential Diferencial B410

-08 -



| 1 [ 2 [ 3 [ 4 [ 5 6 | 7
C. Topmo3Has cuctema C. Brake system C. Systeme de freinage C. Bremsanlage C. Sistema de frenos
C1. NpuBoA TOPMO30B C1. Brake drive C1. Commande des freins C1l. Bremsantrieb C1. Mando de frenos
Mepansb TopMo3a Brake pedal Pédale de frein Bremspedal Pedal del freno C100
Mepanb TopMo3a Brake pedal Pédale de frein Bremspedal Pedal del freno c101 KY
DnemeHTbI NpBOAa Topmo30B  Brake drive components Eléments de la commande Hauptteile des Bremsantriebs  Elementos de mando de frenos  C110
des freins
MpuBoA rMapPOTOPMO30B Hydraulic brakes drive Commande hydraulique Hydraulikbremsen Mando de frenos hidraulicos C120
des freins
MpuBOA rMApPOTOPMO30B Hydraulic brakes drive Commande hydraulique Hydraulikbremsen Mando de frenos hidraulicos C121 ABC
des freins
MpuBog perynatopa gasneHns Pressure regulator actuator Commande du limiteur Druckreglerantrieb Mando del regulador de presion  C130
TOpPMO30B de freinage
Mmapoarperat U fatyuvku ABS hydraulic unit and Groupe hydraulique ABS et ABS-Hydraulikaggregat und Unidad hidraulica ABS y Ci141 ABC
CKOpOCTU Kosec wheel speed sensor capteurs de vitesse des roues  Radergeschwindigkeitssensorensensores de velocidad de ruedas
LinnnHap konecHbiih 3agHero  Rear brake wheel cylinder  Cylindre récepteur de frein Hinterradbremszylinder Cilindro de ruedas del freno C150
TOopMO3a AR trasero
Perynatop gaeBneHus Topmo3oB Pressure regulator Limiteur de freinage Druckregler Regulador de presion C160
MpnBOA CTOSAHOYHOTO Parking brake drive Commande de frein de Feststellbremsbetétigung Mando del freno de C170
TopMO3a stationnement estacionamiento
C2. Topmo3Hble mexaHM3Mbl C2. Brake mechanisms C2. Freins C2. Bremsvorrichtungen C2. Mecanismos de freno
Topmo3sa nepegHue Front brakes Freins avant Vorderradbremse Frenos delanteros C200
OneMeHTbl nepesHux Front brakes components  Eléments des freins avant Hauptteile der Vorderbremsen Elementos de los frenos C210
TOpPMO30B delanteros
Topmo3sa 3agHue B cbope Rear brakes assembly Freins arriere complets Hinterradbremse, komplett Comijunto de frenos traseros C220
Topmo3sa 3a/Hue Rear brakes Freins arriere Hinterradbremse Frenos traseros C230
Topmo3sa 3agHue Rear brakes Freins arriére Hinterradbremse Frenos traseros C231 ABC
D. YnpaBneHue pynesoe, D. Steering system, D. Direction, suspension D. Lenkung, Aufhdngung D. Direccidn, suspension y
noaBecka v Koseca suspension and wheels et roues und Rader ruedas
D1. YnpaBneHue pynesoe D1. Steering system D1. Direction D1. Lenkung D1. Direccidn
KonoHka pynesas Steering column Colonne de direction Lenksaule Columna de direccion D100 QYP
KonoHka pynesas Steering column Colonne de direction Lenksaule Columna de direccion D101 ryp
Konoxka pynesast Steering column Colonne de direction Lenksaule Columna de direccion D102
MexaHn3m pyneBoii Steering mechanism Mécanisme de direction Lenkung Mecanismo de direccion D110
MexaHn3m pyneBoii Steering mechanism Mécanisme de direction Lenkung Mecanismo de direccion D111 ryp

-99 -



| 1 [ 2 [ 3 4 [ 5 | 6 7

MpuBog pyneBoii Steering drive Timonerie de direction Lenkgestange Mando de direccion D120

Cuctema rugpoycunuTens Hydraulic power steering Direction a assistance Hydraulische Servolenkung Sistema de servidireccién D131

pyneBoro ynpasneHus system hydraulique hidraulica

Cuctema rugpoycunuTens Steering shaft Arbre de direction Lenkspindel Arbol de servodireccién D132

py/1eBOro ynpasneHus

Ban pyneBoro ynpasneHus Steering mechanism Eléments du boitier de Hauptteile der Lenkung Elementos del mecanismo D141
components direction de direccién

OneMeHTbl py/1IeBoro Steering mechanism Eléments du boitier de Hauptteile der Lenkung Elementos del mecanismo D150

MexaHu3ma components direction de direccion

Kaptep pynesoro Steering box Boitier de direction Lenkgetriebegehause Carter del mecanismo de D160

MexaHu3ma direccion

Hacoc rugpoycunurens Hydraulic power steering Pompe d'assistance de Pumpe der hydraulischen Bomba de servodireccion D181

pyneBoro ynpasfeHus pump direction Servolenkung hidraulica

D2. NopBecka nepeaHsas D2. Front suspension D2. Suspension avant D2. Vorderradaufhdngung D2. Suspension delantera

DnemMeHTbl nepeaHei Front suspension compo-  Eléments de suspension avant et Hauptteile der Elementos de la suspension D200

NoABECKM U AaTunK nents and rough road capteur de route défaillante Vorderradaufhangung und delantera y sensores de

HEepOoBHOW Joporu sensor Rough-Road-Sensor carretera accidentada

Pblyarn 1 nonepeunHa Front suspension Eléments de suspension avant  Hauptteile der Elementos de la suspension D210

nepegHei nogseckm components Vorderradaufhdngung delantera

CrabwimsaTop nonepeyHor Anti-roll bar Barre stabilisatrice anti-roulis Querstabilisator Barra estabilizadora trasversal D220

YCTONYMBOCTYN

CTolikun Teneckonmyeckme Telescopic struts assembly, Jambes téléscopiques de Vordere StoRdampfer Montantes telescdpicos de la D230

nepegHei noaseckm front suspension avant suspension delantera

D3. Nopagecka 3aaHAA D3. Rear suspension D3. Suspension arriere D3. Hinterradaufhangung D3. Suspension trasera

Mopgecka 3aaHAA Rear suspension Suspension arriere Hinterradaufhdngung Suspension trasera D300

Pbluaru 3agHei nogseckmn ¢ Rear suspension arms Bras de suspension arriére et Hinterachslenker mit Bremse  Brazos de suspension trasera D310

TOopMoO3amu with brakes freins con frenos

D4. Koneca D4. Wheels D4. Roues D4. Rader D4. Ruedas

Kynakun nosopoTHble 1 cTynuubl Steering knuckles and hubs Pivots et moyeux Achsschenkel und Naben Mufiones de direccion y cubos D400

Koneca Wheels Roues Réader Ruedas D410

Koneca Wheels Roues Rader Ruedas D411 (E-3) ~

Koneca Wheels Roues Rader Ruedas D412 ~

CTynuubl 3agHnX Konec Rear wheel hub Moyeu de roue arriére Hinterradnabe Cubo de la rueda trasera D420

- 100 -



| 1 [ 2 [ 3 [ 4 5 | 6 | 7
E. YcTpoiictBa E. Comfort and conve- E. Dispositifs auxiliaires E. Hilfseinrichtungen E. Dispositivos auxiliares
BcrnomMmorartesibHble nience equipment
El. Knumatnueckas E1l. Climate control E1l. Climatisation El. Klimaanlage El. Climatizacion
yCcTaHOBKa
Cuctema BEHTUALUN 1 Heating and ventilation Chauffage-ventilation Heizungs- und Liftungsanlage Sistema de ventilacion y de E100 10,11,15,30,
oTonneHus system calefaccion 110,120,125,
140,145
Cucrtema BEHTUALUN 1 Heating and ventilation Chauffage-ventilation Heizungs- und Liftungsanlage Sistema de ventilacion y de E101 KY
oTonneHus system calefaccion
YnpaeneHue KmmaTu4eckoi Climate control Commande du systéeme de Steuerung fur Heizung und Comando de climatizaciéon E110 10,11,15,30,
YCTaHOBKOIA climatisation Liftung 110,120,125,
140,145
YnpaeneHue knumatudyeckoin  Climate control Commande du systeme de Steuerung fiir Heizung und Comando de climatizacion E111 KY
YCTaHOBKOIA climatisation Liftung
BosgyxonpoBsogbl 1 conna Airducts and vents Conduits d'air et aérateurs Luftfihrungskasten und Dusen Conductos de aire y aireadores  E120
Bosgyxo3abopHuk otonutens  Heater air intake Boitier de prise d'air du bloc Lufteintritt flir Heizgerat Toma de aire del calefactor E130 10,11,15,30,
de chauffage 110,120,125,
140,145
Pagnatop 1 KoXxyxu Heat exchanger and Radiateur et capots du bloc Kuhler und Heizkasten Radiador y cubierta del E140 10,11,15,30,
oTonuTtens heater unit housings de chauffage calefactor 110,120,125,
140,145
Otonutens Heater Bloc de chauffage Heizgerat Calefactor E151 KY
OTonuTtenb Heater Bloc de chauffage Heizgerat Calefactor E152 18,20,33,39
JedhnekTopbl BbITSHXKHOM Ventilation deflectors Déflecteurs de ventilation par Entliftungsdisen Deflectores de ventilacion por E160
BEHTUNALUN aspiration aspiracion
Cuctema koHguumoHmpoBaHus  Air conditioning system Conditionnement d'air Klimaanlage Sistema de climatizacién E181 114,118,124,
125,144,148
Cuctema KoHAMUMOHMPOBaHKa  Air conditioning system Conditionnement d'air Klimaanlage Sistema de climatizacion E182 18,20,39
E2. OmbiBatenu E2. Washers E2. Lave-glaces E2. Wascher E2. Lavadores
OwmbiBaTesnb BeTpoBoro crekna Windscreen washer Lave-glace du pare-brise Windscheibenwascher Lavaparabrisas E200
OwmbliBaTenu Washers Lave-glaces Waéscher Lavacristales E201
OwmbliBaTenu Washers Lave-glaces Wascher Lavacristales E202
E3. Cteknioounctutenu E3. Wipers E3. Essuie-glaces E3. Wischer E3. Limpiacristales
CreknoouncTutenb Wiper Essuie-glace Wischer Limpiacristales E300
CTeknoouncTuTesnb 3agHui Tailgate window wiper Essuie-glace arriere Heckscheibenwischer Limpiacristales trasero E310
CTeknoouncTuTesb 3aaHui Tailgate window wiper Essuie-glace arriere Heckscheibenwischer Limpiacristales trasero E311

-101 -



| 1 [ 2 [ 3 [ 4 [ 5 | 6 7
E4. YcTpolicTBa E4. Safety system E4. Dispositifs de sécurité E4. Sicherheit E4. Sistema de seguridad
6e3onacHocTH
HagyBHble nogyLukn Inflatable airbags Coussins d'air gonflables Airbags Airbags E400
6e3onacHocTn (airbags)
K. 9nektpoobopygoBaHune K. Electrical equipment K. Equipement électrique K. Elektrik K. Equipos eléctricos
K1. SnekTpoobopygoBaHne K1. Engine electrical K1. Equipement électrique du K1. Motorelektrik K1. Equipos eléctricos del
asurarens equipment moteur motor
BNOKM aNeKTPOHHbIEe Electronic control modules  Blocs électroniques Steuergerate, elektronische Equipo electronico K100
BNOKM aN1EeKTPOHHbIE Electronic control modules  Blocs électroniques Steuergerate, elektronische Equipo electronico K101 E-TA3
Bnokn aneKTpoHHbIe Electronic control modules  Blocs électroniques Steuergerate, elektronische Equipo electrénico K102 E-TA3
Boik/touatens 3axuraHus Ignition switch Contact d'allumage Zundschalter Interruptor de encendido K110
Mopynb 1 CBeYn 3axuraHns Ignition module and spark  Module d'allumage et bougies  Zindmodul und Zundkerzen Médul y bujias de encendido K120

plugs
MoZynu 1 cBeuun 3axunraHns Ignition modules and spark Modules d'allumage et bougies Zindmodule und Ziindkerzen = Médulos y bujias de encendido K121

plugs
YctaHoBKa 6atapen Accumulator battery Ensemble de batterie Batterieeinbau Montaje de la bateria K130
aKKyMY/IATOPHOWA mounting d'accumulateurs
YcTaHOBKa reHeparopa Alternator and fixtures Alternateur et ses fixations Generator mit Trager Alternador con accesorios K140
YcTaHOBKa reHepartopa Alternator and fixtures Alternateur et ses fixations Generator mit Trager Alternador con accesorios K141 KY,ryp
Craprep Crank motor Démarreur Anlasser Motor de arranque K150
Craprtep Crank motor Démarreur Anlasser Motor de arranque K151
K2. Cucrtema ocBeLLeHUsi K2. Lighting system K2. Systeme d'éclairage K2. Beleuchtung K2. Sistema de alumbrado
Mpunbopbl cBeToBblEe NepegHue Headlamps Projecteurs avant Scheinwerfer Faros K200
OcBeLleHne casioHa Interior lighting Eclairage de I'habitacle Innenraumbeleuchtung Alumbrado del habitaculo K210
Mpunbopbl CBETOBbIE 38HNE Rear lights Feux Heckleuchten Pilotos traseros K220
Mpn6opbI CBETOBLIE 3a4HME Rear lights Feux Heckleuchten Pilotos traseros K221
Mpunbopbl CBETOBLIE 3aHNE Rear lights Feux Heckleuchten Pilotos traseros K222
K3. CurHansbl, npubopsbl, K3. Tell-tales, instruments KS3. Avertisseurs, instruments, K3. Signale, Instrumente, K3. Sefiales, instrumentos,
pene and relays relais Relais relés
CurHasnsl Tell-tales Avertisseurs Signale Sefiales K300
Mpn6opsbl 1 NoagcBeTKa Instruments and backlighting Instruments et éclairage Instrumente und Aufhellung Instrumentos y iluminacién K310

-102 -



| 1

[ 2

3

[ 4

[ 5

BhikntouaTenu u Mogysb
ynpaB/fieHUsi CBETOTEXHUKOI

Pene v npefoxpaHuTtenu

Pene n npepoxpaHutenu
6/10Ka MOHTaXXHOIO
JaTtunkn n cuctema
6e30nacHoli NapKoBKK

Mogynb ABepun BoauTens u
nepekoyaTenm
CTEeK/T0NOAbEMHUKOB

K4. XryTbl npoBoaoB

XKryTbl NpOBOAOB MOTOPHOIO
orceka

XKryTbl NpOBOAOB MOTOPHOIO
orceka

XKryTbl NpoBOAOB CanioHa

JKryTbl MPOBOAOB casioHa

JKryTbl NpOBOAOB CasioHa

M. Ky3oB
MO. Ky3oB B cbope
Kysos

M1. VIHTepbep casioHa
CupgeHbs nepegHue

MexaHu3m ycTaHOBKM
nepesHuX CUAEHWUN
CupeHbe 3agHee
CupgeHbe 3agHee

MexaHn3m ycTaHOBKW 3aiHEro

cuaeHbs

MexaHn3m ycTaHOBKW 3aiHEro

cuaeHbs
PemHKn 6e3onacHocTH

PemHun 6e3onacHocTu

Switches and control
module for lighting
equipment

Relays and fuses

Fuse and relay block

Sensors and safe parking

system

Door module and window

regulation switches

K4. Wire harnesses
Engine bay wire harness

Engine bay wire harness

Passenger compartment
wire harness
Passenger compartment
wire harness
Passenger compartment
wire harness

M. Body
MO. Body assembly
Body

M1. Body interior
Front seats

Front seats adjustment
mechanism

Rear seat

Rear seat

Front seats adjustment
mechanism

Front seats adjustment
mechanism

Seat belts

Seat belts

Interrupteurs et module des
commandes d'éclairage et de
signalisation

Relais et fusibles

Boite a fusibles et relais

Capteurs et systeme du
parking de sdreté

Module de porte et commandes
des léve-vitres

K4. Faisceaux de cables

Faisceaux du compartiment
moteur

Faisceaux du compartiment
moteur

Faisceaux de I'habitacle

Faisceaux de I'habitacle

Faisceaux de I'habitacle

M. Carrosserie
MO. Carrosserie compléete
Carrosserie

M1. Habitacle

Sieges avant

Mécanisme de réglage des
sieéges avant

Siege arriere

Siege arriere

Mécanisme de réglage du
sieége arriere

Mécanisme de réglage du
sieége arriére

Ceintures de sécurité
Ceintures de sécurité

Schalter und Lichttechnikmodul Interruptores y médulos de

Schalter und Sicherungen

Relais und Sicherungen der
Zentralelektrik
Sensoren und Einparkhilfe

Turmodul und
Fensterheberschalter

K4. Kabelstrange
Kabelstrange fur Motorraum

Kabelstrange fur Motorraum
Kabelstrange fir Innenraum
Kabelstrange fiir Innenraum

Kabelstrange fiir Innenraum

M. Karosserie
MO. Karosierie, komplett
Karosserie

M1. Innenraum
Vordersitze

Einstellung der Sitze

Ricksitze
Ricksitze
Einstellung der Sitze

Einstellung der Sitze

Sicherheitsgurte
Sicherheitsgurte

- 103 -

mando para luminotécnica

Relés y fusibles

Relés y fusibles de la caja de
fusibles

Sensores y sistema de
aparcamiento de seguridad

Mddulo de puerta y interruptores
de elevalunas

K4. Mazo de cables

Mazo de cables del compar-
timiento motor

Mazo de cables del compar-
timiento motor

Mazo de cables del habitaculo

Mazo de cables del habitaculo

Mazo de cables del habitaculo

M. Carrocerla
MO. Conjunto de la carroceria
Carrocerla

M1. Habitaculo

Asientos delanteros
Mecanismo de instalacion de
los asientos delanteros
Asiento trasero

Asiento trasero

Mecanismo de instalacion del
asiento trasero

Mecanismo de instalacion del
asiento trasero

Cinturones de seguridad

Cinturones de seguridad

K320

K330
K340

K350

K360

K400

K401

K410

K411

K412

M001

M100
M110

M120
M121
M130

M131

M135
M136



| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 [ 6 | 7

TepmoLuymMoun3onsaums Thermal and noise Isolations thermique et Warmeisolation und Aislamiento térmosonoro M140
insulation phonique Schalldéampfung

TepmoLLymoun3sonaums Engine compartment thermal Isolations thermique et phonique Wéarmeisolation und Aislamiento térmosonoro del M145

MOTOPHOTO OTCeKa and noise insulation du compartiment moteur Schalldampfung Motorraum compartimiento del motor

KoBpuk/ nona n 6arakHunka Interior and trunk floor Tapis de plancher et de coffre Boden- und Kofferraummatten Alfombras de piso y maletero M150

mats a bagages

O6nvLoBKa TyHHENs nona Floor tunnel trim Habillages du tunnel de plancher Verkleidung des Bodentunnels Revestimiento de tinel del piso  M155

AWMK 06/IMLOBKN TYHHENs Floor tunnel odds Boitier du tunnel de plancher Verkleidungskasten des Caja de revestimiento del tinel ~ M156

nona compartment Bodentunnels del piso

O6wuBka casioHa Interior trim Garniture de I'habitacle Innenraumverkleidung Guarnecido del habitaculo M160

O6uBKa canoHa Interior trim Garniture de I'habitacle Innenraumverkleidung Guarnecido del habitaculo M161

O6uBka canoHa Interior trim Garniture de I'habitacle Innenraumverkleidung Guarnecido del habitaculo M162

O6uBKa H6araxHvka Luggage compartment trim  Garniture du coffre a bagages  Kofferraumverkleidung Guarnecido del maletero M170 18,20,22,30,39

O6uBKa H6araxHuka Luggage compartment trim  Garniture du coffre a bagages  Kofferraumverkleidung Guarnecido del maletero M171 11,15,18,110,

114,115,118

O6uBKa H6araxHvka Luggage compartment trim  Garniture du coffre a bagages  Kofferraumverkleidung Guarnecido del maletero M172

O6uBKa H6araxHuka Luggage compartment trim  Garniture du coffre a bagages  Kofferraumverkleidung Guarnecido del maletero M173

O6uBKa H6araxHuKa Luggage compartment trim  Garniture du coffre a bagages  Kofferraumverkleidung Guarnecido del maletero M174

MpuHaaNexHocTn casioHa 1 Interior accessories and Accessoires de I'habitacle et Innenraumzubehdr und Spiegel Accesorios de habitaculo y M180

3epkana mirrors rétroviseurs retrovisor

YcTaHoBKa naHenu npubopoB  Instrument panel mounting Ensemble de planche de bord  Schalttafeleinbau Montaje del tablero de M190

instrumentos

MaHenb npnbopos Instrument panel Planche de bord Armaturenbrett Panel de instrumentos M191

M2. Kapkac v naHenu M2. Main body M2. Eléments principaux de M2. Hauptteile der M2. Elementos principales de

Ky30Ba components la carrosserie Karosserie la carrocerla

Kanot Hood Capot moteur Motorhaube Capo M200

Mon ky3oBa nepegHuii Body floor, front Plancher de la carrosserie avant Boden, vorne Piso de la carrocerla delantero  M230

Mon ky3oBa 3agHuii Body floor, rear Plancher de la carrosserie Boden, hinten Piso de la carrocerla trasero M235

arriere

Kapkac nepegka Body front frame Eléments avant Innenteile, vorne Elementos de frente M240

Kapkac 60K0oBUHBI 1 3aKa Body side and rear frame  Eléments latéraux et arriére Seitenwand und Innenteile, hin- Elementos de lateral y de M250
ten faldon trasero

Kapkac 60K0OBVHbI 1 3a[Ka Body side and rear frame  Eléments latéraux et arriére Seitenwand und Innenteile, hin- Elementos de lateral y de M251
ten faldon trasero

Kapkac 60K0OBVHbI 1 3aaKa Body side and rear frame  Eléments latéraux et arriére Seitenwand und Innenteile, hin- Elementos de lateral y de M252
ten faldon trasero

-104 -



I 1 I 2 I 3 I 4 I 5 6|

MaHenu ky3oBa Body panels Panneaux de la carrosserie AuRenteile Paneles de carroceria M260

MaHenn KysoBa Body panels Panneaux de la carrosserie AuRenteile Paneles de carroceria M261

MaHenn ky3oBa Body panels Panneaux de la carrosserie AuRenteile Paneles de carroceria M262

KpblLLKa noKa HasmmBHOM Fuel filler door Trappe de goulot de Klappe des Einflllstutzens Tapa de acceso a la boca de M270

rOpP/IOBUHbI remplissage llenado

KpblLLKa ftoKka HasmMBHO Fuel filler door Trappe de goulot de Klappe des Einfillstutzens Tapa de acceso a la boca de M271

rOpPNI0BUHbI remplissage llenado

Kpbiwka 6araxHuka Trunk lid Porte du coffre a bagages Kofferraumdeckel Tapa del maletero M280

3aMOK KpbILIKK BaraxHuka Trunk lid lock Serrure de porte du coffre a Kofferraumdeckelschlésser Cierre de tapa del maletero M290

bagages

M3. ABepn 1 OKHa M3. Doors and windows  M3. Portes et vitres M3. Turen und Fenster M3. Puertas y lunas

[Bepw nepegHune Front doors Portes avant Vorderturen Puertas delanteras M300

HaBecka 60K0BbIX ABEpeit 1 Side doors and rubbers Penture des portes latérales et  Anbau der Seitentiire und Colgamiento de puertas laterales M305

YNI0THUTENN hanging joints d’étanchéité Dichtungen y gomas

[Bepu 3agHne Rear doors Portes arriere Hintertiiren Puertas traseras M310

[Bepu 3agHne Rear doors Portes arriere Hintertiiren Puertas traseras M311

3aMKn 1 pyyKun nepesHnx Front door locks Serrures des portes avant Vorderturschlésser Cerraduras de las puertas M320

ABepeli delanteras

3aMKn 1 PYYKU 38HUX Rear door locks Serrures des portes arriere Hintertlrschldsser Cerraduras de las puertas M330

nBepei traseras

OkHa nepefgHux asepeii Front door windows Vitres des portes avant Vorderturscheiben Lunas de las puertas M340
delanteras

OkHa 3aJHuX aBepeit Rear door windows Vitres des portes arriére Hintertlrscheiben Lunas de las puertas traseras M350

CTteknonogbeMHUKN Front window regulator Leve-vitres des portes avant Fensterheber, vorne Elevalunas de puertas M360

nepegHux asepei delanteras

CTeknonogbeMHUKN 3aHUX Rear window regulator Léve-vitres des portes arriere Fensterheber, hinten Elevalunas de puertas M370

ABepeli traseras

CTeknonogbeMHUKN 3aJHNX Rear window regulator Léve-vitres des portes arriére Fensterheber, hinten Elevalunas de puertas M371

ngepeim traseras

OkHa Windows Vitres Fenster Lunas M380

OkHa Windows Vitres Fenster Lunas M381

OkHa Windows Vitres Fenster Lunas M382

[Bepb 3aaKa Tailgate Hayon Heckklappe Portén trasero M390

[Bepb 3aaka Tailgate Hayon Heckklappe Portén trasero M391

3amok ABepu 3aKa Tailgate latch Serrure du hayon Heckklappenschloss Cierre del portén trasero M395

3amok ABepu 3aka Tailgate latch Serrure du hayon Heckklappenschloss Cierre del portén trasero M396

- 105 -



| 1 [ 2 3 [ 4 5 6 | 7
M4. SnemMeHTbl M4. Trim components M4. Enjoliveurs M4. Zierelemente M4. Elementos de
06/11LOBOYHbIE revestimiento
Haknagku n Hagnucu Badges Monogrammes et enjoliveurs Zierauflagen und Embellecedores y M410
JekopaTuBHble Beschriftungen anagramas
Haknagkv n Hagnucu Badges Monogrammes et enjoliveurs Zierauflagen und Embellecedores y M411
AeKopaTtuBHble Beschriftungen anagramas
NoxemeHTbl 6araxkHuka Kpbilin  Roof rails Galeries de toit Dachrelings Alojamientos del baut M415
Haknagkn 06nuuoBoYHbIe Trim panels Enjoliveurs Auflagen Embellecedores M420
dapTyku Mud guards Bavettes Schirzen Guardapolvos M421
OG6Tekatenu nopora u Sill trim Carénes des seuils Schwellen- Carenados de bajos M422
nepegHero Kpblna Wasserablaufleisten
WnTkn Covers Toles de protection Zierschilde Chapas de proteccion M424
Bamnep nepegHwuii Front bumper Pare-chocs avant StoRstange, vorne Paragolpes delantero M430
Bamnep nepegHwii Front bumper Pare-chocs avant Stof3stange, vorne Paragolpes delantero M431  30,32,33,
39,129

Bamnep 3agHwuit Rear bumper Pare-chocs arriere StoR3stange, hinten Paragolpes trasero M440
Bamnep 3agHwuit Rear bumper Pare-chocs arriere Stol3stange, hinten Paragolpes trasero M441
Bamnep 3agHwuin Rear bumper Pare-chocs arriere Stol3stange, hinten Paragolpes trasero M442
Y. VIHCTpyMmeHT Y. Tools Y. Outillage Y. Werkzeug Y. Herramientas
Y1. IHCTpYMEHT Y1. Driver's tools Y1. Outillage de bord Y1. Fahrerwerkzeug Y1. Herramientas del
LodepcKuia conductor
WHCTpyMEHT Lwodepcknii n Driver instrument and Outils de conducteur et filet a Fahrerwerkzeugsatz und Herramienta de conductor y Y100
ceTka b6araxHas luggage rack bagages Kofferraumnetz rejilla de equipaje
Z. 3arnyLwKku T. Plug Layout T. Schéma d’emplacement T. Anordnung der T. Esquema de instalaicion

des obturateurs Verschlul3stopfen de obturadores
Cxema ycTaHOBKM 3arnyLuex Plug Layout Schéma d’emplacement des Anordnung der Esquema de instalaicion Z100

obturateurs

Verschluf3stopfen

- 106 -

de tapones



@ VNNIOCTPALMM U MEPEYEHbL AETANEN 1 CBOPOYHbIX EANHL,
@& ILLUSTRATION AND LIST OF SPARE PARTS

@ |LLUSTRATION ET NOMENCLATURE DES PIECES DETACHEES

€ BILDER UND TEILE- BZW. BAUEINHEITENVERZEICHNIS

@ FIGURAS Y LISTA DE LAS PIEZAS Y DE LAS UNIDADES DE MONTAJE

- 107 -



Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

(C"ﬁ—'jﬁ\
e e
= & AR
2
21701-01 (01)
[JBuratenb 21702-00 (02)
ot 21721-00 (01)
A001 | vioteur o
Motor
Motor

- 108 -




Mo3.|Ne u3e.| [lata Howmep aetann [MpumeHsiemocTb  |Kon. HanMeHoBaHNe Descripti - - I,
ption Désignation Benennug Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ G o G
1 +  21116-1000260-30 (02) 1 [Jsuratens B cbope gns Engine (E-ras) Moteur (E-ras) Motor (E-ra3) Motor (E-ra3)
3an.vacreii (E-ras)
2 +  21114-1000260-20

(01) 1 [Asuratens B c6ope ons
3an.vacreli

Engine

Moteur

Motor

Motor

- 109 -

A001




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

2
3
21703-01 (01) 21713-03 (03)
Aguratens 21703-02 (02) 21723-01 (01)
A00?2 Engine 21703-03 (03) 21723-02 (02)
Moteur 21713-01 (01) 21723-03 (03)
Motor 21713-02 (02)
Motor

- 110 -




Mo3.|Ne u3e.| [lata Howmep aetann [MpumeHsiemocTb  |Kon. HanMeHoBaHe Descrintion Dési - P
gnation Benennug Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G o G
1 + 21126-1000260-04 (01-18,20) 1 [Asuratens B c6ope gns Engine (E-3) Moteur (E-3) Motor (E-3) Motor (E-3)
3an.yacreii (E-3)
1 + 21126-1000260-07 (02-18)(03- 1 [Aswuratens B c6ope ons Engine (E-3) Moteur (E-3) Motor (E-3) Motor (E-3)
18,20,22) 3an.yacreii (E-3)
(19,114,118)
1 + 21126-1000260-27 (144,148) 1 [Asuratens B c6ope gns Engine (E-4) Moteur (E-4) Motor (E-4) Motor (E-4)
3an.yacreii (E-4)
2 + 21126-1000260-06 (ryp) 1 [swuratens B cbope ons Engine (E-3) Moteur (E-3) Motor (E-3) Motor (E-3)
3an.yactei (E-3)
3 + 21126-1000260-00 (02-110)(03- 1 [swuratens B c6ope ons Engine (E-3) Moteur (E-3) Motor (E-3) Motor (E-3)
10)(11,15,115) 3an.yactei (E-3)
3 + 21126-1000260-20 (140,145) 1 [Jsuratens B cbope gns Engine (E-4) Moteur (E-4) Motor (E-4) Motor (E-4)
3an.yacreii (E-4)

-111 -




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

1
2
21703-01 21713-03
,EI,BM_raTenb (E-ras) 21703-02 21723-01
A003 Engine (E-ra3s) 21703-03 21723-02
Moteur (E-ra3s) 21713-01 21723-03
Motor (E-ra3s) 21713-02

Motor (E-ra3s)

-112 -




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21126-1000260-34 (KY)(FYP) 1 [Jsuratens B c6ope ans Engineit (E-3) Moteurii (E-3) Motorii (E-3) Motorii (E-3)
3an.vacreii (E-3)
1 + 21126-1000260-54 (KY) 1 [Jsuratens B cbope ans Engineit (E-5) Moteurii (E-5) Motor (E-5) Motor (E-5)
3an.yacreii (E-5)
2 + 21126-1000260-30 1 [swuratens B cbope ons Engineit (E-3) Moteurii (E-3) Motorit (E-3) Motorit (E-3)
3an.yactei (E-3)
2 + 21126-1000260-50 1 [pwuratens B c6ope ons Engine (E-5)

3an.yacreii (E-5)

Moteurii (E-5)

Motor (E-5)

Motor (E-5)

- 113 -

A003




1

2

3

4

)

6

7

8 —@\\%

9 @5 \\‘ @\
5 N 7

10 — A040

11

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

A001

12

13

14

15

B210
16

17

MNMopBecka gBuraTens
Engine mounting
A010 Suspension de moteur
Motoraufhédngung
Suspensioén del motor

- 114 -

21701-00
21702-00
21721-00
21722-00




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21010-1001101-00 1 Wnunibka M8x15 Stud M8x15 Goujon M8x15 Stift M8x15 Espéarrago M8x15
2 + 21100-3701686-00 1 Tlaiika M8 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
3 + 00001-0021647-11 1 Tlaiika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25 Ecrou M10x1,25 Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25
4 + 00001-0011983-73 2 LWaiiba 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10, Rondelle a ressort Federscheibe 10 Arandela 10 elastica
KOHUu4yeckas tapered conigque 10 cénica
5 + 21100-1001157-10 1 KpoHwTeliH npaBoit onopbl  RH mounting bracket Support d'appui D Tréager, rechts Soporte del apoyo der.
Asvrarens
6 + 21100-1001159-00 1 bont M8x76 Bolt M8x76 Boulon M8x76 Schraube M8x76 Tornillo M8x76
7 + 21100-1001161-00 2 Bbont M8x66 Bolt M8x65 Boulon M8x65 Schraube M8x65 Tornillo M8x65
8 + 21100-1001224-00 3 Bbont M10x1,25x70 Bolt M10x1.25x70 Boulon M10x1,25x70 Schraube M10x1,25x70 Tornillo M10x1,25x70
9 + 00001-0026468-01 3 LWaiba 10 Washer 10 Rondelle 10 Scheibe 10 Arandela 10
10 +  21100-1001195-00 1 KpoHwTeliH npaBoii onopbl  Bracket assy Support complete Trager komplett Soporte en conjunto
ABvratens ¢ nogyLuKon
11 21010-1003017-00 2 BTysKa ycTaHOBOYHas Locating bush Douille de centrage Stellhiilse Buje ajuste
12 + 21100-1001259-02 2 bonT kpenneHus nogylwkn  Bolt M8x21 Boulon M8x21 Schraube M8x21 Tornillo M8x21
NIeBOii onopebl
13 + 21100-1001240-00 1 MMogylwika neBoi onopsbl Engine mounting flexible Tampon d'appui de Motorlagerung Tope elastico de apoyo
asurarens B cbope member moteur
13 + 21100-1001240-01 1 MMogylwika neBoi onopsbl Engine mounting flexible Tampon d'appui de Motorlagerung Tope elastico de apoyo
asurarens B cbope member moteur
14 + 00001-0013069-21 Bont M10x1,25x30 Bolt M10x1.25x30 Boulon M10x1,25x30 Schraube M10x1,25x30 Tornillo M10x1,25x30
15 21100-1001230-00 KpoHLTeliH neBoii onopsl LH mounting bracket Support d'appui G Trager, links Soporte del apoyo izq.
Asurarens
16 21120-1001348-00 Lllaii6a onopHas Thrust washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela de apoyo
17 + 00001-0025745-11 lalika M10x1,25 Self-locking nut M10x1.25 Ecrou autofreiné S.Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25

CaMOKOHTpALWasca

M10x1,25

- 115 -

A010




~NoO O AW DN -

(0]

10

11
12
13
14

— A040

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

AO011

(10,11,15,30,110,115,125,140,145,155)
NopBecka gBuratensa npasas
Engine mounting, RH
Suspension de moteur droite
Motoraufhangung, rechts
Suspensioén del motor derecha

- 116 -

21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01
21713-02

21713-03
21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM::'?T\‘T.MM npﬁzs:::t“in;:m g)t; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 21010-1001101-00 1 Wnwunbka M8x15 Stud M8x15 Goujon M8x15 Stift M8x15 Esparrago M8x15
2 + 21100-3701686-00 1 Tlaiika M8 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
3 + 00001-0021647-11 1 Tlarika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25 Ecrou M10x1,25 Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25
4 + 00001-0011983-73 1 LWaiiba 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10, Rondelle a ressort Federscheibe 10 Arandela 10 elastica
KOHu4yeckas tapered conigue 10 conica
5 + 21100-1001157-10 1 KpoHwTeiiH npaBoit onopbl  RH mounting bracket Support d'appui D Trager, rechts Soporte del apoyo der.
asvrarens
6 + 21100-1001159-00 1 bont M8x76 Bolt M8x76 Boulon M8x76 Schraube M8x76 Tornillo M8x76
7 +  21100-1001161-00 2 bont M8x66 Bolt M8x65 Boulon M8x65 Schraube M8x65 Tornillo M8x65
8 + 21100-1001224-00 3 Bbont M10x1,25x70 Bolt M10x1.25x70 Boulon M10x1,25x70 Schraube M10x1,25x70 Tornillo M10x1,25x70
9 + 00001-0026468-01 3 LlWaiba 10 Washer 10 Rondelle 10 Scheibe 10 Arandela 10
10 +  21100-1001195-00 1 KpoHwTeliH npaBoii onopbl  Bracket assy Support complete Trager komplett Soporte en conjunto
ABvratens ¢ nogyLuKon
11 + 21010-1003017-00 2 Brtynka yctaHoBOYHas Locating bush Douille de centrage Stellhilse Buje ajuste
12 + 21120-1001368-00 1 Bont M10x1,25x40 Bolt M10x1.25x40 Boulon M10x1,25x40 Schraube M10x1,25x40  Tornillo M10x1,25x40
13 21100-1001257-00 1 Tlarika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1,25 Ecrou M10x1,25 Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25
14 + 21120-1001371-00 2 Bbont M10x1,25x55 Bolt M10x1.25x55 Boulon M10x1,25x55 Schraube M10x1,25x55 Tornillo M10x1,25x55
15 + 21120-1001362-00 1 KpOHLWTEWH HMKHWIA Lower bracket Support inférieur Stitze, unten Soporte inferior
16 + 21120-1001364-00 2 BTysKa ycTaHOBOYHas Locating bush Douille de centrage Buchse Buje ajuste
17 + 21120-1001366-00 1 Brynka Bush Douille Buchse Buje
18 + 21120-1001373-00 1 Bont M10x1,25x105 Bolt M10x1.25x105 Boulon M10x1,25x105  Schraube M10x1,25x105 Tornillo M10x1,25x105
19 + 21120-1001300-00 1 LWraHra Bar assy Barre Stange Varilla
19 + 21120-1001300-01 1 UWTaHra Bar assy Barre Stange Varilla
20 + 21120-1001310-00 1 Mogylika wraHrm Flexible mounting Palier élastique Gummilager Tope de la barra
20 + 21120-1001310-01 1 MMoaywka wwTaHr Flexible mounting Palier élastique Gummilager Tope de la barra
21 + 21120-1001384-00 1 Bbont M10x1,25x50 Bolt M10x1.25x50 Boulon M10x1,25x50 Schraube M10x1,25x50 Tornillo M10x1,25x50

- 117 -

A011




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

A002,A003

13

o

TN T DO ULMNMNIW O«

A040

11

14
16]15

D181
12

17

21703-01
21713-01

21723-01

MoaBecka apuratensi npasasa (MNYP)

Engine mounting, RH (I'YP)

Suspension de moteur droite (IF'YP)
Motoraufhangung, rechts (I'YP)

Suspensioén del motor derecha (F'YP)

A012

- 118 -



n:,_& 'r\\llgo:fsz thizta HOM:;EN‘LT.E‘”” ”PZ";S::::;‘;’:“ got’; @ HavnmeHoBaHue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 00001-0021647-11 1 Tlaiika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25 Ecrou M10x1,25 Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25
2 + 00001-0011983-73 1 LWaii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10, Rondelle a ressort Federscheibe 10 Arandela 10 elastica
koHu4eckas tapered conique 10 conica
3 +  21100-1001157-10 1 KpoHwrelin npasoii onopbl  RH mounting bracket  Support d'appui D Tréger, rechts Soporte del apoyo der.
asurarens
4 21100-1041034-20 1 KpoHwTeiiH reHepatopa Bracket Support Konsole Soporte
5 00001-0011980-73 4 lllait6a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8, Rondelle a ressort Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica
koHU4eckas tapered conique 8 conica
6 + 00001-0060438-21 1 Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30 Boulon M8x30 Schraube M8x30 Tornillo M8x30
7 + 00001-0060446-21 1 Bont M8x70 Bolt M8x70 Boulon M8x70 Schraube M8x70 Tornillo M8x70
8 +  21100-1701250-00 2 bont M8x85 Bolt M8x85 Boulon M8x85 Schraube M8x85 Tornillo M8x85
9 +  21100-1001224-00 3 Bbont M10x1,25x70 Bolt M10x1.25x70 Boulon M10x1,25x70 Schraube Tornillo M10x1,25x70
M10x1,25x70
10 + 00001-0026468-01 3 LWaii6a 10 Washer 10 Rondelle 10 Scheibe 10 Arandela 10
11 21100-1001195-00 1 KpOHLWTEelH ¢ NoayLIKOi Bracket assy Support complete Trager komplett Soporte en conjunto
12 21100-1001257-00 1 Tlaiika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1,25 Ecrou M10x1,25 Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25
13 21010-1003017-00 2 BTynka ycTaHOBOYHas Locating bush Douille de centrage  Stellhililse Buje ajuste
14 +  21120-1001373-00 1 Bont M10x1,25x105 Bolt M10x1.25x105 Boulon Schraube Tornillo
M10x1,25x105 M10x1,25x105 M10x1,25x105
15 +  21120-1001300-00 1 UWraHra Bar assy Barre Stange Varilla
15 +  21120-1001300-01 1 LWraHra Bar assy Barre Stange Varilla
16 + 21120-1001310-00 1 TMoayLuka LWTaHru Flexible mounting Palier élastique Gummilager Tope de la barra
16 +  21120-1001310-01 1 TMopyuika WTaHrm Flexible mounting Palier élastique Gummilager Tope de la barra
17 +  21120-1001384-00 1 Bont M10x1,25x50 Bolt M10x1.25x50 Boulon M10x1,25x50 Schraube Tornillo M10x1,25x50

M10x1,25x50

- 119 -

A012




O oo ~NOOOoOOoT A WON -~

Y
o

11

12
13
14
15

— A040

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

A002,A003

16

17

18

19

20

22—\ 21

23

A013

MopBecka asuratens npasas (KY)
Engine mounting, RH (KY)
Suspension de moteur droite (KY)
Motoraufhédngung, rechts (KY)
Suspension del motor derecha (KY)

- 120 -

21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01
21713-02

21713-03
21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM::'?T\‘T.MM npﬁzs:::t“in;:m g)t; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion

1 + 00001-0021647-11 1 Tlaiika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25 Ecrou M10x1,25 Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25

2 + 00001-0011983-73 1 Waiiba 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10, Rondelle a ressort Federscheibe 10 Arandela 10 elastica
KOHMYeckas tapered conique 10 conica

3 +  21100-1001157-10 1 KpoHwTeiiH npasoit onopbl  RH mounting bracket Support d'appui D Tréger, rechts Soporte del apoyo der.
asurarens

4 + 21100-1041034-20 1 KpoHwWTeH reHepatopa Bracket Support Konsole Soporte

5 + 00001-0011980-73 4 LWaliba 8 npyxunHHas Spring washer 8, Rondelle a ressort Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica
KOHu4yeckas tapered conigue 8 coénica

6 + 00001-0060438-21 1 Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30 Boulon M8x30 Schraube M8x30 Tornillo M8x30

7 + 00001-0060446-21 1 Bbont M8x70 Bolt M8x70 Boulon M8x70 Schraube M8x70 Tornillo M8x70

8 + 21100-1701250-00 2 bont M8x85 Bolt M8x85 Boulon M8x85 Schraube M8x85 Tornillo M8x85

9 + 21100-1001224-00 3 Bbont M10x1,25x70 Bolt M10x1.25x70 Boulon M10x1,25x70 Schraube M10x1,25x70 Tornillo M10x1,25x70

10 + 00001-0026468-01 3 LlWaiba 10 Washer 10 Rondelle 10 Scheibe 10 Arandela 10

11 + 21100-1001195-00 1 KpoHwTeliH npaBoit onopbl  Bracket assy Support complete Trager komplett Soporte en conjunto
ABvratens ¢ nogyLuKo

12 + 21100-1001161-00 2 Bbont M8x66 Bolt M8x65 Boulon M8x65 Schraube M8x65 Tornillo M8x65

13 21120-1001376-00 1 Bbont M10 Bolt M10x1.25x25 Boulon M10x1,25x25 Schraube M10x1,25x25 Tornillo M10x1,25x25

14 + 21120-1001371-00 2 Bbont M10x1,25x55 Bolt M10x1.25x55 Boulon M10x1,25x55 Schraube M10x1,25x55 Tornillo M10x1,25x55

15 21100-1001257-00 1 Tlaiika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1,25 Ecrou M10x1,25 Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25

16 + 21010-1003017-00 2 BTysnKa ycTaHOBOYHas Locating bush Douille de centrage Stellhiilse Buje ajuste

17 + 21120-1001364-00 2 Brtynka yctaHOBOYHas Locating bush Douille de centrage Buchse Buje ajuste

18 + 21120-1001366-00 1 Brynka Bush Douille Buchse Buje

19 + 21120-1001373-00 1 bont M10x1,25x105 Bolt M10x1.25x105 Boulon M10x1,25x105 Schraube M10x1,25x105 Tornillo M10x1,25x105

20 + 21700-1001362-10 1 KpoHwTeiH Lower bracket Support inférieur Stiitze, unten Soporte inferior

21 + 21120-1001300-00 1 UWTaHra Bar assy Barre Stange Varilla

21 + 21120-1001300-01 1 UWTaHra Bar assy Barre Stange Varilla

22 + 21120-1001310-00 1 MMogylka wraHrn Flexible mounting Palier élastique Gummilager Tope de la barra

22 + 21120-1001310-01 1 Mogyuwka wraHrm Flexible mounting Palier élastique Gummilager Tope de la barra

23 + 21120-1001384-00 1 bont M10x1,25x50 Bolt M10x1.25x50 Boulon M10x1,25x50 Schraube M10x1,25x50 Tornillo M10x1,25x50

-121 -

A013




6‘(0 NoOOINOOO O, WN-=-

11

12
13
14

— A040

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

A002,A003

15
16

17

18

19
20

22|21
23

A014

MopBecka gBuratens npasas (KY - 18,20,39)
Engine mounting, RH (KY - 18,20,39)
Suspension de moteur droite (KY - 18,20,39)
Motoraufhangung, rechts (KY - 18,20,39)
Suspensién del motor derecha (KY - 18,20,39)

-122 -

21703-01
21713-01
21723-01




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM::'?T\‘T.MM npﬁzs:::t“in;:m g)t; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
+ 00001-0021647-11 1 Tlaiika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25 Ecrou M10x1,25 Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25
+ 00001-0011983-73 2 LWaiiba 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10, tapered Rondelle a ressort Federscheibe 10 Arandela 10 elastica

KOHn4yeckas conique 10 conica

3 + 21100-1001157-10 1 KpoHwTeiiH npaBoit onopbl  RH mounting bracket Support d'appui D Trager, rechts Soporte del apoyo der.
npurartens

4 + 21100-1041034-00 KpoHLWTEliH reHepaTopa Bracket Support Konsole Soporte

5 + 00001-0011980-73 4 Waiiba 8 npyxmHHas Spring washer 8, Rondelle a ressort Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica
KOHMYeckas tapered conique 8 conica

6 + 21100-1701250-00 1 bont M8x85 Bolt M8x85 Boulon M8x85 Schraube M8x85 Tornillo M8x85

7 + 00001-0060438-21 2 bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30 Boulon M8x30 Schraube M8x30 Tornillo M8x30

8 + 00001-0060446-21 1 Bont M8x70 Bolt M8x70 Boulon M8x70 Schraube M8x70 Tornillo M8x70

9 + 21100-1001224-00 3 Bbont M10x1,25x70 Bolt M10x1.25x70 Boulon M10x1,25x70 Schraube M10x1,25x70 Tornillo M10x1,25x70

10 + 00001-0026468-01 3 LlWaiba 10 Washer 10 Rondelle 10 Scheibe 10 Arandela 10

11 +  21100-1001195-00 1 KpoHwTeliH npaBoii onopbl  Bracket assy Support complete Trager komplett Soporte en conjunto
aBurartens ¢ NoAyLUKoi

12 00001-0059709-21 1 bont M10x1,25x35 Bolt M10x1,25x35 Boulon M10x1,25x35 Schraube M10x1,25x35 Tornillo M10x1,25x35

13 21120-1001371-00 2 bont M10x1,25x55 Bolt M10x1.25x55 Boulon M10x1,25x55 Schraube M10x1,25x55 Tornillo M10x1,25x55

14 21100-1001257-00 1 Tlavika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1,25 Ecrou M10x1,25 Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25

15 + 21010-1003017-00 2 Brtynka yctaHoBOYHas Locating bush Douille de centrage Stellhllse Buje ajuste

16 + 21100-1001161-00 2 Bbont M8x66 Bolt M8x65 Boulon M8x65 Schraube M8x65 Tornillo M8x65

17 + 21720-1001362-00 1 KpOHLWTENH HMKHWI Lower bracket Support inférieur Stiitze, unten Soporte inferior

18 + 21120-1001364-00 2 Brtynka yctaHOBOYHas Locating bush Douille de centrage Buchse Buje ajuste

19 + 21120-1001366-00 1 Brtynka Bush Douille Buchse Buje

20 + 21120-1001373-00 1 Bont M10x1,25x105 Bolt M10x1.25x105 Boulon M10x1,25x105  Schraube M10x1,25x105 Tornillo M10x1,25x105

21 + 21120-1001300-00 1 UWTaHra Bar assy Barre Stange Varilla

21 + 21120-1001300-01 1 LWraHra Bar assy Barre Stange Varilla

22 + 21120-1001310-00 1 MMogyuwka wraHrm Flexible mounting Palier élastique Gummilager Tope de la barra

22 + 21120-1001310-01 1 MMogylika wraHrn Flexible mounting Palier élastique Gummilager Tope de la barra

23 + 21120-1001384-00 1 Bont M10x1,25x50 Bolt M10x1.25x50 Boulon M10x1,25x50 Schraube M10x1,25x50  Tornillo M10x1,25x50

-123 -

A014




A002,A003

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

9
10

11
12

13

14
15

16
17

A041—18

19

20

21

B210
22

23

A020

[NoaBecka aBuraTtesnsa fiesas
Engine mounting, LH
Suspension de moteur gauche
Motoraufhéangung, links
Suspension del motor izquierda

- 124 -

21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01
21713-02

21713-03
21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




HT(_)I.B- "\\:QO:fBZ Nf.tizta HOM;;E"‘LT.E‘”” ”DZ'\;S::::;’:“ got’; @ HavmMeHoBaHue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacién

1 + 21120-1001346-00 1 [laiika 3aknagHas Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca

2 21100-1001257-00 1 Tlavika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1,25 Ecrou M10x1,25 Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25

3 + 21120-1001300-00 1 UWTaHra Bar assy Barre Stange Varilla

3 + 21120-1001300-01 1 LWraHra Bar assy Barre Stange Varilla

4 + 21120-1001310-00 1 Mogyuwka wraHrm Flexible mounting Palier élastique Gummilager Tope de la barra

4 + 21120-1001310-01 1 Mogylika wraHrm Flexible mounting Palier élastique Gummilager Tope de la barra

5 + 00001-0005196-01 1 LWaiba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8

6 + 00001-0060440-21 1 bont M8x40 Bolt M8x40 Boulon M8x40 Schraube M8x40 Tornillo M8x40

7 + 00001-0035443-31 2 Wnunbka M8x65 Stud M8x65 Goujon M8x65 Stift M8x65 Esparrago M8x65

8 + 21120-1001364-00 2 Brtynka yctaHoBOYHas Locating bush Douille de centrage Buchse Buje ajuste

9 + 00001-0026468-01 1 LWai6a 10 Washer 10 Rondelle 10 Scheibe 10 Arandela 10

10 + 21120-1001351-00 1 Bbont M10x1,25x66 Bolt M10x1.25x66 Boulon M10x1,25x66 Schraube M10x1,25x66 Tornillo M10x1,25x66

11 + 21120-1001074-00 1 Pbim Eye-bolt Support de levage Ose Levantamotor

12 + 00001-0061008-11 1 Tlavika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8

13 + 21120-1001326-00 1 bont M10x1,25x118 Bolt M10x1.25x118 Boulon M10x1,25x118 Schraube M10x1,25x118 Tornillo M10x1,25x118

14 + 21120-1001292-00 1 KpoHWTeiH BEPXHWIA Upper bracket Support supérieur Stitze, oben Soporte superior

15 + 21100-3701686-00 3 Tlaiika Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca

16 + 00001-0035438-31 1 Wnwunbka M8x40 Stud M8x40 Goujon M8x40 Stift M8x40 Esparrago M8x40

17 + 21100-1001259-02 2 bonT kpenneHua nogylwkn  Bolt M8x21 Boulon M8x21 Schraube M8x21 Tornillo M8x21
NeBoii onopebl

18 + 21100-1001240-00 1 TMMopaylwka neBoii onopsl Engine mounting flexible Tampon d'appui de Motorlagerung Tope elastico de apoyo
nguratens B coope member moteur

18 + 21100-1001240-01 1 TMMopaywka neBoii onopsl Engine mounting flexible Tampon d'appui de Motorlagerung Tope elastico de apoyo
nBurartens B cbope member moteur

19 + 00001-0013069-21 1 Bont M10x1,25x30 Bolt M10x1.25x30 Boulon M10x1,25x30 Schraube M10x1,25x30  Tornillo M10x1,25x30

20 00001-0011983-73 1 LWai6a 10 npyxumHHas Spring washer 10, Rondelle a ressort Federscheibe 10 Arandela 10 eléastica
KOHMYeckas tapered conique 10 conica

21 + 21100-1001230-00 1 KpoHwTeiiH nesoii onopbl  LH mounting bracket Support d'appui G Trager, links Soporte del apoyo izq.
Asvrarens

22 21120-1001348-00 1 LWaitba onopHas Thrust washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela de apoyo

23 00001-0025745-11 1 Tlaiika M10x1,25 Self-locking nut M10x1.25 Ecrou autofreiné S.Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25

CaMOKOHTpALLasAaca

M10x1,25

- 125 -

A020




A001

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

H O O~NO OO b

11

12

A030

MNMoaBecka aBuratTens 3agHsas
Engine mounting Rear
Suspension de moteur arriére
Motoraufhdngung, hinten
Suspensién del motor trasera

- 126 -

21703-00
21703-00
21721-00
21722-00




Mos.|Nowss.| flara Howep Aetanm MpumersemocT IKon. HanmeHoBaHwue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21100-1001282-00 1 bBonT 3agHero kpoHwTeiHa Rear bracket bolt Boulon de support Hinterstiitzenschraube  Tornillo del soporte
arriere trasero
2 + 21110-1001074-10 1 PbIm gns nogbema Eye-bolt Support de levage Ose Levantamotor
Asuratens
3 + 00001-0061008-11 2 Tlaiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
+ 21100-1001284-00 2 OrpaHnynTenb NoAyLIKN End stop Butée Feststeller Limitador
3a[Heli onopbl
5 + 21100-1001286-00 1 MMopylwka 3aaHei onopsbl Engine rear mounting Tampon d'appui Hintermotorlagerung Tope elastico de apoyo
asurartens flexible member arriére de moteur trasero de motor
5 + 21100-1001286-01 1 Mopywka 3aaHein onopsbl Engine rear mounting Tampon d'appui Hintermotorlagerung Tope elastico de apoyo
nBuratens flexible member arriere de moteur trasero de motor
+ 00001-0035464-21 2 LWnuneka M10x1,25x28 Stud M10x1.25x28 Goujon M10x1,25x28 Stift M10x1,25x28 Esparrago M10x1,25x28
21210-1001029-00 2 lWaiiba Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
+ 00001-0025745-11 2 Tlaiika M10x1,25 Self-locking nut Ecrou autofreiné S.Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25
CaMOKOHTpsLasacs M10x1.25 M10x1,25
9 + 21100-1001281-00 1 KpoHwTeiiH noaBecku Rear bracket Support arriere Stutze, hinten Soporte trasero
10 + 00001-0055413-21 2 bont M12x1,25 Bolt M12x1.25x75 Boulon M12x1,25x75 Schraube M12x1,25x75  Tornillo M12x1,25x75
11 + 00001-0005200-01 1 LWaiba 12 Washer 12 Rondelle 12 Scheibe 12 Arandela 12
12 + 00001-0061050-11 1 Tlaiika M12x1,25 Self-locking nut Ecrou autofreiné S.Mutter M12x1,25 Tuerca M12x1,25
M12x1.25 M12x1,25 autoblocante

- 127 -

A030




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

4
)
1
6
3
7
2
8
. 21701-00 21713-01 21723-01
Moaylika npaBow onopbl 21702-00 21713-02 21723-02
A040 Support pad, RH 21703-01 21713-03 21723-03
Bloc élastique d'appui droit 21703-02 21721-00
Motorlagerung, rechts 21703-03 21722-00

Tope elastico de apoyo derecho

-128 -




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion

Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G

1 + 21100-1001259-02 2 bBonT kpenneHusa nogywkn  Bolt M8x21 Boulon M8x21 Schraube M8x21 Tornillo M8x21
NIeBOiA onpsbl

2 + 21100-1001210-00 1 KpoHwTeliH npaBoii onopbl  Bracket, RH Support D Trager, rechts Soporte der.

3 + 21100-1001204-00 1 Mogywka onopsl Auratens BEngine mounting flexible Tampon d'appui de Motorlagerung komplett  Tope elastico de apoyo en
cbope member assy moteur complete conjunto

4 21100-1001237-00 1 Tlaiika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25 Ecrou M10x1,25 Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25

5 21100-1001253-10 1 OrpaHnuuTesnb BEPXHUIA Upper restrictor Butée supérieure Feststeller, oben Tope superior

6 + 21100-1001242-00 1 Mogywka onopbl Auratens Engine mounting flexible Tampon d'appui de Motorlagerung Tope elastico de apoyo

member moteur
7 21100-1001248-00 1 OrpaHnunTenb HUXHWUIA Lower restrictor Butée inférieure Feststeller, unten Tope inferior
8 + 21100-1001214-00 1 bont M10x1,25x115 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo

- 129 -

A040




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

A041

Moayuwika neBoii onops.bl

Support pad, LH

Bloc élastique d'appui gauche
Motorlagerung, links

Tope elastico de apoyo izquierdo

- 130 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 21100-1001257-00 1 Tlaiika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1,25 Ecrou M10x1,25 Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25
21100-1001251-00 1 OrpaHnunTens BEPXHUIA Upper stop Butée supérieure Feststeller, oben Tope superior
+ 21100-1001242-00 1 MMopgywka onopsbl Engine mounting Tampon d'appui de Motorlagerung Tope elastico de apoyo
nBuratens flexible member moteur
4 21100-1001249-00 1 OrpaHnunTEeNb HUXHWIA Lower stop Butée inférieure Feststeller, unten Tope inferior
+ 21100-1001255-00 1 Wnwunbka Stud Goujon Stift Espérrago

-131 -

A041




N —

w
o~ O oA

15

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

19

20
21

22

23

24
25

26

27

28
29

6

30

31

32
33

34

35

36
37

A100

Bnok uMnuHApoB 1 rosioBka 6s10Kka
Cylinder block and cylinder block head
Bloc-cylindres et culasse
Zylinderblock und Zylinderkopf
Bloque de cilindros y culata

-132 -

21701-00 (01)
21702-00 (02)
21721-00 (01)
21722-00 (02)




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM::'?T\‘T.MM npﬁzs:::t“in;:m g)t; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
+ 21080-1003298-00 (02) 2 Tlaiika Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
+ 21080-1003274-00 (02) 2 Wnunbka Stud Goujon Stift Esparrago
+  21114-1003260-00 1 KpblWwKa rosioBku Valve cover Couvre-culasse Zylinderkopfdeckel Tapa de culata
LUUAMHAPOB
+ 21110-1014278-10 1 Wryuep Coupling Raccord Stutzen Racor
00001-0035410-21 1 Wnwunbka M6x18 Stud M6x18 Goujon M6x18 Stift M6x18 Espéarrago M6x18
00001-0011977-73 4 laiiba 6 npyXnHHas Spring washer 6, tapered Rondelle a ressort Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica cénica
KOHM4yeckast conigue 6
+ 00001-0009028-21 1 Bont M6x30 Bolt M6x30 Boulon M6x30 Schraube M6x30 Tornillo M6x30
+ 00001-0009021-21 1 Bont M6x14 Bolt M6x14 Boulon M6x14 Schraube M6x14 Tornillo M6x14
+ 21080-1003271-01 10 bont Bolt M12x1.25x135 Boulon M12x1,25x135 Schraube M12x1,25x135 Tornillo M12x1,25x135
10 + 21080-1003265-00 10 LWaiiba Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
11 + 11180-1003011-00 1 TlonoBska 6noka Cylinder head Culasse Zylinderkopf Culata
LUMHAPOB
12 + 00001-0043282-01 2 3arnywka 10 vaweyHas Cup stopper 10 Obturateur cuvette 10 SchalenverschluBkappe Obturador 10 a taza
10
13 00001-0043291-01 1 3arnywka 30 yaweyHas Cup stopper 30 Obturateur cuvette 30 SchalenverschluRBkappe Obturador 30 a taza
30
14 + 21010-1002042-00 2 Brtynka yctaHOBOYHas Mounting bush Douille de centrage Stellhilse Buje ajuste
15 + 11183-1002011-10 (01) 1 Bnok umnnHApPoB Cylinder block Bloc-cylindres Zylinderblock Blogue cilindros
15 + 21126-1002011-00 (02) 1 BNoK uMIMHAPOB Cylinder block Bloc-cylindres Zylinderblock Bloque cilindros
16 + 00001-0043292-01 6 3arnywka 36 yalleyHas Cup stopper 36 Obturateur cuvette 36 SchalenverschluRBkappe Obturador 36 a taza
36
17 + 21083-1002046-00 2 3arnyuwka Plug Obturateur Stopfen Obturador
18 + 00001-0042343-30 10 bont M10x1,25x65 Bolt M10x1.25x65 Boulon M10x1,25x65 Schraube M10x1,25x65 Tornillo M10x1,25x65
19 + 00001-0058962-11 (01) 2 Tlaiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6
20 + 21080-1003278-01 2 lWaiiba Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
21 + 21080-1003277-01 ~ 2 Brynka Sleeve Douille Buchse Buje
21 + 21080-1003277-02 ~ 2 Brynka Sleeve Douille Buchse Buje
22 + 21114-1003274-00 (01) 2 Wnunbka Stud Goujon Gewindestift Esparrago

- 133 -

A100




N —

w
o~ O oA

15

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

19

20
21

22

23

24
25

26
27

28

29
6

30

31
32

33
34

35

36
37

A100

Bnok uMnuHApoB 1 rosioBka 6s10Kka
Cylinder block and cylinder block head
Bloc-cylindres et culasse
Zylinderblock und Zylinderkopf
Bloque de cilindros y culata

-134 -

21701-00 (01)
21702-00 (02)
21721-00 (01)
21722-00 (02)




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM::'?T\‘T.MM npﬁzs:::t“in;:m g)t; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
23 + 00001-0009024-21 1 bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20 Boulon M6x20 Schraube M6x20 Tornillo M6x20
24 + 00001-0005194-01 1 LWaiiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
25 + 21110-3706040-00 1 [Oatuuk a3 Cam phaser Capteur d'arbre a cames Nockenwellensensor Sensor fases distribucion
de gas
25 +  21110-3706040-01 1 Jaruuk a3 Cam phaser Capteur d'arbre & cames Nockenwellensensor Ser?sor fases distribucion
de gas
25 +  21110-3706040-02 1 Jaruuk a3 Cam phaser Capteur d'arbre a cames Nockenwellensensor Sengsor fases distribucion
de gas
26 +  21110-3706042-00 1 KonbLo ynnoTHUTEbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
27 + 21110-1003286-00 1 bont M6x40 Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
28 +  21110-1003284-00 1 KonbLo ynnoTHUTEbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
29 + 00001-0007259-11 2 Tlalika M6 Thin nut M6 Ecrou bas M6 Flachmutter M6 Tuerca M6 baja
30 + 21110-1003288-14 1 3arnywka Plug Obturateur Stopfen Obturador
31 + 00001-0035412-21 2 Wnunbka M6x22 Stud M6x22 Goujon M6x22 Stift M6x22 Esparrago M6x22
32 + 21080-1003284-10 1 KorbLo ynnoTHUTeNbHOe Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
33 + 21080-1003270-10 1 TMpoknagka Kpbiwku ronoBkn Valve cover gasket Joint de couvre-culasse Zylinderkopfdeckel- Junta tapa culata
LUMHAPOB Dichtung
33 + 21080-1003270-11 1 MMpoknaaka Kpblwky rosioBkn Valve cover gasket Joint de couvre-culasse  Zylinderkopfdeckel- Junta tapa culata
LUINHAPOB Dichtung
34 + 21083-1003020-10 (01) 1 Tlpoknagka rosioBKu Cylinder head gasket Joint de culasse Zylinderkopfdichtung Junta de la culata
LUWINHAPOB
34 + 21083-1003020-12 (01) 1 MMpoknaaka rosioBku Cylinder head gasket Joint de culasse Zylinderkopfdichtung Junta de la culata
UWINHAPOB
34 +  21116-1003020-00 (02) 1 Tpoknagka ronoBku Cylinder head gasket Joint de culasse Zylinderkopfdichtung Junta de la culata
LUINHAPOB
34 + 21116-1003020-01 (02) 1 Tlpoknaaka rosioBku Cylinder head gasket Joint de culasse Zylinderkopfdichtung Junta de la culata
UINHAPOB
35 + 00001-0060436-21 1 bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25 Boulon M8x25 Schraube M8x25 Tornillo M8x25
36 + 21120-3855020-01 1 [Jartuuk fetoHaumn Knock sensor Knock-senseur Klopfsensor Sensor de picado
36 + 21120-3855020-02 1 [JaTuuk fetoHauumu Knock sensor Knock-senseur Klopfsensor Sensor de picado
37 + 21010-1002040-00 2 Brtynka yctaHoBO4YHas Mounting bush Douille de centrage Stellhilse Buje ajuste

-135-

A100




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

WO NO o1 A WODN =

RN
o

25
11
26
27
13 08
14
12
hs A131
21703-01 21713-03
Bnok uMnuHApoB 1 rosioBka 6s10Kka 21703-02 21723-01
A101 Cylinder block and cylinder block head 21703-03 21723-02
Bloc-cylindres et culasse 21713-01 21723-03
Zylinderblock und Zylinderkopf 21713-02
Bloque de cilindros y culata

- 136 -




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 21120-1003326-10 15 bont M6x53 kpenneHus Bolt M6x53 Boulon M6x53 Schraube M6x53 Tornillo M6x53
KPbILLKW TONI0BKM
LMAMHAPOB
21120-1003271-01 10 Bont M10x1,25x98 Bolt M10x1.25x98 Boulon M10x1,25x98 Schraube M10x1,25x98  Tornillo M10x1,25x98
21120-1003265-00 10 Wawba Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
+ 21120-3706040-00 1 Jaruuk a3 Cam phaser Capteur d'arbre & cames Nockenwellensensor Sensor fases distribucion
de gas
4 + 21120-3706040-01 1 Jaruuk a3 Cam phaser Capteur d'arbre & cames Nockenwellensensor Sensor fases distribucion
de gas
4 + 21120-3706040-04 1 [Oatumk a3 Cam phaser Capteur d'arbre a cames Nockenwellensensor Sensor fases distribucion
de gas
5 + 00001-0005194-01 2 Llaii6a 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
6 + 00001-0005164-70 2 LWaiiba 6 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
7 + 00001-0009022-21 2 bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16 Boulon M6x16 Schraube M6x16 Tornillo M6x16
8 + 21120-1003346-00 1 BTynka Hanpasnswoowas Guide sleeve Guide de soupape Fuhrungsbuchse Casquillo guia
9 + 21120-1003348-00 1 MpyxuHa Spring Ressort Feder Muelle
10 + 21120-1003349-00 1 Wapuk Ball Bille Kugel Bola
11 + 21010-1002042-00 2 Brtynka yctaHoBoYHas Mounting bush Douille de centrage Stellhtlse Buje ajuste
roMI0BKN LUMHAPOB
12 + 21126-1002011-00 1 Bnok umnunHgpoB B cbope  Cylinder block Bloc-cylindres Zylinderblock Bloque cilindros
13 + 21083-1002046-00 2 3arnyuwka Plug Obturateur Stopfen Obturador
14 + 00001-0043292-01 6 3arnywka 36 yaweyHas Cup stopper 36 Obturateur cuvette 36 SchalenverschluBkappe Obturador 36 a taza
15 + 00001-0042343-30 10 bont M10x1,25x65 Bolt M10x1.25x65 Boulon M10x1,25x65 Schraube M10x1,25x65 Tornillo M10x1,25x65

- 137 -

A101




WO NO O A WODN -

RN
o

-\
N

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

25

26

27

28

A131

Al101

Bnok uMnuHApoB 1 rosioBka 6s10Kka
Cylinder block and cylinder block head
Bloc-cylindres et culasse
Zylinderblock und Zylinderkopf
Bloque de cilindros y culata

- 138 -

21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01
21713-02

21713-03
21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




Mos.|Nowss.| flara Howep Aetanm MpumersemocT IKon. HanmeHoBaHwue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
16 + 21124-1003260-00 1 KpblWKa rosioBku Valve cover Couvre-culasse Zylinderkopfdeckel Tapa de culata
LUIMHAPOB B cbope
17 + 21120-1008104-00 2 Onopa pecusepa Mounting, plegnum Appui de récipient Lagerung Apoyo de recipiente
17 21120-1008104-01 2 Onopa pecusepa Mounting, plegnum Appui de récipient Lagerung Apoyo de recipiente
18 00001-0005194-01 (20,32,33, 1 LWaib6a 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
39,129)
19 + 00001-0005164-70 (20,32,33, 1 LWaitba 6 npyxunHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
39,129)
20 + 00001-0009024-21 (20,32,33, 1 bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20 Boulon M6x20 Schraube M6x20 Tornillo M6x20
39,129)
21 +  11170-3745010-00 (20,32,33, 1 KoHgeHcaTop Interference suppression Condensateur Entstérkondensator Condensador
39,129) NOMEXOMNOAAB/IAOLLMNIA condenser antiparasite antiparasito
22 + 21120-1003290-00 2 3arnywka Plug Obturateur Stopfen Obturador
23 21126-1003011-00 1 Tonoska LUAMHAPOB Cylinder head Culasse Zylinderkopf Culata
B cbope
24 + 21120-1006086-10 20 bont M6x36 KpenneHus Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
Kopnyca noALUnHNKOB
25 + 21126-1003020-00 1 Mpoknaaka rosoBku Cylinder head gasket Joint de culasse Zylinderkopfdichtung Junta de la culata
LUIMHAPOB
25 + 21126-1003020-01 1 Mpoknaaka rosioBku Cylinder head gasket Joint de culasse Zylinderkopfdichtung Junta de la culata
LUMHAPOB
26 +  21120-3855020-01 1 Jartuuk getoHauum Knock sensor Knock-senseur Klopfsensor Sensor de picado
26 +  21120-3855020-02 1 [aTuuk getoHaumn Knock sensor Knock-senseur Klopfsensor Sensor de picado
27 + 00001-0060436-21 1 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25 Boulon M8x25 Schraube M8x25 Tornillo M8x25
28 + 21010-1002040-00 2 Brtynka yctaHoBOYHas Mounting bush Douille de centrage Stellhllse Buje ajuste

KapTepa cuensieHns

- 139 -

A101




A100,A101

E
2
4

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

A110

KapTep macnsiHbIi
Oil sump

Carter d'huile
Olwannenunterteil
Carter de aceite

- 140 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-02
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21080-1009070-00 1 MMpoknagka Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
2 + 21100-1009010-00 1 Kaptep macnsHebiii B c6ope  Oil sump Carter d'huile Kurbelgeh&duse-Unterteil Carter de aceite
3 + 21100-1009010-30 1 KapTep macnsHbiii Oil sump Carter d'huile Kurbelgehause-Unterteil Carter de aceite
4 + 21080-1009156-00 1 MMpo6bka 22x1,5 cnueBHas Tapered plug 22x1.5 Bouchon conique 22x1,5 VerschluBschraube mit  Tapoén conico 22x1.5
Kegelgewinde 22x1,5
5 + 21080-1005155-10 1 MMpoknaaka gepxarens Gasket, retainer Joint de porte-garniture  Halterdichtung Junta de porta retén
5 21080-1005155-12 1 Tlpoknagka gepxarens Gasket, retainer Joint de porte-garniture  Halterdichtung Junta de porta retén
+ 21080-1005160-00 1 CasbHWK KoneH4YarToro Oil seal, crankshaft, rear Garniture d'étanchéité Wellendichtring hinten Retén del cigiiefial trasero
Basia AR de vilebrequin
6 + 21080-1005160-01 1 CasbHVK KONeH4aToro Oil seal, crankshaft, rear Garniture d'étanchéité Wellendichtring hinten Retén del cigiiefial trasero
Basia AR de vilebrequin
6 + 21080-1005160-02 1 CanbHWK KONleH4YaToro Oil seal, crankshaft, rear Garniture d'étanchéité Wellendichtring hinten Retén del cigiiefial trasero
Bana AR de vilebrequin
6 + 21080-1005160-03 1 CanbHVK KofleH4YaToro Oil seal, crankshaft, rear Garniture d'étanchéité Wellendichtring hinten Retén del cigiiefial trasero
Bana AR de vilebrequin
6 + 21100-1005162-00 1 CanbHVK KONleH4YaToro Oil seal Garniture d'étanchéité Dichtring Retén
Basna
7 + 21080-1005153-00 1 [epxarenb 3agHero Retainer, rear gland Porte-garniture Halter f. Wellendichtring, Porta retén trasero
CaUlbHMKa d'étanchéité arriére hinten
+ 21120-1005157-00 6 BonT chnaHueBbI Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
+ 00001-0011974-73 16 Laliba 6 cneunanbHas Special washer 6 Rondelle spéciale 6 Sonderscheibe 6 Arandela 6 especial
10 + 00001-0009021-21 16 bont M6x14 Bolt M6x14 Boulon M6x14 Schraube M6x14 Tornillo M6x14

- 141 -

A110




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

A120

Bas KoneH4YaTbl 1 MaxoBUK
Crankshaft and flywheel
Vilebrequin et volant
Kurbelwelle und Schwungrad
Ciglenal y volante

- 142 -

21701-00
21721-00




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 11183-1005016-01 1 Bau KoneHyarbli Crankshaft Vilebrequin Kurbelwelle Ciguefial
1 + 11183-1005016-03 1 Baun KoneHuarbli Crankshaft Vilebrequin Kurbelwelle Ciguefal
2 + 00001-0043282-01 4 3arnywka 10 yaweyHasn Cup stopper 10 Obturateur cuvette 10 SchalenverschluRBkappe Obturador 10 a taza
10
3 + 21080-1005017-00 1 LWnoHka 4x5 Key 4x5 Clavette 4x5 Keil 4x5 Chaveta 4x5
4 +  21100-1005065-00 1 Waiba Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
5 + 21100-1005076-00 1 bont Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
6 + 21080-1005031-00 1 Wrndrt Pin Cheville Stift Pasador
7 + 21100-1005058-00 1 [demncpep Crankshaft damper Poulie de vilebrequin Schwingungsdampfer Amortiguador
pulley avec amortisseur
7 + 21100-1005058-03 1 Jdemncpep Crankshaft damper Poulie de vilebrequin Schwingungsdampfer Amortiguador
pulley avec amortisseur
7 + 21100-1005058-04 1 [Oewmncpep Crankshaft damper Poulie de vilebrequin Schwingungsdampfer Amortiguador
pulley avec amortisseur
8 + 21080-1005030-20 1 LWkvB 3y6uaThlii Basia Crankshaft toothed Pignon de vilebrequin Kurbelwellenzahnrad Pifion ciguefial
KOMeH4aToro pulley
9 + 21100-1005115-02 1 MaxoBuk Flywheel Volant Schwungrad Volante
9 + 21100-1005115-03 1 MaxoBuk Flywheel Volant Schwungrad Volante
9 + 21810-1005115-10 1 MaxoBuk Flywheel Volant Schwungrad Volante
10 + 21010-1005126-00 3 LUTUT ycTaHOBOUHBIIA Dowel pin Pied de centrage Stellstift Pasador de ajuste
11 + 21080-1005127-00 6 bonTt M10x1,25x23,5 Bolt M10x1.25x23.5, Boulon M10x1,25x23,5  Schraube M10x1,25x23,5 Tornillo M10x1,25x23,5
camob10KvpyoLLMiAcs self-locking autobloguant selbstsperrende autoblocante
12 21080-1005128-00 1 Waiba 6ontoB Washer, bolts Rondelle de boulons Scheibe Arandela de tornillos
13 + 21080-1000102-01 1 KoMnnekT KOpeHHbIX Set of main bearing Jeu de coussinets de Hauptlagerschalensatz ~ Juego casquillos de ban-
BKagpblwen shells paliers de vilebrequin cada
13 + 21080-1000102-11 1 KoMnnekT KOpeHHbIX Set of main bearing Jeu de coussinets de Hauptlagerschalensatz - Juego casquillos de ban-
BKnagbiweii - 0,25mMm shells -0.25 mm paliers de vilebrequin -0,25 0,25 mm cada -0,25 mm
13 + 21080-1000102-12 1 KomnnekT KOpeHHbIX Set of main bearing Jeu de coussinets de Hauptlagerschalensatz - Juego casquillos de ban-
BKnagbiweii - 0,50Mm shells -0.50 mm paliers de vilebrequin -0,50 0,50 mm cada -0,50 mm
13 + 21080-1000102-13 1 KomnnekT KOpeHHbIX Set of main bearing Jeu de coussinets de Hauptlagerschalensatz - Juego casquillos de ban-
BKnagbiweii - 0,75mMm shells -0.75 mm paliers de vilebrequin -0,75 0,75 mm cada -0,75 mm
13 + 21080-1000102-15 1 KomnnekT KOpeHHbIX Set of main bearing Jeu de coussinets de Hauptlagerschalensatz - Juego casquillos de ban-
BKNagblweit - 0,05mMm shells -0,05 mm paliers de vilebrequin -0,05 0,05 mm cada -0,05 mm
14 + 21060-1005183-00 1 MMonykonbuo Half-ring Demi-rondelle Anlaufscheibe Semianillo
14 + 21060-1005183-20 1 Monykonsuo +0,127Mm Half-ring +0.127 mm Demi-rondelle +0,127 mm Anlaufscheibe +0,127 mm Semianillo +0,127 mm
15 + 21010-1005183-00 1 Monykonbuo Half-ring Demi-rondelle Anlaufscheibe Semianillo
15 + 21010-1005183-01 1 MMonykosnbuo Half-ring Demi-rondelle Anlaufscheibe Semianillo
15 + 21010-1005183-20 1 Monykonbuo +0,130MMm Half-ring +0.127 mm Demi-rondelle +0,127 mm Anlaufscheibe +0,127 mmSemianillo +0,127 mm
15 + 21010-1005183-21 1 Monykonbuo +0,127Mm Half-ring +0.127 mm Demi-rondelle +0,127 mm Anlaufscheibe +0,127 mmSemianillo +0,127 mm

- 143 -

A120




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

Al21

Bas KoneH4YaTbl 1 MaxoBUK
Crankshaft and flywheel
Vilebrequin et volant
Kurbelwelle und Schwungrad
Ciglenal y volante

- 144 -

21702-00
21722-00




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 11183-1005016-01 1 Bau KoneHyarbli Crankshatft Vilebrequin Kurbelwelle Ciguefal
1 11183-1005016-03 1 Bau KoneHyarbli Crankshaft Vilebrequin Kurbelwelle Ciguenal
2 00001-0043282-01 4 3arnywka 10 yaweyHasn Cup stopper 10 Obturateur cuvette 10 SchalenverschluRBkappe Obturador 10 a taza
10
3 21080-1005017-00 LinoHka 4x5 Key 4x5 Clavette 4x5 Keil 4x5 Chaveta 4x5
4 21116-1005317-00 LLlai6a gucTaHLuMoHHas Distance washer Rondelle entretoise Distanzhiilse Arandela distancial
5 21100-1005058-00 1 [Oewmncpbep Crankshaft damper Poulie de vilebrequin Schwingungsdampfer Amortiguador
pulley avec amortisseur
5 + 21100-1005058-03 1 [Oewmncpep Crankshaft damper Poulie de vilebrequin Schwingungsdampfer Amortiguador
pulley avec amortisseur
5 + 21100-1005058-04 1 [Oewmncpep Crankshaft damper Poulie de vilebrequin Schwingungsdampfer Amortiguador
pulley avec amortisseur
21100-1005065-00 1 Waiba Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
+  21100-1005076-00 1 bont Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
+ 21116-1005025-00 1 LWkvB 3y6uaTslii Basia Crankshaft toothed pulley Pignon de vilebrequin Kurbelwellenzahnrad Pifion ciguefal
KoneHyartoro B c6ope
9 + 21080-1005031-00 1 Wrndr Pin Cheville Stift Pasador
10 + 21100-1005115-02 1 MaxoBuk Flywheel Volant Schwungrad Volante
10 + 21100-1005115-03 1 MaxoBuk Flywheel Volant Schwungrad Volante
10 + 21810-1005115-10 1 MaxoBuk Flywheel Volant Schwungrad Volante
11 + 21010-1005126-00 3 LUTMT ycTaHOBOUHBIIA Dowel pin Pied de centrage Stellstift Pasador de ajuste
12 + 21080-1005127-00 6 bonTt M10x1,25x23,5 Bolt M10x1.25x23.5, Boulon M10x1,25x23,5  Schraube M10x1,25x23,5 Tornillo M10x1,25x23,5
camob61okvpyoLmiics self-locking autobloguant selbstsperrende autoblocante
13 + 21080-1005128-00 1 Waiba 6ontoB Washer, bolts Rondelle de boulons Scheibe Arandela de tornillos
14 + 21080-1000102-01 1 KoMnnekT KOpeHHbIX Set of main bearing Jeu de coussinets de Hauptlagerschalensatz ~ Juego casquillos de
BKNablLLein shells paliers de vilebrequin bancada
14 + 21080-1000102-11 1 KomMnnekT KOpeHHbIX Set of main bearing Jeu de coussinets de Hauptlagerschalensatz - Juego casquillos de
BKnagblwei - 0,25Mm shells -0.25 mm paliers de vilebrequin -0,25 0,25 mm bancada -0,25 mm
14 + 21080-1000102-12 1 KomnnekT KOpeHHbIX Set of main bearing Jeu de coussinets de Hauptlagerschalensatz - Juego casquillos de
BKnagbiweii - 0,50Mm shells -0.50 mm paliers de vilebrequin -0,50 0,50 mm bancada -0,50 mm
14 + 21080-1000102-13 1 KoMnnekT KopeHHbIX Set of main bearing Jeu de coussinets de Hauptlagerschalensatz - Juego casquillos de
BKnagblwei - 0,75Mm shells -0.75 mm paliers de vilebrequin -0,75 0,75 mm bancada -0,75 mm
14 + 21080-1000102-15 1 KomnnekT KOpeHHbIX Set of main bearing Jeu de coussinets de Hauptlagerschalensatz - Juego casquillos de
BKnagbiwei - 0,05mMm shells -0,05 mm paliers de vilebrequin -0,05 0,05 mm bancada -0,05 mm
15 + 21060-1005183-00 1 Monykonbuo Half-ring Demi-rondelle Anlaufscheibe Semianillo
15 + 21060-1005183-20 1 Monykonbuo +0,127MMm Half-ring +0.127 mm Demi-rondelle +0,127 mm Anlaufscheibe +0,127 mm Semianillo +0,127 mm
16 + 21010-1005183-00 1 TMonykosnbLo Half-ring Demi-rondelle Anlaufscheibe Semianillo
16 + 21010-1005183-01 1 MMonykosnbLo Half-ring Demi-rondelle Anlaufscheibe Semianillo
16 + 21010-1005183-20 1 Monykonsuo +0,130MMm Half-ring +0.127 mm Demi-rondelle +0,127 mm Anlaufscheibe +0,127 mmSemianillo +0,127 mm
16 + 21010-1005183-21 1 MonykonbLo +0,127Mm Half-ring +0.127 mm Demi-rondelle +0,127 mm Anlaufscheibe +0,127 mm Semianillo +0,127 mm

- 145 -

Al121




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

Al122

Bas KoneH4YaTbl 1 MaxoBUK
Crankshaft and flywheel
Vilebrequin et volant
Kurbelwelle und Schwungrad
Ciglenal y volante

- 146 -

21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01
21713-02

21713-03
21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
+ 11183-1005016-01 1 Bau KoneHuatblii Crankshaft Vilebrequin Kurbelwelle Ciguenal
+ 11183-1005016-03 1 Baun KoneHuarblii Crankshaft Vilebrequin Kurbelwelle Ciguefal
2 + 00001-0043282-01 4 3arnywka 10 yalweyHasn Cup stopper 10 Obturateur cuvette 10 SchalenverschluRBkappe Obturador 10 a taza
10
3 + 21080-1005017-00 1 LWnoHka 4x5 Key 4x5 Clavette 4x5 Keil 4x5 Chaveta 4x5
4 +  21100-1005065-00 1 Waiiba Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
5 +  21100-1005076-00 1 bont Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
6 +  21120-1005058-03 1 [Oewmncphep Crankshaft damper pulley Poulie de vilebrequin Schwingungsdampfer Amortiguador
avec amortisseur
6 + 21120-1005058-04 1 [demncpep Damper Amortisseur Dampfer Amortiguador
+  21126-1005317-00 1 LWaiiba gncrtaHuMoHHas Distance washer Rondelle entretoise Distanzhiilse Arandela distancial
+ 21126-1005030-00 1 UWkmB 3y6uaThiin Bana Crankshaft toothed pulley Pignon de vilebrequin Kurbelwellenzahnrad Pifion cigtefial
KoneHyatoro
+  21100-1005115-02 1 MaxoBuk Flywheel Volant Schwungrad Volante
+  21100-1005115-03 1 MaxoBuk Flywheel Volant Schwungrad Volante
+ 21810-1005115-10 1 MaxoBuk Flywheel Volant Schwungrad Volante
10 + 21010-1005126-00 3 LT1T ycTaHOBOUHBIIA Dowel pin Pied de centrage Stellstift Pasador de ajuste
11 + 21080-1005127-00 6 BbonTt M10x1,25x23,5 Bolt M10x1.25x23.5, Boulon M10x1,25x23,5  Schraube M10x1,25x23,5 Tornillo M10x1,25x23,5
camo610KMpyoLLMiAcA self-locking autobloquant selbstsperrende autoblocante
12 + 21080-1005128-00 1 Waiiba 6onToB Washer, bolts Rondelle de boulons Scheibe Arandela de tornillos
13 + 21080-1000102-01 1 KomnnekT KOpeHHbIX Set of main bearing shells Jeu de coussinets de Hauptlagerschalensatz ~ Juego casquillos de
BKNablLen paliers de vilebrequin bancada
13 + 21080-1000102-11 1 KoMnnekT KOpeHHbIX Set of main bearing shells Jeu de coussinets de Hauptlagerschalensatz - Juego casquillos de
BKMaablweit - 0,25mMm -0.25 mm paliers de vilebrequin - 0,25 mm bancada -0,25 mm
0,25 mm
13 + 21080-1000102-12 1 KoMnnekT KOpeHHbIX Set of main bearing shells Jeu de coussinets de Hauptlagerschalensatz - Juego casquillos de
BKagpiweri - 0,50mMm -0.50 mm paliers de vilebrequin - 0,50 mm bancada -0,50 mm
0,50 mm
13 + 21080-1000102-13 1 KomnnekT KOpeHHbIX Set of main bearing shells Jeu de coussinets de Hauptlagerschalensatz - Juego casquillos de
BKknagbiwei - 0,75mMm -0.75 mm paliers de vilebrequin - 0,75 mm bancada -0,75 mm
0,75 mm
13 + 21080-1000102-15 1 KoMnnekT KOpeHHbIX Set of main bearing shells Jeu de coussinets de Hauptlagerschalensatz - Juego casquillos de
BKnagblweit - 0,05Mm -0,05 mm paliers de vilebrequin - 0,05 mm bancada -0,05 mm
0,05 mm
14 + 21060-1005183-00 1 TMonykosnbLo Half-ring Demi-rondelle Anlaufscheibe Semianillo
14 + 21060-1005183-20 1 Monykonbuo +0,127Mm Half-ring +0.127 mm Demi-rondelle +0,127 mm Anlaufscheibe +0,127 mmSemianillo +0,127 mm
15 + 21010-1005183-00 1 MonykonbLo Half-ring Demi-rondelle Anlaufscheibe Semianillo
15 + 21010-1005183-01 1 TMonykosnbLuo Half-ring Demi-rondelle Anlaufscheibe Semianillo
15 + 21010-1005183-20 1 Monykonbuo +0,130MM Half-ring +0.127 mm Demi-rondelle +0,127 mm Anlaufscheibe +0,127 mmSemianillo +0,127 mm
15 + 21010-1005183-21 1 MonykonbLo +0,127MMm Half-ring +0.127 mm Demi-rondelle +0,127 mm Anlaufscheibe +0,127 mm Semianillo +0,127 mm

- 147 -

Al122




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

O 0 ~ |
(0))

A130

LLlaTyHbl 1 MOPLUHK
Conrods and pistons
Bielles et pistons
Pleuel und Kolben
Bielas y pistones

- 148 -

21701-00
21721-00




Mo3.|Ne u3e.| [lata Howmep aetann [MpumeHsiemocTb  |Kon. i - - I,
1:!!@ HanmeHoBaHue (a:) Description Désignation Benennug ‘3 Denominacién
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. G o
+ 21213-1004022-00 8 KonbLo cTonopHoe Circlip Bague d'arrét Haltering Anillo de fijacién
+ 21083-1000100-00 n 1 KomnnekT konew, Set of piston rings 82,0 Jeu de segments de piston 82,0 Kolbenringsatz 82,0 Juego de anillos 82,0
+ 21083-1000100-31 n KomnnekT konew, +0,4mm Set of piston rings +0.4 mm  Jeu de segments de piston  Kolbenringsatz +0,4 mm Juego de anillos +0,4 mm
+0,4 mm
2 + 21083-1000100-32 n 1 KomnnekT koney, +0,8Mm Set of piston rings +0.8 mm  Jeu de segments de piston  Kolbenringsatz +0,8 mm Juego de anillos +0,8 mm
+0,8 mm
2 + 21083-1004029-00 n 1 KomnnekT Konev, Set of piston rings 82,0 Jeu de segments de piston  Kolbenringsatz 82,0 Juego de anillos 82,0
82,0
3 + 21010-1000104-10 n 1 KomnnekT WwatyHHbIX BKkiaablweii  Set of big end bearing shells  Jeu de coussinets de bielle  Pleuellagerschalensatz Juego de casquillos de biela
3 + 21010-1000104-11 n 1 KOMMNNeKT WaTyHHbIX Set of big end bearing Jeu de coussinets de bielle  Pleuellagerschalensatz Juego de casquillos de
BKNagblweii -0,25mMm shells -0.25 mm -0.25 mm -0.25 mm biela -0.25 mm
3 + 21010-1000104-12 n 1 KOMMNAeKT WaTryHHbIX Set of big end bearing Jeu de coussinets de bielle  Pleuellagerschalensatz Juego de casquillos de
BKnagplweii -0,50Mm shells -0.50 mm -0.50 mm -0.50 mm biela -0.50 mm
3 + 21010-1000104-13 n 1 KOoMNAeKT WaryHHbIX Set of big end bearing Jeu de coussinets de bielle  Pleuellagerschalensatz Juego de casquillos de
BKnagplweii -0,75Mm shells -0.75 mm -0.75 mm -0.75 mm biela -0.75 mm
3 + 21010-1000104-14 n 1 KOMMNNeKT WaryHHbIX Set of big end bearing Jeu de coussinets de bielle  Pleuellagerschalensatz Juego de casquillos de
BKnagplweii -1,00Mm shells -1.00 mm -1.00 mm -1.00 mm biela -1.00 mm
3 + 21010-1000104-15 n 1 KOMMNMeKT WaTyHHbIX Set of big end bearing Jeu de coussinets de bielle  Pleuellagerschalensatz Juego de casquillos de
BKnagplweii -0,05mMm shells -1.00 mm -1.00 mm -1.00 mm biela -1.00 mm
3 21010-1000104-40 n 1 KomnnekT watyHHbIX BKkiagbiweii  Set of big end bearing shells  Jeu de coussinets de bielle  Pleuellagerschalensatz Juego de casquillos de biela
3 21010-1000104-41 n 1 KOMMNNeKT WaTryHHbIX Set of big end bearing Jeu de coussinets de bielle - Pleuellagerschalensatz - Juego de casquillos de
BKNagplweit -0,125mMm shells -0.125 mm 0.125 mm 0.125 mm biela -0.125 mm
3 + 21010-1000104-42 n 1 KOMMNNeKT WaTryHHbIX Set of big end bearing Jeu de coussinets de bielle - Pleuellagerschalensatz Juego de casquillos de
BKnagblweii -0,25Mm shells -0.25 mm 0.25 mm -0.25 mm biela -0.25 mm
3 + 21010-1000104-43 n 1 KOMMMEKT LWaTyHHbIX Set of big end bearing Jeu de coussinets de bielle - Pleuellagerschalensatz Juego de casquillos de
BKnagplweii -0,50Mm shells -0.50 mm 0.50 mm -0.50 mm biela -0.50 mm
3 + 21010-1000104-44 n 1 KOMMNNeKT WaTyHHbIX Set of big end bearing Jeu de coussinets de bielle - Pleuellagerschalensatz Juego de casquillos de
BKNagblweii -0,75Mm shells -0.75 mm 0.75 mm -0.75 mm biela -0.75 mm
3 + 21010-1000104-45 n 1 KOoMNNeKT WaryHHbIX Set of big end bearing Jeu de coussinets de bielle - Pleuellagerschalensatz Juego de casquillos de
BKNagblweit -1,00 Mm shells -1.00 mm 1.00 mm -1.00 mm biela -1.00 mm
4 + 21100-1004020-00 *) 4 Manew nopLIHEBOA, knacc 1 Gudgeon pin, class 1 Axe de piston, classe 1 Kolbenbolzen, Klasse 1 Perno de piston clase 1
4 + 21100-1004020-01 *) 4 Manew NopLIHEBOIA, Knacc 2 Gudgeon pin, class 2 Axe de piston, classe 2 Kolbenbolzen, Klasse 2 Perno de piston clase 2
4 + 21100-1004020-02 *) 4 Manew NopLIHEBOIA, knacc 3 Gudgeon pin, class 3 Axe de piston, classe 3 Kolbenbolzen, Klasse 3 Perno de piston clase 3
5 + 21100-1004015-00 *) 4 TlopweHsb, knacc A Piston, class A Piston, classe A Kolben, Klasse A Piston, clase A
5 + 21100-1004015-02 *) 4 TMopueHb, knacc C Piston, class C Piston, classe C Kolben, Klasse C Piston, clase C
5 + 21100-1004015-04 *) 4 TlopweHsb, knacc E Piston, class E Piston, classe E Kolben, Klasse E Piston, clase E
5 + 21100-1004015-31 *) 4 TlopLieHb PeMOHTHbI Nel Oversize piston +0.4 mm Piston de réparation Kolben, Reparaturmafd Piston +0,4 mm
+0,4 mm +0,4 mm
5 + 21100-1004015-32 *) 4 TlopLieHb PEeMOHTHbIN Ne2 Oversize piston +0.8 mm Piston de réparation Kolben, Reparaturmaf3 Piston +0,8 mm
+0,8 mm +0,8 mm
6 + 21100-1004045-00 *) 4 WatyH, knacc 1 Connecting rod, class 1 Bielle, classe 1 Pleuelstange, Klasse 1 Biela, clase 1
6 + 21100-1004045-01 *) 4 LlatyH, knacc 2 Connecting rod, class 2 Bielle, classe 2 Pleuelstange, Klasse 2 Biela, clase 2
6 + 21100-1004045-02 *) 4 WaTtyH, knacc 3 Connecting rod, class 3 Bielle, classe 3 Pleuelstange, Klasse 3 Biela, clase 3
7 + 21100-1004062-00 8 bont Bolt, connecting rod Boulon de bielle Pleuelschraube Tornillo de biela
8 + 21213-1004067-00 ~ 8 Taiika Nut, conrod Ecrou de bielle Pleuelmutter Tuerca de la biela
9 + 00001-0025550-20 ~ 8 Tlaiika M9x1 Nut M9x1 Ecrou M9x1 Mutter M9x1 Tuerca M9x1

- 149 -

A130




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

ﬂg

Al131

LLlaTyHbl 1 MOPLUHK
Conrods and pistons
Bielles et pistons
Pleuel und Kolben
Bielas y pistones

- 150 -

21702-00
21722-00




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21126-1004030-00 ~ 4 Konbuo nopLuHeBoe Piston ring Segment de piston Kolbenring Anillo de piston
KOMMPEeCCOHHOE BepXHee
1 + 21126-1004030-30 ~ 4 Konbuo nopLiHeBoe Piston ring Segment de piston Kolbenring Anillo de piston
KOMMPECCOHHOE BepXHee
2 + 21126-1004025-00 ~ 4 Konbuo nopLuHeBoe Piston ring Segment de piston Kolbenring Anillo de piston
KOMMPECCVOHHOE HIKHee
2 + 21126-1004025-30 ~ 4 Konbuo nopLiHeBoe Piston ring Segment de piston Kolbenring Anillo de piston
KOMMPECCVOHHOE HIKHee
3 + 21126-1004035-00 ~ 4 KonbLUo nopLuHeBoe Oil ring Segment racleur d'huile  Olabstreifring Anillo restregador de
Mac/iocbeMHoe B cbope pistéon
3 + 21126-1004035-30 ~ 4 KosbLo nopLuHesoe Oil ring Segment racleur d'huile  Olabstreifring Anillo restregador de
mMacsiocbeMHoe B coope piston
+ 11194-1004022-00 KonbLo cTonopHoe Circlip Bague d'arrét Haltering Anillo de fijacion
+ 11194-1004058-00 ~ 8 Bknagplw waryHa Big-end bearing shell Coussinet de bielle Pleuellagerschale Casquillo de biela
+  11194-1004058-02 ~ 8 Bkragplw waryHa Connecting rod seal repair Coussinet de réparation Pleuellagerschale f. Casquillo de biela de
PEMOHTHBIN -0,25 MM - 0,25 mm de la bielle - 0,25 mm Reparaturzwecke -0,25 mmreparacion - 0,25 mm
5 + 11194-1004058-03 ~ 8 Bknagplw waryHa Connecting rod seal repair Coussinet de réparation Pleuellagerschale f. Casquillo de biela de
PEMOHTHbI -0,5 MM -0,5mm de la bielle - 0,5 mm Reparaturzwecke - 0,5 mm reparacion - 0,5 mm
5 + 11194-1004058-04 ~ 8 Bknagpiw waryHa Connecting rod seal repair Coussinet de réparation Pleuellagerschale f. Casquillo de biela de
PEMOHTHBII -0,75 MM - 0,75 mm de la bielle - 0,75 mm Reparaturzwecke - 0,75 mm reparacion - 0,75 mm
5 + 11194-1004058-05 ~ 8 Bknagplw watyHa Connecting rod seal repair Coussinet de réparation Pleuellagerschale f. Casquillo de biela de
PEMOHTHbIN -1,00 MM - 1,00 mm de la bielle - 1,00 mm Reparaturzwecke - 1,00 mm reparacion - 1,00 mm
6 + 21126-1004020-00 4 Maney NOpLUHEBONA Gudgeon pin Axe de piston Kolbenbolzen Perno de piston
7 + 21116-1004015-00 *) 4 TlopLueHb, knacc A Piston, class A Piston, classe A Kolben, Klasse A Pistén, clase A
7 +  21116-1004015-01 *) 4 TlopLueHb, knacc B Piston, class B Piston, classe B Kolben, Klasse B Pistén, clase B
7 +  21116-1004015-02  *) 4 MopLueHsb, knacc C Piston, class C Piston, classe C Kolben, Klasse C Pistén, clase C
7 +  21116-1004015-30 *) 4 MMopLeHsb, knacc A+0,5 mm  Piston, class A+0,5 mm  Piston, classe A+0,5 mm Kolben, Klasse A+0,5 mm Pistén, clase A+0,5 mm
7 + 21116-1004015-31 *) 4 MMopLeHsb, knacc B+0,5 mm  Piston, class B+0,5 mm  Piston, classe B+0,5 mm Kolben, Klasse B+0,5 mmPistén, clase B+0,5 mm
7 +  21116-1004015-32 %) 4 MMopLeHsb, kKnacc C+0,5 mm  Piston, class C+0,5 mm  Piston, classe C+0,5 mm Kolben, Klasse C+0,5 mmPistén, clase C+0,5 mm
8 + 21120-1004081-00 ~ 4 dopcyHKa OXNaxaeHus Oil spray tube for piston Injecteur de refroidisse- Kolben-Kihlungsdiise Inyector de refregeracion
NOPLUHSA cooling ment du piston de piston
8 + 21120-1004081-01 ~ 4 dopcyHKa oxnaxaeHns Oil spray tube for piston Injecteur de refroidisse- Kolben-Kihlungsdise Inyector de refregeracion
NOPLUHSA cooling ment du piston de piston
8 + 21120-1004081-02 ~ 4 dopcyHKa oxnaxaeHus Oil spray tube for piston Injecteur de refroidisse- Kolben-Kihlungsdiise Inyector de refregeracién
NopLUHSA cooling ment du piston de piston
+  11194-1004045-00 ~ 4 WatyH B cbope Conrod Bielle Pleuelstange Biela
+  11194-1004045-01 ~ 4 LlaTyH B cbope Conrod Bielle Pleuelstange Biela
10 + 11194-1004062-00 8 BWHT KpenneHus waTtyHa Bolt, connecting rod Boulon de bielle Pleuelschraube Tornillo de biela

- 151 -

Al131




N DA WRN

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

10

11

Al132

LLlaTyHbl 1 MOPLUHK
Conrods and pistons
Bielles et pistons
Pleuel und Kolben
Bielas y pistones

- 152 -

21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01
21713-02

21713-03
21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21126-1004010-00 ~ 4 MopuweHb (knacc A) n watyH Piston/conrod assy Piston et bielle assemblésKolben und Pleuelstange, Piston y biela en conjunto
B cbope komplett
1 21126-1004010-01 ~ 4 TopLweHb (knacc B) u watyH Piston/conrod assy Piston et bielle assemblésKolben und Pleuelstange, Pistén y biela en conjunto
B cbope komplett
1 21126-1004010-02 ~ 4 TopuweHb (knacc C) n watyH Piston/conrod assy Piston et bielle assemblésKolben und Pleuelstange, Piston y biela en conjunto
B cbope komplett
2 +  11194-1004022-00 2 KonbLo cTonopHoe Circlip Bague d'arrét Haltering Anillo de fijacion
3 + 21126-1004020-00 4 Maney, NOPLUHEBOA Gudgeon pin Axe de piston Kolbenbolzen Perno de piston
4 + 21126-1004015-00 %) 4 TlopLeHb, knacc A Piston, class A Piston, classe A Kolben, Klasse A Piston, clase A
4 + 21126-1004015-01 *) 4 TlopLueHb, knacc B Piston, class B Piston, classe B Kolben, Klasse B Pistén, clase B
4 + 21126-1004015-02 *) 4 MopLueHsb, knacc C Piston, class C Piston, classe C Kolben, Klasse C Pistén, clase C
4 + 21126-1004015-30 *) 4 TlopLeHb, knacc A+0,5 Piston, class A+0,5 Piston, classe A+0,5 Kolben, Klasse A+0,5 Pistén, clase A+0,5
4 + 21126-1004015-31 *) 4 TopLweHsb, knacc B+0,5 Piston, class B+0,5 Piston, classe B+0,5 Kolben, Klasse B+0,5 Piston, clase B+0,5
4 + 21126-1004015-32 *) 4 TlopLeHsb, knacc C+0,5 Piston, class C+0,5 Piston, classe C+0,5 Kolben, Klasse C+0,5 Pistén, clase C+0,5
5 + 21126-1004030-00 ~ 4 KosnbLo nopLuHesoe Piston ring Segment de piston Kolbenring Anillo de piston
KOMMPECCNOHHOE BEPXHEe
5 + 21126-1004030-30 ~ 4 KonbLo nopLuHesoe Piston ring Segment de piston Kolbenring Anillo de piston
KOMMPECCNOHHOE BEpXHee
6 + 21126-1004025-00 ~ 4 KonbLo nopLuHeBoe Piston ring Segment de piston Kolbenring Anillo de piston
KOMMPECCHOHHOE HIKHee
6 + 21126-1004025-30 ~ 4 KosnbLo nopLuHesoe Piston ring Segment de piston Kolbenring Anillo de piston
KOMMPECCOHHOE HIKHEe
7 + 21126-1004035-00 ~ 4 Konbuo nopLiHeBoe Qil ring Segment racleur d'huile  Olabstreifring Anillo restregador de
Mac/iocbeMHoe B cbope piston
7 + 21126-1004035-30 ~ 4 KonbLo nopLuHeBoe Oil ring Segment racleur d'huile  Olabstreifring Anillo restregador de
Mac/iocbeMHoe B cbope piston
8 +  11194-1004045-00 ~ 4 WatyH B cbope Conrod Bielle Pleuelstange Biela
8 + 11194-1004045-01 ~ 4 LlaTyH B cbope Conrod Bielle Pleuelstange Biela
9 +  11194-1004062-00 8 BWHT KpenneHus waTtyHa Bolt, connecting rod Boulon de bielle Pleuelschraube Tornillo de biela
10 + 21120-1004081-00 ~ 4 dopcyHKa oxnaxaeHus Oil spray tube for piston Injecteur de refroidisse- Kolben-Kuhlungsdiise Inyector de refregeracion
NopLUHSA cooling ment du piston de piston
10 + 21120-1004081-01 ~ 4 dopcyHKa OxXNaxaeHus Oil spray tube for piston Injecteur de refroidisse- Kolben-Kihlungsdiise Inyector de refregeracién
NopLUHSA cooling ment du piston de piston
10 + 21120-1004081-02 ~ 4 ®dopcyHKa oxnaxaeHns Oil spray tube for piston Injecteur de refroidisse- Kolben-Kihlungsdise Inyector de refregeracion
NOPLUHSA cooling ment du piston de piston
11 11194-1004058-00 ~ 8 Bknagplw watyHa Big-end bearing shell Coussinet de bielle Pleuellagerschale Casquillo de biela
11 11194-1004058-02 ~ 8 Bknagplw waryHa Connecting rod seal repair Coussinet de réparation Pleuellagerschale f. Casquillo de biela de
PEMOHTHbI -0,25MM - 0.25 mm de la bielle - 0,25 mm Reparaturzwecke -0,25 mmreparacion - 0,25 mm
11 + 11194-1004058-03 ~ 8 Bknagpiw waryHa Connecting rod seal repair Coussinet de réparation Pleuellagerschale f. Casquillo de biela de
PEMOHTHBII -0,5MM -0.5mm de la bielle - 0,5 mm Reparaturzwecke - 0,5 mm reparacion - 0,5 mm
11 + 11194-1004058-04 ~ 8 Bknagplw waryHa Connecting rod seal repair Coussinet de réparation Pleuellagerschale f. Casquillo de biela de
PEMOHTHBbIN -0,75MM - 0.75 mm de la bielle - 0,75 mm Reparaturzwecke - 0,75 mm reparacion - 0,75 mm
11 + 11194-1004058-05 ~ 8 Bknagplw waryHa Connecting rod seal repair Coussinet de réparation Pleuellagerschale f. Casquillo de biela de

PEMOHTHBII -1,00MM -1.00 mm

de la bielle - 1,00 mm

Reparaturzwecke - 1,00 mm reparacion - 1,00 mm

- 153 -

Al132




CO~NOOTR~AOWDN -~

10
11
12
13

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

14
15
16

le 17
18

15
19

20
21
22

A120
AB30

A140

MpuBoA pacnpeaenuTesnibHOIO Basa
Camshaft driv

Commande d'arbre a cames
Nockenwellenantrieb

Mando del arbol de levas

- 154 -

21701-00
21721-00




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM::'?T\‘T.MM npﬁzs:::t“in;:m g)t; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 11183-1006020-00 1 LWikue pacnpegenutensHoro Camshaft toothed pulley Pignon d'arbre a cames Nockenwellenrad Pifin del arbol de levas
Basna
+ 21080-1005017-00 1 LUnoHka 4x5 Key 4x5 Clavette 4x5 Keil 4x5 Chaveta 4x5
21080-1006021-00 1 Waiba Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
21010-1005127-00 1 BonT camOKOHTPALLMIACA Bolt M10x1.25x23.5, self- Boulon M10x1,25x23,5  Schraube M10x1,25x23,5 Tornillo M10x1,25x23,5
locking autobloquant selbstsperrende autoblocante
5 + 21080-1006129-10 1 LWnwunbka KpenneHns Securing stud Goujon de fixation de Befesigungsbolzen f. Esparrago de fijacion del
MexaHu3ma HaTsHKeHUs mécanisme de tension  Spannvorrichtung mecanismo de tensién
6 + 00001-0026014-73 1 LWai6a 10 BonHMCTaNA Wave-type washer 10 Rondelle ondulée 10 Scheibe 10, wellenfér-  Arandela 10 ondulada
mige
00001-0021647-21 1 Tlaiika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25 Ecrou M10x1,25 Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25
+ 21080-1006149-00 1 YnnotHutenb Seal Joint d'étanchéité Dichtung Empaquetadura
+ 21080-1006146-10 1 Kpblwka 3awmTHas Cover, front Carter avant Zahnriemenabdeckung, Tapa protectora
nepegHas vorne delantera
10 + 21080-1006162-00 3 Brynka Bush Bague Buchse Casquillo
11 + 00001-0026406-01 3 LWaiiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
12 + 00001-0009024-21 3 bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20 Boulon M6x20 Schraube M6x20 Tornillo M6x20
13 + 21080-1006148-00 3 Brynka Bush Manchon Buchse Casquillo
14 + 00001-0058962-11 1 Tlaiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6
15 + 00001-0011977-73 2 LWaiba 6 npyxmHHas Spring washer 6, tapered Rondelle a ressort Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
KOHMYeckasi conigue 6 conica
16 00001-0015003-21 1 Wnnnbka M6x18 Stud M6x18 Goujon M6x18 Stift M6x18 Esparrago M6x18
17 + 21080-1006154-00 1 Ynop Stop Butée Anschlag Tope
18 21080-1006151-10 1 Kpblwka 3almTHas Protective cover, rear Tole-support de carter de Zahnriemenabdeckung, Tapa protectora trasera
3a4HsaA courroie hinten
19 + 00001-0009020-21 1 Bbont M6x12 Bolt M6x12 Boulon M6x12 Schraube M6x12 Tornillo M6x12
20 + 21080-1006130-10 1 LWaiba ancTaHLMOHHasA Spacer ring Bague entretoise Abstandsring Anillo distanciador
21 + 21080-1006120-00 1 Ponvk HaTsHXHOM Tensioner roller Galet-tendeur Spannrolle Rodillo tensor
21 + 21080-1006120-01 1 Ponvk HaTshKHOM Tensioner roller Galet-tendeur Spannrolle Rodillo tensor
22 + 21080-1006040-10 1 PemeHb Timing belt Courroie crantée Zahnriemen Correa dentada
22 + 21080-1006040-11 1 PemeHb Belt Sangle Halteband Correa

- 155 -

A140




~NO O WN =

10

11

12
13

AB30

14

12

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

Al41

MpuBoA pacnpeaenuTesnibHOIO Basa
Camshaft driv

Commande d'arbre a cames
Nockenwellenantrieb

Mando del arbol de levas

- 156 -

21702-00
21722-00




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM::'?T\‘T.MM npﬁzs:::t“in;:m g)t; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
+ 21116-1006160-00 5 Brynka Bush Manchon Buchse Casquillo
+ 21116-1006148-00 5 Brynka Bush Manchon Buchse Casquillo
+  21116-1006020-00 1 LWkne pacnpegenutensHoro Sprocket, camshaft Pignon d'arbre & cames  Kettenrad Rueda dentada de arbol
Bas1a de levas
+ 21080-1005017-00 1 UWnoHka 4x5 Key 4x5 Clavette 4x5 Keil 4x5 Chaveta 4x5
5 + 21116-1006238-00 1 HatshkmuTenb BToMatnyecknin Timing belt automatic Tendeur automatique de automatischer Tensor de correa dentada
3ybyaToro pemHsi tensioner courroie crantée Zahnriemenspanner automatico
+ 21080-1006021-00 1 Waiba Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
+ 21010-1005127-00 1 BOoNnT caMOKOHTpALWMIACA Bolt M10x1.25x23.5, self- Boulon M10x1,25x23,5  Schraube M10x1,25x23,5 Tornillo M10x1,25x23,5
locking autobloquant selbstsperrende autoblocante
8 + 21116-1006226-00 1 Kpblwka 3awmTHas Upper cover, front Carter avant supérieur ~ Zahnriemenabdeckung, Tapa delantera superior
nepeHss BepxHas vorne hinten
9 + 21080-1006129-00 1 LWnunibka kpennenms Securing stud Goujon de fixation de Befesigungsbolzen f. Esparrago de fijacion del
MexaHu3Ma HaTshKeHus mécanisme de tension  Spannvorrichtung mecanismo de tension
10 + 00001-0026014-73 1 LWaiba 10 BonHucTas Wave-type washer 10 Rondelle ondulée 10 Scheibe 10, wellenfér-  Arandela 10 ondulada
mige
11 + 00001-0021647-21 1 Taiika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25 Ecrou M10x1,25 Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25
12 + 21080-1003286-00 7 BuHT Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
13 + 00001-0011977-73 6 Llaiba 6 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6, tapered Rondelle a ressort Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica conica
KOHMYeckas conique 6
14 + 21116-1006218-00 1 Kpblllka 3almTHas Lower cover, front Carter avant inférieur Zahnriemenabdeckung, Tapa delantera inferior
nepesHAs HMKHSASA vorne unten
15 + 00001-0015003-21 1 Wnunbka M6x18 Stud M6x18 Goujon M6x18 Stift M6x18 Esparrago M6x18
16 + 00001-0026437-01 4 |laii6a 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
17 + 00001-0058962-11 1 Taiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6
18 + 21116-1006216-00 1 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
19 + 21116-1006209-00 1 Kpblwka 3awmTHasa 3agHsaa  Protective cover Carter Zahnriemenabdeckung  Tapa protectora
20 +  21116-1006326-00 1 YnnotHutenb Seal Joint d'étanchéité Dichtring Empaquetadura
21 +  21116-1006324-00 1 YnnotHutenb Seal Joint d'étanchéité Dichtring Empaquetadura
22 + 00001-0009022-21 2 bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16 Boulon M6x16 Schraube M6x16 Tornillo M6x16
23 + 11183-1006032-00 1 ¥Ynnothutenb Bearing housing Chapeau de paliers Lagerrahmen Soporte del arbol de levas
24 +  21116-1006040-00 1 PemeHb Chain Chaine Kette Cadena

- 157 -

Al41




ADOON -

o

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

10
11

12

Al42

MpuBog pacnpeaenuTesbHbIX BaJIOB
Camshaft drive

Commande des arbres a cames
Nockenwellenantriebe

Mando de los arboles de levas

- 158 -

21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01
21713-02

21713-03
21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21126-1006019-00 1 LWkue pacnpegenutensHoro Inlet camshaft toothed pul-Pignon d'arbre a cames  Nockenwellenrad Pifion del arbol de levas
Bas1a BryckHoli B cbope ley d'admision
2 + 21126-1006031-00 1 LWikue pacnpegenutenbHoro Outlet camshaft toothed  Pignon d'arbre a cames Nockenwellenrad Pifién del arbol de levas
Bas1a BbIMyCKHOW pulley d'échappement
3 + 21080-1005017-00 3 LUnoHka 4x5 Key 4x5 Clavette 4x5 Keil 4x5 Chaveta 4x5
4 + 21080-1006021-00 2 lWariba Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
5 +  21120-1006058-00 2 bont Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
6 +  21124-1006226-00 1 Kpblwka nepeaHas sepxHsas Upper cover, front Carter avant supérieur ~ Zahnriemenabdeckung, Tapa delantera superior
vorne hinten
6 + 21124-1006226-40 (KY, TYP) 1 Kpblwka nepegHas BepxHsas Upper cover, front Carter avant supérieur ~ Zahnriemenabdeckung, Tapa delantera superior
vorne hinten
7 + 00001-0011977-73 7 LWaiba 6 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6, tapered Rondelle a ressort Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
KOHMYeckas conique 6 coénica
8 +  21110-1144026-00 7 bont Rail securing screw Vis de fixation de rampe Befestigungsschraube Tornillo de fijacion tubo
fur Kraftstoffsammelrohr  distribuidor combustible
9 +  21124-1006218-00 1 Kpblwka nepeaHas HWKHAS  Lower cover, front Carter avant inférieur Zahnriemenabdeckung, Tapa delantera inferior
vorne unten
10 + 21120-1006162-00 3 Brynka Bush Bague Buchse Casquillo
11 + 21120-1006148-00 3 Brynka Bush Manchon Buchse Casquillo
12 + 21120-1006216-00 2 KonbLo ynnoTHuTensHoe Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
13 +  21124-1006209-00 1 Kpblwka 3agHas Protective cover Carter Zahnriemenabdeckung  Tapa protectora
14 + 00001-0026437-01 6 Llaiiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
15 + 00001-0009024-21 6 bonTt M6x20 Bolt M6x20 Boulon M6x20 Schraube M6x20 Tornillo M6x20
16 + 11183-1006322-00 1 YnnotHutens Seal Joint d'étanchéité Dichtungsprofil Empaquetadura
17 + 21124-1006162-00 3 Brynka Bush Bague Buchse Casquillo
18 +  21124-1006148-00 3 Brynka Bush Manchon Buchse Casquillo
19 + 21126-1006135-00 1 Ponvik onopHblii Roller Galet d'appui Stutzrolle Rodillo de apoyo
20 + 21126-1006238-00 1 Harskutens Timing belt automatic ten- Tendeur automatique automatischer Tensor de correa dentada
aBTOMaTuyeckuii sioner de courroie crantée Zahnriemenspanner automatico
3y64aToro pemHsi
21 + 21126-1006040-00 PemeHb 3y6uartblii Timing belt Courroie crantée Zahnriemen Correa dentada
22 + 21120-1001371-00 Bont M10x1,25x55 Bolt M10x1.25x55 Boulon M10x1,25x55 Schraube M10x1,25x55  Tornillo M10x1,25x55

- 159 -

Al142




~N OO o WO

A122

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

A101

K141

D131,E181,E182

MpuBOA BCOMOraTe/ibHbIX arperatoB
Auxiliary units drive

Al45 Commande des organes auxiliaires

Hilfsaggregateantrieb

Mando de unidades auxiliares

- 160 -

21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01
21713-02

21713-03
21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 21104-1041084-00 1 KpoHwTeliH HaTsxuTens Bracket Support Halter Soporte
2 + 00001-0005196-01 3 LWaii6a 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
3 + 00001-0060440-21 3 bont M8x40 Bolt M8x40 Boulon M8x40 Schraube M8x40 Tornillo M8x40
4 + 21100-1041056-00 1 Ponvk HaTshxHOI B coope Tensioner roller Galet-tendeur Spannrolle Rodillo tensor
4 + 21100-1041056-01 1 Ponuvk HaTsbkHOM B cbope Tensioner roller Galet-tendeur Spannrolle Rodillo tensor
5 + 00001-0026014-73 1 LWaitba 10 BonHMCTasA Wave-type washer 10 Rondelle ondulée 10 Scheibe 10, wellenfér-  Arandela 10 ondulada
mige
6 + 00001-0013070-21 1 Bont M10x1,25x40 Bolt M10x1.25x40 Boulon M10x1,25x40 Sc?lraube M10x1,25x40 Tornillo M10x1,25x40
+ 21100-1041020-00 PemeHb npuBoga Drive belt Courroie de commande Generatorantriebsriemen Correa de alternador
BCMOMOraresibHbIX
arperaTtos

- 161 -

Al45




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

1
2
13
3
4
14
)
15
6
7
8 16
9
10 17
18
11
12
21701-00
MexaH13M rasopacnpegesnimtesnibHbli 21702-00 (01)
Valve train 21721-00
Al150 Mécanisme de distribution 21722-00 (01)
Motorsteuerung
Mecanismo de distribucién de gas

- 162 -




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;;HET\IMM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 21100-3701686-00 10 raiika M8 Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
2 + 00001-0035441-21 LWnunbka M8x55 Stud M8x55 Goujon M8x55 Stift M8x55 Espéarrago M8x55
2 + 21080-1006038-00 Lnunbka Stud M8x1.25x47 Goujon M8x1,25x47 Stift M8x1,25x47 Espéarrago M8x1,25x47
3 + 21080-1005034-00 1 CasnbHuk Oil seal, crankshaft, front Garniture d'étanchéité AV de Wellendichtring vorne Retén del cigiiefial delantero
vilebrequin
3 + 21080-1005034-01 1 CanbHuk Oil seal, crankshaft, front Garniture d'étanchéité AV de Wellendichtring vorne Retén del cigliefial delantero
vilebrequin
3 + 21080-1005034-03 1 CanbHuk Oil seal, crankshatft, front Garniture d'étanchéité AV de Wellendichtring vorne Retén del cigliefial delantero
vilebrequin
3 +  21100-1005040-00 (01) 1 CanbHuk Oil seal Garniture d'étanchéité Dichtring Retén
4 + 21010-1003017-00 4 BTynKa ycTaHOBOYHas Locating bush Douille de centrage Stellhilse Buje ajuste
5 + 21080-1007028-00 16 Cyxapb knanaHa Collet, valve Taquet de soupape Ventilkegelstiick Dado de la véalvula
6 + 21080-1007025-00 8 Tapenka npyxuHbl knanaHa Spring cap Cuvette de ressort Federteller Platillo del muelle
7 + 21080-1007020-00 8 TMpyxvHa knanaHa HapyxXHas Outer valve spring Ressort extérieur AuBenfeder Muelle exterior
7 + 21150-1007020-00 8 TpyxwuHa knanaHa HapyxHas Outer valve spring Ressort extérieur AuRenfeder Muelle exterior
8 + 21080-1007021-00 8 TMpyxvHa knanaHa BHYTPeHHsAs  Inner valve spring Ressort intérieur Innenfeder Muelle interior
8 + 21150-1007021-00 8 TpyxwuHa knanaHa BHYTpPeHHAss  Inner valve spring Ressort intérieur Innenfeder Muelle interior
9 + 21080-1007022-00 8 LWaiba onopHas NpyXuHbl Backing washer Rondelle d'appui Unterlegscheibe Arandela de apoyo
KnanaHa
10 + 21080-1007026-02 8 Konnauok macnootpaxartenbHbiii Oil deflector cap Capuchon pare-huile Ventilschaftdichtung Capacete deflector de aceite
KnanaHa
10 + 21080-1007026-03 8 Konnauok macnootpaxartenbHblii Oil deflector cap Capuchon pare-huile Ventilschaftdichtung Capacete deflector de aceite
KnanaHa
11 + 21080-1007032-20 4 Brtynka Hanpasnstowas +0,02mm Guide sleeve +0.02 mm Guide de soupape +0,02 mm Fihrungsbuchse +0,02 mm  Casquillo guia +0,02 mm
11 + 21080-1007032-22 4 BTtynka Hanpasnstowas +0,22mMm Guide sleeve +0.22 mm Guide de soupape +0,22 mm Fuhrungsbuchse +0,22 mm Casquillo guia +0,22 mm
12 + 21080-1007010-00 4 KnanaH BMnycKHOi Inlet valve Soupape d'admision EinlaBventil Vélvula de admision
13 + 21110-1006010-00 1 Ban pacnpegenutenbHbIii Camshaft Arbre a cames Nockenwelle Arbol de levas
14 + 21080-1007056-00 8 LWaiiba perynuposoyHas 3,00mMm Shim 3,00 mm Rondelle de calage 3,00 mm Einstellscheibe 3,00 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,00 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-10 8 LWaiiba perynuposoyHas 3,05Mm Shim 3,05 mm Rondelle de calage 3,05 mm Einstellscheibe 3,05 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,05 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-11 8 LWaiiba perynuposoyHas 3,10Mm Shim 3,10 mm Rondelle de calage 3,10 mm Einstellscheibe 3,10 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,10 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-12 8 LWaiiba perynupoBoyHasn 3,15MM Shim 3,15 mm Rondelle de calage 3,15 mm Einstellscheibe 3,15 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,15 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-13 8 LWaiiba perynupoBoyHas 3,20MM Shim 3,20 mm Rondelle de calage 3,20 mm Einstellscheibe 3,20 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,20 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-14 8 LWaiiba perynupoBoyHas 3,25MM Shim 3,25 mm Rondelle de calage 3,25 mm Einstellscheibe 3,25 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,25 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-15 8 LWaiiba perynuposoyHas 3,30MM Shim 3,30 mm Rondelle de calage 3,30 mm Einstellscheibe 3,30 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,30 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-16 8 LWaiiba perynupoBoyHasn 3,35mMM Shim 3,35 mm Rondelle de calage 3,35 mm Einstellscheibe 3,35 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,35 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-18 8 LWaiiba perynuposoyHas 3,40Mm Shim 3,40 mm Rondelle de calage 3,40 mm Einstellscheibe 3,40 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,40 mm

- 163 -

A150




w

1N

O 0 o O,

RN
()

12

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

13

14

15

17
18

MexaH13M rasopacnpegesnimtesnibHbli
Valve train

A150 Mécanisme de distribution

Motorsteuerung

Mecanismo de distribucién de gas

- 164 -

21701-00
21702-00 (01)
21721-00
21722-00 (01)




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion

14 + 21080-1007056-20 8 LWaiiba perynupoBoyHas 3,45MM Shim 3,45 mm Rondelle de calage 3,45 mm Einstellscheibe 3,45 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,45 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-22 8 LWaiiba perynupoBoyHas 3,50MM Shim 3,50 mm Rondelle de calage 3,50 mm Einstellscheibe 3,50 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,50 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-24 8 LWaiiba perynuposoyHas 3,55Mm Shim 3,55 mm Rondelle de calage 3,55 mm Einstellscheibe 3,55 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,55 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-26 8 LWaiiba perynuposoyHasn 3,60Mm Shim 3,60 mm Rondelle de calage 3,60 mm Einstellscheibe 3,60 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,60 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-28 8 LWaiiba perynupoBoyHas 3,65Mm Shim 3,65 mm Rondelle de calage 3,65 mm Einstellscheibe 3,65 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,65 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-30 8 LWaiiba perynupoBoyHas 3,70MM Shim 3,70 mm Rondelle de calage 3,70 mm Einstellscheibe 3,70 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,70 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-32 8 LWaiiba perynupoBoyHas 3,75MM Shim 3,75 mm Rondelle de calage 3,75 mm Einstellscheibe 3,75 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,75 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-34 8 LWaiiba perynuposoyHas 3,80MM Shim 3,80 mm Rondelle de calage 3,80 mm Einstellscheibe 3,80 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,80 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-36 8 LWaiiba perynupoBoyHas 3,85Mm Shim 3,85 mm Rondelle de calage 3,85 mm Einstellscheibe 3,85 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,85 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-38 8 LWaiiba perynupoBoyHas 3,90Mm Shim 3,90 mm Rondelle de calage 3,90 mm Einstellscheibe 3,90 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,90 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-40 8 LWaiiba perynuposoyHasn 3,95mMm Shim 3,95 mm Rondelle de calage 3,95 mm Einstellscheibe 3,95 mm Arandela de ajuste 3,95 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-42 8 LWaiiba perynupoBoyHas 4,00mMM Shim 4,00 mm Rondelle de calage 4,00 mm Einstellscheibe 4,00 mm Arandela de ajuste 4,00 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-44 8 LWaiiba perynupoBoyHas 4,05MM Shim 4,05 mm Rondelle de calage 4,05 mm Einstellscheibe 4,05 mm Arandela de ajuste 4,05 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-46 8 LWaiiba perynupoBoyHas 4,10Mm Shim 4,10 mm Rondelle de calage 4,10 mm Einstellscheibe 4,10 mm Arandela de ajuste 4,10 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-48 8 LWaiiba perynuposoyHas 4,15mMm Shim 4,15 mm Rondelle de calage 4,15 mm Einstellscheibe 4,15 mm Arandela de ajuste 4,15 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-50 8 LWaiiba perynupoBoyHas 4,20Mm Shim 4,20 mm Rondelle de calage 4,20 mm Einstellscheibe 4,20 mm Arandela de ajuste 4,20 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-52 8 LWaiiba perynuposoyHas 4,25mMm Shim 4,25 mm Rondelle de calage 4,25 mm Einstellscheibe 4,25 mm Arandela de ajuste 4,25 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-54 8 LWaiiba perynuposoyHas 4,30mm Shim 4,30 mm Rondelle de calage 4,30 mm Einstellscheibe 4,30 mm Arandela de ajuste 4,30 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-56 8 LWaiiba perynupoBoyHas 4,35MM Shim 4,35 mm Rondelle de calage 4,35 mm Einstellscheibe 4,35 mm Arandela de ajuste 4,35 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-58 8 LWaiiba perynupoBoyHas 4,40MM Shim 4,40 mm Rondelle de calage 4,40 mm Einstellscheibe 4,40 mm Arandela de ajuste 4,40 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-60 8 LWaiiba perynupoBoyHas 4,45mMmM Shim 4,45 mm Rondelle de calage 4,45 mm Einstellscheibe 4,45 mm Arandela de ajuste 4,45 mm
14 + 21080-1007056-62 8 LWaiiba perynupoBoyHas 4,50MM Shim 4,50 mm Rondelle de calage 4,50 mm Einstellscheibe 4,50 mm Arandela de ajuste 4,50 mm
15 + 21080-1007055-00 8 Tonkatenb Tappet Poussoir VentilstoRel Empujador

16 + 21010-1007035-00 8 KonbLo cTonopHoe Circlip Bague d'arrét Haltering Anillo de fijacion

17 + 21080-1007033-20 4 Brtynka Hanpasnstowas +0,02vMm Guide sleeve +0.02 mm Guide de soupape +0,02 mm Fuhrungsbuchse +0,02 mm Casquillo guia +0,02 mm
17 + 21080-1007033-22 4 Brtynka Hanpasnstowas +0,22mm Guide sleeve +0.22 mm Guide de soupape +0,22 mm Fuhrungsbuchse +0,22 mm  Casquillo guia +0,22 mm
18 + 21080-1007012-00 4 KnanaH BbINyCKHOM Oultlet valve Soupape d'échappement Ausla3ventil Vélvula de escape

* - BXOAMT B COCTaB ro/10BKN UnnmMHapos 11180-1003011-00, 21116-1003011-00 (A100)

- 165 -

A150




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

10

11

Al51

MexaH13M rasopacnpegesnimtesnibHbli
Valve train

Mécanisme de distribution
Motorsteuerung

Mecanismo de distribucién de gas

- 166 -

21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01
21713-02

21713-03
21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21120-1006014-00 1 Ban pacnpegenutencHblii  Camshaft, outlet valves  Arbre a cames Nockenwelle Arbol de levas
BbIMYCKHOM d'échappement
2 + 21120-1007028-00 32 Cyxapb knanaHa Collet, valve Taquet de soupape Ventilkegelstiick Dado de la valvula
3 + 21120-1007025-00 16 Tapenka npyXwuHbl Spring cap Cuvette de ressort Federteller Platillo del muelle
4 + 21120-1007020-00 16 lpyxuHa knanaHa Valve spring Ressort de soupape Feder Muelle de la valvula
4 + 21120-1007020-01 16 MpyxuHa knanaHa Valve spring Ressort de soupape Feder Muelle de la valvula
4 + 21120-1007020-02 16 lMpyxuHa knanaHa Valve spring Ressort de soupape Feder Muelle de la valvula
4 + 21120-1007020-03 16 lMpyxuHa knanaHa Valve spring Ressort de soupape Feder Muelle de la valvula
5 + 21120-1007022-00 16 LWaiiba onopHas Backing washer Rondelle d'appui Unterlegscheibe Arandela de apoyo
6 + 21120-1007026-00 16 Konnauvok Oil deflector cap Capuchon pare-huile Ventilschaftdichtung Capacete deflector de
MacnooTpaxaTesbHblii aceite
6 + 21120-1007026-02 16 Konnauvok Oil deflector cap Capuchon pare-huile Ventilschaftdichtung Capacete deflector de
Mac100TpaxaTesbHbIN aceite
6 + 21120-1007026-03 16 Konna4vok Oil deflector cap Capuchon pare-huile Ventilschaftdichtung Capacete deflector de
MacnooTpaxare/bHbli aceite
7 + 21120-1007032-20 16 BTysnka HanpasnsoLias Guide sleeve +0.02 mm  Guide de soupape Flhrungsbuchse Casquillo guia +0,02 mm
+0,02 MMm. +0,02 mm +0,02 mm
7 + 21120-1007032-22 16 BTysnka HanpasnsoLias Guide sleeve +0.22 mm  Guide de soupape Fuhrungsbuchse Casquillo guia +0,22 mm
+0,22 MM. +0,22 mm +0,22 mm
8 + 21120-1007012-01 8 KnanaH BbINyCKHOW Outlet valve Soupape d'échappement AuslaRventil Valvula de escape
8 + 21120-1007012-02 8 KnanaH BbINycKHOA Outlet valve Soupape d'échappement AuslaRventil Valvula de escape
8 + 21120-1007012-03 8 KnanaH BbINyCKHOW Outlet valve Soupape d'échappement AuslaRventil Valvula de escape
9 + 21080-1005034-00 2 CasbHuK Oil seal, crankshaft, Garniture d'étanchéité AV Wellendichtring vorne Retén del cigliefial
front de vilebrequin delantero
9 + 21080-1005034-01 2 CasbHUK Oil seal, crankshaft, Garniture d'étanchéité AV Wellendichtring vorne Retén del ciglienal
front de vilebrequin delantero
9 + 21080-1005034-02 2 CaUibHUK Oil seal, crankshaft, Garniture d'étanchéité AV Wellendichtring vorne Retén del cigliefial
front de vilebrequin delantero
9 + 21080-1005034-03 2 Ca/lbHuK Oil seal, crankshaft, Garniture d'étanchéité AV Wellendichtring vorne Retén del cigtefal
front de vilebrequin delantero
9 +  21100-1005040-00 2 CasbHUK Oil seal Garniture d'étanchéité Dichtring Retén
10 + 21120-1006015-00 1 Ban pacnpegenutencHbii  Camshatft, inlet valves Arbre a cames d'admision Nockenwelle Arbol de levas
BMYCKHOM
11 + 21120-1007300-01 16 Tonkatens ruapaenuueckuii  Tappet, hydraulic Poussoir hydraulique HydraulikstoRel Empujador hidraulico
11 + 21120-1007300-02 16 Tonkatenb rugpaBnuueckuin Tappet, hydraulic Poussoir hydraulique HydraulikstéRel Empujador hidraulico
12 + 21120-1007010-01 8 KnanaH BnyckHol Inlet valve Soupape d'admision EinlaRventil Valvula de admision
12 + 21120-1007010-02 8 KnanaH BnyckHow Inlet valve Soupape d'admision EinlaRventil Valvula de admision
12 + 21120-1007010-03 8 KnanaH BnyckHol Inlet valve Soupape d'admision EinlaRventil Valvula de admision

- 167 -

Al51




A WON-~-

© 0~ ol

11

12

13

14

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

15

16
17

18

19

20

21

22

23

A200

Bak TonMBHbIV

Fuel tank

Réservoir a carburant
Kraftstofftank

Depésito de combustible

- 168 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

(01)
(01)
(01)

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




Mo3.|Ne u3e.| [lata Howmep aetann [MpumeHsiemocTb  |Kon. i - - I,
1 INotif N Nt Data BTt N, Application Q. @ HavmeHoBaHue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 00001-0026470-01 3 LWaiiba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
2 + 00001-0005166-70 3 LWaiiba 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8 Rondelle élastique 8 Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica
3 + 00001-0061008-11 1 Tlaiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
4 + 21700-1101400-00 ~ 2 XOMyT BUHTOBOW Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal
4 + 21700-1101400-01 ~ 2 XOMyT BUHTOBOIA Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal
5 + 21101-1101007-20 ~ 1 bBak TonnmBHbI B cbope Fuel tank Réservoir a carburant Kraftstofftank Depésito de combustible
5 + 21101-1101007-30 ~ 1 Bak TonnmBHbIl B c6ope Fuel tank Réservoir a carburant Kraftstofftank Depésito de combustible
6 + 00001-0058962-11 8 Taiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6
7 + 00001-0005164-70 8 LWaiiba 6 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
8 + 21103-1101178-00 1 KonbLo npwxuMHoe Tensioning ring Bague de serrage Andrickring Anillo de apriete
9 21101-1101206-00 1 KonbLo AnCTaHLMOHHOEe Distance ring Bague entretoise Abstandsring Anillo distanciador
10 + 21101-1139009-00 ~ 1 2nekTpobeH3oHacoc Electric fuel pump Pompe a essence électrique E-Kraftstoffpumpe Bomba de combusible eléctrica
10 + 21101-1139009-01 ~ 1 3SnekTpobeH3oHacoc Electric fuel pump Pompe a essence électrique E-Kraftstoffpumpe Bomba de combusible eléctrica
10 + 21101-1139009-02 ~ 1 2nekTpobeH3oHacoc Electric fuel pump Pompe a essence électrique E-Kraftstoffpumpe Bomba de combusible eléctrica
11 + 21103-1101138-10 ~ 1 TMpoknagka Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
11 + 21103-1101138-11 ~ 1 [MMpoknaaka Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
12 + 21101-1101136-00 1 MMpoBoa Macchl Fuel filler earth lead Cable de masse de goulotte Masseleiter des Cable de masa del tubo de
de remplissage Einflhlirohres llenado
13 + 21101-1101011-00 ~ 1 bBak TonAMBHbIN Fuel tank Réservoir a carburant Kraftstofftank Depésito de combustible
13 + 21103-1101011-20 ~ 1 bBak TonAMBHbIN Fuel tank Réservoir a carburant Kraftstofftank Depdsito de combustible
14 + 21100-1101126-00 1 XomyT 6aka Fuel tank strap Collier de réservoir Tankschelle Abrazadera de depdsito
15 + 00001-0007940-11 1 Taiika M4 Huskas Thin nut M4 Ecrou bas M4 Flachmutter M4 Tuerca M4 baja
16 + 21103-1103010-02 ~ 1 MMpo6ka Fuel filler cap Bouchon de réservoir a car-  Tankverschluf Tapon de depdsito com-
burant bustible
16 + 21103-1103010-03 ~ 1 MMpobka Fuel filler cap Bouchon de réservoir a car- Tankverschlu Tapo6n de depbésito com-
burant bustible
17 + 21710-1101085-00 (01) 1 YnnoTHWTeNb Ha/IMBHOM TPy6bl  Seal Joint d'étanchéité Dichtring Empaquetadura
18 + 21700-1101150-00 1 O6nuuoBka ropnosuHbl HanueHoiiFiller neck cover Enjoliveur de goulotte de Einfillstutzen-Verkleidung Funda de goma de la boca
TPy6bI remplissage de llenado
19 + 21103-1101054-50 ~ 1 Tpy6a HanvBHas Fuel filler Goulotte de remplissage Einfullrohr Tubo de llenado
19 + 21103-1101054-51 ~ 1 Tpy6a HanvBHasn Fuel filler Goulotte de remplissage Einfullrohr Tubo de llenado
19 + 21120-1101054-00 ~ 1 Tpy6a HannBHas Fuel filler Goulotte de remplissage Einfiillrohr Tubo de llenado
19 + 21120-1101054-01 ~ 1 Tpy6a HanvBHas Fuel filler Goulotte de remplissage Einflllrohr Tubo de llenado
19 + 21710-1101054-00 ~ (01) 1 Tpy6a HanmBHan Fuel filler Goulotte de remplissage Einfullrohr Tubo de llenado
19 + 21710-1101054-01 ~ (01) 1 Tpy6a HanmBHasn Fuel filler Goulotte de remplissage Einfullrohr Tubo de llenado
20 + 00001-0038321-01 1 Taiika M6 ¢ 3y6uatbim 6yptukom Toothed collar nut M6 Ecrou M6 a collet denté Zahnbundmutter M6 Tuerca M6 de collar dentado
21 + 21103-1101070-10 1 LWnaHr Bo3ayLWwHbIA 250 MM Hose 250 mm Tuyau 250 mm Schlauch 250 mm Manguera 250 mm
22 + 21103-1101080-12 1 LWnaHr Hose Tuyau Schlauch Manguera
23 + 21080-1300080-60 ~ 2 XOMyT BUHTOBOWA Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal
23 + 21080-1300080-61 ~ 2 XOoMyT BUHTOBOW Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal
24 + 21100-1101114-00 1 XomyT 6aka Fuel tank strap Collier de réservoir Tankschelle Abrazadera de deposito
25 + 21100-1101176-00 2 bont xomyTa Bolt, strap Boulon de fixation de collier Schellenschraube Tornillo de abrazadera

- 169 -

A200




10
11

12
13

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

14

16
17(19

A210

Tpy6onpoBoabl TOMN/IMBHbIE
Fuel lines

Canalisations de carburant
Kraftstoffleitungen

Tuberia de combustible

- 170 -

21701-00 (01)
21702-02 (01)
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00 (01)
21722-00 (01)

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




Mo3.|Ne u3e.| [lata Howmep aetann [MpumeHsiemocTb  |Kon. i - - I,
1:!!@ HavmeHoBaHue (a:) Description Désignation Benennug Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. G o G
1 + 21214-1104136-00 1 BwuHT Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo
2 + 21214-1104116-00 1 3axum Clamp Bride de serrage de support Halterklemme Fiador del soporte
3 + 00001-0009021-21 2 bont M6x14 Bolt M6x14 Boulon M6x14 Schraube M6x14 Tornillo M6x14
4 + 00001-0005164-70 3 LWaliba 6 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
5 + 21120-1104092-00 1 KpoHwTeiH Bracket Support Halter Soporte
6 + 11190-1104013-00 1 Tpy6ka TonnveHas NepeaHsisi Front fuel pipe Tube d'arrivée de carburant Kraftstoffzuleitung vorn Tubo de combustible
avant delantero
7 + 21120-1104252-00 ~ 2 KonbLo ynnotHuTensHoe Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
7 21120-1104252-03 ~ 2 KonbLo ynnotHutensHoe Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
8 + 21101-1104218-00 ~ 1 LWnaHr nepegHei TONMBHOW Front hose Tuyau avant Schlauch vorn Manguera delantera
Tpy6Kn
8 + 21101-1104218-01 ~ 1 LWnaHr nepegHeit ToNIMBHOW Front hose Tuyau avant Schlauch vorn Manguera delantera
Tpy6KM
9 + 21101-1104218-10 ~ (01) 1 LWnaHr nepegHei TONMBHOW Front hose Tuyau avant Schlauch vorn Manguera delantera
Tpy6Kn
9 + 21101-1104218-11 ~ (01) 1 LWnaHr nepegHeit ToNIMBHOW Front hose Tuyau avant Schlauch vorn Manguera delantera
TPyOKMN
10 + 00001-0026053-71 8 Laliba 6 ctonopHas Lock washer 6 Rondelle d'arrét 6 Sicherungsscheibe 6 Arandela 6 de fijacion
11 + 00001-0058962-11 8 Tlaiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6
12 + 21080-1104043-10 1 TMnaHKa cKobbI Plate Plaque d'étrier Leiste Placa de la grapa
13 + 21080-1104042-10 1 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Bugel Grapa
14 + 21101-1104184-00 ~ 1 O6nuLoBKa 3almMTHas Protective sheath Revétement de protection Schutzverkleidung Revestimiento de proteccion
14 + 21101-1104184-01 ~ 1 O6nuuoBKa 3awmTHas Protective sheath Revétement de protection Schutzverkleidung Revestimiento de proteccion
15 + 21101-1104046-00 1 Ckoba B c6ope Clamp assy Etrier complet Klammer komplett Grapa en conjunto
16 + 21101-1104048-00 1 Ckob6a Clamp Etrier Klammer Grapa
17 + 21101-1104047-00 1 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Klammer Grapa
18 + 00001-0038321-01 2 Taiika M6 c 3y6uatbim 6ypTvkom Toothed collar nut M6 Ecrou M6 a collet denté Zahnbundmutter M6 Tuerca M6 de collar dentado
19 + 21120-1117020-00 1 KpoHwTeiH Bracket Support Halter Soporte
20 + 00001-0009024-11 1 Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20 Boulon M6x20 Schraube M6x20 Tornillo M6x20
21 + 21230-1117010-00 ~ 1 ®UNLTP TOM/IUBHBLIN Fuel filter Filtre a carburant Kraftstoffilter Filtro de combustible
21 + 21230-1117010-01 ~ 1 ®UNLTP TOMIMBHBINA Fuel filter Filtre & carburant Kraftstoffilter Filtro de combustible
21 + 21230-1117010-02 ~ 1 ®PuUnbLTP TOM/IUBHBLIN Fuel filter Filtre a carburant Kraftstoffilter Filtro de combustible
22 + 21101-1104243-03 ~ 1 Tpy6ka anekTpobeH3oHacoca Hose assy Tuyau complet Schlauch, komplett Manguera en conjunto
n Tonn./counetpa
22 + 21101-1104243-04 ~ 1 Tpy6ka anekTpobeH3oHacoca Hose assy Tuyau complet Schlauch, komplett Manguera en conjunto
n Tonn./counerpa
22 + 21101-1104243-05 ~ 1 Tpy6ka anekTpobeH3oHacoca Hose assy Tuyau complet Schlauch, komplett Manguera en conjunto
n Tonn./chunsrpa
23 + 21100-1104042-00 5 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Bligel Grapa
24 + 21100-1104043-00 5 TnaHka cKobbl Plate Plaque d'étrier Leiste Placa de la grapa
25 + 21101-1104222-03 ~ 2 Tpy6ka Tonn./dunstpa un Fuel filter hose assy Tuyau de filtre a carburant  Kraftstoffilter-Schlauch, kom- Manguera del filtro de com-
Tonn./Tpybonposoaa complet plett bustible en conjunto
25 + 21101-1104222-04 ~ 2 Tpy6ka Tonn./connstpa n Fuel filter hose assy Tuyau de filtre a carburant  Kraftstoffilter-Schlauch, kom- Manguera del filtro de com-
Tonn./Tpybonposoaa complet plett bustible en conjunto
25 + 21101-1104222-05 ~ 2 Tpy6ka Tonn./dunbtpa un Fuel filter hose assy Tuyau de filtre a carburant  Kraftstoffilter-Schlauch, kom- Manguera del filtro de com-
Tonn./Tpybonposoaa complet plett bustible en conjunto
26 + 21101-1104056-00 1 Tpy6ka TonamBHasn Fuel supply pipe Tube d'arrivée de carburant  Kraftstoffleitung Tubo de combustible

-171 -

A210




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

16
2
4
35
6
7
8
9 -
10
11
12
13
14
8
A200
21701-00 (01)  21713-01 (02) 21723-01 (02)
CncTema ynae/mBaHusa napos 6eHsmHa 21702-00 (01)  21723-02 (02)  21723-02 (02)
A240 Evaporative emission control system 21703-01 (02) 21713-03 (02) 21723-03 (02)
Systéme d'adsorption de vapeurs d'essence 21703-02 (02) 21721-00 (01)
TankentlGftungsanlage 21703-03 (02)  21722-00 (01)
Sistema de captacion de vapores de gasolina

-172 -




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
00001-0045677-80 2 Xowmyt 126,5 Clip 126.5 Collier 126,5 Kabelband 126,5 Abrazadera 126,5
21103-1164203-00 1 3awenka Catch Cliquet Klinke Fijador
21700-1164042-00 (02) 1 KnanaH npopgysku Canister purge solenoid Vanne de purge du canis- Tankentliftungsventil Valvula de purga del
ancopbepa B cbope ter adsorbedor
3 + 21700-1164042-10 (E-ra3s) 1 KnanaH npopgysku Canister purge solenoid Vanne de purge du canis- Tankentliftungsventil Valvula de purga del
aacopbepa B cbope ter adsorbedor
3 + 21702-1164042-00 (01) 1 KnanaH npopyBku Canister purge solenoid Vanne de purge du canis- Tankentliftungsventil Valvula de purga del
aacopbepa B cbope ter adsorbedor
3 + 21702-1164042-02 (01) 1 KnanaH npogyBku Canister purge solenoid Vanne de purge du canis- Tankentliftungsventil Valvula de purga del
afcopbepa B cbope ter adsorbedor
4 + 21103-1164200-01 1 KnanaH npopgyBku Canister purge solenoid Vanne de purge du canis- Tankentliftungsventil Valvula de purga del
afcopbepa ter adsorbedor
4 + 21103-1164200-02 1 KnanaH npopgysku Canister purge solenoid Vanne de purge du canis- Tankentliftungsventil Valvula de purga del
afcopbepa ter adsorbedor
4 +  21103-1164200-03 1 KnanaH npogyBku Canister purge solenoid Vanne de purge du canis- Tankentliftungsventil Valvula de purga del
apcopbepa ter adsorbedor
5 21214-1164322-00 2 XomyTt kpenneHus wnadra  Clip Collier Schelle Abrazadera
6 21083-1164103-10 (01) 1 LWnaHr 700 MM Hose 700 mm Tuyau 700 mm Schlauch 700 mm Tubo 700 mm
6 21103-1164109-10 (02) 1 LWnaxr 900 Mm Hose 900 mm Tuyau 900 mm Schlauch 900 mm Manguera 900 mm
6 21103-1164109-11 (02) 1 LWnaHr 900 Mm Hose 900 mm Tuyau 900 mm Schlauch 900 mm Manguera 900 mm
6 21103-1164109-12 (02) 1 LWnaHr 900 MM Hose 900 mm Tuyau 900 mm Schlauch 900 mm Manguera 900 mm
6 21700-1164087-20 (E-ras) 1 LWnanxr 1150 mm Hose 1150 mm Tuyau 1150 mm Schlauch 1150 mm Manguera 1150 mm
7 21103-1164105-10 1 WnaHr 250 MM Hose 250 mm Tuyau 250 mm Schlauch 250 mm Manguera 250 mm
7 21103-1164105-11 1 LWnaHr 250 mm Hose 250 mm Tuyau 250 mm Schlauch 250 mm Manguera 250 mm
7 21103-1164105-12 1 WnaHr 250 MM Hose 250 mm Tuyau 250 mm Schlauch 250 mm Manguera 250 mm
8 00001-0001685-90 2 Xomyt 12 Clip 12 Collier 12 Schelle 12 Abrazadera 12
9 21700-1164084-00 1 Tpy6ka naponposoja Vapour discharge pipe Tube d'évacuation des  Dampfaustrittsrohr Tubo de escape de vapor
vapeurs
9 + 21700-1164084-01 1 Tpy6ka naponpoBoga Vapour discharge pipe Tube d'évacuation des ~ Dampfaustrittsrohr Tubo de escape de vapor
vapeurs
10 + 21700-1164244-00 1 Tpy6ka naponpoBoga Vapour discharge pipe,  Tube d'évacuation des  Dampfableitung, vorne  Tubo de escape de vapor
nepegHas front vapeurs avant delantero
10 + 21700-1164244-01 1 Tpy6ka naponpoBoga Vapour discharge pipe,  Tube d'évacuation des = Dampfableitung, vorne  Tubo de escape de vapor
nepegHas front vapeurs avant delantero
10 + 21700-1164244-02 1 Tpy6ka naponpoBoja Vapour discharge pipe,  Tube d'évacuation des  Dampfableitung, vorne  Tubo de escape de vapor
nepeaHas front vapeurs avant delantero
11 + 21700-1164282-00 1 Tpy6ka agcopbepa un Pipe Tube Rohr Tubo
KnanaHa npogayBku
11 + 21700-1164282-01 1 Tpy6bka agcopbepa n Pipe Tube Rohr Tubo
KnanaHa npogayBKu
11 + 21700-1164282-02 1 Tpy6ka agcopbepa u Pipe Tube Rohr Tubo

KnanaHa npoayBKu

-173 -

A240




A200

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

13
18
19
20

16

17

A240

CucTema ynaB/iMBaHuUa naposB 6eH3nHa
Evaporative emission control system
Systéme d'adsorption de vapeurs d'essence
TankentlUftungsanlage

Sistema de captacion de vapores de gasolina

-174 -

21701-00 (01)
21702-00 (01)
21703-01 (02)
21703-02 (02)
21703-03 (02)

21713-01 (02)
21723-02 (02)
21713-03 (02)
21721-00 (01)
21722-00 (01)

21723-01 (02)
21723-02 (02)
21723-03 (02)




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion

12 + 21700-1164010-00 1 Apgcopbep Canister Canister Aktivkohlebehélter Adsorbedor

12 + 21700-1164010-01 1 Apcopbep Canister Canister Aktivkohlebehélter Adsorbedor

12 + 21700-1164010-02 1 Apacopbep Canister Canister Aktivkohlebehalter Adsorbedor

13 + 00001-0026437-01 4 |aiiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6

14 + 00001-0005164-70 2 LWaiiba 6 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica

15 + 00001-0009022-21 2 bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16 Boulon M6x16 Schraube M6x16 Tornillo M6x16

16 + 00001-0038321-01 2 Tlaiika M6 c 3y6yaTbim Toothed collar nut M6 Ecrou M6 a collet denté  Zahnbundmutter M6 Tuerca M6 de
6GypTVIKOM collar dentado

17 +  21112-1164005-00 1 Cenapatop ¢ Tpybkamu B Separator assy Séparateur complet Tankentliftung komplett  Conjunto del separador
cbope

17 + 21700-1164005-00 1 CenzpaTop C Tpybkamu B Separator assy Séparateur complet Tankentliftung komplett  Conjunto del separador
cbope

17 + 21700-1164005-01 1 Cenp;paTop ¢ Tpybkamu B Separator assy Séparateur complet Tankentluftung komplett  Conjunto del separador
cbope

17 + 21700-1164005-02 1 Cenr;paTop C Tpybkamu B Separator assy Séparateur complet Tankentliftung komplett  Conjunto del separador
cbope

18 + 00001-0025742-11 2 Tlaiika M6 Self-locking nut M6 Ecrou autofreiné M6 S.Mutter M6 Tuerca M6 autoblocante
CaMOKOHTpALLasca

19 + 21100-1164062-00 1 KpoHwTeiiH Bracket Support Halter Soporte

20 +  21112-1164050-00 1 Cenapatop 6e3 Tpy60k Separator Séparateur Separator Separador

20 + 21700-1164050-00 1 Cenapartop 6e3 Tpy60k Separator Séparateur Separator Separador

21 +  11180-1104244-00 1 WTryuep Adapter Adaptateur Adapter Niple

22 + 21082-1104047-00 6 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Klammer Grapa

23 + 21080-1104047-00 3 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Klammer Grapa

24 + 00001-0026053-71 10 Waiiba 6 cTtonopHas Lock washer 6 Rondelle d'arrét 6 Sicherungsscheibe 6 Arandela 6 de fijacion

25 + 00001-0058962-11 10 laiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6

26 + 00001-0004183-01 1 Ckoba 3akpbiTasa 1-8 Clip Etrier Klammer Grapa

27 + 21700-1164248-00 1 Tpy6ka naponpoBoga Tube, middle Conduite des vapeurs Bremsreglerrohr links Tubo medio
cpeaHss médiane

27 + 21700-1164248-01 1 Tpy6ka naponposoga Tube, middle Conduite des vapeurs Bremsreglerrohr links Tubo medio
cpeaHsas médiane

27 + 21700-1164248-02 1 Tpy6ka naponpoBoja Tube, middle Conduite des vapeurs Bremsreglerrohr links Tubo medio
cpeaHss médiane

28 + 00001-0045698-80 3 Ckoba 14x3 Clamp 14 Etrier 14 Kabelschelle 14 Grapa 14

- 175 -

A240




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

3
4
5
7
6
8
B 12
13
9
10

21701-00

Pamnbl n goopCyHKU 21702-00

Fuel rail and injectors 21721-00

A250 Rampe et injecteurs 21722-00

Kraftstoffleiste und Einspritzventile
Rampa y inyectores

- 176 -




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 11180-1144010-00 ~ 1 Pawmna B cbope (BOSCH) Fuel rail assy Rampe d'injecteurs Kraftstoffverteiler Tubo distribuidor com-
complete komplett bustible en conjunto
2 + 11180-1144010-01 ~ 1 Pamna B cbope (ABTI/) Fuel rail assy Rampe d'injecteurs Kraftstoffverteiler Tubo distribuidor com-
complete komplett bustible en conjunto
2 + 11180-1144010-02 ~ 1 Pawmna B cbope (ABT3IN) Fuel rail assy Rampe d'injecteurs Kraftstoffverteiler Tubo distribuidor com-
compléte komplett bustible en conjunto
+ 21120-1104252-00 ~ 1 KonbLo ynnoTHUTEbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
21120-1104252-03  ~ 1 KorbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
21110-1144056-02 1 Konnauok wryuepa Diagnostic plug cap Capuchon de raccord de Diagnoseanschlu3kappe Casquete del racor de la
[ONarHoCTUKM diagnostic diagnostica
5 + 11180-1132032-00 4 Knunca Injector securing clip Fixateur d'injecteur Einspritventilhalterung Fiador del inyector
6 + 11180-1132010-00 4 ®dopcyHKka Injector Injecteur Einspritzventil Inyector
7 + 11180-1132138-10 4 KonbUo yn/ioTHUTENbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
8 + 11180-1132138-00 4 KonbLo ynnoTHUTenbHoe Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
9 21110-1144056-05 1 Konnauok wryuepa Diagnostic plug cap Capuchon de raccord DiagnoseanschluBkappe Casquete del racor de la
[ONarHoCTUKK de diagnostic diagnostica
10 11180-1132032-01 4 Knunca Injector securing clip Fixateur d'injecteur Einspritventilhalterung Fiador del inyector
11 + 11180-1132010-01  * 4 dopcyHka Injector Injecteur Einspritzventil Inyector
11 + 11180-1132010-02  ** 4 ®dopcyHKa Injector Injecteur Einspritzventil Inyector
12 + 00001-0011977-73 2 Laiba 6 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6, tapered Rondelle a ressort Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica conica
KOHM4eckas conique 6
13 + 21080-1011023-00 2 bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20 Boulon M6x20 Schraube M6x20 Tornillo M6x20

* - BXOAMT B cocTaB pamnbl 111180-1144010-01 (no3. Ne2)
** - BXOQUT B cocTas pamnbl 111180-1144010-02 (no3. Ne2)

- 177 -

A250




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

9
10
7
2 ’/5
8
6
21703-01 21713-03
Pamnbl n goopCyHKU 21703-02 21723-01
A251 Fuel rail and injectors 21703-03 21723-02
Rampe et injecteurs 21713-01 21723-03
Kraftstoffleiste und Einspritzventile 21713-02

Rampa y inyectores

-178 -




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 11190-1144010-01 ~ 1 Pawmna B c6ope (ABT3/) Fuel rail assy Rampe d'injecteurs Kraftstoffverteiler Tubo distribuidor com-
complete komplett bustible en conjunto
1 + 11190-1144010-02 ~ 1 Pamna B cbope (ABT3I/) Fuel rail assy Rampe d'injecteurs Kraftstoffverteiler Tubo distribuidor com-
complete komplett bustible en conjunto
2 + 11190-1144010-00 ~ 1 Pawmna B c6ope (BOSCH) Fuel rail assy Rampe d'injecteurs Kraftstoffverteiler Tubo distribuidor com-
complete komplett bustible en conjunto
3 11180-1132032-01 4 Knunca Injector securing clip Fixateur d'injecteur Einspritventilhalterung Fiador del inyector
4 11190-1132010-10  * 4 ®dopcyHKa Injector Injecteur Einspritzventil Inyector
4 11190-1132010-11  ** 4 ®dopcyHKa Injector Injecteur Einspritzventil Inyector
5 + 11180-1132138-10 4 KonbUO yn/ioTHUTENbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
6 + 11180-1132138-00 4 KonbLuo ynnoTHUTensHoe Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
7 11190-1132032-00 4 Knunca Injector securing clip Fixateur d'injecteur Einspritventilhalterung Fiador del inyector
8 +  11190-1132010-00 4 ®dopcyHka Injector Injecteur Einspritzventil Inyector
9 + 21080-1011023-00 2 Bbont M6x20 Bolt M6x20 Boulon M6x20 Schraube M6x20 Tornillo M6x20
10 + 00001-0011977-73 2 LWaiba 6 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6, tapered Rondelle & ressort Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
KOHMYeckas conique 6 conica

* - BXOAMT B cocTaB pamnbl 11190-1144010-01 (no3. Nel)
** - BXOAUT B cocTaB pammbl 11190-1144010-02 (no3. Nel)

-179 -

A251




AWN-=-

lo 0o ~N ol

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

A302,A310 —10

11

K330

A300

YcTaHOBKa oubTpa BO34YLHOIO
Air cleaner

Filtre a air

Luftfilter

Filtro de aire

- 180 -

21701-00
21703-01
21703-02
21713-01
21713-02

(01)  21721-00 (01)
(02)  21723-01 (02)
(02)  21723-02 (02)
(02)
(02)




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21082-1109251-00 1 KpoHwTeliH KpenneHus Bracket Support Halter Soporte
BO3/yx03a60pHUKa
2 + 00001-0005194-01 1 Laiiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
3 + 00001-0005164-70 1 LWaitba 6 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
4 + 00001-0058964-11 1 Tlaiika M5 Nut M5 Ecrou M5 Mutter M5 Tuerca M5
5 + 21082-1109301-00 (01) 1 Bosgyxo3abopHuk B c6ope  Air intake assy Prise d'air complet Luftansaugstutzen Toma aire en conjunto
komplette
5 + 21700-1109172-00 (02) 1 LWnaHr Bo3gyxo3abopHuka  Hose, air intake Manchon de prise d'air  Luftansaugschlauch Manguera de toma de aire
B cbope
6 + 21082-1109362-00 1 HakoHe4yHuK End piece, hose Embout de durit Schlauchansatz Punta de manguera
BO3/yx03a60pHUKa
7 +  21120-1109177-00 1 TMpocTaBka LWnaHra Insert Raccord Einsatz Insercion
BO3/lyX03ab0pHMKa
8 + 21700-1109175-00 (02) 1 LWnaHr Bo3gyxo3abopHuka  Hose, air intake 420 mm  Manchon de prise d'air  Luftansaugschlauch Manguera de toma de aire
420 mm 420 mm 420 mm 420 mm
9 + 21210-1109175-30 (01) 1 WnaHr Bo3gyxo3abopHuka  Hose, air intake 400 mm Manchon de prise d'air  Luftansaugschlauch Manguera de toma de aire
400 mm 400 mm 400 mm 400 mm
10 + 21120-1109010-20 1 ®wunabTp BO3OYLWHbIN Air cleaner assy Filtre & air complet Luftfilter komplett Filtro de aire en conjunto
B cbope
10 + 21120-1109010-21 1 ®wunbTp BO3OYLUHbIM Air cleaner assy Filtre & air complet Luftfilter komplett Filtro de aire en conjunto
B cbope
10 + 21120-1109010-22 1 ®wunbTp BO3OyLUHbIM Air cleaner assy Filtre a air complet Luftfilter komplett Filtro de aire en conjunto
B cbope
11 +  21120-1109249-00 3 Onopa Bo34yLIHOMo Air cleaner mounting Butée de filtre a air Luftfiltertrager Apoyo del filtro de aire
dwunibTpa
11 +  21120-1109249-01 3 Onopa Bo34yLLIHOro Air cleaner mounting Butée de filtre a air Luftfiltertréager Apoyo del filtro de aire
dunstpa

-181 -

A300




A OWDN =

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

A303,A310,A311,A312— 8

K330

A301

(18,19,20,22) (E-ra3)
YcTaHOBKa ouibTpa BO34YLIHOIO
Air cleaner
Filtre a air
Luftfilter
Filtro de aire

-182 -

21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01

(01)
(02)
(02)
(02)
(02)

21713-02
21713-03
21722-00
21723-01
21723-02

(02)  21723-03 (02)
(02)
(01)
(02)
(02)




Mo3.|Ne u3e.| [lata Howmep aetann [MpumeHsiemocTb  |Kon. HanMeHoBaHNe Descripti - - I,
(a:} ption Désignation Benennug ‘3 Denominacion
TI. |Notif.N.|Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ o o
1 + 00001-0076712-01 (E-ras) 1 BuHT 4,9x15,9 Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante
CaMOHape3a}0LIJ,I/IVI
1 +  11180-8212786-00 (18,20) 1 BuHT Fastening screw, Vis de fixation Befestigungsschraube Tuerca de fijacion de la
overlay Frontscheibenauflage cubrejunta
2 + 00001-0026052-70 1 UWaii6a 5 ctonopHas Lock washer 5 Rondelle d'arrét 5 Sicherungsscheibe 5 Arandela 5 de fijacion
3 + 00001-0026444-01 1 LWaii6a 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
4 + 21010-8109137-00 1 Taiika npyXuHHasi Spring nut Bride a ressort Federmutter Tuerca elastica
5 +  21720-1109301-10 1 BosayxosabopHuk B c6ope  Air intake assy Prise d'air complet Luftansaugstutzen Toma aire en conjunto
C pe3oHaTopoM komplette
6 + 21720-1109361-00 1 PesoHatop Air intake resonator Résonateur du boitier Luftansaug- Resonador de toma de
BO3/yx03a60pHMKa de prise d'air Schwingrohr aire
+ 21030-3724197-00 1 Konblo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Grommet Joint d'étanchéité Dichtung Empaquetadura
+  21702-1109010-00 (01) 1 ®unbTp BO3AYLLHBIN Air cleaner assy Filtre a air complet Luftfilter komplett Filtro de aire en
B cbope conjunto
8 +  21720-1109010-00 (02-18,20) 1 ®unbTp BO3AYLUHbIN Air cleaner assy Filtre & air complet Luftfilter komplett Filtro de aire en
B c6ope conjunto
8 + 21720-1109010-01 (02-18,20) 1 ®unbTp BO3AYLUHbINA Air cleaner assy Filtre & air complet Luftfilter komplett Filtro de aire en
B c6ope conjunto
8 + 21720-1109010-10 (02 - E-ra3) 1 ®unbTp BO3AYLLHBINA Air cleaner assy Filtre a air complet Luftfilter komplett Filtro de aire en
B cbope conjunto
9 +  21120-1109249-01 3 Onopa BO3AyLWHOro Air cleaner mounting  Butée de filtre & air Luftfiltertrager Apoyo del filtro de aire
dunibTpa

- 183 -

A301




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

2
3
1
4
E
21701-00 21721-00
dUNbTP BO3AYLWHbI 21703-01 21723-01
Air cleaner 21703-02 21723-02
A302 Filtre a air 21713-01
Luftfilter 21713-02
Filtro de aire

- 184 -



nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion

1 + 21120-1109011-10 1 Kopnyc BO34yLLUHOMO Air cleaner assy Filtre a air complet Luftfilter komplett Filtro de aire en conjunto
unbTpa B cbope

1 + 21120-1109011-12 1 Kopnyc BO34yLLUHOMO Air cleaner assy Filtre a air complet Luftfilter komplett Filtro de aire en conjunto
cunstpa B cbope

2 21120-1109244-00 4 BuHT Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo

3 21120-1109015-10 1 TMonykopnyc BO3A4yLUHOro Upper shell Demi-corps supérieur Filtergeh&use-Oberteil Semicuerpo superior
ubTpa BEPXHUIA

4 +  21120-1109080-00 1 2nemeHT hunsTpyrowuii Filter element Elément filtrant Filtereinsatz Elemento filtrante

4 +  21120-1109080-02 1 3OnemeHT (unbTpyoLwmi Filter element Elément filtrant Filtereinsatz Elemento filtrante

4 + 21120-1109080-03 1 2nemeHT hunsTpyrowuii Filter element Elément filtrant Filtereinsatz Elemento filtrante

4 + 21120-1109080-04 1 3nemeHT UNLTPYOLLIA Filter element Elément filtrant Filtereinsatz Elemento filtrante

4 + 21120-1109080-06 1 2nemeHT hunsTpyrowmii Filter element Elément filtrant Filtereinsatz Elemento filtrante

5 + 21120-1109013-00 1 MMonykopnyc BO3A4yLIHOro Lower shell Demi-corps inférieur Filtergehduse-Unterteil ~ Semicuerpo inferior

UIbTPa HUXKHNIA

- 185 -

A302




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

A303

duNbTP BO3AYLWHbI
Air cleaner

Filtre a air

Luftfilter

Filtro de aire

(18,19,20,22) (E-ra3)

- 186 -

21702-00 (01)
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01

21713-02
21713-03
21722-00 (01)
21723-01
21723-02

21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion

1 21120-1109244-00 4 BuHT Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo

2 21120-1109016-10 Monykopnyc BO34YLUHOTO Upper shell Demi-corps supérieur Filtergehduse-Oberteil Semicuerpo superior
dubTpa BEPXHUIA

3 + 21120-1109080-00 ~ 1 2nemeHT hunsTpyrowuii Filter element Elément filtrant Filtereinsatz Elemento filtrante

3 +  21120-1109080-02 ~ 1 2nemeHT hunsTpyrowuii Filter element Elément filtrant Filtereinsatz Elemento filtrante

3 + 21120-1109080-03 ~ 1 3nemeHT mNLTPYOLLMIA Filter element Elément filtrant Filtereinsatz Elemento filtrante

3 + 21120-1109080-04 ~ 1 2nemeHT hunsTpyrowuii Filter element Elément filtrant Filtereinsatz Elemento filtrante

3 + 21120-1109080-06 ~ 1 2nemeHT hunsTpyrowuii Filter element Elément filtrant Filtereinsatz Elemento filtrante

4 21702-1109012-00 (01) 1 TMMonykopnyc BO3AyLLIHOrO Lower shell Demi-corps inférieur Filtergeh&use-Unterteil ~ Semicuerpo inferior
UIbTPa HWKHNI

4 21720-1109012-00 * 1 TMonykopnyc BO3AyLIHOrO Lower shell Demi-corps inférieur Filtergeh&use-Unterteil ~ Semicuerpo inferior
UIbTPa HUKHNI

4 21720-1109012-01  ** 1 Monykopnyc BO3A4yLUHOrO Lower shell Demi-corps inférieur Filtergehduse-Unterteil ~ Semicuerpo inferior

UnbTPa HUXKHNIA

* - BXOAMT B COCTaB (oubTpa Bo3ayLuHoro 21720-1109010-00 n 21720-1109010-10 (A301, no3. Ne8)
** - BXOAUT B cOCTaB hu/ibTpa BO3ayLuHoro 21720-1109010-01 (A301, no3. Ne8)

- 187 -

A303




A300
A301

302,A303

a N w N = Bl

()]

10
11

AG20

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

A410,A412

12
13

A320

A620

14

A310

Cuctema nogauv Bosayxa

Air supply system

Systéme d'amenée d'air
Luftansaugleitung

Sistema de alimentacion de aire

- 188 -

21701-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01

21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21723-01
21723-02

21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
21083-1130020-00 BTynka ynnotHuTenoHas Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
2 21083-1130010-20 1 [JaTuuk pacxoga Bo3gyxa MAF sensor Capteur de débit d'air Luftmassenmesser Transmisor consumo de
aire

3 + 00001-0026397-01 2 Lllaiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6

4 + 00001-0009022-21 2 bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16 Boulon M6x16 Schraube M6x16 Tornillo M6x16

5 +  21120-1148080-01 1 XomyT BMHTOBOI Clip Collier Bandschelle Abrazadera

5 +  21120-1148080-03 1 XomyT BMHTOBO Clip Collier Bandschelle Abrazadera

6 +  21120-1109112-00 1 XOMyT NEHTOYHbIN Clip Collier Schelle Abrazadera

7 + 21120-1014059-10 1 Matpy6ok coeamHuTenbHbIi  Connection pipe Tubulure de liaison Verbindungsrohr Tubuladura

8 +  21120-1148035-10 1 LWWnaHr BNyckHOW TpyObl Hose Tuyau Schlauch Manguera

8 +  21120-1148035-12 1 LWnaHr BNyckHOM TpyObl Hose Manchon Schlauch Manguera

9 + 21120-1148080-00 1 XomyT BMHTOBOA Clip Collier Bandschelle Abrazadera

9 + 21120-1148080-01 1 XoMmyT BMHTOBOIA Clip Collier Bandschelle Abrazadera

10 + 21120-1148039-00 1 WnaHr 405mMm Hose 440 mm Tuyau 440 mm Schlauch 440 mm Manguera 440 mm
11 + 21120-1148038-00 1 WnaHr 480Mm Hose 480 mm Tuyau 480 mm Schlauch 480 mm Manguera 480 mm
12 + 00001-0011980-73 2 Laiba 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8, tapered Rondelle a ressort Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica

KOHMYeckas conique 8 conica
13 + 00001-0061008-21 2 Tlaiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
14 21120-1148085-00 4 XoMyT Npy>XWHHbII Spring clip Collier a ressort Federschelle Abrazadera elastica

- 189 -

A310




A303
1
2
3
4
A301
5
6
7
8
5

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

A411

A311

Cuctema nogauv Bosayxa

Air supply system

Systéme d'amenée d'air
Luftansaugleitung

Sistema de alimentacion de aire

- 190 -

21702-00
21722-00




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;:lta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 21083-1130020-00 1 BTyfKa ynnotHuTesbHas Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
2 + 11180-1130010-00 1 [Oatuuk pacxofa Bo3aoyxa MAF sensor Capteur de débit d'air Luftmassenmesser Transmisor consumo de
aire
3 + 00001-0026397-01 2 lariba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
4 + 00001-0009022-21 2 bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16 Boulon M6x16 Schraube M6x16 Tornillo M6x16
5 +  21120-1148080-01 2 XomyT BMHTOBOI B cbope Clip Collier Bandschelle Abrazadera
5 + 21120-1148080-03 2 XoMmyT BMHTOBOI B cbope Clip Collier Bandschelle Abrazadera
6 +  21120-1109112-00 1 XoMmyT NeHTOUHbIN Clip Collier Schelle Abrazadera
7 + 21120-1014059-10 1 Marpy6ok coeamHuTenbHbin  Connection pipe Tubulure de liaison Verbindungsrohr Tubuladura
8 + 21700-1148035-10 1 LUnaHr BbINycKHOI TpyObl Hose Tuyau Schlauch Manguera

-191 -

A311




A301

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

A413

10

11

12

A312

Cuctema nogauuv sosgyxa (E-ras)

Air supply system (E-ras)

Systéme d'amenée d'air (E-ras)
Luftansaugleitung (E-ra3s)

Sistema de alimentacion de aire (E-ras)

-192 -

21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01
21713-02

21713-03
21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




M03.|Ne n3B.| [ata Howmep petanu MpumeHsemocTb  [Kon. HanMeHoBaHNe Descripti fei : . iz
(a:} ption Désignation Benennug ‘3 Denominacion
TI. |Notif.N.|Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ G o
+ 21083-1130020-00 1 BTynKa ynnoTHUTE/bHas Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
+  21700-1130010-00 1 [atuuk pacxofa Bosgyxa MAF sensor Capteur de débit d'air Luftmassenmesser Transmisor consumo
de aire
3 + 00001-0026397-01 2 LWaii6a 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
4 + 00001-0009022-21 2 bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16 Boulon M6x16 Schraube M6x16 Tornillo M6x16
5 +  21120-1148080-01 1 XomyT BuHTOBOIi B c6ope  Clip Collier Bandschelle Abrazadera
5 +  21120-1148080-03 1 XomyT BuHTOBO! B c6ope  Clip Collier Bandschelle Abrazadera
6 +  21120-1109112-00 1 XOMYT /IeHTOUHbI Clip Collier Schelle Abrazadera
7 +  21120-1014059-10 1 Matpy6ok coeanHuTenbHelii  Connection pipe Tubulure de liaison Verbindungsrohr Tubuladura
8 + 21120-1148035-10 1 LUnaHr BbINyCKHOI TPyObl Hose Tuyau Schlauch Manguera
9 +  21080-1101400-01 1 XomyT BUHTOBO/ B c6ope  Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal
10 +  21126-1148010-00 1 Natpy6ok apoccensHbii B Throttle valve housing Tubulure & papillon Drosselklappenstutzen Tubuladura de mari-
coope assy complet komplett posa en conjunto
11 + 00001-0011977-73 2 Llaii6a 6 npyxvuHHas Spring washer 6, Rondelle a ressort Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
KOHU4eckas tapered conique 6 conica
12 + 00001-0058962-11 2 Tlaiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6

-193 -

A312




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

4
)
1 6
3
7
. 21701-00 21713-02 21723-03
MaTpy6okK apoccesnbHbIn 21703-01 21713-03
A320 Th[qttle manif_old 21703-02 21721-00
Boitier de papillon 21703-03 21723-01
Stutzen mit der Drosselrkappe 21713-01 21723-02

Tubuladura de mariposa

-194 -




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion

Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G

1 + 21120-1148110-02 1 Matpy6ok ApoccenbHbli Throttle valve housing Tubulure a papillon Drosselklappenstutzen  Tubuladura de mariposa

2 + 21120-1148376-02 1 KonbLo ynnoTHUTEbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura

3 + 21120-1148300-01 ~ 1 Perynatop xonoctoro xoga Idle air control valve Régulateur de ralenti Leerlaufregler Motor paso a paso ralenti

3 + 21120-1148300-02 ~ 1 Perynsatop xonoctoro xoga Idle air control valve Régulateur de ralenti Leerlaufregler Motor paso a paso ralenti

3 + 21120-1148300-03 ~ 1 Perynatop xonoctoro xoga Idle air control valve Régulateur de ralenti Leerlaufregler Motor paso a paso ralenti

3 + 21120-1148300-04 ~ 1 Perynatop xonoctoro xoga Idle air control valve Régulateur de ralenti Leerlaufregler Motor paso a paso ralenti

3 + 21120-1148300-05 * 1 Perynatop xonoctoro xoga Idle air control valve Régulateur de ralenti Leerlaufregler Motor paso a paso ralenti

4 + 11180-1148010-02 1 Martpy6ok gpoccenbHblli B Throttle valve housing Tubulure a papillon Drosselklappenstutzen ~ Tubuladura de mariposa
cbope assy complet komplett en conjunto

4 +  21120-1148010-10 1 Matpy6ok apoccenbHblii B Throttle valve housing Tubulure a papillon Drosselklappenstutzen ~ Tubuladura de mariposa
cbope assy complet komplett en conjunto

4 + 21120-1148010-12 1 Matpy6ok apoccensbHblii B Throttle valve housing Tubulure a papillon Drosselklappenstutzen ~ Tubuladura de mariposa
cbope assy complet komplett en conjunto

+ 21120-1148176-02 1 dunetp Gasket, sensor Joint de capteur Sensordichtung Junta del captador
+ 21120-1148200-00 1 [JaTyukK NonoXeHus Throttle position sensor  Capteur de papillon Drosselklappenschalter  Potenciometro mariposa

[APOCCEeNbHOW 3aCNOHKN gases

6 + 21120-1148200-31 1 [JaTyuk NosoXxeHus Throttle position sensor  Capteur de papillon Drosselklappenschalter ~ Potenciometro mariposa
[APOCCENbHOW 3aCOHKN gases

7 21100-1107892-01 4 BuHT Screw M4x0.7x14 Vis M4x0,7x14 Schraube M4x0,7x14 Tornillo M4x0,7x14

* - BXOAMT B cocTas narpybka apoccenbHoro 11180-1148010-02 (no3.Ne4)

-195 -

A320




W N

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

A340

A330

Mepanb NpuBOAa akcenepaTtopa
Throttle drive pedal

Pédale d'accélérateur

Gaspedal

Pedal del mando del acelerador

- 196 -

21701-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01

21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21723-01
21723-02

21723-03




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G

1 + 21100-1108036-00 1 MMpyxnHa BO3BpaTHas Return spring Ressort de rappel Ruckholfeder Muelle de retorno

2 + 00001-0010640-76 1 Ckoba 8 ctonopHas Retainer clip Etrier d'arrét Sicherungsbugel Grapa de fijacion

3 + 00001-0005196-01 1 Waiiba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8

4 + 21080-1108052-00 2 Brynka Bush Douille Buchse Buje

5 +  21100-1108013-00 1 Pbiyar npveoga Operating lever, Levier de commande Gaspedal Palanca de mando del

akcenepartopa accelerator d'accélérateur acelerador
6 + 21100-1108019-00 1 Haknagka neganv Pedal pad Couvre-pédale Pedalauflage Goma del pedal

-197 -

A330




N —

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

A331

Mepanb npuBoaa akcenepatopa (E-ras)
Throttle drive pedal (E-ra3s)

Pédale d'accélérateur (E-ras)

Gaspedal (E-ra3s)

Pedal del mando del acelerador (E-ra3s)

-198 -

21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01

21713-02
21713-03
21722-00
21723-01
21723-02

21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion

1 + 00001-0005194-01 3 LWaiiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6

2 + 00001-0058962-11 3 Taiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6

3 + 21700-1108500-00 1 Megasib 3NeKTPOHHas Electronic accelerator Pédale électronique Electronische Gaspedale Pedal de acelerador
akcenepatopa pedal d*accélérateur electrénico

3 + 21700-1108500-01 1 Mepasib aNeKTpoHHas Electronic accelerator Pédale électronique Electronische Gaspedale Pedal de acelerador

akceneparopa

pedal

d*accélérateur

electrénico

-199 -

A331




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

4
5
1
A330 o ch/
e iy
X\ (\Q‘J\ A320
~ & ‘
|\
=/
N
21701-00 (01) 21713-02 21723-03
MpuBog, akcesieparopa 21703-01 21713-03
A340 Throttle drive unit 21703-02 21721-00 (01)
Commande d'gccélérateur 21703-03 21723-01
Gaspedalbetatigung 21713-01 21723-02

Mando del acelerador

- 200 -




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion

1 + 21100-3724308-00 1 Xomyt Clip Collier Schelle Abrazadera

2 + 21230-1108163-00 1 Cronop Tpoca Stop Arrétoir Sperrstlick Fiador

3 + 21080-1108089-00 1 3awenka Securing clip Cliquet Klinke Fijador

4 + 21104-1108054-00 ~ 1 Tpoc npuBoga Accelerator cable Céble de commande Gaszug Cable de mando del
akcenepartopa d'accélérateur acelerador

4 + 21104-1108054-01 ~ 1 Tpoc npusoga Accelerator cable Cable de commande Gaszug Cable de mando del
akcenepartopa d'accélérateur acelerador

5 + 21103-1108054-00 ~ (01) 1 Tpoc npusoga Accelerator cable Cable de commande Gaszug Cable de mando del
akcenepartopa d'accélérateur acelerador

5 + 21103-1108054-01 ~ (01) 1 Tpoc npusoga Accelerator cable Cable de commande Gaszug Cable de mando del

akceneparopa

d'accélérateur

acelerador

-201 -

A340




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

11
_ 12
2
3
4
13
1
5
6
7
8 12
9 11
10
)
)
21701-00
Tpyba BnyckHas 21702-00
Intake manifold -
A400 Tubulure d'admission gg;;gg

Ansaugrohr
Tubo de admision

- 202 -




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 21110-1008014-40 1 Tpy6a BnyckHas B c6ope Intake manifold Tubulure d'admission Saugrohr Tubo de admision
2 +  21110-1008044-00 1 D3kpaH KonnekTopa Shield, manifold Ecran de collecteur Abschirmblech Pantalla del collector
3 + 00001-0009020-21 2 bont M6x12 Bolt M6x12 Boulon M6x12 Schraube M6x12 Tornillo M6x12
4 + 00001-0011977-73 2 Laiiba 6 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6, Rondelle a ressort Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
KOHu4yeckas tapered conigue 6 cénica
5 + 21110-1008015-20 1 Tpy6a BnyckHas Intake manifold Tubulure d'admission Saugrohr Tubo de admision
6 + 00001-0035461-21 1 Wnunibka M10x1,25x20 Stud M10x1.25x20 Goujon M10x1,25x20 Stift M10x1,25x20 Esparrago M10x1,25x20
7 +  21114-1008082-00 5 LWnunbka Stud Goujon Gewindestift Esparrago
8 + 00001-0021647-21 1 Tlaiika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25 Ecrou M10x1,25 Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25
9 + 00001-0026468-01 1 Waiba 10 Washer 10 Rondelle 10 Scheibe 10 Arandela 10
10 +  21110-1008078-00 1 KpoHwTeliH Bracket Support Halter Soporte
noafepXvBatoLui
11 + 00001-0061008-11 4 Taiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
12 + 00001-0005196-01 Lllainba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
13 + 00001-0035435-21 2 Wnunbka M8x25 Stud M8x25 Goujon M8x25 Stift M8x25 Esparrago M8x25

- 203 -

A400




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

A400

21701-00
21721-00

Bloc d'admission
Modulo de admisién

Mopaynb Brnycka
Intake module
Sauganlage

A410

- 204 -



[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21110-1008650-00 1 3kpaH mMoayns Bnycka Intake module cover Ecran du bloc Ansaugmodulabdeckung Pantalla del médulo
d'admission
1 + 21110-1008650-01 1 3SkpaH mMoayns Bnycka Intake module cover Ecran du bloc Ansaugmodulabdeckung Pantalla del médulo
d'admission
2 + 21120-1008658-00 4 Onopa 3kpaHa Mounting rubber Appui Lagerung Apoyo
3 +  21110-1008600-00 1 Mopynb Bnycka B cbope Intake module Bloc d'admission Ansaugmodul Maodulo de admision
3 + 21110-1008600-02 1 Mogaynb Brycka B cbope Intake module Bloc d'admission Ansaugmodul Médulo de admision
4 + 21120-1008636-00 1 YnnotHutens Throttle body seal Joint d'étanchéité du Drosselstutzendichtung  Empaquetadura de la
[poccenbHoro naTpybka boitier de papillon tubuladura de estrangu-
lacion
5 + 21120-1008638-00 4 YNNoTHWTE b ra3oBoro Intake manifold O-ring Joint d'étanchéité du Dichtring Empaquetadura del
KaHana canal de gaz canal de gas
6 + 00001-0038321-01 3 Tlaiika M6 3y6yaTbim Toothed collar nut M6 Ecrou M6 a collet denté  Zahnbundmutter M6 Tuerca M6 de collar
BypTVKOM dentado
+  21114-1008050-00 KpoHLTEliH OnopHbIii Bracket Support Halter Soporte
+ 00001-0061008-11 5 Tlaiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
+ 00001-0005196-01 5 LWaiiba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8

- 205 -

A410




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

< W0

N~

A400

oo
Q@
NN
o N
~ N~
—
AN N
C
©
S )
© K%
Sow §
>52
SSEow
G cOT
bm.amo
52T g3
g0 95
O.T.n|ua,0
SStoown=

A411

- 206 -



nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 11183-1008051-00 1 KpoHwTeiiH Bracket Support Halter Soporte
+  21116-1008600-10 1 Mopgynb Bnycka B cbope Intake module Bloc d'admission Ansaugmodul Maodulo de admision
3 +  21116-1148010-00 1 Matpy6ok ApoccenbHbIi Throttle valve housing Tubulure a papillon com- Drosselklappenstutzen  Tubuladura de mariposa
assy plet komplett en conjunto
4 + 00001-0058962-11 3 Taiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6
5 + 00001-0011974-73 3 Laiiba 6 cneynanbHas Special washer 6 Rondelle spéciale 6 Sonderscheibe 6 Arandela 6 especial
6 + 00001-0061008-11 5 Talika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
7 + 00001-0005196-01 5 Laii6a 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8

- 207 -

A411




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

A412

Mopaynb Brnycka
Intake module

Bloc d'admission
Sauganlage

Maddulo de admisién

- 208 -

21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01
21713-02

21713-03
21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 21120-1008650-00 1 O3kpaH moayns Bnycka Intake module cover Ecran du bloc d'admissionAnsaugmodulabdeckung Pantalla del médulo
2 + 21120-1008658-00 4 Onopa 3kpaHa Mounting rubber Appui Lagerung Apoyo
3 + 00001-0005196-01 5 LWariba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
4 + 00001-0061008-11 3 Taiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
5 + 00001-0058962-11 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6
6 + 00001-0026444-01 2 laiiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
7 + 21120-1008600-00 1 Mopynb Bnycka Intake module Bloc d'admission Ansaugmodul Maodulo de admision
8 + 21120-1008636-00 1 YnnotHutens Throttle body seal Joint d'étanchéité du boiti-Drosselstutzendichtung  Empaquetadura de la
[poccenbHoro naTpybka er de papillon tubuladura de
estrangulaciéon
9 + 21120-1008638-00 4 YNNoTHWTE b ra3oBOro Intake manifold O-ring Joint d'étanchéité du Dichtring Empaquetadura del canal
KaHana canal de gaz de gas
10 + 00001-0035170-21 3 Wnunbka M8x1,25x25 Stud M8x25 Goujon M8x25 Stift M8x25 Esparrago M8x25
11 + 00001-0060439-21 Bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35 Boulon M8x35 Schraube M8x35 Tornillo M8x35

- 209 -

A412




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

A101

A413

Mogynb Bnycka (E-ras)
Intake module (E-ras)

Bloc d'admission (E-ras)
Sauganlage (E-ras)

Modulo de admisién (E-ra3s)

- 210 -

21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01
21713-02

21713-03
21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
+  21120-1008650-00 1 D3kpaH mMoayns Bnycka Intake module cover Ecran du bloc d'admissionAnsaugmodulabdeckung Pantalla del médulo
2 + 21120-1008658-00 4 Onopa akpaHa Moayns Mounting rubber Appui Lagerung Apoyo
Bnycka
2 + 21120-1008658-01 4 Onopa akpaHa Moayns Mounting rubber Appui Lagerung Apoyo
Bnycka
3 + 00001-0026467-01 5 Laiba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
4 + 00001-0061008-11 3 Tlaiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
5 + 00001-0058962-11 2 Talika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6
6 + 00001-0026444-01 2 Llaiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
7 + 21120-1008600-10 1 Mogaynb Bnycka B cbope Intake module Bloc d'admission Ansaugmodul Médulo de admision
8 + 21120-1008636-10 5 YnnoTtHuTenb Throttle body seal Joint d'étanchéité du Drosselstutzendichtung  Empaquetadura de la
boitier de papillon tubuladura de
estrangulaciéon
9 + 00001-0035170-20 3 LWnunbka M8x25 Stud M8x25 Goujon M8x25 Stift M8x25 Esparrago M8x25
10 + 00001-0060439-21 2 bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35 Boulon M8x35 Schraube M8x35 Tornillo M8x35

-211 -

A413




WN =

~No O b

oo

(o]

10

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

11

12

13

10

14

12
15

A430

16
17

18

A420

Tpyba npnemMHas ¢ HeMTpaIM3aTOPOM

Downpipe with catalyst

Collecteur d'échappement avec le pot catalytique
AuslalRkrimmer mit Katalysator

Colector de escape con catalizador

-212 -

21701-00
21721-00




HT(_)I.B- "\\:QO:fBZ Nf.tizta HOM;;E"‘LT.E‘”” ”DZ'\;S::::;’:“ got’; @ HavmMeHoBaHue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacién
1 + 00001-0061008-11 * 8 [laiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
2 + 00001-0005196-01 * 6 Llanba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
2 + 00002-0204136-01 * 2 laiiba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
3 + 11183-1203008-10 ~* 1 Tpy6a npnemHas Exhaust downpipe Tube avant Vorrohr Tubo de admision
3 + 11183-1203008-20 ~* 1 Tpy6a npuemHas Exhaust downpipe Tube avant Vorrohr Tubo de admision
4 +  21114-1008080-00  * 1 Mpoknagka Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
5 + 00001-0035435-21 * 3 Wnunbka M8x25 Stud M8x25 Goujon M8x25 Stift M8x25 Esparrago M8x25
6 + 00001-0035437-21 * 3 LWnunbka M8x35 Stud M8x35 Goujon M8x35 Stift M8x35 Esparrago M8x35
7 + 21010-1008082-00 * 1 LWnwunbka kpenneHns Stud Goujon Gewindestift Esparrago
rasonposoja
8 + 11183-1203040-00 1 KpoHwTeH npuemHoii Bracket Support Halter Soporte
Tpy6bI
9 + 00001-0060432-21 2 bont M8x16 Bolt M8x16 Boulon M8x16 Schraube M8x16 Tornillo M8x16
10 + 00001-0005166-70 4 Laliba 8 npyxnHHasi Spring washer 8 Rondelle élastique 8 Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica
11 + 11180-3850010-00 * 1 YnpaBnswowuii gaTumnk Oxygen sensor Sonde Lambda Lambda-Sonde Sonda Lambda
KOHL,EHTPaLWK K1ncnopoaa
12 + 00001-0045696-80 2 Ckoba 12x3 Clamp 12 Etrier 12 Kabelschelle 12 Grapa 12
13 + 11180-1203042-00 MpWXUM KPOHLUTEHA Clip, bracket Collier de support Halterklemme Apriete del soporte
14 + 21100-1203021-12 1 MMpoknagka dnaHua Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
npueMHoli Tpy6bl
15 + 11180-3850010-00 ** 1 [AunarHocTuyeckuii faTumk Oxygen sensor Sonde Lambda Lambda-Sonde Sonda Lambda
KOHL,EHTpaLMu K1ucnopoaa
16 + 00001-0035168-30 * 3 Wnunnbka M8x20 Stud M8x20 Goujon M8x20 Stift M8x20 Esparrago M8x20
17 + 11190-1203075-00 MnactuHa KOHTpOBKK raek  Plate Plague Platte Placa
18 + 21080-1203019-01 3 Tlaiika kpenneHus Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca

* - BXOAMUT B COCTaB ABurarensa gns san.yactein (A001)

** - He BXOAMT B cOCTaB Aguratens ass 3an.yacteit (A001)

NpUEeMHOI1 Tpy6bl

-213 -

A420




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

2 11
N 12
13
5
14
15
5 1
16
17
1
, 15
A430 18
A 19
9
10
21702-00
Tpy6a npremHas ¢ HeRTpa/IM3aTopom 21722-00

A421 Downpipe with catalyst

Collecteur d'échappement avec le pot catalytique
AuslalRkrimmer mit Katalysator
Colector de escape con catalizador

- 214 -




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 00001-0005196-01 * 8 Llaiba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
2 + 00002-0204136-01 * 4 LWaiiba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
3 + 00001-0061008-11 * 6 [laiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
4 + 21116-1203008-12 ~* 1 Tpy6a npuemHas Exhaust downpipe Tube avant Vorrohr Tubo de admision
5 + 21116-1203008-14 ~* 1 Tpy6a npuemHas Exhaust downpipe Tube avant Vorrohr Tubo de admision
6 + 21074-3850010-00 * 1 [artuuk KoHueHTpauum Oxygen sensor Sonde Lambda Lambda-Sonde Sonda Lambda
Kmcnopoga (ynpasnstoLunia)
6 + 21074-3850010-00 ** 1 J[artuuk KoHueHTpauum Oxygen sensor Sonde Lambda Lambda-Sonde Sonda Lambda
Kucnopoga
(amarHocTunyeckuin)
7 + 21100-1203021-12 ~ 1 MMpoknagka dhiaHua Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
npvemMHol Tpyo6bl
7 + 21100-1203021-14 ~ 1 MMpoknagka iaHua Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
NpueMHoli Tpyobl
+  11190-1203075-00 1 MnactvHa KOHTPOBKW raek  Plate Plaque Platte Placa
21080-1203019-01 3 Taiika kpenneHus npvemHoi Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
TpyO6bl
10 + 11180-1203194-10 1 3kpaH npuemHoli Tpy6bl Downpipe screen Ecran du tube avant Hosenrohrabschirmblech Pantalla del tubo de
admision
11 + 00001-0035437-21 * 3 Wnunbka M8x35 Stud M8x35 Goujon M8x35 Stift M8x35 Esparrago M8x35
12 + 00001-0035435-21 * 3 LWnunbka M8x25 Stud M8x25 Goujon M8x25 Stift M8x25 Esparrago M8x25
13 + 21010-1008082-00 * 1 Wnnnbka Stud Goujon Gewindestift Esparrago
14 + 00001-0060433-21 4 bont M8x18 Bolt M8x18 Boulon M8x18 Schraube M8x18 Tornillo M8x18
15 + 00001-0005166-70 6 LLaiba 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8 Rondelle élastique 8 Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica
16 +  11194-1203040-00 1 KpoHWTEH npremHoii Bracket Support Halter Soporte
TpyObI
17 +  11194-1203044-00 1 Onopa Mounting Silentbloc arriére Motorlagerung Apoyo
18 + 00001-0060432-21 2 bont M8x16 Bolt M8x16 Boulon M8x16 Schraube M8x16 Tornillo M8x16
19 00001-0035168-30 * 3 Wnunbka M8x20 Stud M8x20 Goujon M8x20 Stift M8x20 Esparrago M8x20

* - BXOAUT B COCTaB gpurarensa gns san.yactein (A001)

** . He BXOAWT B COCTaB ABuratens ans 3an.vacteii (A0O01)

- 215 -

A421




QLA LILWN =

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

16
19

Tpyba npnemMHas ¢ HeMTpaIM3aTOPOM
Downpipe with catalyst
A422 Collecteur d'échappement avec le pot catalytique
AuslalRkrimmer mit Katalysator
Colector de escape con catalizador

- 216 -

21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01
21713-02

21713-03
21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




Mos.|Nowss.| flara Howep Aetanm MpumersemocT IKon. HanmeHoBaHwue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
00001-0005196-01  * 16 LWaiiba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
00001-0061008-11  * 8 Talika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
11194-1203008-00 ~ * (E-4) 1 Tpy6a npuemHas Maniverter Ensemble catalyseur- Kat-Krummer Colector con catalizador
collecteur
3 + 11194-1203008-10 ~* (E-3) 1 Tpy6a npuemHas Maniverter Ensemble catalyseur- Kat-Krummer Colector con catalizador
collecteur
4 + 11194-1203008-01 ~* (E-4) 1 Tpy6a npuemHas Maniverter Ensemble catalyseur- Kat-Krummer Colector con catalizador
collecteur
4 + 11194-1203008-11 ~* (E-3) 1 Tpy6a npuemHas Maniverter Ensemble catalyseur- Kat-Krummer Colector con catalizador
collecteur
5 + 11194-1203008-13 ~* (E-3) 1 Tpy6a npuemHas Maniverter Ensemble catalyseur- Kat-Krummer Colector con catalizador
collecteur
6 + 21100-1203021-12 ~ 1 MMpoknagka dnaHua Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
6 + 21100-1203021-14 ~ 1 MMpoknagka dnaHua Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
7 + 21080-1203019-01 3 Tlaiika Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
8 +  11190-1203075-00 1 MnactuHa KOHTpPOBKM raek  Plate Plaque Platte Placa
9 + 00001-0035168-30 * 3 Wnunbka M8x1,25x20 Stud M8x20 Goujon M8x20 Stift M8x20 Esparrago M8x20
10 + 11180-3850010-00 * 1 Ynpasnswowwii gaTumnk Oxygen sensor Sonde Lambda Lambda-Sonde Sonda Lambda
KOHLIeHTpaLuun Kuciopoaa
10 + 11180-3850010-00 ** 1 [AwarHocTuuyeckunii gatumk  Oxygen sensor Sonde Lambda Lambda-Sonde Sonda Lambda
KOHLIeHTpaLuun kicropoaa
11 + 00001-0045694-80 4 Ckoba 10 Clamp 10 Etrier 10 Kabelschelle 10 Grapa 10
12 + 00001-0035437-21 * 1 Wnwunbka M8x35 Stud M8x35 Goujon M8x35 Stift M8x35 Esparrago M8x35
13 + 21124-1008089-00 ~* 1 MMpoknagka Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
13 + 21124-1008089-01 ~* 1 MMpoknagka Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
14 + 00001-0035170-21 * 7 LWnunbka M8x25 Stud M8x25 Goujon M8x25 Stift M8x25 Esparrago M8x25
15 + 00001-0060433-21 4 Bbont M8x18 Bolt M8x18 Boulon M8x18 Schraube M8x18 Tornillo M8x18
16 + 00001-0005166-70 6 LLaiiba 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8 Rondelle élastique 8 Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica
17 +  11194-1203040-00 1 KpoHwTeliH npuemHoii Bracket Support Halter Soporte
TpyObI
18 +  11194-1203044-00 1 Onopa KpoHLWTeliHa Mounting Silentbloc arriere Motorlagerung Apoyo
npuemMHoi Tpyobl
19 + 00001-0060432-21 2 bont M8x16 Bolt M8x16 Boulon M8x16 Schraube M8x16 Tornillo M8x16

* - BXOAMT B cOCTaB Auratens ans 3an.yacreii (A002)

** - He BXOAWT B COCTaB ABuratens anasa 3an.yactein (A002)

- 217 -

A422




BN

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

10

11
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

16

19

A423

Tpy6a npnemHas ¢ HenTpanmsaTopom (E-ras)

Downpipe with catalyst (E-ras)

Collecteur d'échappement avec le pot catalytique (E-ras)
Auslalkrimmer mit Katalysator (E-ras)

Colector de escape con catalizador (E-ra3s)

- 218 -

21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01
21713-02

21713-03
21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
+ 00001-0005196-01 * 16 Llaii6a 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
+ 00001-0061008-11 * 8 rlaiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
+ 11194-1203008-15 ~* (E-3) 1 Tpy6a npuemHas Maniverter Ensemble catalyseur- Kat-Krummer Colector con catalizador
collecteur
4 + 11194-1203008-12 ~* (E-3) 1 Tpy6a npuemHas Maniverter Ensemble catalyseur- Kat-Krummer Colector con catalizador
collecteur
5 +  11194-1203008-30 (E-5) 1 Tpy6a npuemHas Maniverter Ensemble catalyseur- Kat-Krummer Colector con catalizador
collecteur
6 + 21100-1203021-12 ~ 1 Mpoknagka cnaHua Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
6 + 21100-1203021-14 ~ 1 MMpoknagka hnaHua Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
7 + 21080-1203019-01 3 Taiika Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
8 + 11190-1203075-00 1 TMnacTvHa KOHTPOBKK raek  Plate Plaque Platte Placa
9 + 00001-0035168-30 * 3 LWnunbka M8x1,25x20 Stud M8x20 Goujon M8x20 Stift M8x20 Esparrago M8x20
10 + 11180-3850010-00 * 1 Ynpasnstwowmii gatumk Oxygen sensor Sonde Lambda Lambda-Sonde Sonda Lambda
KOHLeHTpaLumu kicnopoga
10 + 11180-3850010-00 ** 1 [AwnarHocTuyeckuii gatumk  Oxygen sensor Sonde Lambda Lambda-Sonde Sonda Lambda
KOHLeHTpaumu Kicnopoga
11 + 00001-0045694-80 4 Ckoba 10 Clamp 10 Etrier 10 Kabelschelle 10 Grapa 10
12 + 00001-0035437-21 * 1 Wnunbka M8x35 Stud M8x35 Goujon M8x35 Stift M8x35 Esparrago M8x35
13 + 21124-1008089-00 ~* 1 Mpoknagka Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
13 + 21124-1008089-01 ~* 1 MMpoknaaka Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
14 + 00001-0035170-21 * 7 Wnunbka M8x25 Stud M8x25 Goujon M8x25 Stift M8x25 Esparrago M8x25
15 + 00001-0060433-21 4 bont M8x18 Bolt M8x18 Boulon M8x18 Schraube M8x18 Tornillo M8x18
16 + 00001-0005166-70 6 Llaliba 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8 Rondelle élastique 8 Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica
17 +  11194-1203040-00 1 KpoHwTeiiH npuemHoii Tpy6bl Bracket Support Halter Soporte
18 +  11194-1203044-00 1 Onopa KpoHLITeliHa Mounting Silentbloc arriére Motorlagerung Apoyo
NpYEeMHOI Tpyo6bl
19 + 00001-0060432-21 2 bont M8x16 Bolt M8x16 Boulon M8x16 Schraube M8x16 Tornillo M8x16

* - BXOAMUT B COCTaB Apurarens gas s3an.yactein (A003)
** - He BXOAMT B cocTaB Apuratens ans 3an.vactein (A003)

-219 -

A423




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

12

13
14
15

11

16

17

18
19
15
14
20

21701-00 (01) 21713-01 (02) 21723-01 (04)
CnywuTenu 21702-00 (02) 21713-02 (02) 21723-02 (04)
A430 S!Iencgrs 21703-01 (02) 21713-03 (02) 21722-03 (04)
Silencieux 21703-02 (02) 21721-00 (03)
Schalldampfer 21703-03 (02) 21722-00 (04)
Silenciadores

- 220 -




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21700-1206020-00 (02)(04) 1 D3kpaH 3awWwuTHbIA nona Floor shield Ecran de protection de  Bodenschutzblech Pantalla de proteccion
Ky30Ba plancher
2 +  21100-1206020-10 1 OkpaH 3awWuTHbIi nona Protective shield Tole de protection Schutzschirm Pantalla de proteccion
Ky3oBa
3 + 00001-0026437-01 (02)(04) 10 Waiiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
4 + 00001-0026437-01 (01)(03) 4 laii6a 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
5 + 00001-0005164-70 (02)(04) 10 Waiiba 6 npyxnHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
6 + 00001-0005164-70 (01)(03) 4 Laliba 6 npyxnHHasi Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
7 + 00001-0058962-11 (02)(04) 10 laiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6
8 + 00001-0058962-11 (01)(03) 4 Taiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6
9 + 00001-0060444-21 2 Bont M8x60 Bolt M8x60 Boulon M8x60 Schraube M8x60 Tornillo M8x60
10 + 21101-1200020-30 ! (01)(03) 1 Tnywwutens gononHuTeNbHbIA Intermediate silencer Silencieux additionnel Nachschalldampfer Silenciador adicional
10 + 21101-1200020-32 ! (03) 1 Tnywwutens gononHuTeNnbHbIA Intermediate silencer Silencieux additionnel Nachschalldampfer Silenciador adicional
10 + 21700-1200020-00 ! (02)(04) 1 Tnywwutens gononHuTeNbHbIA Intermediate silencer Silencieux additionnel Nachschalldampfer Silenciador adicional
10 + 21700-1200020-02 ! (02)(04) 1 [nywwtens gononHuTeNnbHbIl Intermediate silencer Silencieux additionnel Nachschalldampfer Silenciador adicional
11 + 21700-1203073-00 3 MMopayLika noaBeckn Suspension ring, silencer Tampon de suspension ~ Gummilager Casquillo elastico de
rnywmnTens de silencieux silencioso
12 + 21700-1206023-00 (02)(04) 1 D3kpaH 3awuTHbIA nona Floor shield Ecran de protection de  Bodenschutzblech Pantalla de proteccion
Ky30Ba 3aHuiA plancher
13 + 21700-1203096-00 1 KpoHLwTeH KpenneHus Bracket Support Halter Soporte
OCHOBHOIO rNyLunTens
14 00001-0005166-70 4 LWaliba 8 npyxunHHas Spring washer 8 Rondelle élastique 8 Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica
15 + 00001-0061008-11 4 Taiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
16 + 21213-1203073-00 1 MMogywka noasecku Suspension ring, silencer Tampon de suspension ~ Gummilager Casquillo elastico de silen-
rnywmnTens de silencieux cioso
17 + 21700-1200010-00 ~ (02) 1 TnywnTenb 0CHOBHOM Main silencer Silencieux principal Vorschalldampfer Silenciador principal
17 + 21700-1200010-02 ~ (02) 1 TnywuTens OCHOBHOM Main silencer Silencieux principal Vorschalldampfer Silenciador principal
17 + 21701-1200010-00 ! (01) 1 TnywwuTenb OCHOBHOM Main silencer Silencieux principal Vorschalldampfer Silenciador principal
17 + 21720-1200010-00 ~ (04) 1 TnywuTens 0CHOBHOM Main silencer Silencieux principal Vorschalldampfer Silenciador principal
17 + 21720-1200010-02 ~ (04) 1 TnywwuTenb OCHOBHOM Main silencer Silencieux principal Vorschalldampfer Silenciador principal
17 + 21721-1200010-00 ~ (03) 1 TnywnTenb 0CHOBHOM Main silencer Silencieux principal Vorschalldampfer Silenciador principal
17 + 21721-1200010-02 ~ (03) 1 [nAywuTens OCHOBHOM Main silencer Silencieux principal Vorschalldampfer Silenciador principal
18 21030-5601155-00 2 bydep Buffer Tampon Puffer Tope
19 +  11180-1203064-00 2 XOoMyT COefUHUTENbHbIN Clip Collier Schelle Abrazadera
20 11180-1203121-00 1 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura

(21700-1200010-00 !!! 21700-1200020-00)
21701-1200010-00 ! 21101-1200020-30

(21720-1200010-00 !'!' 21700-1200020-00)
(21721-1200010-00

21101-1200020-30)

~ (21700-1200010-02 !l 21700-1200020-02)

~ (21720-1200010-02 "I 21700-1200020-02)
~ (21721-1200010-02

II' 21101-1200020-32)

- 221 -

A430




A310,A311

1

2
3

A410,A411

A100

12

13

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

14

15

16

17
18

19

20
21

22

2423

25

A510

A500

Cnctema cMaskm U BEHTUAALMN
Lubrication and ventilation system
Graissage et ventilation

Schmier- und Luftungsanlage

Sistema de lubricacién y de ventilacion

- 222 -

21701-01 (01)
21702-00 (01)
21721-00 (01)
21722-00 (01)




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 11110-1014240-00 (01) 1 Tpy6ka BeHTUNAUMM KapTepa Vent hose 260 mm Tuyau de ventilation 260 Schlauch 260 mm Tubo de ventilacion 260
260Mm mm mm
1 + 11183-1014240-00 (02) 1 Tpy6ka BeHTUNAUMM kapTepa Vent hose 140 mm Tuyau de ventilation 140 Schlauch 140 mm Tubo de ventilaciéon 140
140mMm mm mm
2 + 00001-0001685-90 2 Xowmyt 12 Clip 12 Collier 12 Schelle 12 mm d Abrazadera 12
3 + 00001-0045677-80 1 Xomyt 126,5 Clip 126.5 Collier 126,5 Kabelband 126,5 Abrazadera 126,5
4 + 21060-3829010-00 (01) 1 Jartyuk KOHTposbHOI namnbl Sensor, oil pressure Manocontact de pression Oldruckgeber Sensor de presion de
[aBneHusi macna warning lamp d'huile aceite
4 + 21060-3829010-01 (01) 1 Jartuuk KOHTposbHOI namnsl Sensor, oil pressure Manocontact de pression Oldruckgeber Sensor de presion de
[aBsneHust macna warning lamp d'huile aceite
4 + 21060-3829010-02 (01) 1 Jartuuk KOHTposbHOI namnsbl Sensor, oil pressure Manocontact de pression Oldruckgeber Sensor de presion de
[asneHusi macna warning lamp d'huile aceite
4 + 21060-3829010-03 (01) 1 J[artuuk KOHTposbHOI namnbl Sensor, oil pressure Manocontact de pression Oldruckgeber Sensor de presion de
[asneHusi macna warning lamp d'huile aceite
5 + 11180-3829010-00 (02) 1 Jartuuk KOHTposbHOI namnsl Sensor, oil pressure Manocontact de pression Oldruckgeber Sensor de presion de
[aBneHust macna warning lamp d'huile aceite
5 + 11180-3829010-03 (02) 1 J[artuuk KOHTposbHOI namnsl Sensor, oil pressure Manocontact de pression Oldruckgeber Sensor de presion de
[aBsneHusi Macna warning lamp d'huile aceite
6 + 21080-1011065-10 1 MMpoknagka Hacoca Pump gasket Joint de pompe Pumpendichtung Junta de la bomba
7 + 21120-1011010-01 1 Hacoc macnsHbiin B coope  Oil pump Pompe a huile Olpumpe Bomba de aceite
8 + 00001-0009024-21 1 bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20 Boulon M6x20 Schraube M6x20 Tornillo M6x20
9 + 00001-0005164-70 1 LWaiiba 6 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
10 + 21120-3847010-00 1 [aTymk MHAYKTUBHBIN Crankshaft position Capteur de vilebrequin  Induktionsgeber Captador de induccién
sensor
10 + 21120-3847010-04 1 [JaTymk MHAYKTUBHBIIA Crankshaft position Capteur de vilebrequin  Induktionsgeber Captador de induccién
sensor
11 + 21010-1012150-00 1 WTryuep Union Raccord Stutzen Racor
12 + 21050-1012005-00 1 ®unbTp MacnsHbIi Oil filter Filtre & huile Offilter Filtro de aceite
12 + 21080-1012005-00 1 ®unbTp MacnsHbIi Oil filter Filtre & huile Offilter Filtro de aceite
12 + 21080-1012005-08 1 ®unbTp MacnsHbIi Oll filter Filtre a huile Offilter Filtro de aceite
12 + 21080-1012005-09 1 ®unbTp MacnsHbIi Oll filter Filtre a huile Offilter Filtro de aceite
13 + 21120-1011257-00 6 bonT kpenneHns macnaHoro Oil pump bolt Boulon de fixation de la  Befestigungsschraube  Tornillo de fijacion de
Hacoca pompe a huile Olpumpe bomba de aceite

- 223 -

A500




A310,A311

1

2
3

A410,A411

A100

12

13

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

14

15

16

17
18

19

20
21

22

2423

25

A510

A500

Cnctema cMaskm U BEHTUAALMN
Lubrication and ventilation system
Graissage et ventilation

Schmier- und Luftungsanlage

Sistema de lubricacién y de ventilacion

- 224 -

21701-01 (01)
21702-00 (01)
21721-00 (01)
21722-00 (01)




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion

14 + 11190-1009146-00 1 Kpblwka Cover Couvercle Deckel Tapa

15 + 21110-1014058-10 (01) 1 LUnaHr BbITSXHOM Upper hose Tuyau supérieur Schlauch, oberer Manguera superior
BEHTUNALNN BEPXHUIA

15 + 11183-1014058-00 (02) 1 LUnaHr BbITSXHOM Upper hose Tuyau supérieur Schlauch, oberer Manguera superior
BEHTUNALMN BEPXHWIA

16 + 00001-0001689-90 2 Xowmyt 22 Clip 22 Collier 22 Schelle 22 mm d Abrazadera 22

17 + 21080-1300080-10 1 XomyT BMHTOBOIA Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal

18 + 21080-1014056-10 1 LUnaHr BbITSXHOMN Lower hose Tuyau inférieur Schlauch unten Manguera inferior
BEHTUNALNN HWKHUI

19 + 21080-1108158-00 1 [epxaTtenb cKoObl Clamp holder Support d'étrier Spannbugelhalterung Portador de la grapa

20 + 21080-1300080-20 1 XomyT BMHTOBOIA Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal

21 + 21080-1014213-20 1 Wryuep Coupling Raccord Stutzen Racor

22 + 21080-1014248-00 1 KonbLo ynnoTHUTeNbHOe Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura

22 + 21080-1014248-01 1 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura

23 + 21080-1009045-00 1 YkasaTesib ypoBHSA macna Qil level dipstick Jauge a huile OlmeRstab Indicador del nivel de

aceite
24 + 21010-1009055-00 1 YnnotHutenb Seal Joint d'étanchéité OlmeRstabdichtung Empaquetadura
25 + 21150-1010076-00 2 BonT kpenneHuns Wheel bolt Boulon de roue Radbolzen Tornillo de rueda

MacsionpnemMHmnka

- 225 -

A500




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

14
A310,A312 15
1
16
17
A101
18
19
20
4 il
5 21
6 22
; 21
9 23
10 24
25
11 26
27
12— A510 28
13
A510
21703-01 21713-03
Cucrtema cMasku U BEHTUAALMN 21703-02 21723-01
Lubrication and ventilation system 21703-03 21723-02
A501 Graissage et ventilation 21713-01 21723-03
Schmier- und Liftungsanlage 21713-02
Sistema de lubricacion y de ventilacion

- 226 -




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 21120-1014240-00 1 Tpy6ka BeHTUNAuUn Vent hose 300 mm Tuyau de ventilation 300 Schlauch 300 mm Tubo de ventilacion 300
mm mm
1 +  21126-1014240-00 (E-ras) 1 Tpy6ka BeHTUNALMM Vent hose Tuyau de ventilation Schlauch Tubo de ventilacién
2 + 00001-0001685-90 2 Xowmyt 12 Clip 12 Collier 12 Schelle 12 mm d Abrazadera 12
3 + 21124-1014058-00 1 LWnaHr BbITSKHON BepxHuii  Upper hose Tuyau supérieur Schlauch, oberer Manguera superior
4 + 11180-3829010-00 1 [aTymk KOHTPOsIbHOM Sensor, oil pressure Manocontact de pression Oldruckgeber Sensor de presion de
namnbl AaBneHns macna warning lamp d'huile aceite
4 + 11180-3829010-03 1 [aTtymk KOHTPOsbHOM Sensor, oil pressure Manocontact de pression Oldruckgeber Sensor de presion de
namnbl AaBnieHust macna warning lamp d'huile aceite
+ 21124-1009080-00 1 Tpy6ka HanpasnswLas Guide tube Tube de guidage Flhrungsrohr Tubo guia
+ 21120-1009045-00 1 YkasaTenb ypoBHS Oll level dipstick Jauge a huile OlmeRstab Indicador del nivel de
macna aceite
+ 00001-0009024-21 1 Bbont M6x20 Bolt M6x20 Boulon M6x20 Schraube M6x20 Tornillo M6x20
+ 00001-0005164-70 1 LWaiiba 6 npyxunHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
+ 21120-3847010-00 1 [aTyuk NnonoxeHus Crankshaft position Capteur de vilebrequin  Induktionsgeber Captador de induccién
KoneHsana sensor
9 + 21120-3847010-04 1 [aTtymk NonoxeHus Crankshaft position Capteur de vilebrequin  Induktionsgeber Captador de induccién
KoneHsasia sensor
10 + 21010-1012150-00 1 Wryuep Union Raccord Stutzen Racor
11 + 21050-1012005-00 1 ®unbTp MacnsHbIi Oil filter Filtre a huile Offilter Filtro de aceite
11 + 21080-1012005-00 1 ®unbTp MacnsHbIi Oll filter Filtre a huile Offilter Filtro de aceite
11 + 21080-1012005-08 1 ®unbTp MacnsHbIi Oll filter Filtre a huile Offilter Filtro de aceite
11 + 21080-1012005-09 1 ®unbTp MacnsHbIi Oll filter Filtre a huile Offilter Filtro de aceite
12 + 21120-1011010-01 1 Hacoc macnsiHblit Oil pump Pompe a huile Olpumpe Bomba de aceite
13 + 21120-1011257-00 6 BonT kpenneHuns Oil pump bolt Boulon de fixation de la I?efestigungsschraube Tornillo de fijacion de
Mac/sIHOro Hacoca pompe a huile Olpumpe bomba de aceite
14 + 00001-0001689-90 2 Xomyt 22 Clip 22 Collier 22 Schelle 22 mmd Abrazadera 22
15 + 11190-1009146-00 1 Kpblwka Cover Couvercle Deckel Tapa

- 227 -

A501




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

14
A310,A312 15
1
16
17
A101
18
19
20
4 il
S 21
6 22
; 21
9 23
10 24
25
11 26
27
12 — A510 28
13
A510
21703-01 21713-03
Cucrtema cMasku U BEHTUAALMN 21703-02 21723-01
Lubrication and ventilation system 21703-03 21723-02
A501 Graissage et ventilation 21713-01 21723-03
Schmier- und Liftungsanlage 21713-02
Sistema de lubricacion y de ventilacion

- 228 -




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion

16 + 21124-1014166-00 1 YnnotHutenb Seal, oil deflector Joint d'étanchéité de Olabweiser-Dichtring Empaquetadura
mMacriooTpaxarens déflecteur d'huile

17 +  21124-1014164-00 1 MacnooTpaxartenb Oil deflector Déflecteur d'huile Olabweiser Deflector de aceite
cenaparopa

18 + 21120-1014231-10 1 Cenapartop Separator Séparateur Separator Separador

19 + 00001-0026052-71 6 Laiba 5 ctonopHas Lock washer 5 Rondelle d'arrét 5 Sicherungsscheibe 5 Arandela 5 de fijacién

19 + 00001-0026444-01 1 LWaiba 6 ctonopHas Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6

20 + 00001-0009020-21 1 bont M6x12 Bolt M6x12 Boulon M6x12 Schraube M6x12 Tornillo M6x12

20 + 00001-0009778-21 6 bonTt M5x16 Bolt M5x16 Boulon M5x16 Schraube M5x16 Tornillo M5x16

21 +  21080-1300080-20 2 XOMyT BUHTOBOM Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal

22 + 21120-1014056-00 1 LUnaHr BbITSHKHOM HMWKHUIA  Lower hose Tuyau inférieur Schlauch unten Manguera inferior

23 + 21120-1009078-00 1 Ynnothutenb Grommet Joint d'étanchéité Dichtung Empaquetadura

24 + 21120-1014213-00 1 WTyuep Coupling Raccord Stutzen Racor

25 + 00001-0076713-01 1 BwuHT 4,9x19 Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante

26 + 00001-0025990-71 1 UWaiiba 6 ctonopHas Lock washer 6 Rondelle d'arrét 6 Sicherungsscheibe 6 Arandela 6 de fijacion

27 + 21080-1011065-10 1 MMpoknagka Hacoca Pump gasket Joint de pompe Pumpendichtung Junta de la bomba

28 + 21150-1010076-00 2 bonT KpenneHus Wheel bolt Boulon de roue Radbolzen Tornillo de rueda

* - BXOAMUT B COCTaB Kpbliluky 21124-1003260-00 (A101)

MacsionpnemMHunKa

- 229 -

A501




—_—

W N

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

10

11

12

13

A510

Hacoc macnsiHbIli
Oil pump

Pompe a huile
Olpumpe

Bomba de aceite

- 230 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21723-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 21080-1011062-00 1 KonbLo ynaoTHUTEbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
2 + 21080-1011058-00 1 MpyxuHa Spring Ressort Feder Muelle
3 + 21080-1011090-00 1 KnanaH peayKUMOHHbIN Pressure relief valve Soupape de décharge Druckminderer Valvula reductora
4 + 21120-1011052-01 1 Kpblwka Hacoca Pump cover Couvercle de pompe Olpumpendeckel Tapa de bomba
5 + 21080-1005034-00 1 CanbHuk Oil seal, crankshaft, Garniture d'étanchéité Wellendichtring vorne Retén del cigiienal
front AV de vilebrequin delantero
5 + 21080-1005034-01 1 CanbHuk Oil seal, crankshaft, Garniture d'étanchéité Wellendichtring vorne Retén del ciglienal
front AV de vilebrequin delantero
5 + 21080-1005034-02 1 CanbHuk Oil seal, crankshaft, Garniture d'étanchéité Wellendichtring vorne Retén del cigliefial
front AV de vilebrequin delantero
5 + 21080-1005034-03 1 CanbHuk Oil seal, crankshaft, Garniture d'étanchéité Wellendichtring vorne Retén del cigiienal
front AV de vilebrequin delantero
6 + 21080-1011032-00 1 LUWecTtepHsa Begomas Driven gear Pignon entrainé Olpumpenzahnrad Pifion conducido
7 + 21080-1011045-00 1 LUWecTtepHsa BegyLLas Drive gear Pignon d'attaque Olpumpenantriebsrad Pifién motriz
8 +  21120-1011061-00 1 TMpo6bka Cap Bouchon Stopfen Tapén
9 + 21080-1011023-10 6 bont Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
10 + 21080-1011015-00 1 Kopnyc Hacoca Pump body Corps de pompe Pumpengehéause Cuerpo de bomba
11 + 21080-1010075-00 1 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENNbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
12 + 21080-1010010-00 1 TpuemHKK Hacoca Oil pump intake strainer  Crépine de pompe a huile Pumpeneinlauf Receptor de la bomba
13 + 21150-1010077-00 1 BonT dnaHLeBbIi Wheel bolt Boulon de roue Radbolzen Tornillo de rueda

-231 -

A510




1— A610

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

2

A / 3
B\\ y 4
@ :

7

A600

(10,11,15,39,110,115,120,125,140,145,155)
Pagnatop B cbope
Radiator assembly
Radiateur complet
Kuhler komplett
Conjunto del radiador

-232 -

21701-00 (01)
21702-00 (02)
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03

21721-00 (01)
21722-00 (02)




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion

Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G

1 + 21101-1300010-50 ~ (01) 1 PagwnaTtop c Radiator and fan Radiateur avec ventila- ~ Kihler mit Lufter Radiador
Tpy6onposogamu v teurs
3N1EKTPOBEHTUIATOPOM

1 + 21101-1300010-51 ~ (01) 1 Pappatop c Radiator and fan Radiateur avec ventila-  Kuhler mit Lifter Radiador
Tpy6onposogamu v teurs
3/1EKTPOBEHTUIATOPOM

1 + 21101-1300010-52 ~ (01) 1 Papgwnatop c Radiator and fan Radiateur avec ventila-  Kuhler mit Lifter Radiador
Tpy6onposogamu n teurs
3M1EKTPOBEHTUIATOPOM

1 + 21700-1300010-20 -~ 1 Pagwnatop c Radiator and fan Radiateur avec ventila-  Kihler mit Lufter Radiador
Tpy6onpoBogamu n teurs
3/1EKTPOBEHTUIATOPOM

1 + 21700-1300010-21 ~ 1 PappaTtop c Radiator and fan Radiateur avec ventila-  Kuhler mit Lifter Radiador
Tpy6onposogamu v teurs
3M1EKTPOBEHTUIATOPOM

1 + 21700-1300010-22 ~ 1 PappaTtop c Radiator and fan Radiateur avec ventila-  Kuhler mit Lifter Radiador
Tpy6onposogamm v teurs
3/1EKTPOBEHTUIATOPOM

1 + 21702-1300010-00 (02) 1 PapgpaTtop ¢ Radiator and fan Radiateur avec ventila-  Kihler mit Lufter Radiador
Tpy6onposogamu v teurs
3/1EKTPOBEHTUIATOPOM

2 + 21700-1302087-00 2 Brynka ynpyras Flexible bush Douille élastique Elastische Buchse Buje elastico

3 + 21700-1302088-01 2 BTynka guctaHuuoHHas Distance sleeve Douille entretoise Distanzhiilse Buje espaciador

4 + 00001-0026406-01 2 Llaiiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6

5 + 00001-0005164-70 2 Laiba 6 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica

6 + 00001-0058962-21 2 Tlaiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6

7 + 21230-1302060-00 2 Onopa noaseckn Radiator mounting Appui de radiateur Kihlerlager Soporte del radiador

paanatopa

rubber

- 233 -

A600




(O) N S GV \ I

10

\\
|
N IIHHllllllHHll\Hl e
7 / H l{ °
2 il i

12

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

(18,20,39)
PagnaTop B cbope
Radiator assembly
Radiateur complet
Kuhler komplett
Conjunto del radiador

21703-01
21713-01
21723-01




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 21700-1302087-00 2 Brynka ynpyras Flexible bush Douille élastique Elastische Buchse Buje elastico
2 + 21700-1302088-01 2 BTynKa guctaHuMoHHas Distance sleeve Douille entretoise Distanzhiilse Buje espaciador
3 + 00001-0026437-01 2 laviba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
4 + 00001-0005164-70 2 LWaiba 6 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
5 + 00001-0058962-21 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6
6 + 21720-1300010-00 1 Pagnatop c Radiator and fan Radiateur avec Kihler mit Lufter Radiador
TpybonpoBogamu 1 ventilateurs
3N1EKTPOBEHTUATOPOM
7 + 21720-1303095-10 1 Tpy6ka napooTBogsLLas Vapour discharge hose  Tuyau d'évacuation des Dampfableitrohr Manguera derivador del
vapeurs vapor
+ 21720-1303025-10 1 LWnaHr noaBoaALMiA Supply hose Tuyau d'arrivée Einlaufschlauch Manguera de entrada
+ 21720-1303010-10 1 LWnaHr otBOAAWMI Return hose Tuyau de départ Auslaufschlauch Manguera de salida
10 + 21720-1332025-00 1 3neKTpoBEHTWUATOP C Electric fan Motoventilateur Lufter Ventilador eléctrico
KOXYXOM B cbope
11 + 21720-1301012-00 1 Papguatop B cbope Radiator Radiateur Kuhler Radiador
12 + 21230-1302060-00 2 Onopa nogsecku Radiator mounting Appui de radiateur Kihlerlager Soporte del radiador

pagvatopa

rubber

- 235 -

A601




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

1
2
3 .
4 /f
A
5
6
~ /)fj
/
St
gt
. U
51 !
(18,19,20,22,114,118,124,128,144,148,158) 21703-01 (01) 21713-03 (03)
PagnaTop B cbope 21703-02 (02) 21723-01 (01)
A602 Radiator assembly 21703-03 (03) 21723-02 (02)
Radiateur complet 21713-01 (01) 21723-03 (03)
Kuhler komplett 21713-02 (02)

Conjunto del radiador

- 236 -




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion

1 + 00001-0058962-21 2 Tlaiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6

2 + 00001-0005164-70 2 LWaiba 6 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica

3 + 21700-1302087-00 2 Brynka ynpyras Flexible bush Douille élastique Elastische Buchse Buje elastico

4 + 21700-1302088-01 2 BTynKa guctaHuMoHHas Distance sleeve Douille entretoise Distanzhiilse Buje espaciador

5 + 00001-0026437-01 2 lavi6a 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6

6 + 21703-1300008-00 1 Pagnatop c Radiator and fan Radiateur avec Kihler mit Lufter Radiador
Tpy6onposBogamu u ventilateurs
3M1eKTPOBEHTUNSITOPAMU

7 + 21230-1302060-00 2 Onopa nogsecku Radiator mounting rubber Appui de radiateur Kihlerlager Soporte del radiador

paguartopa

- 237 -

A602




—_—

w
N

C

a

tal

lo
[e]
u
e
L.
Al
D
A P
R
10
R
A
1
2
.2
0
1
0

10|
11

‘%@L
2
2

1

@
14

b
5
7
l
8
A cU
6
1
0 —
P
i
a
Eadm
RudiaaT
ah'atoop
d.'eter
iad ur (1
0 0
r ’]_
1
1
5
W
30
2
1 “
0 *
11
5 ;-
1 ]
2 |
| ‘:
25 |||II|I|| .]‘.2
i |
,140 |
1
4
5
,15
5
)
217
2170
21 01
21702-0 \
1703-00 ‘Q
7 3-00 \
03-01 (0 , D
: ©
)
21
: 7
2171
21 13
21713-0
7 3- l
1 ; O
7 _ 2
21 :
2-03 1
_ 0
00 5
(
0
© 2
2 21
| 2172
17 3
723-0
23- :
_02
| 16
17
18

-2
3
8




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM::'?T\‘T.MM npﬁzs:::t“in;:m g)t; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 00001-0058962-11 5 Tlaiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6
2 + 00001-0005164-70 5 LWaiba 6 npyxmHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
3 + 00001-0026437-01 5 Llaiiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
4 +  21100-1303025-00 (01) 1 LWnaHr nogBoasAwnii Supply hose Tuyau d'arrivée Einlaufschlauch Manguera de entrada
4 + 21700-1303025-00 (02) 1 LWnaHr noaBoasLLMiA Supply hose Tuyau d'arrivée Einlaufschlauch Manguera de entrada
4 + 21720-1303025-00 1 LWnaHr noaBoAALMiA Supply hose Tuyau d'arrivée Einlaufschlauch Manguera de entrada
5 + 00001-0021700-90 1 XomyT 16 NEHTOUHbIN Retaining strap 16 Collier a ruban 16 Bandschelle 16 mm d Abrazadera 16 de cinta
6 + 21700-1301012-00 1 Pappatop B cbope Radiator Radiateur Kuhler Radiador
7 + 21080-1305027-00 1 MMpobka cnuneHas Drain plug Bouchon de vidange AblaRschraube Tapo6n de drenaje
8 + 21080-1305029-00 1 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
9 +  21100-1300025-00 1 OneKTpOBEHTUIATOP C Electric fan with cowl Motoventilateur avec Lufter mit Gehause, Ventilador eléctrico con
KOXYXOM B cbope assy capot complet kompl. soporte en conjunto
10 + 21100-1309016-10 1 Koxyx anektpoBeHTunsAtopa Fan cowl Capot de ventilateur Lufterabdeckung Cubierta del ventilador
10 +  21100-1309016-11 1 Koxyx anekTpoBeHTuATOopa Fan cowl Capot de ventilateur Lufterabdeckung Cubierta del ventilador
11 + 21090-1308008-00 1 OneKTpoBEeHTUIATOP Electric fan Motoventilateur Lufter Ventilador eléctrico
11 + 21090-1308008-01 1 DnekTpoBeEHTUNSATOP Electric fan Motoventilateur Lufter Ventilador eléctrico
11 + 21090-1308008-02 1 2nekTpoBeHTUNATOP Electric fan Motoventilateur Lufter Ventilador eléctrico
11 + 21090-1308008-03 1 OneKTpOoBEeHTUIATOP Electric fan Motoventilateur Lufter Ventilador eléctrico
12 + 21030-1308031-00 3 Brynka guctaHuMoHHHasn Distance sleeve Douille entretoise Abstandshulse Buje espaciador
13 + 21030-1308030-00 3 Brynka ynpyras Flexible bush Douille élastique Elastische Buchse Buje elastico
14 + 00001-0045694-80 1 Ckoba 10x3,8 Clamp 10 Etrier 10 Kabelschelle 10 Grapa 10
15 + 00001-0038360-21 2 Bbont M6x12 c 3ybyarbiMm Toothed collar bolt M6x12 Boulon M6x12 a collet ~ Zahnbundschraube Tornillo M6x12 de collar
BypTUKOM denté M6x12 dentado
16 + 21080-1300080-70 2 XoMyT BMHTOBOA Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal
16 + 21080-1300080-71 2 XoMyT BMHTOBOIA Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal
17 + 21100-1303095-00 1 Tpy6ka napooTBogALLasA Vapour discharge hose  Tuyau d'évacuation des Dampfableitrohr Manguera derivador del
1110mM™m 1300 mm vapeurs 1300 mm 1300 mm vapor 1300 mm
18 + 21100-1303010-00 (01) 1 LWnaHr oTBOAAWNIA Return hose Tuyau de départ Auslaufschlauch Manguera de salida
18 21700-1303010-00 (02) 1 LWnaHr oTBOAAWNIA Return hose Tuyau de départ Auslaufschlauch Manguera de salida
18 21720-1303010-00 1 LWnaHr oTBOAALLMIA Return hose Tuyau de départ Auslaufschlauch Manguera de salida

- 239 -

A610




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

14
15

16

17

18

12

AG30 —19
20

21
12

22

23

3
2

24

25

26
27

E140
29

30
28
31

32

A620

Tpy6onpoBoAbl 1 6a4OK paclUMpPUTENbHbI
Water lines and surge tank

Canalisations et vase d'expansion
Rohrleitungen und Ausdehnungsbehalter
Tuberias y depdsito de expansion

- 240 -

21701-00 (01)
21702-00 (02)
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00 (01)
21722-00 (02)

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM::'?T\‘T.MM npﬁzs:::t“in;:m g)t; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
+ 00001-0035175-21 1 Wnunbka M8x45 Stud M8x45 Goujon M8x45 Stift M8x45 Esparrago M8x45
+ 00001-0035435-21 1 Wnunnbka M8x25 Stud M8x25 Goujon M8x25 Stift M8x25 Esparrago M8x25
+ 00001-0011980-73 4 LWaiiba 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8, tapered Rondelle a ressort Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica conica
KOHUYeckas conique 8
3 00001-0061008-11 4 Talika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
+ 21120-3851010-00 1 [daTuuk Temneparypsbl Coolant temperature Sonde de température  Temperaturfihler Sensor de temperatura
OXNTaXKAALoLLENR XNaKoCTM sender
4 + 21120-3851010-05 1 [artuuk Temnepatypbl Coolant temperature Sonde de température ~ Temperaturfihler Sensor de temperatura
ox/lakAatoLLen XnakocTu sender
21080-1300080-70 4 XoMmyT BUHTOBOW Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal
+ 21080-1300080-71 4 XoMmyT BUHTOBOIA Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal
+ 21080-1311065-01 1 MMpobka 6auka Expansion tank cap Bouchon de vase Ausgleichsbehélterverschl Tapén de depdsito de
pacLmpuTensHOro d'expansion ulRdeckel expansion
6 + 21080-1311065-03 1 MMpobka 6auka Expansion tank cap Bouchon de vase Ausgleichsbehélterverschl Tapén de depdsito de
paclmpuTensHOro d'expansion ulRdeckel expansion
7 + 21080-1300080-40 1 XomyT BMHTOBOIA Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal
7 + 21080-1300080-41 1 XomyT BMHTOBOIA Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal
8 + 00001-0001687-90 1 Xowmyt 15,5 Clip 15.5 Collier 15,5 Schelle 15,5 mm d Abrazadera 15.5
9 + 21700-1311069-00 1 KpoHwTeiH Bracket Support Halter Soporte
10 + 00001-0038360-21 2 bont M6x12 c 3ybuatbiM Toothed collar bolt M6x12 Boulon M6x12 a collet ~ Zahnbundschraube Tornillo M6x12 de collar
BypTVIKOM denté M6x12 dentado
11 + 00001-0058962-21 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6
12 + 00001-0005164-70 7 LWaiiba 6 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
13 + 00001-0026444-01 2 laviba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
14 + 21082-1306010-10 1 TepmocTtar Thermostat Thermostat Thermostat Termostato
14 + 21082-1306010-11 1 Tepmoctar Thermostat Thermostat Thermostat Termostato
14 + 21082-1306010-12 1 TepmocTtat Thermostat Thermostat Thermostat Terméstato
14 + 21082-1306010-13 1 TepmocTtar Thermostat Thermostat Thermostat Termostato
14 + 21082-1306010-14 1 TepmocTtar Thermostat Thermostat Thermostat Termostato
14 + 21082-1306010-15 1 TepmocTtat Thermostat Thermostat Thermostat Terméstato
15 + 11180-3828110-00 1 Jartuuk ykasatens Water temperature Sonde de température  KuhlmitteltemperaturfiihlerTransmisor temperatura
Temneparypbl BOAbI sensor d'eau de agua
15 + 11180-3828110-01 1 [aTuuk ykasarens Water temperature Sonde de température  KuhlmitteltemperaturfiihlerTransmisor temperatura
Temneparypbl BOAbl sensor d'eau de agua
16 + 21100-1303017-00 1 Mpoknagka Gasket Joint de tubulure Auslaufstutzendichtung  Junta de la tubadura

- 241 -

A620




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

14
15

16

17
18

12

AB30 —19
20

21
12

22

23

3
2

24
25

26
27

E140
29

30»g

31
32

A620

Tpy6onpoBoAbl 1 6a4OK paclUMpPUTENbHbI
Water lines and surge tank

Canalisations et vase d'expansion
Rohrleitungen und Ausdehnungsbehalter
Tuberias y depdsito de expansion

- 242 -

21701-00 (01)
21702-00 (02)
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00 (01)
21722-00 (02)

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM::'?T\‘T.MM npﬁzs:::t“in;:m g)t; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion

17 + 21010-1305026-00 1 Tpo6bka cnvuBHasa 6noka Drain plug Bouchon de vidange Abla3schraube Tap6n de drenaje
LWAMHAPOB

18 + 21080-1011023-00 3 Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20 Boulon M6x20 Schraube M6x20 Tornillo M6x20

19 + 21090-1307010-00 ~ (01) 1 Hacoc BoggaHoli (A630) Water pump Pompe a eau Wasserpumpe Bomba de agua

19 + 21114-1307010-10 ~ (01) 1 Hacoc BogsHol Water pump Pompe a eau Wasserpumpe Bomba de agua

19 +  21116-1307010-00 (02) 1 Hacoc BogsHol Water pump assy Pompe a eau complete  Wasserpumpe komplett Bomba de agua en

conjunto

19 + 21126-1307010-10 1 Hacoc BogsHol Water pump Pompe a eau Wasserpumpe Bomba de agua

20 +  21100-1307042-00 1 MMpoknagka Hacoca Gasket, pump Joint de pompe Kuhlmittelpumpendichtung Junta de la bomba

21 + 21100-1303067-00 1 MMpoknagka Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta

22 + 00001-0009024-21 2 bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20 Boulon M6x20 Schraube M6x20 Tornillo M6x20

23 +  11180-1303069-00 1 KpoHwTeiiH Bracket Support Halter Soporte

24 + 21126-1303097-00 (E-ras) 1 Tpy6ka cnuBHas Return pipe Tube de retour Rucklaufleitung Tubo de drenaje

25 + 21120-1303055-10 1 Tpy6a noggogswas Supply pipe Tube d'arrivée Einlaufrohr Tubo de entrada

26 + 21080-1300080-40 ~ (E-ras) 2 XOoMyT BMHTOBO Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal

26 + 21080-1300080-41 ~ (E-ras) 2 XoMyT BMHTOBOA Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal

27 + 21090-1303093-01 1 WnaHr Hose Tuyau Schlauch Manguera

28 + 21700-1300060-00 1 Bayok pawmvpuTenbHbIii Expansion tank Vase d'expansion Ausgleichsbehélter Deposito de expansion
B cbope

28 + 21700-1300060-10 (KY) 1 Bauyok pawmpuTenbHbIii Expansion tank Vase d'expansion Ausgleichsbehalter Deposito de expansion
B cbope

29 + 21700-1303080-00 1 LUnaHr 3anpaBoYHblii Hose Tuyau Schlauch Manguera de llenado

30 + 21080-1300080-60 ~ 2 XoMyT BMHTOBOIA Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal

30 + 21080-1300080-61 ~ 2 XoMyT BMHTOBOIA Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal

31 + 21700-1311010-10 (KY) 1 Bauyok pawmpuTenbHbli Expansion tank Vase d'expansion Ausgleichsbehélter Dep6sito de expansion

32 + 21700-1311010-00 1 Bauyok palmpuTenbHbIi Expansion tank Vase d'expansion Ausgleichsbehélter Dep6sito de expansion

- 243 -

A620




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

AG30

Hacoc BogsHoli
Water pump
Pompe a eau
Wasserpumpe
Bomba de agua

- 244 -

21701-00
21721-00




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21090-1307010-00 1 Hacoc BogsiHoli B cbope Water pump Pompe a eau Wasserpumpe Bomba de agua
2 + 21090-1307030-00 1 KpblibyaTka BOAAHOIO Pump impeller Turbine de pompe Flugelrad Rueda de paletas
Hacoca
3 + 21010-1307013-00 1 CanbHukK Oil seal, water pump Garniture d'étanchéité Dichtring, Wasserpumpe Retén de bomba de agua
de pompe a eau
3 + 21010-1307013-02 1 CanbHuk Oil seal, water pump Garniture d'étanchéité Dichtring, Wasserpumpe Retén de bomba de agua
de pompe a eau
3 + 21010-1307013-03 1 CanbHuk Oil seal, water pump Garniture d'étanchéité Dichtring, Wasserpumpe Retén de bomba de agua
de pompe a eau
3 + 21080-1307013-00 1 CanbHuk Oil seal, water pump Garniture d'étanchéité Dichtring, Wasserpumpe Retén de bomba de agua
de pompe a eau
4 + 00001-0037463-30 1 BwHT M6x10 ycTaHoBOuHbI Mounting screw M6x10  Vis de calage M6x10 Stellschraube M4x10 Tornillo M6x10 de ajuste
+ 21120-1307015-00 Kopnyc Water pump body Corps de pompe Wasserpumpengehduse Cuerpo de bomba
+ 21080-1307027-12 1 MoAwmnHMK BOASIHOrO Water pump bearing Roulement de pompe a Pumpenwelle Cojinete de bomba de
Hacoca eau agua
6 + 21100-1307027-00 1 MoAWwmnnHMK BOASHOrO Water pump bearing Roulement de pompe a Pumpenwelle Cojinete de bomba de
Hacoca eau agua
6 + 21100-1307027-01 1 MMoAwwrnHUK BOASHOTO Water pump bearing Roulement de pompe a Pumpenwelle Cojinete de bomba de
Hacoca eau agua
7 + 21080-1307040-20 1 LWkvB 3y6uarthlii Toothed pulley, water Pignon de pompe a eau Zahnriemenrad Pifion de bomba de agua
pump Wasserpumpe

- 245 -

A630




(o) I &) BERN - N 6})

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

B110

MpuBoA cuenseHns
Clutch drive

Commande d'embrayage
Kupplungsbetatigung
Mando de embrague

- 246 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 21700-1602006-00 1 Mepasib cuennexHns ¢ Clutch pedal Pédale d'embrayage Kupplungspedal Pedal de embrague
KPOHLLUTENHOM B cbope
2 + 21700-1602006-10 (E-ra3) 1 Mepasb cuennexHns ¢ Clutch pedal Pédale d'embrayage Kupplungspedal Pedal de embrague
KPOHLUTENHOM B cbope
3 + 21080-1602096-00 1 Brynka Bush Douille Buchse Buje
4 00001-0010640-76 1 Ckoba cTonopHas Retainer clip Etrier d'arrét Sicherungsbugel Grapa de fijacion
5 21700-1602210-00 1 Tpoc npusoga cuennenuss  Clutch cable Céable de commande Kupplungsseil Cable de accién de
d'embrayage embrague
6 + 21080-1601216-00 1 Brynka Bush Douille Buchse Buje
6 + 21080-1601216-01 1 Brynka Bush Douille Buchse Buje
7 + 21100-1601200-00 1 Bwika Clutch release fork Fourchette de débrayage Kupplungsgabel Horquilla de embrague
8 + 21100-1602266-00 1 Mosogok Tpoca Cable end Entraineur de cable Seilmitnehmer Perro de arrastre
9 + 21100-1602468-00 1 Yexon Case Soulfflet protecteur Deckel Funda
10 + 21700-1602063-00 1 KpoHwTeiiH neganu Bracket Support Trager Soporte
cuennenus B cbope
11 + 21100-1602466-00 1 YnnotHutens Grommet Joint d'étanchéité Dichtung Empaquetadura
12 21100-1602050-00 1 Ocb Pedal pivot shaft Axe des pédales Achse Eje de los pedales
13 + 21210-1804043-00 2 Brynka Bush Douille Buchse Casquillo
14 21700-1602177-00 (E-ras) 1 BTy/nKa HaXumMHas Bush Douille Buchse Buje
15 + 21700-1602010-00 1 Megasb cuennexns B Clutch pedal Pédale d'embrayage Kupplungspedal Pedal de embrague
cbope
16 + 21080-1602059-00 1 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Bugel Grapa
17 11180-1602179-00 (E-ras) 1 MMpyxuHa npmkrMHas Spring Ressort Feder Muelle
18 + 21100-1602048-00 1 Haknagka Pedal pad Couvre-pédale Pedalauflage Goma de pedal

- 247 -

B110




21701-00
21721-00




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21110-1601085-00 1 [Auck cuennexus Pressure plate Mécanisme d'embrayage Kupplungsdruckplatte Mecanismo de embrague
+ 21080-1601207-00 6 bont Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
+  21100-1601180-00 1 Myda Release bearing assy Butée de débrayage Kupplung Collarin de embrague en
conjunto
3 + 21100-1601180-01 1 Mydta Release bearing assy Butée de débrayage Kupplung Collarin de embrague en
conjunto
+ 21080-1601188-00 1 MpyxunHa Spring Ressort Feder Muelle
+ 21120-1601130-00 1 [uck BefOMbIiA Clutch disc Disque d'embrayage Kupplungsscheibe Disco embrague

- 249 -

B140




2
3
21702-00 21713-02 21723-03
CuenneHwue 21703-01 21713-03
B141 Clutch 21703-02 21722-00
Embrayage 21703-03 21723-01
Kupplung 21713-01 21723-02
Embrague

- 250 -




Mos.|Nowss.| flara Howep Aetanm MpumersemocT IKon. HanmeHoBaHwue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion

Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G

1 + 21080-1601207-00 6 bBont Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo

2 + 21703-1601085-00 ~'! 1 [Awvck cuennexus Pressure plate Mécanisme d'embrayage Kupplungsdruckplatte Mecanismo de embrague
3 + 21703-1601180-10 1 MydTa B cbope Release bearing assy Butée de débrayage Kupplung Collarin de embrague en

conjunto

4 + 21703-1601130-00 ! 1 [Auck BefoOMbIit Clutch disc Disque d'embrayage Kupplungsscheibe Disco embrague

5 + 21703-1601130-10 1 [Auck BefoOMblii Clutch disc Disque d'embrayage Kupplungsscheibe Disco embrague

6 + 21703-1601085-10 ~ 1 [Awnck cuennexus Pressure plate Mécanisme d'embrayage Kupplungsdruckplatte Mecanismo de embrague

21703-1601130-00 ! 21703-1601085-00

- 251 -

B141




A WN--

0))

10
11
12
13

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

14

15

16

7

17

18

19

20

21

22

19
20

2

23

B150

KapTtep cuenneHus
Clutch bellhousing
Carter d'embrayage
Kupplungsgehéause
Carter de embrague

- 252 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM::'?T\‘T.MM npﬁzs:::t“in;:m g)t; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion

1 + 21100-1700021-00 1 Kopnyc canyHa Breather housing Corps de reniflard Entluftergechause Cuerpo del respiradero
2 + 21080-1601210-00 2 Brynka Bush Douille Buchse Buje

3 + 21120-1601015-00 1 Kaptep Clutch bellhousing Carter d'embrayage Kupplungsgehause Carter de embrague

4 + 00001-0035435-21 3 LWnunbka M10x1,25x22 Stud M8x25 Goujon M8x25 Stift M8x25 Esparrago M8x25

5 +  11180-3724584-10 1 KpoHwTeliH Bracket Support Halter Soporte

6 + 00001-0055410-21 1 Bont M12x1,25x60 Bolt M12x1.25x60 Boulon M12x1,25x60 Schraube M12x1,25x60  Tornillo M12x1,25x60
7 + 00001-0005170-70 4 Waiiba 12 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12 Rondelle élastique 12 Federscheibe 12 Arandela 12 elastica

8 + 00001-0055413-21 2 bont M12x1,25x75 Bolt M12x1.25x75 Boulon M12x1,25x75 Schraube M12x1,25x75 Tornillo M12x1,25x75
9 + 00001-0035436-21 2 Wnunbka M8x30 Stud M8x30 Goujon M8x30 Stift M8x30 Esparrago M8x30

10 + 00001-0035442-21 1 Wnnnbka M8x60 Stud M8x60 Goujon M8x60 Stift M8x60 Esparrago M8x60

11 + 00001-0035437-21 1 Wnwnnbka M8x35 Stud M8x35 Goujon M8x35 Stift M8x35 Esparrago M8x35

12 + 21093-1701018-03 1 TMpoknagka Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta

13 + 00001-0035434-21 9 LWnunnbka M8x28 Stud M8x28 Goujon M8x28 Stift M8x28 Esparrago M8x28

14 + 11110-1700022-00 1 Konna4yok canyHa Breather cap Capuchon de reniflard Entlufterkappe Casquete del respiradero
15 + 21080-1601223-00 1 3arnywka Plug Obturateur Stopfen Obturador

16 + 21100-1601120-00 1 KpblwkKa BepxHAs Upper cover Couvercle supérieur Oberdeckel Tapa superior

17 + 00001-0061015-11 1 Tlarika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25 Ecrou M12x1,25 Mutter M12x1,25 Tuerca M12x1,25

18 + 00001-0035529-21 1 LWnnnbka M12x1,25x55 Stud M12x1.25x55 Goujon M12x1,25x55 Stift M12x1,25x55 Esparrago M12x1,25x55
19 + 00001-0009021-21 3 Bbont M6x14 Bolt M6x14 Boulon M6x14 Schraube M6x14 Tornillo M6x14

20 + 00001-0005164-70 3 Laiiba 6 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica

21 + 21090-1601190-00 1 Brtynka HanpasnswoLias Bush Douille Buchse Buje

22 +  21100-1601121-00 1 KpblwkKa HWKHAS Lower cover Couvercle inférieur Unterdeckel Tapa inferior

23 + 21010-1701017-00 2 Wtndt Pin Cheville Stift Pasador

- 253 -

B150




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

~NOoO O AW

21701-00 (01) 21713-01 (02) 21723-02 (02)
Kopo6ka nepesau 21702-00 (02) 21713-02 (02) 21723-02 (02)
B200 Ge?rbox . 21703-01 (02) 21713-03 (02) 21723-03 (02)
Boite de vitesses 21703-02 (02) 21721-00 (01)
Schaltgetriebe 21703-03 (02) 21722-00 (02)
Caja de cambios

- 254 -




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion

Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G

1 + 21120-1700012-00 (02) 1 Kopo6ka nepefauy B coope  Gearbox Boite de vitesses Schaltgetriebe Caja de cambios

1 + 21120-1700012-10 (01) 1 Kopo6ka nepefay B coope  Gearbox Boite de vitesses Schaltgetriebe Caja de cambios

2 + 21080-3710410-01 (01) 1 Bblkatouyatens ceBeTa Reversing light switch Contacteur de feux de Ruckwartsfahrtgeber Interruptor marcha atras
3a4Hero xoga recul

2 + 21080-3710410-02 (01) 1 Bblkatoyatenb cBeTa Reversing light switch Contacteur de feux de Ruckwartsfahrtgeber Interruptor marcha atras
3aHero xoga recul

2 + 21080-3710410-03 (01) 1 Bblkitouatens cBeTa Reversing light switch Contacteur de feux de Ruckwartsfahrtgeber Interruptor marcha atras
3afHero xofa recul

2 + 21080-3710410-04 (01) 1 Bblkatouatens cBeTa Reversing light switch Contacteur de feux de Ruckwartsfahrtgeber Interruptor marcha atras
3a4Hero xoga recul

2 + 21700-3710410-00 (02) 1 Bblkatoyatens ceBeTa Reversing light switch Contacteur de feux de Ruckwartsfahrtgeber Interruptor marcha atras
3a4Hero xoga recul

2 + 21700-3710410-01 (02) 1 Beblkitoyatesnb cBeTa Reversing light switch Contacteur de feux de Ruckwartsfahrtgeber Interruptor marcha atras
3afHero xofa recul

3 + 21700-3843010-00 (02) 1 [JaTymk CKOpoCTU Vehicle speed sender Capteur de vitesse Geschwindigkeitssensor Captador de velocidad

3 + 21700-3843010-02 (02) 1 Jartuuk ckopocTu Vehicle speed sender Capteur de vitesse Geschwindigkeitssensor Captador de velocidad

3 + 21700-3843010-04 (02) 1 Jartuuk cKkopocTu Vehicle speed sender Capteur de vitesse Geschwindigkeitssensor Captador de velocidad

4 + 21080-3802826-00 1 Brynka Bush Douille Buchse Casquillo

5 + 00001-0058962-11 1 Tavika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6

6 + 00001-0005164-70 1 LWaiba 6 npyxunHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica

7 + 00001-0015001-21 1 Wnwunbka M6x14 Stud M6x14 Goujon M6x14 Stift M6x14 Esparrago M6x14

- 255 -

B200




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

1
5 12
3 13
4
5
7
6
6—
7
14
8
9
15
10 16
11 6
21701-00 21713-01 21723-01
KapTtep KODO§KVI nepena4 21702-00 21713-02 21723-02
B210 Gearbox casing 21703-01 21713-03 21723-03
Carter de boite de vitesses 21703-02 21721-00
Schaltgetriebegehéuse 21703-03 21722-00
Carter de caja de cambios

- 256 -




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 00001-0035461-21 2 LWnuneka M10x20 Stud M10x1.25x20 Goujon M10x1,25x20 Stift M10x1,25x20 Esparrago M10x1,25x20
2 + 00001-0035464-21 1 Wnunbka M10x28 Stud M10x1.25x28 Goujon M10x1,25x28 Stift M10x1,25x28 Esparrago M10x1,25x28
3 + 00001-0035434-21 3 LWnunbka M8x28 Stud M8x28 Goujon M8x28 Stift M8x28 Esparrago M8x28
4 + 00001-0035443-21 1 Wnunbka M8x65 Stud M8x55 Goujon M8x55 Stift M8x55 Esparrago M8x65
5 + 21083-1701094-00 1 MnactuHa ynopHas Thrust plate Plaque de butée Stitzplatte Placa de tope
6 + 00001-0005166-70 20 LWaiba 8 npyxunHHas Spring washer 8 Rondelle élastique 8 Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica
7 + 00001-0061008-11 19 laiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
8 + 21100-1701205-00 1 Kpblwka 3agHss Rear cover, gearbox Couvercle de boite de Hinterdeckel Tapa de caja de cambios
vitesses arriére trasera
9 + 00001-0033037-11 4 BuHT M8x25 Screw M8x25 Vis M8x25 Schraube M8x25 Tornillo M8x25
10 + 00001-0026069-70 4 Laiiba 8 cTtonopHas Lock washer 8 Rondelle d'arrét 8 Sicherungsscheibe 8 Arandela 8 de fijacion
11 + 21100-1701250-00 1 Bbont M8x85 Bolt M8x85 Boulon M8x85 Schraube M8x85 Tornillo M8x85
12 + 00001-0035441-21 2 Wnunsbka M8x55 Stud M8x55 Goujon M8x55 Stift M8x55 Espéarrago M8x55
13 + 21100-1700050-00 1 Ykasaresb ypoBHA Macna Oll level dipstick Jauge a huile OlmeRstab Indicador del nivel de
aceite
14 + 21100-1701015-13 1 KapTtep kopobku nepenau Gearbox casing Carter de boite de Schaltgetriebegehéuse  Carter de caja de cambios
vitesses
15 + 21230-1701326-00 1 Mpobka 22x1,5 cnmBHas Filler plug 28x1.5 Bouchon de remplissage, Einfuellstopfen 28 x 1,5 Tapon de relleno 28x1,5
28x1,5
16 + 21100-1701200-00 1 MarHuT NoCTOSIHHbIN Permanent magnet Aimant permanent Permanentmagnet Iman constante
16 + 21100-1701200-02 1 MarHuT NoCTOSIHHbI Permanent magnet Aimant permanent Permanentmagnet Iman constante

- 257 -

B210




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

o O

O O o

B220

Banbl KOpobku nepenav
Gearbox shafts

Arbres de boite de vitesses
Getriebewellen

Arboles de caja de cambios

- 258 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21703-1701033-00 2 MoAWwnnHNK NepBMYHOTO Bearing Roulement Lager Cojinete
Basia 3a/Hui1 B cbope
1 + 21703-1701033-01 2 MoAWwnnHUK NepBUYHOTO Bearing Roulement Lager Cojinete
Basia 3afHuii B cbope
2 + 21080-1701034-00 2 KorbLo ycTaHOBOYHOE Backing ring Bague de calage Stellring Anillo de ajuste
3 + 21083-1701132-00 1 LWecTtepHsa 5-i1 nepegaun 5th speed gear Pignon de 5-e 5. Gangrad Engranaje 5-a velocidad
4 + 21080-1701244-00 2 Taika Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
5 + 21100-1701030-00 1 Bas1 nepBUYHbIN Input shaft Arbre primaire Antriebswelle Arbol primario
6 + 21080-1701031-01 1 MMoAWwmnnHUK NepBUYHOTO Bearing Roulement Lager Cojinete
Bauia nepegHuii
6 + 21080-1701031-02 1 TMoAwmnHWK NnepBuYHOro Bearing Roulement Lager Cojinete
Basia nepefHuii
6 + 21080-1701031-03 1 TMoAWwWnHUK NepBUYHOTO Bearing Roulement Lager Cojinete
Bas1a nepegHuii
6 + 21080-1701031-04 1 TMoAWwmnnHWK NepBUYHOro Bearing Roulement Lager Cojinete
Bas1a nepeaHuii
7 + 21100-1701043-00 1 CanbHuk nepsuyHoro Bania  Oil seal Garniture d'étanchéité Dichtring Retén
7 + 21100-1701043-01 1 CanbHuk nepsuyHoro Bana  Oil seal Garniture d'étanchéité Dichtring Retén
8 + 21100-1701098-00 1 Macnoc6opHuk Oil collector Collecteur d'huile Olsammelrohr Colector de aceite
9 + 21080-1701180-01 1 MoAWwmnnHUK BTOPUYHOIO Bearing Roulement Lager Cojinete
Baia nepegHui
9 + 21080-1701180-02 1 TMoAWwwnnHYK BTOPUYHOIO Bearing Roulement Lager Cojinete
BaU1a nepefHuii
9 + 21080-1701180-03 1 MoAwnnHMK BTOPUYHOIO Bearing Roulement Lager Cojinete
Bauia nepegHui
9 + 21080-1701180-04 1 MMoAWwWNHUK BTOPUYHOIO Bearing Roulement Lager Cojinete
Basia nepegHuii
10 + 21120-1701105-30 1 BaJs1 BTOpUYHbIN Output shaft Arbre secondaire Hauptwelle Arbol secundario

- 259 -

B220




O~NO O WN -

10

11
12
13

8
14

15
16

17

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

18
19

10

20
21

10

22

B230

LLlecTepHM KOPOOGKM Nepeaay
Gearbox gears

Pignonnerie de boite de vitesses
Getrieberader

Engranajes de caja de cambios

- 260 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

27
28
29

21723-01

21723-02

21723-03




Mo3.|Ne u3e.| [lata Howmep aetann [MpumeHsiemocTb  |Kon. i - - I,
1:!!@ HavmeHoBaHue (a:) Description Désignation Benennug Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. G o G
1 + 21083-1701159-00 1 LUWaiiba ynopHas Thrust washer Rondelle de butée Anschlagscheibe Arandela tope
2 + 21080-1701108-00 1 TMoAwWwmnnHuK Needle bearing Roulement & aiguilles Nadelhilse Cojinete de agujas
2 + 21080-1701108-01 1 MoAwunnHuk Needle bearing Roulement a aiguilles Nadelhtlse Cojinete de agujas
2 + 21080-1701108-02 1 TMoAwmnnHuK Needle bearing Roulement & aiguilles Nadelhilse Cojinete de agujas
2 + 21080-1701108-03 1 MoAwunHuk Needle bearing Roulement a aiguilles Nadelhllse Cojinete de agujas
3 + 21083-1701133-00 1 Btynka Bush Douille de pignon Zahnradbuchse Buje de engranaje
4 + 21080-1701144-00 1 Konbuo Distance ring Bague entretoise Abstandsring Anillo distanciador
5 + 21083-1701158-00 1 LecTepHs 5-it nepegaun 5th speed gear Pignon de 5-e 5. Gangrad Engranaje 5-a velocidad
BTOPWYHOIO Basia
6 + 21080-1701164-10 1 Konbuo 6nokupytoliee Baulk ring Bague de blocage de syn-  Synchronring Anillo de bloqueo del sin-
CUHXpOHM3aTopa chronisation cronizador
7 + 21083-1701174-00 1 Crynuua mydtbl Synchro hub Moyeu baladeur Synchronkorper Cubo del sincronizador
CMHXpOHM3aTopa
8 + 21080-1701116-10 2 Mydra ckonb3swas 3-i, 4-i Synchro sleeve Baladeur Schaltmuffe Collarin del sincronizador
n 5-i nepegay
9 + 21083-1701166-00 1 MnactuHa ynopHas Thrust plate Plaque de butée Anschlagplatte Placa de tope
10 + 21100-1701164-00 4 KonbLio 6nokupytoliee Baulk ring Bague de blocage de syn-  Synchronring Anillo de bloqueo del sin-
CMHXpOHM3aTopa chronisation cronizador
11 + 21080-1701117-00 1 KosbLo cTonopHoe Circlip Bague d'arrét Haltering Anillo de fijacién
12 + 21120-1701146-00 1 LUWecTepHs 4-it nepegayn 4th speed gear Pignon de 4-e 4. Gangrad Engranaje 4-a velocidad
13 + 21080-1701148-00 1 LUWaiiba ynopHas Thrust washer Rondelle de butée Anschlagscheibe Arandela tope
14 + 21120-1701149-00 1 Crynuua Myl Synchro hub Moyeu baladeur Synchronkérper Cubo del sincronizador
CMHXpOHu3aTopa 3-ii,4-i nepegay
15 + 21120-1701131-00 1 LWectepHs 3-it nepegayn 3rd speed gear Pignon de 3-e 3. Gangrad Engranaje 3-a velocidad
BTOPWYHOrO Basa
16 + 21120-1701134-00 2 Monykonbuo Half-ring Demi-rondelle Halbring Semianillo
17 + 21010-1702159-00 1 LWapwuk Ball Bille Kugel Bola
18 + 21080-1701135-00 1 Konbuo cTonopHoe Thrust ring Bague de butée Anschlagring Anillo de tope
19 + 21120-1701127-00 1 LWecTtepHsa 2-it nepegaun 2nd speed gear Pignon de 2-e 2. Gangrad Engranaje 2-a velocidad
BTOPMYHOrO Bana
20 + 21100-1701175-00 1 Mydta ckonb3swan 1-inu 2-  Synchro sleeve Baladeur Schaltmuffe Collarin del sincronizador
nepegad
21 + 21120-1701117-00 1 KosbLo cTonopHoe Circlip Bague d'arrét Haltering Anillo de fijacién
22 + 21120-1701112-00 1 LUWecTtepHs 1-ii nepegaun 1st speed gear Pignon de 1-re 1. Gangrad Engranaje 1-a velocidad
BTOPMYHOTO Basa
23 + 21080-1701173-00 9 dukcarop Detent Bille Sperre Fijador
24 + 21080-1701171-00 9 Cyxapb Locking key Taquet Gleitstein Chaveta
25 + 21080-1701170-10 3 TlpyxuHa Spring, synchroniser Ressort de syncro Feder Muelle del sincronizador
26 + 21120-1701170-00 6 [MMpyxuHa 1-i4,2-1,3-11,4-1 Spring, synchroniser Ressort de syncro Feder Muelle del sincronizador
nepegad
27 + 21120-1701119-00 1 Crynuua ckonb3siein MydTbl Synchro hub Moyeu baladeur Synchronkérper Cubo del sincronizador
1-imn 2-ii nepepay
28 + 21100-1701080-00 1 LecTepHs 3agHero xona Reverse gear Pignon de marche arriére R-Gang-Rad Engranaje de la marcha atras
29 + 21080-1701092-00 1 Ocb npomexyTouHoii wectepHn Shaft, reverse idler gear Axe de pignon intermédiaire Zwischenradachse Eje del pifién loco

B230

- 261 -



a hAON-

O

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

14

B252

15
16

17

18
19

20
21

22

23

24
25

26
27

B250

- 08.2010
MpuBoOA, NepektoyeHns nepeaad

Gearshifting drive

Commande de boite de vitesses
Gangschaltung-Gestange
Mando de cambio velocidades

- 262 -

21701-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01

21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21723-01
21723-02

21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM::'?T\‘T.MM npﬁzs:::t“in;:m g)t; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 21100-1703088-00 1 PykosiTka Grip Pommeau Griff Empufiadura

2 + 21100-1703226-00 2 Brynka Bush Douille Buchse Casquillo

3 + 00001-0005166-70 3 LWaiba 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8 Rondelle élastique 8 Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica

4 + 00001-0061023-11 3 Taiika M8 Huskas Thin nut M8 Ecrou bas M8 Flachmutter M8 Tuerca M8 baja

5 + 21100-1703138-10 1 Tara Operating rod Tringle Stange Varilla

6 + 21100-1703238-00 1 TMnactuHa NpywxMmHas Retaining plate Plague de serrage Druckplatte Placa de apriete

7 +  11110-1703200-00 1 UYexon 3aluTHbI Boot Soufflet protecteur Schutzabdeckung Funda

8 + 21100-1703148-00 1 Xowmyt Clip Collier Schelle Abrazadera

9 + 21080-1703160-00 1 WapHup Joint Articulation Gelenk Articulacion

10 + 21080-1703182-00 1 Yexon 3awmnTHbIN Boot Soufflet protecteur Schutzhille Funda de proteccién
11 + 21080-1703169-00 1 BWHT KOHUYeECKU Tapered screw Vis d'arrét Kegelschraube Tornillo cénico

12 + 00001-0061008-11 4 Taiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8

13 + 21100-1703367-00 1 BONT CTAXHOM Clamp bolt Boulon de serrage Spannbolzen Tornillo de apriete

14 + 21700-1703010-10 1 MMpwuBog ynpasnexus Steering drive assy Commande de vitesses Gangschaltungsgestange Conjunto del mando de

B cbope compléete zusammengebaut cambio velocidades

15 + 21700-1703082-10 1 Poblyar Gear change lever Levier de vitesses Schalthebel Palanca caja de cambios
16 + 21100-1703227-01 1 BTynka gucTaHuUMOHHas Bush Douille Buchse Casquillo

17 + 21100-1703219-00 1 Ocb pblyara Shaft Axe Achse Eje

18 + 00001-0026068-71 1 UWaiiba 6 ctonopHas Lock washer 6 Rondelle d'arrét 6 Sicherungsscheibe 6 Arandela 6 de fijacion
19 + 00001-0033129-01 1 BuHT M6x14 Screw M6x14 Vis M6x14 Schraube M6x14 Tornillo M6x14

20 + 21100-1703198-01 1 KonbLo cTonopHoe Circlip Bague d'arrét Haltering Anillo de fijacion

21 + 21100-1703041-00 1 Onopa wapoBas Ball end Rotule de levier Schaltkugel Rotula de palanca

22 +  21100-1703317-00 1 Haknagka KpoHLTeliHa Cover plate Garniture Auflage Placa

6110KMPOBKK 3/X0aa

23 + 00001-0026012-71 9 LUlaiba 6 BonHMcTas Lock washer 6 Rondelle ondulée 6 Scheibe 6, wellenfdrmige Arandela 6 ondulada
24 + 00001-0007259-11 9 Tlalika M6 Hu3kas Thin nut M6 Ecrou bas M6 Flachmutter M6 Tuerca M6 baja

25 + 21100-1703086-00 1 MpyxuHa Spring, lever Ressort de levier Hebelfeder Muelle de palanca
26 + 21100-1703190-00 1 O6oima WwapoBoii onopsbl Hub Cage Schaltkugellagerung Collar

27 + 21100-1703319-00 1 Bydbep ocu pblyara Bulffer, lever shaft Tampon d'axe de levier  Puffer Tope

nepekn4vyeHna nepenay

- 263 -

B250




»:ﬁ& Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

17

B252

O~NOOOPAW N -

B251

08.2010 - 21701-00 21713-01 21723-01
HDWBOQ NepektoHeHnA nepeaan 21702-00 21713-02 21723-02
Gearshifting drive 21703-01 21713-03 21723-03
Commande de boite de vitesses 21703-02 21721-00

Gangschaltung-Gestange 21703-03 21722-00
Mando de cambio velocidades

- 264 -




HT(_)I.B- "\\:QO:fBZ Nf.tizta HOM;;E"‘LT.E‘”” ”DZ'\;S::::;’:“ got’; @ HavmMeHoBaHue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacién
1 + 21700-1703124-00 1 Haknagka pykoaTku polyara Cover plate Garniture Auflage Cubrejunta
nepekoveHysa nepejad
2 + 21700-1703088-00 1 PykosiTka Grip Pommeau Griff Empufadura
3 + 11180-1703227-01 1 BTynka AMCTaHUMOHHAs Bush Douille Buchse Casquillo
4 + 21700-1703226-00 2 Brynka wapHupa Bush Douille Buchse Casquillo
5 + 21700-1703371-00 2 Llaiba ynopHas Thrust washer Rondelle de butée Anschlagscheibe Arandella tope
6 + 00001-0061023-11 3 Tlalika M8 Hu3kasi Thin nut M8 Ecrou bas M8 Flachmutter M8 Tuerca M8 baja
7 + 00001-0005166-70 3 LWaiiba 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8 Rondelle élastique 8 Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica
8 + 21100-1703138-10 1 Tara Operating rod Tringle Stange Varilla
9 + 21100-1703238-00 1 TMnacTuHa NpywxMmHas Retaining plate Plague de serrage Druckplatte Placa de apriete
10 + 11110-1703200-00 1 Yexon 3awmnTHbIN Boot Soufflet protecteur Schutzabdeckung Funda
11 + 21100-1703148-00 1 Xowmyt Clip Collier Schelle Abrazadera
12 + 21080-1703160-00 1 WapHup Joint Articulation Gelenk Articulacion
13 + 21080-1703182-00 1 UYexon 3awWuTHbIN Boot Soufflet protecteur Schutzhiille Funda de proteccion
14 + 21080-1703169-00 1 BWHT KOHMYECKNA Tapered screw Vis d'arrét Kegelschraube Tornillo conico
15 + 00001-0061008-11 4 Taiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
16 + 21100-1703367-00 1 BONT CTAXHOM Clamp bolt Boulon de serrage Spannbolzen Tornillo de apriete
17 + 21700-1703010-00 1 TMpwuBopg ynpasneHus Steering drive assy Commande de vitesses Gangschaltungsgestédnge Conjunto del mando de
B cbope compléte zusammengebaut cambio velocidades
18 + 21700-1703082-00 1 Poblyar Gear change lever Levier de vitesses Schalthebel Palanca caja de cambios
19 + 21700-1703219-00 1 Ocb pbluara Lever shaft Axe de levier Hebelachse Eje de palanca
20 + 21100-1703198-01 1 KonbLo cTonopHoe Circlip Bague d'arrét Haltering Anillo de fijacion
21 + 21100-1703041-00 1 Onopa waposas Ball end Rotule de levier Schaltkugel Rotula de palanca
22 + 21100-1703317-00 1 Haknagka KpoHLITeiHa Cover plate Garniture Auflage Placa
610KMPOBKK 3/x0aa
23 + 00001-0026012-71 9 LUlaiiba 6 BonHMCTas Lock washer 6 Rondelle ondulée 6 Scheibe 6, wellenfdrmige Arandela 6 ondulada
24 + 00001-0007259-11 9 Taiika M6 Hu3Kas Thin nut M6 Ecrou bas M6 Flachmutter M6 Tuerca M6 baja
25 + 21100-1703086-00 1 MpyxnHa Spring, lever Ressort de levier Hebelfeder Muelle de palanca
26 + 21100-1703190-00 1 O6oiima wapoBoii onopsl Hub Cage Schaltkugellagerung Collar
27 + 21100-1703319-00 1 Bydyep ocu pblyara Buffer, lever shaft Tampon d'axe de levier  Puffer Tope

nepekn4vyeHna nepeanay

- 265 -

B251




o g A w Nl

loo ~

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

B250

11

12

B252

Tdra peakTBHas
Torque rod

Tirant de réaction
Zugstrebe

Tirante de reaccioén

- 266 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion

1 + 21100-1703168-10 1 WapHup peakTnBHOl TArM B Torque rod joint Articulation de bielle de  Scharniere Zugstrebe Articulacion de empuje
cbope réaction de reaccion

2 21100-1703188-00 1 [Oewmnchep Damper, joint Amortisseur Dampfer Amortiguador de articu-

lacion

3 21100-1703183-00 1 MpoywurHa Eye, joint Oeillet Scharnierése Orejeta de articulacién

4 + 00002-0204136-01 1 LWaiiba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8

5 + 00001-0061023-11 1 Taiika M8 Huzkas Thin nut M8 Ecrou bas M8 Flachmutter M8 Tuerca M8 baja

6 + 00001-0005166-70 4 LWaiiba 8 npyxunHHas Spring washer 8 Rondelle élastique 8 Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica

7 21100-1703189-00 2 Brynka Bush Douille Buchse Casquillo

8 + 21100-1703320-10 1 KpoHwTeiiH Bracket Support Halter Soporte

9 + 00001-0061008-11 3 Tlaiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8

10 + 21100-1703310-00 1 XoMyT peakTVBHOW TSArn Reaction rod yoke Collier de bielle de Bandschelle der Abrazadera de empuje

réaction Zugstrebe de reaccion

11 + 00001-0060432-21 2 bont M8x16 Bolt M8x16 Boulon M8x16 Schraube M8x16 Tornillo M8x16

12 + 21100-1703300-00 1 Tdara peakTuBHas Torque rod Bielle de réaction Zugstrebe Tirante

13 + 00001-0060439-21 1 Bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35 Boulon M8x35 Schraube M8x35 Tornillo M8x35

- 267 -

B252




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

S
6
1
7
2 — B270
8
3
9
10
11
4 12
13
14
21701-00 21713-01 21723-01
MexaHn3M Bbi6opa 1 NepeksitoyeHnst nepeaay 21702-00 21713-02 21723-02
B260 Gearshifting mechanism 21703-01 21713-03 21723-03
Commande des vitesses 21703-02 21721-00
Gangschaltung 21703-03 21722-00

Mecanismo de cambio velocidades

- 268 -




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21080-1702024-00 1 Bwnka 1-ii u 2-ii nepegaun  1st and 2nd gear Fourchette de 1-ére Schaltgabel 1. und 2. Horquilla de cambio
selector fork et 2-e Gang velocidades 1y 2
2 +  11190-1703050-00 1 MexaHun3m Bbibopa Gear selection Mécanisme de sélection Gangwahler Mecanismo de seleccion
nepegad mechanism des vitesses velocidades
3 + 21100-1702046-00 1 Bwnka 3agHero xoga Reverse gear selector fork Fourchette de marche Ruckwartsganggabel Horquilla marcha atras
arriere
+ 21080-1107148-00 Lllainba 8 cTonopHas Spring washer Rondelle élastique Federring Arandela elastica
5 + 21080-1702060-00 LTok 1-ii n 2-1 nepegaun  1st/2nd selector rod Coulisseau de 1-ére et 2- Schaltstange 1. und 2.  Vastago de velocidades
e Gang ly2
6 + 21080-1702071-00 1 LWTok 3-ii 1 4-ih nepefayn 3rd/4th selector rod Coulisseau de 3-e et 4-e Schaltstange 3. und 4.  Vastago de velocidades
Gang 3y4
21100-1702098-00 1 LWTok 5-/ nepegaun 5th selector rod Coulisseau de 5-e Schaltstange 5. Gang Vastago de 5 velocidad
+ 21080-1702030-00 1 Bwnka 3-ii u 4-ii nepegaun  3rd, 4th and 5th gear Fourchette de 3-e, 4-e et Schaltgabel 3., 4. und 5. Horquilla de cambio
selector fork 5-e Gang velocidades 3,4y 5
+ 21100-1702036-00 1 Bwnka 5-ii nepegaun 5th gear selector fork Fourchette de 5-e Schaltgabel 5. Gang Horquilla 5-a velocidad
+ 00001-0005164-70 6 Llaiba 6 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
10 + 21010-1702028-00 3 bont Bolt, selector fork Boulon de fourchette Gabelschraube Tornillo de horquilla
11 + 21010-1702077-00 4 Lapwuk Ball Bille Kugel Bola
12 + 21010-1702087-00 4 TIpyxuHa Spring, detent Ressort de verrou Riegelfeder Muelle del fiador
13 + 21080-1011062-00 4 KonbUo Yn/oTHUTENbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
14 + 11110-1702112-00 4 Tpo6ka Retainer Bouchon Stopfen Tapén

- 269 -

B260




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

1
2
3
11
12
4
13
5
6
14
7
15
8
9
16
10
21701-00 21713-01 21723-01
MexaHun3M BblGopa nepeaay 21702-00 21713-02 21723-02
B270 Gear selection mechanism 21703-01 21713-03 21723-03
Mécanisme de sélection des vitesses 21703-02 21721-00
Gangwabhler 21703-03 21722-00

Mecanismo de seleccion de las velocidades

- 270 -




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 21100-1703073-10 1 Onopa npyXwuHbl 5-0i Spring mounting Appui de ressort Federanschlag Asiento muelle
nepegauim
2 21100-1703075-10 1 MpyxuHa Bo3BpaTHasi 5-oii  Spring Ressort Feder Muelle
nepefauim
21100-1703071-00 1 LWaiba npyxuHbl Bo3BpaTHoi Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
11190-1703055-00 1 Peoiyar Bbi6Opa nepegad Lever Levier Hebel Palanca
5 11180-1703076-00 1 MpyxwuHa pblyara Bbibopa  Spring Ressort Feder Muelle
nepegad
11180-1703074-00 1 LWaiiba ynopHas Thrust washer Rondelle de butée Anschlagscheibe Arandella tope
11180-1703074-01 1 LWaiiba ynopHas Thrust washer Rondelle de butée Anschlagscheibe Arandella tope
+ 21100-1703054-10 1 Kopnyc mexaHu3ma Bblbopa Housing Corps Gehéause Cuerpo
nepegay
+ 00001-0026012-71 1 LWaiba 6 BonHucTas Lock washer 6 Rondelle ondulée 6 Scheibe 6, wellenformige Arandela 6 ondulada
+ 21010-1702028-00 1 bonT kpenneHusa ocu pblyara Bolt, selector fork Boulon de fourchette Gabelschraube Tornillo de horquilla
10 + 21100-1703028-00 1 Peblyar wroka Bbibopa Lever, rod Levier de tige Umschalthebel Palanca de vastago
nepegay
11 21100-1703072-00 1 Ocb Lever shaft Axe de levier Hebelachse Eje de palanca
12 + 21100-1703069-00 1 Ocb Shaft Axe Achse Eje
13 + 21080-1703048-00 1 Kopnyc Oil seal housing Corps de garniture Dichtringgehause Cuerpo de retén
d'étanchéité
14 + 21100-1703024-00 1 LUWTok BblIbOpa nepegay Rod Tige Schaltstange Vastago
15 + 21080-1703042-01 1 CanbHuk Oll seal Garniture d'étanchéité Dichtring Retén
16 + 21080-1703038-00 1 BUWHT KOHWMYeckuit Bolt, selector fork Boulon de fourchette Gabelschraube Tornillo de horquilla

-271 -

B270




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

1
B 8
3 9
4
2 10
) 11
6
7 | 5
21701-00
MpuBoA cnngomeTpa 21721-00
B290 Speedometer drive

Céable du compteur de vitesse
Tachometerantrieb
Mando de velocimetro

-272 -




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 21110-3843010-00 1 [JaTumk CKOpoCTU Vehicle speed sender Capteur de vitesse Geschwindigkeitssensor Sensor de velocidad
2 + 21080-3802820-10 1 TMpwuBog cnngomeTpa Speedometer drive unit  Commande de compteur Tachoantrieb Mando del velocimetro
de vitesse
21010-3802718-01 1 YnnotHutenb Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
4 21080-3802822-00 1 Kopnyc npusoga Speedometer drive Corps de commande de Antriebsgehaduse des Cuerpo de mando del
cnugomeTpa housing compteur de vitesse Geschwindigkeitsmessers velocimetro
5 + 21080-3802830-00 1 KonbLo ynnoTHUTEbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
6 + 21080-3802834-20 1 LUWecTtepHsa Begomas Driven gear Pignon entrainé Tachoritzel Pifion conducido
7 + 21080-3802833-20 1 LWecTtepHa BegyLias Drive gear Pignon d'attaque Antriebsrad Pifién motriz
8 + 21010-3802717-00 1 LWait6a onopHas Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
9 + 00001-0058962-11 1 Taiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6
10 + 00001-0005164-70 1 LWaiiba 6 npyxunHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
11 + 00001-0015001-21 1 Wnwunbka M6x14 Stud M6x14 Goujon M6x14 Stift M6x14 Esparrago M6x14

-273 -

B290




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

B400

MpuBoAa NepefHUX Kosiec

Front wheel drive

Transmission aux roues avant
Vorderradantrieb

Mando de las ruedas delanteras

- 274 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21080-2215034-00 4 XoMmyT KpenieHusa 4yexna Clip Collier Bandschelle Abrazadera de funda
2 + 21100-2215030-01 2 Yexon HapyxHoro wapHupa Outer joint boot Soufflet de joint AuRengelenk-Manschette Funda de la junta
homocinétique extérieur homocinética exterior
2 + 21100-2215030-03 2 Yexon HapyxHoro wapHupa Outer joint boot Soufflet de joint AuRengelenk-Manschette Funda de la junta
homocinétique extérieur homocinética exterior
3 + 21080-2215036-00 4 XoMmyT KpenseHus yexna Clip Collier Bandschelle Abrazadera de funda
LuapHupa
4 + 21100-2215012-00 (10,11,30,110,114, 2 LUapHup HapyxHbii B cbope Outer CV joint Joint homocinétique AufRengelenk Junta homocinética
120,124,125,128, extérieur exterior
140,144)
+ 21080-3103060-00 Konbuo 3awmTtHoe Guard ring Bague pare-boue Staubschutzring Anillo guardapolvos
+ 11186-2215012-00 LLlapHup HapyXHbliii Outer CV joint Joint homocinétique AufRengelenk Junta homocinética
B cbope extérieur exterior
7 + 21100-2215010-00 (10,11,30,110,114, 1 [puBOA NpaBoro Wheel drive, RH Transmission D complete Antriebswelle rechts Transmision der.
120,124,125,128, nepegHero Koneca
140,144)
7 + 21100-2215011-00 (10,11,30,110,114, 1 T[pwBoA NeBOro Wheel drive, LH Transmission G compléte Antriebswelle links Transmision izq.
120,124,125,128, nepegHero Koneca
140,144)
8 + 21700-2215010-10 1 MMpwuBog npaBoro Wheel drive, RH Transmission D complete Antriebswelle rechts Transmision der.
nepegHero koneca
8 + 21700-2215011-10 1 TMpwuBog nesoro Wheel drive, LH Transmission G compléte Antriebswelle links Transmision izq.
nepegHero Koneca
9 + 21100-2215092-00 1 Ban npuBoga npasoro Drive shaft, RH Arbre de transmission D Welle, rechts Arbol de transmision der.
nepesHero koneca
10 + 21100-2215068-01 2 Yexon BHYTPEHHero Inner joint boot Soufflet de joint Innengelenk-Manschette Funda de la junta
LapHupa homocinétique intérieur homocinética interior
10 + 21100-2215068-03 2 Yexon BHyTpEHHEro Inner joint boot Soufflet de joint Innengelenk-Manschette Funda de la junta
LapHupa homocinétique intérieur homocinética interior
11 + 21080-2215073-01 Bydep Bana Shaft buffer Tampon d'arbre Puffer Tope arbol de transmisién
12 + 21080-2215086-00 2 ®duKcatop BHYTPEHHEero Retaining clip Circlip Arretierung Fijador
LapHupa
13 + 21080-2215056-00 2 LlapHup BHYTPeHHUI B Inner CV joint Joint homocinétique Innengelenk Junta homocinética interi-
cbope (g1 3an.yacrtei) intérieur or
14 + 21080-2215104-00 2 Kornbuo cTonopHoe Circlip Bague d'arrét Haltering Anillo de fijacion
15 + 21210-2215084-00 4 KonbLo cTONopHoe Circlip Bague d'arrét Haltering Anillo de fijacion
16 + 21210-2215082-00 4 KonbLuo ynopHoe Thrust ring Bague de butée Anschlagscheibe Anillo de tope
17 + 21100-2215070-00 1 Basn npuBoga neBoro Drive shaft, LH Arbre de transmission G Welle, links Arbol de transmision izq.

nepegHero Koneca

- 275 -

B400




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

2
4
1
2
)
3 6
4 8
9
10 .
11
12
°
21701-00 21713-01 (01) 21723-01 (01)
A!Amcbenguman 21702-00 (01) 21713-02 (01) 21723-02 (01)
B410 D!ffgrent!al 21703-01 (01) 21713-03 (01) 21723-03 (01)
D!fferent!el 21703-02 (01) 21721-00
Differential 21703-03 (01) 21722-00 (01)
Diferencial

- 276 -




MosNe 3 | [ara Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HanmeHoBaHwue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P o K o g G
1 + 21080-2302060-30 1 LUWecTepHs Begomas rnaBHoOIA Crown wheel Courrone de transmission  Tellerrad Corona de transmision princi-

nepegayn pal

+ 21080-2303036-01 ~ MoALWwMnHNK KOPOGKM Bearing Roulement Lager Cojinete
AndpcpepeHymana

+ 21080-2303036-02 ~ MoALWwnnHNK KOPOGKM Bearing Roulement Lager Cojinete
anddpepeHymnana

+ 21080-2303036-03 ~ MoALmnnHYK KOPOBKN Bearing Roulement Lager Cojinete
anddpepeHymnana

O O B W W Wwwwwwwwwwwwwowowwowowww N N DN

(&)

10
11
12

+ 4+ + + o+ o+ + o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

+ o+

+

+

+ 4+ 4+ 4+ o+

21080-2303090-00
21080-2303091-00
21080-2303092-00
21080-2303093-00
21080-2303094-00
21080-2303095-00
21080-2303096-00
21080-2303097-00
21080-2303098-00
21080-2303099-00
21080-2303100-00
21080-2303101-00
21080-2303102-00
21080-2303103-00
21080-2303104-00
21080-2303105-00
21080-2303106-00
21080-2303107-00
21080-2303108-00
21080-2303109-00
21080-2303110-00
21100-2301034-12
21700-3843040-00

21700-3843040-02
21700-3843040-04

21010-2403021-00
21080-2303011-00

21080-2303018-00
21080-2303050-00
21080-2303060-00
21010-2403055-01
00001-0010664-76

> > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > >

l 1

!

(01)
(01)
(01)

B P NRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRRRPRRPRRPREPRPREPRERREPRERERE N NN

=

NN FE NP

Konbuo perynuposouHoe 1,65
KonbLo perynuposoyHoe 1,70
KonbLo perynuposoyHoe 1,75
Konbuo perynuposoyHoe 1,80
Konbuo perynuposouHoe 1,85
Konbuo perynuposouHoe 1,90
KonbLo perynuposoyHoe 1,95
Konbuo perynuposoyHoe 2,00
Konbuo perynuposoyHoe 2,05
Konbuo perynuposoyHoe 2,10
Konbuo perynuposoyHoe 2,15
Konbuo perynuposoyHoe 2,20
Konbuo perynuposouHoe 2,25
Konbuo perynuposoyHoe 2,30
Konbuo perynuposoyHoe 2,35
Konbuo perynuposoyHoe 2,40
Konbuo perynuposoyHoe 2,45
Konbuo perynuposoyHoe 2,50
Konbuo perynuposoyHoe 2,55
Konbuo perynuposouHoe 2,60
Konbuo perynuposoyHoe 2,65
CanbHuk nonyocu B cbope
PoTop pgatuvika ckopocTtu

Potop pgaruvka ckopocTu
PoTtop garuuka ckopocTu

BonT kpennexvs Begomoli
LUeCTEPHN

AndhchepeHunan nepegHero
mocTa

Kopobka anddepeHumana
LlectepHsa nonyocu

Ocb caTrTenunToB

Carrerut gndpdpepeHumana
Konbuo ynopHoe 16

Adjuster ring 1.65
Adjuster ring 1.70
Adjuster ring 1.75
Adjuster ring 1.80
Adjuster ring 1.85
Adjuster ring 1.90
Adjuster ring 1.95
Adjuster ring 2.00
Adjuster ring 2.05
Adjuster ring 2.10
Adjuster ring 2.15
Adjuster ring 2.20
Adjuster ring 2.25
Adjuster ring 2.30
Adjuster ring 2.35
Adjuster ring 2.40
Adjuster ring 2.45
Adjuster ring 2.50
Adjuster ring 2.55
Adjuster ring 2.60
Adjuster ring 2.65
Oil seal, RH
Speed sensor reluctor wheel

Speed sensor reluctor wheel
Speed sensor reluctor wheel
Bolt

Differential

Differential case
Differential side gear
Pinion shaft

Pinion

Thrust ring 16

Bague de réglage 1.65
Bague de réglage 1.70
Bague de réglage 1.75
Bague de réglage 1.80
Bague de réglage 1.85
Bague de réglage 1.90
Bague de réglage 1.95
Bague de réglage 2.00
Bague de réglage 2.05
Bague de réglage 2.10
Bague de réglage 2.15
Bague de réglage 2.20
Bague de réglage 2.25
Bague de réglage 2.30
Bague de réglage 2.35
Bague de réglage 2.40
Bague de réglage 2.45
Bague de réglage 2.50
Bague de réglage 2.55
Bague de réglage 2.60
Bague de réglage 2.65
Garniture d'étanchéité D

Rotor du capteur de vitesse
Rotor du capteur de vitesse

Rotor du capteur de vitesse

Boulon
Différentiel

Boitier de différentiel
Planétaire

Axe des satellites
Satellite

Bague de butée 16

Einstellring 1.65
Einstellring 1.70
Einstellring 1.75
Einstellring 1.80
Einstellring 1.85
Einstellring 1.90
Einstellring 1.95
Einstellring 2.00
Einstellring 2.05
Einstellring 2.10
Einstellring 2.15
Einstellring 2.20
Einstellring 2.25
Einstellring 2.30
Einstellring 2.35
Einstellring 2.40
Einstellring 2.45
Einstellring 2.50
Einstellring 2.55
Einstellring 2.60
Einstellring 2.65
Dichtring rechts

Geschwindigkeitssensor-

Rotor

Geschwindigkeitssensor-

Rotor

Geschwindigkeitssensor-

Rotor
Schraube

Differential

Differentialgehause
Antriebswellenrad
Ausgleichbolzen
Ausgleichkegelrad
Seegerring 16

Anillo de regulacion 1.65
Anillo de regulacién 1.70
Anillo de regulacion 1.75
Anillo de regulacion 1.80
Anillo de regulacién 1.85
Anillo de regulacion 1.90
Anillo de regulacién 1.95
Anillo de regulacion 2.00
Anillo de regulacién 2.05
Anillo de regulacion 2.10
Anillo de regulacion 2.15
Anillo de regulacién 2.20
Anillo de regulacion 2.25
Anillo de regulacién 2.30
Anillo de regulacion 2.35
Anillo de regulacién 2.40
Anillo de regulacién 2.45
Anillo de regulacion 2.50
Anillo de regulacién 2.55
Anillo de regulacion 2.60
Anillo de regulacién 2.65
Retén der.

Rotor del sensor de velocidad

Rotor del sensor de velocidad

Rotor del sensor de velocidad

Tornillo
Diferencial

Caja del diferencial
Pifion planetario
Eje de los satélites
Satélite

Anillo de tope 16

- 277 -

B410




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

' K300-( E-ras )
2
K300

O oo ~N OO W

9

10
11
12
13
14

C100

21701-00 21713-01 21723-01
MNepanb Topmosa 21702-00 21713-02 21723-02
Brake pedal 21703-01 21713-03 21723-03
Pédale de frein 21703-02 21721-00

Bremspedal 21703-03 21722-00
Pedal del freno

- 278 -




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21700-3504006-01 1 Mepanb Topmo3a B cbope  Brake pedal assy Pédale de frein complete Bremspedal komplett Pedal del freno en
conjunto
1 + 21700-3504006-30 (E-ra3s) 1 Mepanb Topmo3a B cbope  Brake pedal assy Pédale de frein complete Bremspedal komplett Pedal del freno en
conjunto
1 + 21700-3504006-31 (E-ra3) 1 TMepanb Topmo3a B cbope  Brake pedal assy Pédale de frein complete Bremspedal komplett Pedal del freno en
conjunto
2 +  21700-3504098-20 (E-ra3) 1 KpoHwTeiH Bbiktouatens  Bracket Support Trager Soporte
curHasia TOpMOXeHns
3 + 00001-0038321-01 2 Tlaiika M6 ¢ 3y64aTbim Toothed collar nut M6 Ecrou M6 a collet denté  Zahnbundmutter M6 Tuerca M6 de collar
6ypTVKOM dentado
4 21700-3504098-10 1 KpoHwTeiiH Bbiktouatens  Bracket Support Trager Soporte
curHana TopMOoXeHns
5 + 21100-3504094-02 1 MpyxuHa neganv TopMo3a  Spring Ressort Feder Muelle
OTTsKHasA
21100-1602050-00 1 Ocb Pedal pivot shaft Axe des pédales Achse Eje de los pedales
+ 21080-1602059-00 1 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Bigel Grapa
+ 21700-3504050-00 1 KpoHwTeliH neganu Topmo3a Brake pedal bracket Support de pédale de Bremspedaltrager Soporte del pedal de freno
frein
9 + 00001-0038322-01 6 [laiika M8 ¢ 3y6uaTbim Toothed collar nut M8 Ecrou M8 a collet denté  Zahnbundmutter M8 Tuerca M8 de collar den-
BypTVKOM tado
10 + 21030-3504016-00 1 MNaney Tonkarens Pin, plunger Axe de poussoir Stangenbolzen Perno del empujador
11 + 00001-0010640-76 1 Ckoba 8 ctonopHas Retainer clip Etrier d'arrét Sicherungsbugel Grapa de fijacion
12 + 21210-1804043-00 2 Brynka Bush Douille Buchse Casquillo
13 + 21700-3504010-00 1 Mepanb Topmo3a Brake pedal Pédale de frein Bremspedal Pedal del freno
14 + 21100-1602048-00 1 Haknagka Pedal pad Couvre-pédale Pedalauflage Goma de pedal

- 279 -

C100




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

'K300-( E-ras )
2
K300

O 00N O O dhW

10
11

12
13
14

C101

21703-01 21713-03
Mepanb Topmosa (KY) 21703-02 21723-01
Brake pedal (KY) 21703-03 21723-02

Pédale de frein (KY) 21713-01 21723-03
Bremspedal (KY) 21713-02
Pedal del freno (KY)

- 280 -




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21700-3504006-10 ~ 1 TMepanb Topmo3a B cbope  Brake pedal assy Pédale de frein complete Bremspedal komplett Pedal del freno en
conjunto
1 + 21700-3504006-11 ~ 1 Mepanb Topmo3a B cbope  Brake pedal assy Pédale de frein complete Bremspedal komplett Pedal del freno en
conjunto
1 + 21700-3504006-20 ~ (E-ra3) 1 Meganb Topmo3a B cbope  Brake pedal assy Pédale de frein complete Bremspedal komplett Pedal del freno en
conjunto
1 + 21700-3504006-21 ~ (E-ra3s) 1 Mepanb Topmo3a B cbope  Brake pedal assy Pédale de frein complete Bremspedal komplett Pedal del freno en
conjunto
2 + 21700-3504098-20 (E-ra3s) 1 KpoHwTeliH Bbikntovatens  Bracket Support Trager Soporte
CUrHana TOPMOXEHNSA
3 + 00001-0038321-01 2 Taiika M6 ¢ 3y6uaTbim Toothed collar nut M6 Ecrou M6 a collet denté  Zahnbundmutter M6 Tuerca M6 de collar den-
BypTUKOM tado
4 21700-3504098-10 1 KpoHwTeiiH Bbiktovatens  Bracket Support Trager Soporte
curHana TopMOoXeHns
5 + 21100-3504094-02 1 MpyxuHa neganv TopMosa  Spring Ressort Feder Muelle
OTTSXKHasA
21100-1602050-00 1 Ocb Pedal pivot shaft Axe des pédales Achse Eje de los pedales
21080-1602059-00 1 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Bugel Grapa
+  21700-3504050-10 1 KpoHwTeiiH negasim Topmosa Brake pedal bracket Support de pédale de Bremspedaltrager Soporte del pedal de freno
frein
9 + 00001-0038322-01 6 [laiika M8 c 3y64aTbim Toothed collar nut M8 Ecrou M8 a collet denté  Zahnbundmutter M8 Tuerca M8 de collar den-
BypTVKOM tado
10 + 21030-3504016-00 1 Naney Tonkarens Pin, plunger Axe de poussoir Stangenbolzen Perno del empujador
11 + 00001-0010640-76 1 Ckoba 8 ctonopHas Retainer clip Etrier d'arrét Sicherungsbiigel Grapa de fijacion
12 + 21210-1804043-00 2 Brynka Bush Douille Buchse Casquillo
13 + 21700-3504010-00 1 Mepanb Topmo3a Brake pedal Pédale de frein Bremspedal Pedal del freno
14 + 21100-1602048-00 1 Haknagka Pedal pad Couvre-pédale Pedalauflage Goma de pedal

- 281 -

C101




A410, A411, Ad412, A413

U

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

N

3 ) o
4
0
7z
21701-00 21713-01 (02) 21723-01 (02)
3nMMeHTbI npveoga Topmo3sa 21702-00 (01) 21713-02 21723-02
C110 Brake drive components 21703-01 (02) 21713-03 (02) 21723-03 (02)
Eléments de la commande des freins 21703-02 21721-00
Hauptteile des Bremsantriebs 21703-03 (02) 21722-00 (01)

Elementos de mando de frenos

- 282 -




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21150-3724321-00 1 Xomyt KpenneHus wnanra  Clip Collier Schelle Abrazadera
2 + 21070-3510430-00 1 XomyT B cbope Clip Collier Schelle Abrazadera
3 + 21030-3510050-10 (01)(02-30, 1 LWnaHr BakyyMHOro Hose, servo unit 1050 mm Durit de servo-frein 1050 Schlauch 1050 mm Manguera del servofreno
120,125,155) ycunutens 900 mm 1050 mm
3 + 21103-3510050-00 1 LWnaHr BakyyMHOro Hose, servo unit 800 mm Durit de servo-frein 800  Schlauch 800 mm Manguera del servofreno
ycunutens 800 mm 800 mm
4 + 00001-0045702-80 1 Ckoba 24x3 Clamp 24 Etrier 24 Kabelschelle 24 Grapa 24
+ 11180-3510006-10 1 YcunuTenb BakyyMHbIii C Vacuum servo unit Servo-frein a dépression Bremskraftverstérker Refuerzo de servofreno
TMIBHBIM L/IMHAPOM 1
6a4kom
5 + 11180-3510006-11 1 YcunuTenb BakyyMHbIl C Vacuum servo unit Servo-frein a dépression Bremskraftverstarker Refuerzo de servofreno

TMBHLIM LUIMHAPOM 1
6aukom

- 283 -

C110




O~NOANDAWN =

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

C220
17

16

18
1

19

C160
20

21

22

23
24

A210
25

26

C120

MpuBoA rMAPOTOPMO30B
Hydraulic brakes drive
Commande hydraulique des freins
Hydraulikbremsen

Mando de frenos hidraulicos

- 284 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




Mo3.|Ne u3e.| [lata Howmep aetann [MpumeHsiemocTb  |Kon. i - - I,
1:!!@ HavmeHoBaHue (a:) Description Désignation Benennug Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. G o G
1 + 21100-3506085-00 ~* 2 LWnaHr rmbkuii 3agHero Topmo3sa Brake hose Durit arriere Bremsleitung Manguera de freno
1 + 21100-3506085-01 ~* 2 LWnaHr rmbkunii 3agHero TopMmo3a  Brake hose Durit arriere Bremsleitung Manguera de freno
1 + 21100-3506085-02 ~* 2 LWnaHr rmbkuii 3agHero Topmosa Brake hose Durit arriére Bremsleitung Manguera de freno
2 + 21010-3506045-00 8 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Klammer Grapa
3 + 21100-3506130-10 1 Tpy6ka ot perynstopa K wnavry Pipe, RH Tube D Rohr rechts Tubo der.
npasas .
4 + 21230-3506544-00 2 Ckoba fByxmecTHas Tube securing clamp Etrier de fixation des Rohrschelle Grapa de fijacién tubos
canalisations
5 + 21230-3506476-00 2 Tnaxka cKobbl Plate Plaque d'étrier Leiste Placa de la grapa
6 + 00001-0026053-71 2 LlWaii6a 6 ctonopHas Lock washer 6 Rondelle d'arrét 6 Sicherungsscheibe 6 Arandela 6 de fijacion
7 + 00001-0058962-11 2 Tlaiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6
8 + 21700-3506580-00 ~ 1 Tpy6ka k perynsatopy npasoro Regulator tube, RH Tuyau D du limiteur Primarbremskreisrohr Tubo del regulador derecho
3a/lHero Topmosa
8 + 21700-3506580-01 ~ 1 Tpy6ka K perynsitopy npasoro Regulator tube, RH Tuyau D du limiteur Primarbremskreisrohr Tubo del regulador derecho
3ajlHero Topmosa
9 + 21700-3506500-00 ~ 1 Tpy6Ka NepBUYHOTO KOHTYpa Tube, primary circuit Tuyau de boucle primaire Rohr lang Tubo del circuito primario
[NABHOrO UunHapa
9 + 21700-3506500-01 ~ 1 Tpy6ka nepBUYHOMO KOHTYpa Tube, primary circuit Tuyau de boucle primaire Rohr lang Tubo del circuito primario
[NaBHOrO LnHApa
10 + 21700-3506510-00 ~ 1 Tpy6ka BTOPUYHOTO KOHTYpa Tube, secondary circuit Tuyau de boucle secondaire Dampfsaustrittsrohr Tubo del circuito secundario
TaBHOrO LAnHApa
10 + 21700-3506510-01 ~ 1 Tpy6ka BTOPUYHOTO KOHTYpa Tube, secondary circuit Tuyau de boucle secondaire Dampfsaustrittsrohr Tubo del circuito secundario
[NaBHOrO LAnHApa
11 + 11180-3506060-10 ~ ** 2 LWnaHr rmbkuii nepesHero Brake hose Durit avant Schlauch Manguera
TopMo3a
11 + 11180-3506060-11 ~ ** 2 LWnaHr rmbkunii nepesHero Brake hose Durit avant Schlauch Manguera
Topmo3a
11 + 11180-3506060-12 ~ ** 2 LWnaHr rmbkuii nepegHero Brake hose Durit avant Schlauch Manguera
Topmo3a
12 + 21700-3506540-00 ~ 1 Tpy6ka k npaBomMy nepegHemy  Brake tube, front Tuyau AV de frein Bremsreglerrohr rechts Tubo del freno, delantero
TOpMO3y
12 + 21700-3506540-01 ~ 1 Tpy6ka k npaBomMy nepefgHemy  Brake tube, front Tuyau AV de frein Bremsreglerrohr rechts Tubo del freno, delantero
TOpMO3y
13 + 21010-3506091-00 2 TpoiiHnK T-piece Raccorden T T-Stlick Racoren T
14 + 11180-3506544-00 2 Ckoba agByxmecTHas Tube securing clamp Etrier de fixation des Rohrschelle Grapa de fijacion tubos
canalisations
15 + 21700-3506550-00 ~ 1 Tpy6ka Kk neBomy nepesHeMy Front pipe, LH Tube G avant Rohr links vorne Tubo izq. delantera
TOPMO3y
15 + 21700-3506550-01 ~ 1 Tpy6ka Kk neBomy nepesHemy Front pipe, LH Tube G avant Rohr links vorne Tubo izq. delantera
TOPMO3y
16 + 21080-3506073-00 4 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Klammer Grapa
16 + 21080-3506073-00 * 2 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Klammer Grapa
17 + 21100-3506100-00 * 1 Tpy6ka Kk npaBomy 3agHemy Rear pipe, RH Tube D arriere Rohr rechts hinten Tubo der. trasero
TOPMO3Y
18 + 21100-3506110-01 * 1 Tpy6ka kK neBomy 3agHemy Rear pipe, LH Tube G arriere Rohr links hinten Tubo izq. trasero
TOpMO3y
19 + 21100-3506140-10 1 Tpy6ka ot perynstopa K wnaHry Pipe, LH Tube G Rohr links Tubo izq.
nesas
20 + 21700-3506590-00 ~ 1 Tpy6ka k perynatopy neBoro Regulator tube, LH Tuyau G du limiteur Rohr kurz Tubo del regulador izquierdo
3a/iHero Topmosa
20 + 21700-3506590-01 ~ 1 Tpy6ka k perynatopy neBoro Regulator tube, LH Tuyau G du limiteur Rohr kurz Tubo del regulador izquierdo
3a/iHero Topmosa
21 + 21100-3506472-01 ~! 1 Koxyx 3awuTHbINA Protective shield Carter de protection Abdeckung Funda de proteccion
22 + 21100-3506472-00 -~ 11 1 Koxyx 3aWuTHbINA Protective shield Carter de protection Abdeckung Funda de proteccién
23 + 21100-3506474-00 1 3 MMnactnHa Plate Plaque Platte Placa
24 + 00001-0026437-01 | 3 LWaiiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
25 + 00001-0007259-11 2 Taiika M6 Hu3kas Thin nut M6 Ecrou bas M6 Flachmutter M6 Tuerca M6 baja
26 + 00001-0025990-71 2 LWaii6a 6 cTonopHas Lock washer 6 Rondelle d'arrét 6 Sicherungsscheibe 6 Arandela 6 de fijacion

* - BXoAuT B cocTas 21700-2914002-00 (D310)
** - BxoauT B coctas 11180-3501014-00, 111800-3501015-00 (C210)
21100-3506472-01 ! 00001-0026437-01, 21100-3506472-00 !! 21100-3506474-00

- 285 -

C120




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

18
11

O~NOONWN

= O @

14
15
16
6—— %

5
17

10

C200
25

21703-01 21713-03
Mpusog rmgpotopomosos (ABC) 21703-02 21723-01

C121 Hydraulic brakes drive (ABC) 21703-03 21723-02
Commande hydraulique des freins (ABC) 21713-01 21723-03

Hydraulikbremsen (ABC) 21713-02
Mando de frenos hidraulicos (ABC)

- 286 -




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21100-3506085-00 * 2 LnaHr rmbknii 3agHero Brake hose Durit arriére Bremsleitung Manguera de freno
Topmo3a
1 + 21100-3506085-01 * 2 LnaHr rmbkuii 3agHero Brake hose Durit arriére Bremsleitung Manguera de freno
Topmo3a
1 + 21100-3506085-02 * 2 LUnaHr rnbknin 3agHero Brake hose Durit arriére Bremsleitung Manguera de freno
Topmo3a
2 + 21700-3506620-00 ~ 1 Tpyb6ka k wnaHry npasoro  Rear pipe, RH Tube D arriere Rohr rechts hinten Tubo der. trasero
3afHero Topmosa
2 + 21700-3506620-01 ~ 1 Tpyb6ka Kk wnaHry npasoro  Rear pipe, RH Tube D arriere Rohr rechts hinten Tubo der. trasero
3afHero Topmosa
3 21230-3506542-00 2 Ckoba ogHOMeCTHas Tube securing clamp Etrier de fixation des Rohrschelle Grapa de fijacion tubos
canalisations
4 + 00001-0026397-01 2 LWaiiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
5 + 00001-0026053-71 3 LWaiiba 6 ctonopHas Lock washer 6 Rondelle d'arrét 6 Sicherungsscheibe 6 Arandela 6 de fijacién
6 + 00001-0058962-11 3 Tlaitka M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6
7 + 21010-3506045-00 9 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Klammer Grapa
8 + 21700-3506500-10 ~ 1 Tpy6ka nepBnYHOro koOHTypa Tube, primary circuit Tuyau de boucle Rohr lang Tubo del circuito primario
rNaBHOro LUMnHapa primaire
8 + 21700-3506500-11 ~ 1 Tpy6ka nepBMYHOro kOHTypa Tube, primary circuit Tuyau de boucle Rohr lang Tubo del circuito primario
rNaBHOrO UMIMHApa primaire
9 + 21700-3506510-10 ~ 1 Tpy6ka BTOpMYHOrO KOHTYpa Tube, secondary circuit  Tuyau de boucle Dampfsaustrittsrohr Tubo del circuito
rNaBHOrO LUMAMHApa secondaire secundario
9 + 21700-3506510-11 ~ 1 Tpy6ka BTOpMYHOrO KOHTYpa Tube, secondary circuit  Tuyau de boucle Dampfsaustrittsrohr Tubo del circuito
rNaBHOrO UMIHApa secondaire secundario
10 + 11180-3506060-10 b 2 LUnaHr rmbkunii nepesHero Brake hose Durit avant Schlauch Manguera
Topmo3a
10 + 11180-3506060-11 ** 2 LUnaHr rnbknii nepesHero Brake hose Durit avant Schlauch Manguera
Topmo3a
10 + 11180-3506060-12 b 2 LWnaHr rmbkmii nepegHero  Brake hose Durit avant Schlauch Manguera
Topmo3a
11 21080-3506073-00 4 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Klammer Grapa
11 21080-3506073-00 * 2 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Klammer Grapa
12 21700-3506540-10 ~ 1 Tpy6ka K npaBomy Brake tube, front Tuyau AV de frein Bremsreglerrohr Tubo del freno, delantero
nepegHemy TopmMo3sy rechts
12 + 21700-3506540-11 ~ 1 Tpybka Kk npaBomy Brake tube, front Tuyau AV de frein Bremsreglerrohr Tubo del freno, delantero
nepefHemy TOpmo3y rechts
13 + 21700-3506570-00 ~ 1 Tpy6Ka K NnepexoaHuKy Tube, LH Tube G Rohr zum Tubo izquierdo
nesasi Verbindungsstueck,
rechts
13 + 21700-3506570-01 ~ 1 Tpybka K nepexogHuky Tube, LH Tube G Rohr zum Tubo izquierdo

nesasi

Verbindungsstueck,
rechts

- 287 -

Cl21




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

18
1

O~NOONWN

= O @

21703-01 21713-03
Mpusog rmgpotopomosos (ABC) 21703-02 21723-01

C121 Hydraulic brakes drive (ABC) 21703-03 21723-02
Commande hydraulique des freins (ABC) 21713-01 21723-03

Hydraulikbremsen (ABC) 21713-02
Mando de frenos hidraulicos (ABC)

- 288 -




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion

Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G

14 + 21700-3506560-00 ~ 1 Tpy6ka K nepexogHuky Tube, RH Tube D Rohr zum Tubo derecho
npasas Verbindungsstueck, links

14 + 21700-3506560-01 ~ 1 Tpy6ka K nepexogHuky Tube, RH Tube D Rohr zum Tubo derecho
npasas Verbindungsstueck, links

15 + 21700-3506558-00 1 Brynka wymounsonsiuMoHHas Resonator clip Porte-tubes geraeuschdaemmende  Casquillo antirruido

Buchse

16 + 21700-3506564-00 1 KpoHwTeliH Bracket Support Tréager Soporte
LLYMOW3O0ALMOHHON BTY/KM

17 + 21700-3506556-00 1 Ckoba kpensneHus Clip Etrier Biigel Grapa
LLYMOW30ALMOHHON BTY/KM

18 + 21100-3506100-00 * 1 Tpy6ka k npaBomy 3agHemy Rear pipe, RH Tube D arriere Rohr rechts hinten Tubo der. trasero
TOPMO3Y

19 + 21100-3506110-01  * 1 Tpy6ka kK neBomy 3agHemy Rear pipe, LH Tube G arriere Rohr links hinten Tubo izq. trasero
TOpPMO3y

20 + 21700-3506630-00 ~ 1 Tpy6ka K WwnaHry eBoro Rear pipe, LH Tube G arriere Rohr links hinten Tubo izq. trasero
3a/jHero Topmosa

20 + 21700-3506630-01 ~ 1 Tpy6Ka K WwnaHry 1eBoro Rear pipe, LH Tube G arriere Rohr links hinten Tubo izq. trasero
3afHero Topmosa

21 + 21100-3506472-01 ~'! 1 Koxyx 3aluTHbIN Protective shield Carter de protection Abdeckung Funda de proteccion

22 + 21100-3506472-00 ~!! 1 Koxyx 3awuTHbIA Protective shield Carter de protection Abdeckung Funda de proteccion

23 + 21100-3506474-00 ! 3 TMnactuHa Plate Plaque Platte Placa

24 + 00001-0026437-01 ! 3 Laiiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6

25 + 21700-3506550-10 ~ 1 Tpy6ka k neBomy nepegHemy Front pipe, LH Tube G avant Rohr links vorne Tubo izq. delantera
TOPMO3y

25 + 21700-3506550-11 ~ 1 Tpy6ka Kk nesomy nepegHemy Front pipe, LH Tube G avant Rohr links vorne Tubo izq. delantera

* - BXOAMT B cocTas 21700-2914002-10 (D310)

** . BxoauT B coctas 11180-3501014-00, 11180-3501015-00 (C210)

TopMO3y

21100-3506472-01 ! 00001-0026437-01, 21100-3506472-00 !! 21100-3506474-00

- 289 -

Cl21




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

w

C160—7

21701-00 21713-01 21723-01
NprBOA perynAaTopa fas/ieHns TOpMOo30B 21702-00 21713-02 21723-02
C130 Pressure regulator actuator 21703-01 21713-03 21723-03
Commande du limiteur de freinage 21703-02 21721-00
Druckreglerantrieb 21703-03 21722-00
Mando del regulador de presioén

- 290 -




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 00001-0005166-70 2 LWaiba 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8 Rondelle élastique 8 Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica
2 + 00001-0061008-21 2 Taiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
3 + 21080-1107148-00 1 UWaiiba 8 cTtonopHas Spring washer Rondelle élastique Federring Arandela elastica
4 + 21080-3512141-00 1 LWaiiba Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
5 + 21080-3512132-00 1 Cepbra npusoga Link Boucle de commande Schakel Estribo de mando
6 + 21080-3512128-00 1 Ckoba cepbru Retainer Cage de boucle de Schékelbugel Grapa de estribo
commande palanca
7 21100-3512008-01 1 Perynatop gasnexHus Brake pressure Limiteur de pression

TOPMO30B C
KPOHLUTEIHOM

regulator

Druckregler

Regulador de presion

-291 -

C130




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

Cl41

Mmapoarperat ABC 1 gaTymkm CKOPOCTU KOMEC

ABS hydraulic unit and wheel speed sensor

Groupe hydraulique ABS et capteurs de vitesse des roues
ABS-Hydraulikaggregat und Radergeschwindigkeitssensoren
Unidad hidraulica ABS y sensores de velocidad de ruedas

-292 -

21703-01
21703-02
21703-03
21713-01
21713-02

21713-03
21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21010-1104022-00 2 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Bgel Grapa
2 + 11180-3538432-00 2 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Klammer Grapa
+ 11180-3538010-01 1 TInapoarperat ABC Modulator Groupe électro- ABS-Hydrogregat Grupo hidraulico de ABS
hydraulique ABS
4 + 11180-3538324-00 1 [Jemndpep rugpoarperata Rubber bushing Bloc élastique Daempfer vom Tope elastico de grupo
Hydroagregat hidraulico
5 21700-3538300-00 1 KpoHwTeiiH rugpoarperata Bracket assy Support complete Trager komplett Soporte en conjunto
6 00001-0038321-01 3 Tlaiika M6 ¢ 3y6uatbim Toothed collar nut M6 Ecrou M6 a collet denté  Zahnbundmutter M6 Tuerca M6 de collar
B6ypTUKOM dentado
7 00001-0026437-01 3 Laiiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
8 11180-3538350-00 2 [atumk ckopocTu Speed sender Capteur de vitesse de Radgeber Transmisor velocidad de
nepegHero koneca rotation de roue rotacion rueda
9 + 11180-3538436-00 2 Ckoba Konogku gatyvka Wheel speed sensor Etrier du connecteur de  Buegel vom Grapa del conector de
CKOPOCTU Koneca connector clip capteur de roue Radsensorleiste sensor velocidad de rueda
10 + 21700-3538434-00 2 KpoHLwTeH xryTa gatunka Bracket Support Halter Soporte
CKOpOCTK
11 + 00001-0038241-11 2 bont M6x12 c npyxwuHHOn  Bolt M6x12 w/spring Boulon M6x12 avec Schraube M6x12 mit Tornillo M6x12 con aran-
Lanbonm washer rondelle élastique Federring dela elastica
12 + 11180-3538408-00 4 BOoNT KpenneHns gatumnka Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
CKOpOCTK
13 + 11180-3538370-00 2 [atumk ckopocTu 3agHero  Speed sender Capteur de vitesse de Radgeber Transmisor velocidad
Koneca rotation de roue de rotacion rueda
14 + 11180-3538410-00 ~* 1 KpoHwTelH garumka Bracket, RH Support D Halter, rechts Soporte der.
CKOPOCTU Mpasblii
14 + 11180-3538411-00 ~** 1 KpoHLwTelH garumka Bracket, LH Support G Halter, links Soporte izq.
CKOPOCTU NEBbIN
15 + 00001-0038256-21 * ** 2 bont M8x16 c npyxuHHoin  Bolt M8x16 Boulon M8x16 Schraube M8x16 Tornillo M8x16
Lianbo
16 + 11180-3538410-02 ~* 1 KpoHLwTeiiH gaTynka Bracket, RH Support D Halter, rechts Soporte der.
CKOPOCTU Npasblii
16 + 11180-3538411-02 ~ ** 1 KpoHLWTeiH gaTunka Bracket, LH Support G Halter, links Soporte izq.

* - BXoauT B cocTaB 21700-2901022-11 (D200)
** . BXxoauT B coctas 21700-2901023-11 (D200)

CKOpoCTH neBbliA

- 293 -

Cl41




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

1
, 3 11
4 8
1
5
5 7
- )
1
8 2
9
6
10 1
. 21701-00 21713-01 21723-01
LnnnHap KonecHbin 3a/lHero Topmosa 21702-00 21713-02 21723-02
C150 Rear brake wheel cylinder 21703-01 21713-03 21723-03
Cylindre récepteur de frein AR 21703-02 21721-00
Hinterradbremszylinder 21703-03 21722-00

Cilindro de ruedas del freno trasero

- 294 -




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion

1 21050-3502048-00 4 Cyxapb Retainer Taquet Einlegekeil Chaveta

2 + 21050-3502050-01 2 TlopLieHb KonecHoro Piston Piston Kolben Piston

umMnuHapa

3 21050-3502056-10 2 Ynop Kosoaok Shoe abutment plate Butée de segments Bremsbackenstitze Tope de zapatas

4 + 21010-3502058-01 2 Konnak 3almTHbI Protective cap Capuchon de protection Gummimanschette Protector

5 + 21010-3502051-01 2 KonbLo ynnotHuTensHoe Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
6 21050-3502054-00 2 Yawka Backing cup Cuvette Schale Platillo

7 21050-3502053-00 2 TpyxuHa Spring, wheel cylinder Ressort de cylindre- Radbremszylinderfeder  Muelle del cilindro de la

récepteur rueda

8 21050-3502043-00 2 Konbuo Ring Bague Ring Anillo

9 + 21010-1602591-01 1 LWTyuep wnaHra Union, hose Raccord de durit Schlauchstutzen Racor de tubo flexible
10 + 21010-1602592-00 1 Konnauok wryuepa Cap, union Capuchon de raccord Kappe Casquete de racor

11 21050-3502044-00 2 BWHT CTOMNOPHBIiA Stop screw Vis d'arrét Sperrschraube Tornillo de fijacién

- 295 -

C150




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

C160

Perynatop faBreHusi TOpMO30B
Pressure regulator

Limiteur de freinage
Druckregler

Regulador de presion

- 296 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 00001-0038256-21 1 Bont M8x16 c npyxuHHoli  Bolt M8x16 Boulon M8x16 Schraube M8x16 Tornillo M8x16
Liainboii
2 + 21080-3512120-10 1 KpoHwTeiH perynsitopa Bracket, brake pressure  Support de limiteur de Druckreglerhalter Soporte del regulador
naBnexHuns regulator pression de presion
3 + 21080-3512147-00 1 LWTndT pblyara npusoga Pin Cheville Stift Pasador
perynstopa AasneHus
4 + 21080-3512129-10 1 TMpyxuHa pblyara npusoga  Spring Ressort Feder Muelle
perynsaTtopa fasneHus
5 + 21080-3512016-10 1 Poblvar npuBoga Operating rod/bracket Levier de commande Betatigungshebel mit Palanca de mando con
perynsTopa faBneHus avec support Stutze soporte
+ 00001-0005164-70 1 LWaiiba 6 npyxunHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
+ 00001-0058962-11 1 Taiika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6
21230-3512148-00 1 BONT perynMpoBoOYHbIi Adjuster bolt Boulon de réglage Stellschraube Tornillo de ajuste
perynsitopa AasneHus
9 + 21080-3512119-10 1 KpoHwTeliH pblyara Bracket, brake pressure  Support de limiteur de Druckreglerhalter Soporte del regulador
npvBoAa perynaropa regulator pression de presion
AaBneHus
10 + 21080-3512010-00 1 Perynatop gasnexHus Brake pressure regulator Limiteur de pression Druckregler Regulador de presion
11 + 21010-1602550-00 1 Konnayok 3almTHbIA Protective cap Capuchon de protection Schutzkappe Casquete de proteccion
12 + 21080-3512115-00 1 TMpoknagka Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta de tapon
13 + 00001-0038268-21 1 bont M8x45 c npyxuHHoli  Bolt M8x45 Boulon M8x45 Schraube M8x45 Tornillo M8x45
Lariboi
14 + 21080-3512124-00 1 Pbiyar nopluHs perynatopa Pressure regulator Bras de piston du Betatigungshebel des Palanca del émbolo del

AasneHna

piston, lever

limiteur de pression

Druckreglerkolbens

regulador de presion

- 297 -

C160




G WN =

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

14

C220

15

16

17
18

19

C170

NMupBOA4 CTOAHOYHOIO TOPMO3a
Parking brake drive

Commande de frein de stationnement
Feststellbremsbetatigung

Mando del freno de estacionamiento

- 298 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM::'?T\‘T.MM npﬁzs:::t“in;:m g)t; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 00001-0061023-11 1 Tlalika M8 Hu3kas Thin nut M8 Ecrou bas M8 Flachmutter M8 Tuerca M8 baja
2 + 00001-0061008-11 1 Taiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
3 + 00001-0026467-01 1 LWain6a 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
4 3020 09.10 - + 21080-3508075-10 1 YpaBHuBatesnb Tpoca Cable equalizer Palonnier de frein Bremsausgleicher Equilibrador del cable
4 03020 - 09.10 21100-3508075-00 1 YpaBHuBaTtesnb Tpoca Cable equalizer Palonnier de frein Bremsausgleicher Equilibrador del cable
5 + 21080-3508046-00 1 UYexon 3awuTHbIl Gaiter Soufflet de protection Schutzhille Funda protectora
6 21100-3508010-00 1 Poiuar npusopa c Taroii B Handbrake lever Levier de commande de Handbremshebel Palanca de freno de mano
cbope frein @ main
7 00001-0005196-01 1 Waitba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
8 21080-3508071-00 1 Tara npuBoga Operating rod Tringle de commande Betatigungsstange Tirante de mando
9 21100-3508089-00 1 MMpoknagka Tarn Grommet, shaft Joint d'axe Achsdichtung Junta del eje
10 + 21100-3508012-00 1 Pebiyar npvBoga B cbope Handbrake lever Levier de commande de Handbremshebel Palanca de freno de mano
frein a main
11 21100-3508039-00 1 KHomka pblyara Button, handbrake lever  Bouton de levier Hebelknopf Boton de palanca
12 + 00001-0007342-01 1 WnauHT 2x15 Split pin 2x15 Goupille 2x15 Splint 2x15 Clavija 2x15
13 21100-3508073-00 1 Ocb 18U Shaft Axe de tringle Stangenachse Eje de varilla
14 + 21100-3508180-01 ~* 2 Tpoc npuBoga Handbrake cable Cable de frein a main Handbremsseil Cable de freno manual
14 + 21100-3508180-02 ~* 2 Tpoc npusoga Handbrake cable Cable de frein & main Handbremsseil Cable de freno manual
15 + 00001-0026053-71  * 2 Llaiba 6 ctonopHas Lock washer 6 Rondelle d'arrét 6 Sicherungsscheibe 6 Arandela 6 de fijacion
16 + 00001-0058962-11  * 2 Talika M6 Nut M6 Ecrou M6 Mutter M6 Tuerca M6
17 + 21080-3508214-20 * 2 Ckoba Tpoca Clip, cable Etrier de cable Seilzugbugel Grapa de cable
18 + 00001-0009021-21 4 Bbont M6x14 Bolt M6x14 Boulon M6x14 Schraube M6x14 Tornillo M6x14
19 + 00001-0005164-70 4 Waiiba 6 npyxnHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica

* - BXOAMT B cocTaB 21700-2914002-00, 21700-2914002-10 (D310)

- 299 -

C170




D400 %L
(i

D400

)\\ Bl

@

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

C200

Topmo3a nepegHune
Front brakes
Freins avant
Vorderradbremse
Frenos delanteros

- 300 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 21120-3501146-00 1 Koxyx 3awuTHblii npaBbli  Splash guard, RH Téle de protection D Abdeckplatte, rechts Protector der.
1 + 21120-3501147-00 1 KoxXyx 3aluTHbI NeBbIN Splash guard, LH Toéle de protection G Abdeckplatte, links Protector izq.
2 + 21120-3501070-00 2 [Ouck nepegHero Topmo3a  Front brake disc Disque de frein avant Bremsscheibe, vorne Disco del freno delantero
2 + 21120-3501070-01 2 [nck nepegHero TopmMosa Front brake disc Disque de frein avant Bremsscheibe, vorne Disco del freno delantero
2 + 21120-3501070-02 2 [Ounck nepegHero Topmo3a  Front brake disc Disque de frein avant Bremsscheibe, vorne Disco del freno delantero
3 + 00001-0038241-11 6 BonTt M6x12 c npyxuHHoii  Bolt M6x12 w/spring Boulon M6x12 avec ron- Schraube M6x12 mit Tornillo M6x12 con
Liainboii washer delle élastique Federring arandela elastica
4 + 21080-2904194-00 4 bont Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
5 + 00001-0005168-70 4 Waiiba 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10 Rondelle élastique 10 Federscheibe 10 Arandela 10 eléastica
6 + 11180-3501012-10 1 Topmos nepenHuii npasbiii  RH front brake Frein avant D Vorderradbremse rechts Freno delantero der.
6 + 11180-3501013-10 1 Topmo3 nepeaHuii NeBblit LH front brake Frein avant G Vorderradbremse links  Freno delantero izq.
7 + 21120-3101082-00 4 WTndT HanpaBnstoLLmii Guide pin Cheville de guidage Flhrungsstift Pasador de gula

- 301 -

C200




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

8

9

C120,C121

10

11
12 !

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20}5

C210

OnemeHTbl NepegHNX TOPMO30B
Front brakes components
Eléments des freins avant
Hauptteile der Vorderbremsen
Elementos de los frenos delanteros

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

- 302 -

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 21080-3501033-00 4 bont Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
2 + 21080-3501032-00 4 Llaiiba ctonopHas Lockwasher Rondelle d'arrét Sicherungsscheibe Arandela de fijacion
3 + 21080-3501018-00 4 Maney, HanpaenAsoLMiA Guide pin Colonnette Fihrungsbolzen Perno de gula
4 + 21080-3501019-00 4 Yexon 3almTHBbINA Protective boot Cache-poussiéere Schutzhiille Funda protectora
5 + 21100-3501080-00 4 Konopxa Front brake pad Plaguette de frein avant Bremsbacke, vorne Pastilla de freno delantero
6 +  21100-3501089-00 1 KomnnekT 4-x Topmo3HbIXx  Set of brake pads Jeu de plaquettes de Satz Bremsbacken Juego de pastillas
KO/104,0K frein
7 + 11180-3501014-00 1 CynnopT npa.biii B cbope  RH caliper assy Etrier de frein D Vorderradbremstréager Soporte der.
rechts
7 + 11180-3501015-00 1 CynnopT nesblii B cbope LH caliper assy Etrier de frein G Vorderradbremstrager Soporte izq.
links
+ 21080-3501030-01 4 bont Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
+ 21080-3501039-01 4 llait6a 6onta Washer, bolt Rondelle de boulon Scheibe Arandela del tornillo
10 + 00001-0002844-60 2 MMpoknagka Gasket Joint Dichtring Junta
11 + 21010-1602592-00 2 Konnayok wryuepa Cap, union Capuchon de raccord Kappe Casquete de racor
wnaHra
12 + 21010-1602591-01 2 LWTtyuep wnaHra Union, hose Raccord de durit Schlauchstutzen Racor de tubo flexible
13 + 21080-3501063-00 2 KonbLo ynioTHUTEeNbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
14 + 21010-3501051-00 2 KonbLo ynioTHUTEeNbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
15 + 21080-3501058-00 2 Konnavok 3aluTHbIi Protective cap Cache-poussiere Gummimanschette Casquete de proteccion
16 + 21080-3501057-00 2 KornbLo cTornopHoe Circlip Bague d'arrét Haltering Anillo de fijacion
17 + 21100-3501017-01 2 Cynnopt nepegHero LH caliper Etrier de frein G Vorderradbremstréager Soporte izq.
TOopMO3a links
18 + 21120-3501155-00 2 HanpasnsoLias Konogok Brake pad carrier Support d'étrier Bremsbackenhalter Guia de pastillas
19 21080-3501170-01 4 OcCb NPY>XWHbI Spring shaft Axe de ressort Federachse Eje de muelle
20 + 21080-3501166-00 4 TIpyxuHa Spring Ressort Feder Muelle

* - BXoguT B KomnekT 21100-3501089-00

- 303 -

C210




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

C220

Topmo3a 3agHue B cbope
Rear brakes assembly
Freins arriere complets
Hinterradbremse, komplett
Comjunto de frenos traseros

- 304 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion

1 +  11180-3502010-11 (ABC) 1 Topmo3 3aaHuii npasbliii Rear brake, RH Frein AR D Hinterradbremse, rechts Freno trasero derecho
1 + 11180-3502011-11 (ABC) 1 Topmo3 3aaHuii NeBbIi Rear brake, LH Frein AR G Hinterradbremse, links  Freno trasero izquierdo
2 + 21080-3502010-11 1 Topmo3 3aaHuii npaBblii Rear brake, RH Frein AR D Hinterradbremse, rechts Freno trasero derecho
2 + 21080-3502011-11 1 Topmo3 3aaHuii neBblii Rear brake, LH Frein AR G Hinterradbremse, links  Freno trasero izquierdo
3 + 00001-0005168-70 8 Laiba 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10 Rondelle élastique 10 Federscheibe 10 Arandela 10 elastica

4 + 11180-3502112-00 8 bont Bolt M10x1,25x25 Boulon M10x1,25x25 Schraube M10x1,25x25 Tornillo M10x1,25x25
5 + 11180-3538400-00 (ABC) 2 Potop 3agHero koneca Rotor, rear wheel Rotor de roue arriére Hinterradlaufer Rotor de rueda trasera
6 + 21080-3502070-00 2 bapabaH TOpMO3HOi Brake drum Tambour de frein Bremstrommel Tambor del freno

7 + 21120-3101082-00 4 WTndT HanpaBnsatoLLmii Guide pin Cheville de guidage Flhrungsstift Pasador de gula

- 305 -

C220




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

C150—28

10

12

13

C230

Topmo3a 3agHue
Rear brakes
Freins arriere
Hinterradbremse
Frenos traseros

- 306 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 00001-0038241-21 4 Bont M6x12 ¢ npyxuHHOn  Bolt M6x12 w/spring Boulon M6x12 avec ron- Schraube M6x12 mit Tornillo M6x12 con aran-
Liaiboii washer delle élastique Federring dela elastica
2 + 21080-3502012-10 1 LWwnT TopMo3a npa.biii RH brake backplate Flasque D de frein arriere Bremsschild, rechts Plato de freno der.
2 + 21080-3502013-10 1 LWuT Topmo3a nesblit LH brake backplate Flasque G de frein arriere Bremsschild, links Plato de freno izq.
3 + 21080-3502019-01 2 3arnyuwka wura End plug Obturateur Stopfen Obturador
4 + 21080-3502090-01 4 Konopgka Brake shoe and lining Segment de frein avec ~ Bremsbacke mit Belag  Zapata de freno con
garniture pastilla
5 + 21080-3502035-00 2 TMpyxunHa BepxHAs Upper spring Ressort supérieur Ruckholfeder, oben Muelle superior
6 + 21080-3507036-00 1 MnaHka pa3xumHas npaBas Expander strut, RH Expandeur D Speizleiste, rechts Placa de separacion der.
6 + 21080-3507037-00 1 MMnaHka pa3xumHas neeas  Expander strut, LH Expandeur G Spreileiste, links Placa de separacion izq.
7 + 21080-3502033-00 4 TpyxuHa Hanpasnsowaa  Shoe hold-down spring  Ressort de guidage Flhrungsfeder Muelle guia
8 + 21050-3502040-00 2 UnnmHap KonecHsbIit Rear brake wheel Cylindre-récepteur arriere Radbremszylinder hinten Cilindro de rueda de
cylinder freno trasero
9 + 21010-3507038-00 2 Ocb pblyara Lever shaft Axe de levier Hebelbolzen Eje de palanca
10 + 00001-0026386-01 2 lWanba 10 Washer 10 Rondelle 10 Scheibe 10 Arandela 10
11 + 00001-0007343-01 2 WnanHT 2x20 Split pin 2x20 Goupille 2x20 Splint 2x20 Clavija 2x20
12 + 21080-3507034-00 1 Pblyar npasblii Lever, RH Levier D Hebel rechts Palanca der.
12 + 21080-3507035-00 1 Pblyar nesblii Lever, LH Levier G Hebel, links Palanca izq.
13 + 21080-3502038-00 2 TIpyXuHa HWKHSASA Lower spring Ressort inférieur Ruckholfeder, unten Muelle inferior

- 307 -

C230




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

C150 —8
1 9
10
)
2
3
11
4 12
5 13
6
7 14
21703-01 21713-03
Topmo3sa 3agHue (ABC) 21703-02 21723-01
C231 Rear brakes (ABC) 21703-03 21723-02
Freins arriere (ABC) 21713-01 21723-03
Hinterradbremse (ABC) 21713-02

Frenos traseros (ABC)

- 308 -




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 00001-0038241-21 6 bBbonTt M6x12 c npyxuHHO  Bolt M6x12 w/spring Boulon M6x12 avec ron- Schraube M6x12 mit Tornillo M6x12 con aran-
Lianooi washer delle élastique Federring dela elastica
2 + 11180-3538416-01 2 KpoHLWTelH gatumka Bracket Support Halter Soporte
CKOPOCTU 3a[Hero koneca
2 +  11180-3538416-02 2 KpoHLWWTelH gatumka Bracket Support Halter Soporte
CKOpOCTU 3afHEro Koneca
3 + 21080-3502019-01 2 3arnywka wurta End plug Obturateur Stopfen Obturador
4 + 11180-3502012-11 1 LWwnT TOpMO3a npasblii RH brake backplate Flasque D de frein arriere Bremsschild, rechts Plato de freno der.
4 + 11180-3502013-11 1 LWwuT TopmMo3a NeBblii LH brake backplate Flasque G de frein arriere Bremsschild, links Plato de freno izqg.
5 +  11180-3502090-10 4 Konogka Brake shoe and lining Segment de frein avec ~ Bremsbacke mit Belag  Zapata de freno con
garniture pastilla
6 + 21080-3507036-00 1 MnaHka paaxumHasa npasass Expander strut, RH Expandeur D Speizleiste, rechts Placa de separacion der.
6 + 21080-3507037-00 1 MnaHka pa3xumMHas nesas  Expander strut, LH Expandeur G Spreileiste, links Placa de separacion izg.
7 + 21080-3502033-00 4 TpyxuHa Hanpasnsowas  Shoe hold-down spring  Ressort de guidage Fahrungsfeder Muelle guia
8 +  21050-3502040-00 2 UunmHap KonecHsbii Rear brake wheel Cylindre-récepteur Radbremszylinder Cilindro de rueda de freno
cylinder arriere hinten trasero
9 + 21080-3502035-00 2 TpyxuHa BepXHAS Upper spring Ressort supérieur Ruckholfeder, oben Muelle superior
10 + 21010-3507038-00 2 Ocb pblyara Lever shaft Axe de levier Hebelbolzen Eje de palanca
11 + 00001-0026386-01 2 lWaiiba 10 Washer 10 Rondelle 10 Scheibe 10 Arandela 10
12 + 00001-0007343-01 2 WnavHT 2x20 Split pin 2x20 Goupille 2x20 Splint 2x20 Clavija 2x20
13 + 21080-3507034-00 1 Pblyar npasblii Lever, RH Levier D Hebel rechts Palanca der.
13 + 21080-3507035-00 1 Poblyar nesblii Lever, LH Levier G Hebel, links Palanca izq.
14 + 21080-3502038-00 2 TIpyXuHa HWKHASA Lower spring Ressort inférieur Ruckholfeder, unten Muelle inferior

- 309 -

C231




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

10
E400
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

21713-03
21723-01
21723-02
21723-03

dN N
Q99
DOMMmMmm
o000 dd
NNKRKN~ N~
R
N NN

Colonne de direction (3YP)

Lenksaule (3YP)
Columna de direccion (3YP)

KonoHka pyneBas (3YP)
Steering column (3YP)

- 310 -

~ NO I LOTHM~NOT OO

D100




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21720-3450008-02 (E-3) 1 Ycunutens Power steering unit Direction assitée Servolenkung Servodireccion
3N1eKTPOMEXaHNYECKNI B
cbope
2 + 21720-3450008-00 (E-4)(E-5) 1 Ycunutenb Power steering unit Direction assitée Servolenkung Servodireccion
3/1eKTPOMEXAHNYECKUNIA B
cbope
3 00001-0061008-21 2 Tlaiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
4 00001-0005166-70 3 LWaiba 8 npyxmHHas Spring washer 8 Rondelle élastique 8 Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica
5 21230-3401138-00 1 BonT kpenneHus HakuaHoli  Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
BUJIKM
6 + 00001-0060426-31 2 bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35 Boulon M8x35 Schraube M8x35 Tornillo M8x35
7 + 21700-3422092-00 1 Ban kapgaHHblii ¢ WwapHupoM Intermediate shaft Arbre intermédiaire Zwischenwelle Zwischenwelle
8 + 21230-3401085-00 1 LWapHup KapAaHHbIi Universal joint Articulation a cardan Kardangelenk Junta de cardan
9 + 00001-0038322-01 4 Taiika M8 c 3y6uaTtbiM Toothed collar nut M8 Ecrou M8 a collet denté  Zahnbundmutter M8 Tuerca M8 de collar den-
BypTVIKOM tado
10 + 21700-3403065-00 1 Koxyx 06/11L0BOYHbIi Upper column shroud Capot supérieur Deckel, oben Cubierta superior
BEpPXHUI
11 21100-3402136-00 1 Taiika Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
12 11190-3402012-00 1 Koneco pynesoe B c6ope Steering wheel assy Volant de direction com- Lenkrad komplett Volante de direccion en
plet conjunto
12 + 11190-3402012-01 1 Koneco pyneBoe B c6ope Steering wheel assy Volant de direction com- Lenkrad komplett Volante de direccion en
plet conjunto
13 + 00001-0041950-76 3 LWaviba 4 npyxuHHas Spring washer 4 Rondelle élastique 4 Federring 4 Arandela 4 elastica
14 + 21700-3403116-00 1 Bkiagplll HDKHEro Koxyxa  Insert Coussinet Lagerschale Casquillo
15 + 21100-3403204-00 1 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
16 + 21700-3403072-00 1 KoXyx 061ML0BOYHbIN Lower column shroud Capot inférieur Deckel, unten Cubierta inferior
HVDKHWIA
17 + 00001-0033112-01 2 BuHT M5x20 Screw M5x20 Vis M5x20 Schraube M5x20 Tornillo M5x20
18 + 21010-8109137-00 2 Tlaiika npy>xvuHHasi Spring nut Bride a ressort Federmutter Tuerca elastica
19 00001-0076707-01 2 BwHT 4,3x38,1 Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante
camMoHape3aroLLnii
20 00001-0026381-01 1 Waiba 5 Washer 5 Rondelle 5 Scheibe 5 Arandela 5
21 00001-0076710-01 1 BwuHT 4,9%x9,5 Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante
camMoHape3aroLLmii

- 311 -

D100




N

— D141

ObhoO~N O OhwW

- A A
(Jt.)l\)—“C)-h

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

E400

14

15

o b~ w

16

17

18

19

20
21

22

23

D101

KonoHka pynesas (F'YP)
Steering column (I'YP)
Colonne de direction (F'YP)
Lenksaule (F'YP)

Columna de direccion (F'YP)

- 312 -

21703-01
21713-01
21723-01




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21700-3403065-00 1 Koxyx 06/11L0BOYHBI Upper column shroud Capot supérieur Deckel, oben Cubierta superior
BEpPXHUI
2 +  21100-3403172-50 1 KpoHWwTenH Bracket Support Halter Soporte
NPOMEXYTOUHbIN
pyneBoro ynpasneHns
3 + 00001-0026467-01 6 Llaiba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
4 + 00001-0005166-70 8 Llaiiba 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8 Rondelle élastique 8 Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica
5 + 00001-0061008-11 6 [laika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
6 + 21120-3401100-40 1 Baun pynesoro ynpasneHua  Steering shaft Arbre de direction Lenkspindel Arbol de direccion
B cbope
7 + 21230-3401138-00 1 BonT kpenneHns HakmgHoi  Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
BUJIKM
8 + 00001-0060426-31 1 Bbont M8x35 Bolt M8x35 Boulon M8x35 Schraube M8x35 Tornillo M8x35
9 + 21700-3422092-00 1 Bau kapAaHHbIi ¢ Intermediate shaft Arbre intermédiaire Zwischenwelle Zwischenwelle
LLIApHUPOM
10 + 00001-0061008-21 1 Tlaiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
11 + 00001-0026444-01 2 Llaviba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
12 + 00001-0005164-70 2 LWaiiba 6 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
13 + 21100-3704324-00 2 bont Bolt M6 Boulon M6 Schraube M6 Tornillo M6
14 + 21100-3402136-00 1 Taiika Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
15 +  11190-3402012-00 1 Koneco pynesoe B cbope Steering wheel assy Volant de direction Lenkrad komplett Volante de direccién en
complet conjunto
15 +  11190-3402012-01 1 Koneco pyneBsoe B c6ope Steering wheel assy Volant de direction Lenkrad komplett Volante de direccion en
complet conjunto
16 + 21100-3403204-00 1 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
17 + 21700-3403072-00 1 KoxXyx 0611 0BOYHbIN Lower column shroud Capot inférieur Deckel, unten Cubierta inferior
HVDKHWIA
18 + 00001-0033112-01 2 BuHT M5x20 Screw M5x20 Vis M5x20 Schraube M5x20 Tornillo M5x20
19 + 21010-8109137-00 2 Talika npy>XmHHas Spring nut Bride a ressort Federmutter Tuerca elastica
20 + 00001-0026381-01 1 Waiba 5 Washer 5 Rondelle 5 Scheibe 5 Arandela 5
21 + 00001-0076710-01 1 BwuHT 4,9x9,5 Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante
camoHapesatoLLnii
22 + 00001-0076707-01 2 BwuHT 4,3x38,1 Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante
camMoHape3aloLLmii
23 +  21140-5325388-00 2 BWHT camoHapesatoLuii Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante

- 313 -

D101




— D141

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

E400

14

15

obhw

16

17

18
19

20
21

22

23
24

25

D102

KonoHka pyneBas
Steering column
Colonne de direction
Lenksaule

Columna de direccion

- 314 -

21701-00
21702-00
21721-00
21722-00




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21700-3403065-00 1 Koxyx 06/1ML0BOYHbIi Upper column shroud Capot supérieur Deckel, oben Cubierta superior
BEPXHUI
2 +  21100-3403172-50 1 KpoHwTenH Bracket Support Halter Soporte
NPOMEXYTOUHbIV PY/1E€BOro
ynpas/neHus
3 + 00001-0026467-01 6 Llaiiba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
4 + 00001-0005166-70 8 Llaiba 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8 Rondelle élastique 8 Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica
5 + 00001-0061008-11 6 [laiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
6 + 21120-3401100-40 1 Bau pyneBoro ynpasneHus  Steering shaft Arbre de direction Lenkspindel Arbol de direccion
B cbope
7 + 21230-3401138-00 1 BonT kpenneHus HakugHoii  Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
BUJIKM
8 21700-3422092-10 1 Ban kapgaHHblii ¢ MydpToii  Intermediate shaft Arbre intermédiaire Zwischenwelle Zwischenwelle
9 21080-3401241-30 4 3aknenka MydTbl Rivet Rivet Niet Remache
10 21080-3401239-30 1 dnaHey MyddTbl HUKHNI Coupling flange, lower Bride de manchon Flansch, unten Brida del acoplamiento
inférieur inferior
11 + 00001-0060436-21 1 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25 Boulon M8x25 Schraube M8x25 Tornillo M8x25
12 + 00001-0061008-21 1 Tlaiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
13 + 00001-0026444-01 2 lWaiiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
14 +  21100-3402136-00 1 Tlaiika Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca
15 +  11190-3402012-00 1 Koneco pynesoe Steering wheel assy Volant de direction Lenkrad komplett Volante de direccion en
B cbope complet conjunto
15 + 11190-3402012-01 1 Koneco pynesoe Steering wheel assy Volant de direction Lenkrad komplett Volante de direccion en
B cbope complet conjunto
16 + 21100-3403204-00 1 KonbLo ynnoTHUTeNbHOEe Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
17 + 21700-3403072-00 1 Koxyx 061MLO0BOYHBIN Lower column shroud Capot inférieur Deckel, unten Cubierta inferior
HIDKHWIA
18 + 00001-0033112-01 2 BwuHT M5x20 Screw M5x20 Vis M5x20 Schraube M5x20 Tornillo M5x20
19 + 21010-8109137-00 2 Tlaiika npyXvuHHas Spring nut Bride a ressort Federmutter Tuerca elastica
20 + 00001-0026381-01 1 Waiba 5 Washer 5 Rondelle 5 Scheibe 5 Arandela 5
21 + 00001-0076710-01 1 BwuHT 4,9x9,5 Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante
camoHapesatoLLnii
22 + 00001-0076707-01 2 BwuHT 4,3x38,1 Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante
camMoHape3aloLLmii
23 21140-5325388-00 2 BWHT camoHapesatoLuii Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante
24 00001-0005164-70 2 LWaiiba 6 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6 Rondelle élastique 6 Federscheibe 6 Arandela 6 elastica
25 21100-3704324-00 2 bont Bolt M6 Boulon M6 Schraube M6 Tornillo M6

- 315 -

D102




HWDN

~N O O

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

10

11

12

13

D15ﬂ14

D120

D110

MexaHn3M pyeBoii
Steering mechanism
Mécanisme de direction
Lenkung

Mecanismo de direccién

- 316 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 +  21100-3403080-00 1 Onopa npaBas RH mounting Palier de fixation D Lagerung, rechts Apoyo der.
2 + 21080-3403020-10 2 Ckoba Clip Etrier Bugel Grapa
3 + 00001-0005196-01 4 Waiiba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
4 + 00001-0061041-11 4 Taiika M8 Self-locking nut M8 Ecrou autofreiné M8 S.Mutter M8 Tuerca M8 autoblocante
CaMOKOHTpsILLascs
21100-3403086-00 1 Koxyx 3awuTHbIA Gaiter Revétement de protection Abdeckung Funda de proteccién
6 00001-0005194-01 3 Laiiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
+ 00001-0025742-11 3 Tlalika M6 Self-locking nut M6 Ecrou autofreiné M6 S.Mutter M6 Tuerca M6 autoblocante
CaMOKOHTpsILLascs
+ 21100-3401204-00 1 Mpoknagka Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
+  21100-3401204-01 1 TMpoknagka Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
+ 21100-3401202-10 1 MMnactuHa ynopHas Mounting plate Plaque d'appui Stltzplatte Placa de apoyo
10 + 00001-0038318-01 6 Tlalika M5 c 3y64yaTtbim Toothed collar nut M5 Ecrou M5 a collet denté  Zahnbundmutter M5 Tuerca M5 de collar
OypPTUKOM dentado
11 +  21100-3401165-12 1 YnnotHuTenb pyneBoro Seal Joint d'étanchéité d'arbre Dichtung Empaquetadura de arbol
mMexaHu3ma
12 + 21100-3403016-10 1 KpoHwTeliH pyneBoro Steering bracket Support de direction Lenkgetriebetrager Soporte del mecanismo
MexaHu3ma de direccion
13 + 11180-3403082-00 1 Onopa nesas LH mounting Palier de fixation G Lagerung, links Apoyo izq.
14 +  11183-3400010-20 MexaHn3m pyneBoi Steering mechanism assy Direction compléte Lenkgetriebe komplett Mecanismo de direccion

* - BXOAMT B cocTaB 21100-5301080-60 (M240)

C Taramm B cbope

en conjunto

- 317 -

D110




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

10

1

12

—_

3

D111

MexaHun3m pynesoii (I'YP)
Steering mechanism (F'YP)
Mécanisme de direction (I'YP)
Lenkung (F'YP)

Mecanismo de direccion (F'YP)

- 318 -

21703-01
21713-01
21723-01




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 +  21100-3403080-00 1 Onopa npaBas RH mounting Palier de fixation D Lagerung, rechts Apoyo der.
2 + 21080-3403020-10 2 Ckoba Clip Etrier Bigel Grapa
3 + 00001-0005196-01 4 LWaiiba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
4 + 00001-0061041-11 4 Taiika M8 Self-locking nut M8 Ecrou autofreiné M8 S.Mutter M8 Tuerca M8 autoblocante
camMOKOHTpsLascs
5 + 21080-3414078-00 2 Taiika WwapoBoro nasnbla Ballpin nut Ecrou de rotule Mutter Tuerca del perno de artic-
ulacién
6 + 00001-0007346-01 2 WnanHT 3%30 Split pin 3x30 Goupille 3x30 Splint 3x30 Clavija 3x30
7 +  21100-3403086-00 1 Koxyx 3aluTHbI Gaiter Revétement de protection Abdeckung Funda de proteccién
8 + 00001-0005194-01 3 Laiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
9 + 00001-0025742-11 3 Tlaiika M6 camokoHTpsiwasics Self-locking nut M6 Ecrou autofreiné M6 S.Mutter M6 Tuerca M6 autoblocante
10 + 00001-0038318-01 6 [laiika M5 ¢ 3y64aTbim Toothed collar nut M5 Ecrou M5 a collet denté  Zahnbundmutter M5 Tuerca M5 de collar
6ypTVKOM dentado
11 +  21100-3401208-20 1 MnactvHa npuwknMHas Retaining plate Plaque de serrage Druckplatte Placa de apriete
12 +  21100-3401165-20 1 YnnotHuTenb pyneBoro Seal Joint d'étanchéité d'arbre Dichtung Empaquetadura de arbol
mMexaHu3ma
13 + 21100-3403016-10 1 KpoHwTeliH pyneBoro Steering bracket Support de direction Lenkgetriebetrager Soporte del mecanismo
MexaHu3ma de direccion
14 11180-3403082-00 1 Onopa nesast LH mounting Palier de fixation G Lagerung, links Apoyo izqg.
15 21100-3400010-30 1 MexaHu3m pyneBoli ¢ Steering mechanism Direction compléte Lenkgetriebe komplett Mecanismo de direccién

* - BXoAuT B cocTas 21100-5301080-60 (M240)

TArammn B cbope

assy

en conjunto

- 319 -

D111




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

D110

O 00 ~
(0)]

D120

MpuBog pynesoim
Steering drive
Timonerie de direction
Lenkgestange

Mando de direccién

- 320 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion

Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G

1 + 21080-3414078-00 2 Taiika WwapoBoro nanbla Ballpin nut Ecrou de rotule Mutter Tuerca del perno de artic-

ulacién

2 + 00001-0007346-01 2 WnanHT 3x30 Split pin 3x30 Goupille 3x30 Splint 3x30 Clavija 3x30

3 + 21100-3414052-10 ~* 1 Tara npasas B c6ope Track rod, RH Biellette de direction D Spurstange rechts Bieleta de direccion der.
4 +  21100-3414070-00 2 LapHup BHYTPEHHWI Inner joint Articulation intérieure Innengelenk Articulacién interior

5 + 21100-3414052-11 ~* 1 Tara npasas B cbope Track rod, RH Biellette de direction D Spurstange rechts Bieleta de direccioén der.
5 + 21100-3414052-12 ~* 1 Tara npasas B cbope Track rod, RH Biellette de direction D Spurstange rechts Bieleta de direccién der.
5 +  21100-3414053-11 ~* 1 Tara nesas B cbope Track rod, LH Biellette de direction G~ Spurstange links Bieleta de direccion izq.
5 + 21100-3414053-12 ~* 1 Tara nesas B cbope Track rod, LH Biellette de direction G~ Spurstange links Bieleta de direccion izq.
6 + 21100-3414053-10 ~* 1 Tara nesas B cbope Track rod, LH Biellette de direction G~ Spurstange links Bieleta de direccion izq.
7 + 21080-3414076-00 2 KornbLo npyxuHHoe Spring ring Bague élastique Federscheibe Anillo elastico

8 + 21080-3414077-00 2 Konnayok 3aluTHbIl Protective cap Capuchon de protection Gummimanschette Casquete de proteccién
9 + 21080-3414075-00 2 KornbLo ynnotHuTensHoe Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura

* - BXxoguT B coctas 11183-3400010-20 (D110)

-321 -

D120




o Oobh W

10 — D181

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

11
12

13

14

D111

15

16

17

18

19

20
21

22

23
24

25

26

28

D131

- 10.2010
Cucrtema rmapoycunanTens pysieBoro yrnpasieHns
Hydraulic power steering system
Direction a assistance hydraulique
Hydraulische Servolenkung
Sistema de servidireccion hidraulica

- 322 -

21703-01
21713-01
21723-01




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21100-3410100-00 ~ 1 KpoHwTeliH macnsHoro Oil reservoir bracket Support du réservoir Halter Hydraulikdlbehélter Soporte del deposito de
Haka d'huile aceite
2 + 21100-3410100-01 ~! 1 KpoHwTeiH macnsHoro Oil reservoir bracket Support du réservoir Halter Hydraulikdlbehélter Soporte del depésito de
6aka d'huile aceite
3 + 21230-3410010-00 1 Bak MacnsHbii Oil reservoir Réservoir d'huile Hydraulikdlbehalter Deposito de aceite
4 + 21080-1300080-50 2 XoMmyT BMHTOBOIA Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal
5 + 21100-3408124-00 1 LWnaHr nogeogsAwmii 800 Supply hose Tuyau d'arrivée Zulaufschlauch Manguera de entrada
6 + 21080-1300080-60 3 XoMyT BMHTOBOIA Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal
7 + 21100-3408159-10 1 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Klammer Grapa
8 + 21230-3408144-00 1 bont M16x1,5 wnaHra Channel bolt M16x1.5, Boulon du tuyau & haute Schraube M16x1.5 fiir Tornillo M16x1,5 de la
BbICOKOIO AaBfieHunsi high pressure line pression M16x1.5 Hochdruckschlauch manguera de alta presion
9 + 00001-0002570-60 4 Waiiba 16 Washer 16 Rondelle 16 Scheibe 16 Arandela 16
10 + 21100-3407009-00 * 1 Hacoc macnsiHbiin Power steering pump Pompe d'assistance Servopumpe Bomba del reforzador
rmapoycunutenst B coope hidraulico
11 + 21100-3410105-00 ! 1 JleHTa KpenneHus Oil reservoir strap (long) Sangle longue de fixation Band, lang Cinta larga del deposito
MacnisHoro 6aka du réservoir d'huile de aceite
12 + 00001-0009026-21 1 bont M6x25 Bolt M6x25 Boulon M6x25 Schraube M6x25 Tornillo M6x25
13 + 21100-3408159-00 3 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Klammer Grapa
14 + 21100-3408157-00 4 TMopgyLuka cKobbl Mounting rubber Coussinet Gummikissen Casquillo elastico
15 + 21100-3408040-00 1 Tpy6ka HU3KOrO faBneHus  Low pressure pipe Tube a basse pression  Niederdruckrohr Tubo de baja presion
16 + 00001-0002800-60 2 Llaiba 14 Washer 14 Rondelle 14 Scheibe 14 Arandela 14
17 + 21100-3408070-00 1 bont M14x1,5 wnaHra Channel bolt M14x1.5, Boulon du tuyau & haute Schraube M14x1.5 fir Tornillo M14x1,5 de la
BbICOKOIO AaBfieHunsi high pressure line pression M14x1.5 Hochdruckschlauch manguera de alta presion
18 + 21100-3408074-00 1 Bont M16x1,5 wnaHra Channel bolt M16x1.5, lowBoulon du tuyau & basse Schraube M16x1.5 fur ~ Tornillo M16x1,5 de la
HW3KOro AaBneHns pressure line pression M16x1.5 Niederdruckschlauch manguera de baja presion
19 03218 - 10.10 21100-3408018-10 1 LWnaHr BbICOKOrO High pressure hose with Tuyau de haute pression Hochdruckschlauch mit  Tubo flexible de alta
AasneHus ¢ Tpybkoi pipe avec tube Rohr presion con el tubo
20 + 21100-3408026-00 1 LWnaHr HA3KOro gasneHns Low pressure hose and  Tuyau a basse pression Niederdruckschlauch mit Manguera de baja
C Tpy6koii pipe avec tube Rohr presion con tubo
21 + 00001-0045702-80 1 Ckoba 24x3 Clamp 24 Etrier 24 Kabelschelle 24 Grapa 24
22 + 00001-0061008-11 1 Taiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
23 + 00001-0005166-70 1 LWaiiba 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8 Rondelle élastique 8 Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica
24 + 00001-0005196-01 2 llaiba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
25 + 00001-0060442-21 1 Bont M8x50 Bolt M8x50 Boulon M8x50 Schraube M8x50 Tornillo M8x50
26 03218 - 10.10 21100-3408100-10 1 LWnaHr Bbicokoro faeneHuns High pressure hose, Tuyau AV a haute pres- Hochdruckschlauch vorne Manguera de alta presion
nepegHwui front section sion delantera
27 + 21120-1001371-00 * 2 BONT HWKHUIA Bolt M10x1.25x55 Boulon M10x1,25x55 Schraube M10x1,25x55  Tornillo M10x1,25x55
28 21120-1001376-00 * 1 BonT cpenHwuii Bolt M10x1.25x25 Boulon M10x1,25x25 Schraube M10x1,25x25 Tornillo M10x1,25x25

21100-3410105-00 ! 21100-3410100-01

* - BXOAMT B cocTaB 21126-1000260-06 (A002)

- 323 -

D131




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

10

11

12

D111

13

17
18

19
20

21

22
23

24

25

D132

10.2010 -
Cucrtema rmapoycunanTens pysieBoro yrnpasieHns
Hydraulic power steering system
Direction a assistance hydraulique
Hydraulische Servolenkung
Sistema de servidireccion hidraulica

-324 -

21703-01
21713-01
21723-01




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM::'?T\‘T.MM npﬁzs:::t“in;:m g)t; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 21100-3410100-00 1 KpoHwTeiin macnsHoro 6aka Oil reservoir bracket Support du réservoir Halter Hydraulik6lbehélter Soporte del depdsito de
d'huile aceite

2 + 21080-1300080-50 2 XomyT BUHTOBO Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal

3 + 21230-3410010-00 1 Bak mMacnsHblii Oil reservoir Réservoir d'huile Hydraulikdlbehélter Dep6sito de aceite

4 + 21100-3408124-00 1 WnaHr nogeogsAwmii 800 Supply hose Tuyau d'arrivée Zulaufschlauch Manguera de entrada

5 + 21080-1300080-60 3 XoMmyT BUHTOBOI Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal

6 + 21100-3408159-10 1 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Klammer Grapa

7 + 21230-3408144-00 1 Bbont M16x1,5 wnaHra Channel bolt M16x1.5, Boulon du tuyau a haute Schraube M16x1.5 fir Tornillo M16x1,5 de la
BbICOKOIO AaBfieHnst high pressure line pression M16x1.5 Hochdruckschlauch manguera de alta presion

8 + 00001-0002570-60 4 LWaiiba 16 Washer 16 Rondelle 16 Scheibe 16 Arandela 16

9 21100-3407009-00 1 Hacoc macnsiHbii Power steering pump Pompe d'assistance Servopumpe Bomba del reforzador
rmgpoycunvtens B céope hidraulico

10 + 00001-0009026-21 1 bont M6x25 Bolt M6x25 Boulon M6x25 Schraube M6x25 Tornillo M6x25

11 + 21100-3408159-00 3 Ckoba Clamp Etrier Klammer Grapa

12 + 21100-3408157-00 4 MopgyLuka cKobbl Mounting rubber Coussinet Gummikissen Casquillo elastico

13 + 21100-3408040-00 1 Tpy6ka HU3Koro fasneHus  Low pressure pipe Tube a basse pression  Niederdruckrohr Tubo de baja presion

14 + 00001-0002800-60 2 lWanba 14 Washer 14 Rondelle 14 Scheibe 14 Arandela 14

15 + 21100-3408070-00 1 bont M14x1,5 wnaHra Channel bolt M14x1.5, Boulon du tuyau & haute Schraube M14x1.5 fur Tornillo M14x1,5 de la
BbICOKOIO [laBfieHns high pressure line pression M14x1.5 Hochdruckschlauch manguera de alta presion

16 + 21100-3408074-00 1 bont M16x1,5 wnaHra Channel bolt M16x1.5, Boulon du tuyau a basse Schraube M16x1.5 fir Tornillo M16x1,5 de la
HWU3KOrO AaB/eHuns low pressure line pression M16x1.5 Niederdruckschlauch manguera de baja presion

17 3218 10.10 - + 21100-3408018-20 1 LWnaHr Bbicokoro gasneHus High pressure hose Tuyau a haute pression  Hochdruckschlauch Manguera de alta presion
C Tpy6Koi

18 + 21100-3408026-00 1 LWnaHr HKM3koro aaereHnss  Low pressure hose and  Tuyau a basse pression Niederdruckschlauch Manguera de baja presion
C TpybkoW pipe avec tube mit Rohr con tubo

19 + 00001-0061008-11 1 Taiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8

20 + 00001-0005166-70 1 Waiiba 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8 Rondelle élastique 8 Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica

21 + 00001-0005196-01 2 lWaiba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8

22 + 00001-0060442-21 1 Bont M8x50 Bolt M8x50 Boulon M8x50 Schraube M8x50 Tornillo M8x50

23 3218 10.10 - + 21100-3408100-20 1 LWnaHr Bbicokoro aasneHuss High pressure hose, Tuyau AV a haute Hochdruckschlauch Manguera de alta presion
nepegHwui front section pression vorne delantera

24 + 21120-1001371-00 2 BONT HXHWIA Bolt M10x1.25x55 Boulon M10x1,25x55 Schraube M10x1,25x55 Tornillo M10x1,25x55

25 21120-1001376-00 1 bont cpegHwii Bolt M10x1.25x25 Boulon M10x1,25x25 Schraube M10x1,25x25  Tornillo M10x1,25x25

* - BXoAuT B cocTas 21126-1000260-06 (A002)

- 325 -

D132




N

(&)} b~ W

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
11

D141

Ban pynesoro ynpasseHus
Steering shaft

Arbre de direction
Lenkspindel

Arbol de servodireccion

- 326 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21713-01
21721-00

21722-00
21723-01




HT(_)I.B- "\\:QO:fBZ Nf.tizta HOM;;E"‘LT.E‘”” ”DZ'\;S::::;’:“ got’; @ HavmMeHoBaHue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacién
1 + 21080-3401120-01 2 lMoawwunHuk B cbope Bearing assy Roulement complet Lager komplett Cojinete en conjunto
1 + 21080-3401120-02 2 [MopwwunHuk B cbope Bearing assy Roulement complet Lager komplett Cojinete en conjunto
1 + 21080-3401120-03 2 MoAawunHuk B cbope Bearing assy Roulement complet Lager komplett Cojinete en conjunto
2 + 21230-3403160-00 1 Tpy6a KpoHLITEliHA Bracket tube Tube de support Stitzrohr Tubo del soporte
3 21100-3401134-00 1 KonbLo ycTaHOBOYHOE Mounting ring Bague de calage Stellring Anillo de ajuste
4 + 00001-0061008-21 1 Tlaiika M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Mutter M8 Tuerca M8
5 + 00001-0005166-70 1 Waiiba 8 npyxunHHas Spring washer 8 Rondelle élastique 8 Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica
6 + 21230-3401085-00 1 LWapHup KapaaHHbIi Universal joint Articulation a cardan Kardangelenk Junta de cardan
7 + 00001-0060426-31 1 Bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35 Boulon M8x35 Schraube M8x35 Tornillo M8x35
8 + 11180-3401160-00 1 Ban pyneBoro ynpaeneHusi  Steering shaft Arbre de direction Lenkspindel Arbol de direccion
9 +  21100-3403185-00 1 BonT CTAXHOMN Clamp bolt Boulon de serrage Spannbolzen Tornillo de apriete
10 21100-3403183-00 1 BTynka CTshHOro 6onta Bush, clamp bolt Douille de boulon de ser- Buchse Casquillo de tornillo de
rage apriete
11 00001-0005196-01 5 LWaiiba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
12 21100-3403062-00 1 BTynKa perynvMpoBKu Adjusting sleeve Douille de réglage Verstellbuchse Casquillo de regulacién
13 21140-3403041-00 1 Pbluar perynmpoBku Adjusting lever Levier de réglage Lenksaulen-Verstellhebel Palanca de regulacion
14 + 21100-3403188-00 1 KonbLo cTonopHoe Circlip Bague d'arrét Haltering Anillo de fijacion
15 21100-3403206-00 1 Bydhep perynimpoBOYHbIl Adjusting buffer Tampon de réglage Einstellpuffer Tope de regulacion
16 +  21120-3403009-00 1 KpoHwTeliH pyneBoro Steering bracket Support de direction Lenkgetriebetrager Soporte del mecanismo
ynpasneHns de direccion
16 +  21120-3403009-01 1 KpoHLWTENH pyeBoro Steering bracket Support de direction Lenkgetriebetrager Soporte del mecanismo
ynpasneHus de direccion
17 21100-3403061-00 Mpy>xxuHa Spring Ressort Feder Muelle
18 + 00001-0061041-11 lalika M8 Self-locking nut M8 Ecrou autofreiné M8 S.Mutter M8 Tuerca M8 autoblocante
CaMOKOHTPALLAsAcA

- 327 -

D141




1—D160

(6) NN - ¢V)

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

13
14

15

17—‘16

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26

D150

ONVMEHTbI Py/1IEBOr0 MexaHM3ma
Steering mechanism components
Eléments du boitier de direction
Hauptteile der Lenkung

Elementos del mecanismo de direccién

- 328 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 +  11183-3401010-00 1 Kaptep pynesoro Steering box Boitier de direction Lenkgetriebegehause Carter del mecanismo de
MexaHu3ma B cbope direccion
2 + 21100-3401225-00 1 Konnak 3awuTHbIiA LH protective cap, rack  Cache de crémaillere D  Schutzkappe der Capacete protector de la
npasbIii Zahnstange, rechts cremaliera
2 + 21100-3401225-01 1 Konnak 3alnTHbIi LH protective cap, rack  Cache de crémaillére D  Schutzkappe der Capacete protector de la
npasblii Zahnstange, rechts cremaliera
3 + 21100-3401224-00 1 UYexon pelikn Steering rack gaiter Soufflet de crémaillere  Gummimanschette Funda de la cremaliera
4 + 21080-3401228-00 4 XomyT Clip Collier Schelle Abrazadera
5 + 21100-3401269-00 2 TlnacTtuHa yexna Plate Plaquette Platte Placa
6 + 21100-3401089-00 1 TlnacTuHa cTonopHas Lockplate Plague d'arrét Stutzblech Placa de fijacion
7 + 21100-3401066-10 2 BonT TAr pyne.oi Bolt, steering linkage Boulon de timonerie de  Spurstangenschraube Tornillo de bielas de
Tpaneuun direction direccion
8 + 21100-3401070-00 Bknagbiw ynopa Hub, damper slipper Coussinet de butée Lagerschale Casquillo
9 + 21100-3401071-00 1 Ynop peiiku Steering rack damper slip- Butée de crémaillere Druckstiick Tope de cremaliera
per
10 + 21100-3401026-00 1 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
11 + 21100-3401075-00 1 KonbLo ynioTHUTENbHOEe Circlip Bague d'arrét Haltering Anillo de fijacion
12 + 21100-3401276-00 1 3arnyLika ranku Plug, nut Bouchon d'ecrou Stopfen Obturador de tuerca
13 + 21100-3401036-00 1 MbIbHUK WEeCTepHU Dust boot Cache-poussiére de Staubkappe Guardapolvo del
pignon engranaje
14 + 21100-3401018-00 2 bont Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
15 + 21100-3401304-00 2 lWaiiba Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
16 +  21100-3401044-00 1 Kpblwka kaptepa Cover Couvercle de boitier de  Gehausedeckel Tapa del carter
direction
17 +  21100-3401024-00 1 CalbHUWK LIecTepHM Oil seal Garniture d'étanchéité Dichtring Retén
18 +  21100-3401302-00 1 KonbLo ynnoTHUTEbHOE Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
19 +  21100-3401116-00 1 CenapaTtop B cbope Separator assy Séparateur complet Tankentliftung komplett  Conjunto del separador
20 +  21100-3401025-00 1 LUWecTtepHs B cbope Steering gear assy Pignon de crémaillere Lenkritzel Pifién en conjunto
21 + 21100-3401068-00 1 Peiika pynesoro Steering rack Crémaillere de direction Zahnstange Cremaliera de mecanismo
MexaHusma de direccion
22 + 11183-3401223-00 1 Konnak 3aWwuTHbIN neBbli  Protective cap, rack Cache de crémaillére Schutzkappe der Capacete protector de la
Zahnstange cremaliera
23 21100-3401284-10 1 Onopa TAr pyneBou Steering rod mounting Appui de bielles de direc- Lagerung fur SpurstangenApoyo de varillas de
Tpaneuun plate tion direccion
24 + 21100-3401286-00 1 Ckoba onopbl TAr Clamp, steering rod Agrafe d'appui de bielles Lagerungsbugel Grapa de apoyo de varil-
mounting plate las
25 21100-3401053-00 1 TpyxuHa ynopa Spring Ressort Feder Muelle
26 21100-3401057-00 1 Tlaiika ynopa Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca

- 329 -

D150




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

1
2 6
7
3 8
9
4
10
21701-00 21713-01 21723-01
KaIOT(?IO pyneBoro mexaHnsma 21702-00 21713-02 21723-02
D160 Steering box 21703-01 21713-03 21723-03
Boitier de direction 21703-02 21721-00
Lenkgetriebegehause 21703-03 21722-00

Carter del mecanismo de direccion

- 330 -




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 21100-3401022-01 1 BTynKa peiiku Bush, rack Douille de crémaillere Hulse der Zahnstange Casquillo de la cremaliera
1 + 21100-3401022-02 1 BTynka peiku Bush, rack Douille de crémaillére Hilse der Zahnstange Casquillo de la cremaliera
2 +  21100-3401020-00 2 Konbuo Ring, rack bush Bague de douille de cré- Hiulsenring der Anillo del casquillo de la
maillere Zahnstange cremaliera

3 + 21100-3401016-02 1 Tpy6a kapTepa Steering box tube Tube de carter Rohr Tubo de carter

4 + 21100-3401268-00 1 Tlalika TpyGbl Nut Ecrou de tube Mutter Tuerca

5 + 21100-3401270-00 1 KonbLo cTonopHoe Circlip Bague d'arrét Haltering Anillo de fijacion

6 + 21100-3401048-00 1 LWaiiba ctonopHas Lockwasher Rondelle d'arrét Sicherungsblech Arandela de fijacion

7 + 21100-3401274-00 1 MMnacTtuHa onopHas Mounting plate Plaque d'appui Stitzplatte Placa de apoyo

8 + 21100-3401272-00 1 Kopnyc Housing Corps Gehéause Cuerpo

9 +  21100-3401104-00 1 MoAWNNHYK HWKHUIA Bearing Roulement Lager Cojinete

10 + 11183-3401015-00 1 KapTtep pyneBoro mexaHusma Steering box Boitier de direction Lenkgetriebegehause Carter del mecanismo de

direccion

- 331 -

D160




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

1
2
3 7
8
4 1
3
4
6 9
10
- 10.2010 21703-01
Hacoc rugpoycunnmntensa pysieBoro yrpas/eHuns 21713-01
D181 Hydraulic power steering pump 21723-01

Pompe d'assistance de direction
Pumpe der hydraulischen Servolenkung
Bomba de servodireccién hidraulica

- 332 -




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 00001-0005166-70 LLlaii6a 8 npyxunHHas Spring washer 8 Rondelle élastique 8 Federscheibe 8 Arandela 8 elastica
2 + 00001-0060440-21 3 Bont M8x40 Bolt M8x40 Boulon M8x40 Schraube M8x40 Tornillo M8x40
3 21100-3407180-10 1 LWkmB macnsiHoro Oil pump pulley Poulie de la pompe Schwungrad Olpumpe Polea de la bomba
Hacoca d'assistance de aceite
+ 00001-0060432-21 4 Bbont M8x16 Bolt M8x16 Boulon M8x16 Schraube M8x16 Tornillo M8x16
5 + 21230-3407012-00 1 Hacoc macnsiHbli Power steering pump Pompe d'assistance Servopumpe Bomba del reforzador
rmapoycunuTens hidraulico
6 + 21120-1001362-30 1 KpOHLWITEWH HKHWIA Lower bracket Support inférieur Stiitze, unten Soporte inferior
7 + 21120-1001364-00 2 Brynka yctaHOBOYHas Locating bush Douille de centrage Buchse Buje ajuste
8 + 00001-0060436-21 2 bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25 Boulon M8x25 Schraube M8x25 Tornillo M8x25
9 21100-3407152-00 1 MnactuHa 3agHss Backplate Plaque arriere Platte, hinten Placa trasera
10 + 21120-1001366-00 1 Brynka Bush Douille Buchse Buje

- 333 -

D181




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

608 e 4

ot a5

D230 — 8|

10

C200,D210,D400 —

D200

ONVMeHTbI NepefHeit NoABEeCKU N AaTUYNK HEPOBHO A0pOru
Front suspension components and rough road sensor
Eléments de suspension avant et capteur de route défaillante
Hauptteile der Vorderradaufhdangung und Rough-Road-Sensor

Elementos de la suspension delantera y sensores de carretera accidentada

-334 -

11
12
21701-00 (01) 21713-01 21723-01
21702-00 (01) 21713-02 21723-02
21703-01 21713-03 21723-03
21703-02 21721-00 (01)
21703-03 21722-00 (01)




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 00001-0061041-11 6 [laiika M8 Self-locking nut M8 Ecrou autofreiné M8 S.Mutter M8 Tuerca M8 autoblocante
CaMOKOHTpsILLascs
2 + 00001-0005196-01 6 Llanba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
3 + 00001-0032766-01 - (01)(E-ra3) 2 BUWHT M6x25 Screw M6x25 Vis M6x25 Schraube M6x25 Tornillo M6x25
4 + 00001-0026053-71 (01)(E-ra3) 2 LWWaitba 6 ctonopHas Lock washer 6 Rondelle d'arrét 6 Sicherungsscheibe 6 Arandela 6 de fijacion
5 + 21230-1413130-01 (01} (E-fas)- 1 [JaTuuk HEpOBHOW AOporn Rough road sensor Rough-road sensor Rough-Road-Sensor Sensor de camino
accidentado
5 + 21230-1413130-02 —Ob(E-ra3)- 1 J[artuuk HepoBHOI foporn Rough road sensor Rough-road sensor Rough-Road-Sensor Sensor de camino
accidentado
5 + 21230-1413130-03 (01} (E-ra3)- 1 J[artuuk HepoBHOW foporn Rough road sensor Rough-road sensor Rough-Road-Sensor Sensor de camino
accidentado
6 + 21700-1413134-00 (01} (E-ra3)- 1 KpoHwTeiiH gatunka Bracket Support Halter Soporte
HepoBHOW goporu
7 + 21700-2901022-01 1 Croiika npaBas c kynakom  RH front suspension Montant D de Vorderer Sto3dampfer  Pata telescopica der.
1 TOPMO30M strut assy suspension avant rechts komplett en conjunto
7 + 21700-2901022-11 (ABC) 1 Croiika npaBas c kynakom  RH front suspension Montant D de Vorderer Sto3dampfer  Pata telescopica der.
1 TOPMO30M strut assy suspension avant rechts komplett en conjunto
7 + 21700-2901023-01 1 Croiika neBas c Kynakom LH front suspension Montant G de Vorderer StoRdampfer Pata telescopica izq.
1 TOPMO30M strut assy suspension avant links komplett en conjunto
7 + 21700-2901023-11 (ABC) 1 Croiika nieBas ¢ Ky/iakom LH front suspension Montant G de Vorderer StoRdampfer  Pata telescépica izq.
1 TOPMO30M strut assy suspension avant links komplett en conjunto
8 + 21700-2901030-00 1 Croliika Teneckonuyeckas RH front suspension Montant D de Vorderer StoRdampfer Pata telescépica der.
npasas B cbope strut suspension avant rechts
8 + 21700-2901031-00 1 Crolika Teneckonmueckasa  LH front suspension Montant G de Vorderer StoRdampfer  Pata telescépica izq.
nesas B cbope strut suspension avant links
9 + 21080-2901050-00 2 BONT CTOWKN BEPXHWIA Upper bolt, strut Boulon de montant, Federbeinschraube, Tornillo superior de
supérieure obere montante
10 + 21080-2901051-00 2 BONT CTOWKWN HWXKHWI Lower bolt, strut Boulon de montant, Federbeinschraube, Tornillo inferior de
inférieur unten montante
11 + 21080-2901052-00 2 laiba 6onta Washer, bolt Rondelle de boulon Scheibe Arandela del tornillo
12 00001-0061050-21 4 Taiika M12x1,25 Self-locking nut Ecrou autofreiné S.Mutter M12x1,25 Tuerca M12x1,25
CaMOKOHTpALLasacs M12x1.25 M12x1,25 autoblocante

-335-

D200




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

D210

Pbluarv n nonepeynHa nepegHer nogBeckn
Front suspension components

Eléments de suspension avant

Hauptteile der Vorderradaufhdngung
Elementos de la suspension delantera

- 336 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

(01)
(01)
(02)
(02)
(02)

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

(02)
(02)
(02)
(01)
(01)

21723-01 (02)
21723-02 (02)
21723-03 (02)




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 00001-0038381-21 2 Bbont M8x20 ¢ 3ybuarbiMm Toothed collar bolt M8x20 Boulon M8x20 a collet ~ Zahnbundschraube Tornillo M8x20 de collar
BypTVKOM denté M8x20 dentado
2 + 21100-2904192-01 ~ ** 2 Manewy WwapoBoii ¢ Ballpin assy Rotule compléte Kugelbolzen komplett Rétula en conjunto
3aWMUTHBIM YEXSTOM
3 + 21100-2904192-00 ~ ** 2 TManew WapoBoii ¢ Ballpin assy Rotule compléete Kugelbolzen komplett Rétula en conjunto
3aWMUTHBIM YEXTOM
4 + 00001-0005168-70  ** 4 Waiiba 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10 Rondelle élastique 10 Federscheibe 10 Arandela 10 elastica
5 + 21080-2904194-00  ** 4 bont Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
6 + 00001-0055412-31 2 Bbont M12x1,25x70 Bolt M12x1.25x70 Boulon M12x1,25x70 Schraube M12x1,25x70  Tornillo M12x1,25x70
7 + 00001-0005170-70 2 LWaiiba 12 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12 Rondelle élastique 12 Federscheibe 12 Arandela 12 elastica
8 + 00001-0061015-21 2 Tlaiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25 Ecrou M12x1,25 Mutter M12x1,25 Tuerca M12x1,25
9 + 21080-2904020-00 2 Pblyar HWXHWIA Suspension arm, lower  Bras de suspension Achslenker, unten Brazo de suspension i
inférieur nferior
10 + 21080-2904040-00 2 LWapHup HWXHEro pblyara Lower lever silentblock  Silentbloc de bras Lenkergelenk Silentblock
inférieur
11 + 21080-2904046-00 4 LapHnp pacTsxku Rear tie rod silentblock  Silentbloc arriere de Zugstrebengelenk, Buje
3aaHui tirant hinten
12 + 00001-0025749-21 4 Taitka M16x1,5 Self-locking nut Ecrou autofreiné S.Mutter M16x1,5 Tuerca M16x1,5
CaMOKOHTpsiLLascs M16x1.5 M16x1,5
13 21080-2904045-00 4 Ulaii6a ynopHas Thrust washer Rondelle de butée Anschlagscheibe Arandela tope
14 21100-2904400-00 (01) 1 TlonepeunHa nepegHe Front suspension Traverse de suspension Quertrager Travesafio de suspension
NoABECKN C LUapHMpamu cross-member avant delantera
15 + 21100-2904054-00 2 lWanhba nepegHero Washer Rondelle de silentbloc Gelenkscheibe, vorne Arandela de la articulacion
LapHupa avant delantera
16 + 21120-2904400-00 (02) 1 TMonepeunHa nepeaHei Front suspension Traverse de suspension Quertrager Travesafio de suspension
noABECKM C LWapHupamu crossmember avant delantera
17 + 21080-2904050-00 2 lMopyLwika nepegHero Mounting rubber, front tie Silentbloc de tirant avant Gelenklagerung, vorne  Casquillo elastico de atric-
LwapHupa rod silentblock ulacién delantera
18 21100-2904312-00 4 bont Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
19 21100-2904055-00 2 lWaiiba Washer Rondelle de silentbloc Gelenkscheibe, vorne Arandela de la articulacion
avant delantera
20 21080-2904225-00  * 8 Llaiba perynmpoBoyHas Adjuster shim Rondelle de calage Einstellscheibe Arandela de regulacion
21 21080-2904270-00 2 PacTsxka HwkHero pbldara  Tie rod, lower control arm Tirant de bras de suspen- Zugstrebe unten Tirante del brazo inferior
sion
22 + 00001-0061050-11 2 Tlaiika M12x1,25 Self-locking nut Ecrou autofreiné S.Mutter M12x1,25 Tuerca M12x1,25
CaMOKOHTpsLasacs M12x1.25 M12x1,25 autoblocante

* - HanbosbLlee KOM4YecTBO

** . BXOAMT B COCTaB CTOEK Tenieckonunyeckux B coope (D200)

- 337 -

D210




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

6
1 _
9
2 8
3 0] |7
4
11
5 _|
21701-00 21713-01 21723-01
Ctabunmsatop nonepeyHon ycTonuymBoCcTu 21702-00 21713-02 21723-02
D220 Anti-roll bar 21703-01 21713-03 21723-03
Barre stabilisatrice anti-roulis 21703-02 21721-00
Querstabilisator 21703-03 21722-00

Barra estabilizadora trasversal

- 338 -




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21080-2906042-00 2 KpOHLUTEH nogyLuKm Bracket, anti-roll bar Support de palier de Halter der Soporte de tope de la
LITaHrm flexible mounting barre stabilisatrice Stabilisatorlagerung barra
+ 00001-0005196-01 4 |laii6a 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
3 + 00001-0061041-11 4 Taiika M8 Self-locking nut M8 Ecrou autofreiné M8 S.Mutter M8 Tuerca M8 autoblocante
CaMOKOHTpSILLascs
4 + 00001-0021647-11 2 Tlaiika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25 Ecrou M10x1,25 Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25
5 + 00001-0005168-70 2 LWaiiba 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10 Rondelle élastique 10 Federscheibe 10 Arandela 10 elastica
6 + 00001-0059713-21 2 bonTt M10x1,25x75 Bolt M10x1.25x75 Boulon M10x1,25x75 Schraube M10x1,25x75  Tornillo M10x1,25x75
7 + 21700-2906010-00 1 LUWraHra ctabunusartopa Anti-roll bar assy Barre stabilisatrice Stabilisator komplett Estabilizador en conjunto
B cbope compléete
8 + 11180-2906050-00 2 Crolika cTabunusaropa Anti-roll strut Biellette Stabilisatorhalterung Péndulo del estabilizador
+ 11180-2906078-00 BTynka CTONKM BEpXHSs Upper bush, strut Douille supérieure de Buchse Casquillo del péndulo
biellette superior
10 + 21080-2906079-00 2 BTy/iKa CTOMKN HMKHSAS Lower bush, strut Douille inférieure de Federbeinlagerbuchse,  Casquillo del péndulo
biellette unten inferior
11 +  11180-2906040-00 2 Mopaylwka wraHrn Flexible mounting, Palier élastique de barre Stabilisatordampfer Tope de la barra

anti-roll bar

stabilisatrice

- 339 -

D220




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

4
S
{.
1 —) 7J 6
S
=) 8
2 5
9
10
3
11
21701-00 21713-01 21723-01
CToWKM TesiecKkonuyeckmne nepegHein nepegaym 21702-00 21713-02 21723-02
D230 Telescopic struts assembly, front 21703-01 21713-03 21723-03
Jambes téléscopiques de suspension avant 21703-02 21721-00
Vordere StoRdampfer 21703-03 21722-00

Montantes telescépicos de la suspension delantera

- 340 -




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21100-2902816-00 2 bBydep xona cxartus Compression buffer Butée élastique Dampfergummi Tope de carrera de
compresion
1 + 21100-2902816-01 2 bBydep xona cxartus Compression buffer Butée élastique Dampfergummi Tope de carrera de
compresion
+ 21700-2902814-00 KoxyX 3alUmTHbI CTONKN Protective tube Chape Schutzrohr Protector
+ 21700-2905002-00 1 Crolika Teneckonuyeckas Front shock absorber, RH Amortisseur avant D StoRdampfer, vorne Amortiguador delantero
npasas rechts der.
3 +  21700-2905003-00 1 Crolika Teneckonunyeckasa  Front shock absorber, LH Amortisseur avant G Sto3dampfer, vorne Amortiguador delantero
nesas links izq.
+ 21080-2901056-00 2 Tailika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5 Ecrou M14x1,5 Mutter M14x1,5 Tuerca M14x1,5
5 + 21700-2902834-00 4 OrpaHununTenb xo4a Compression buffer cap  Arrétoir de compression Federwegbegrenzer Limitador de la carrera
oxatns de compresion
6 + 21700-2902821-00 2 Onopa BepxHss CTOMKM Strut upper mounting Support élastique de Lagerung obere komplett Apoyo superior en
assy suspension complet conjunto
6 + 21700-2902821-04 2 Onopa BepXHsSt CTOWKN Strut upper mounting Support élastique de Lagerung obere komplett Apoyo superior en
assy suspension complet conjunto
+ 21080-2902830-00 bont Bolt Boulon Schraube Tornillo
+  11180-2902840-00 MoawnnHuK Bearing, upper mounting Roulement Lager Cojinete de apoyo
superior
+ 11180-2902840-01 MoawmnnHuk Bearing Roulement Lager Cojinete
+ 21700-2902760-00 Yawika npyxuHbl BepxHsis  Coil spring seat, upper Coupelle de ressort Obere Federschale Cazoleta del muelle
supérieure superior
10 + 21700-2902723-00 2 [Mpoknagka nsonupytowaa  Gasket Joint Dichtung Junta
NPYX1HbI BEPXHAA
11 + 21700-2902712-00 2 TlpyxuHa nepegHer Front coil spring Ressort de suspension  Feder Muelle de suspension

21100-2902816-00 x2 ~ 21100-2902816-01 x2

noABecku

avant

delantera

-341 -

D230




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

10
15

16

D300

MopaBecka 3aaHAA
Rear suspension
Suspension arriére
Hinterradaufhangung
Suspension trasera

-342 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

(01)
(01)
(01)
(01)
(01)

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

(02)  21723-01 (01)
(02)  21723-02 (01)
(02)  21723-03 (01)
(01)
(01)




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 00001-0021647-11 8 Taika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25 Ecrou M10x1,25 Mutter M10x1,25 Tuerca M10x1,25
2 + 21010-2905455-01 2 lWaiiba Washer Rondelle Scheibe Arandela
3 + 21080-2915542-00 2 Brynka amopTtusatopa Distance sleeve Douille entretoise Distanzhiilse Buje espaciador
4 + 21080-2915608-00 2 Kpbllwka koxyxa Bellows Couvercle de soufflet Faltenbalgdeckel Tapa del protector
protecteur
5 + 21100-2912622-01 ~ 2 Bbydep xofa cxarms Rear suspension buffer ~ Butée élastique de Dampfergummi Tope de suspension
suspension arriere trasera
6 + 21100-2912622-02 ~ 2 bBbydep xoga cxatus Rear suspension buffer  Butée élastique de Dampfergummi Tope de suspension
suspension arriere trasera
7 + 21080-2915681-01 2 Koxyx Bellows Soufflet protecteur Faltenbalg Protector
8 +  21100-2914046-00 1 KpoHwTeliH pbiyara npasblli RH bracket, arm Palier-support D de bras Lenkertrager, rechts Soporte de palanca der.
8 + 21100-2914047-00 1 KpoHwTeliH pbiyara neBbiii  LH bracket, arm Palier-support G de bras Lenkertrager, links Soporte de palanca izg.
9 + 00001-0026297-01 6 LWaii6a 10 Washer 10 Rondelle 10 Scheibe 10 Arandela 10
10 + 00001-0005168-70 8 Laiba 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10 Rondelle élastique 10 Federscheibe 10 Arandela 10 eléastica
11 + 00001-0061015-11 2 Taika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25 Ecrou M12x1,25 Mutter M12x1,25 Tuerca M12x1,25
12 + 00001-0005170-70 2 LWaiba 12 npyxunHHas Spring washer 12 Rondelle élastique 12 Federscheibe 12 Arandela 12 elastica
13 + 21100-2914054-00 * 2 LWapHup pbluara Silentblock, arm Silentbloc de bras Lenkergelenk Articulacion del brazo
14 +  21080-2914040-00 2 bonT pbluara Bolt, arm Boulon de bras Lenkerschraube Tornillo de palanca
15 +  21100-2915450-00 4 Tlopywka amopTmsaropa Shock absorber mounting Bloc élastique de fixation Stol3dampferlagerung Tope del amortiguador
rubber d'amortisseur
16 + 21100-2912652-00 2 [Mpoknagka BepxHsas Gasket, upper Joint supérieur Obere Dichtung Junta superior
17 + 21100-2912712-00 (01) 2 [MpyxwuHa 3agHel nogseckun Rear suspension coil Ressort de suspension  Feder Muelle de la suspension
spring arriere trasera
17 + 21110-2912712-00 (02) 2 TlpyxwuHa 3aaHeli nogseckun Rear suspension coil Ressort de suspension  Feder Muelle de la suspension
spring arriere trasera
18 + 21700-2914008-00 * 1 Pblyarm 3agHeit noaBecks  Rear suspension arms Bras de suspension Hinterachslenker Brazos de suspensién
arriere trasera
19 + 11180-2916040-00 * 1 Mogywka wraHrn 3agHero  Rear regulator, pad Tampon de barre Lagerung des hinteren  Taco del estabilizador
crtabunusaropa stabilisatrice AR Stabilisators trasero
20 + 00001-0061429-21 2 bont M12x1,25x80 ¢ Sharp-end bolt Boulon M12x1,25x80 &  Schraube M12x1,25x80 Tornillo M12x1,25x80 con
3a0CTPEHHbIM KOHLLOM M12x1.25x80 queue pointue mit Spitze extremo agudo
21 + 21700-2915004-00 2 AwmopTu3aTop 3afHel Rear suspension shock  Amortisseur arriere StoRRdampfer, hinten Amortiguador de
noABeCKM absorber suspension trasera
22 + 21080-2915446-01 2 Brynka amopTtum3aropa Bush, shock absorber Silentbloc d'amortisseur  Stol3dampferbuchse Casquillo del amor-
tiguador
23 + 00001-0061050-11 2 Tlaiika M12x1,25 Self-locking nut M12x1.25 Ecrou autofreiné S.Mutter M12x1,25 Tuerca M12x1,25
CaMOKOHTpsLascs M12x1,25 autoblocante

21100-2912622-01 x2 ~ 21100-2912622-02 x2

* - BXoauT B cocTas 21700-2914002-00, 21700-2914002-10 (D310)

- 343 -

D300




C120

D300

C170

C220

D420

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

C220,D420

C170

C121

D300

D310

Pbluaru 3agHuii NogBeckn ¢ TOpMo3aMu
Rear suspension arms with brakes

Bras de suspension arriére et freins
Hinterachslenker mit Bremse

Brazos de suspension trasera con frenos

-344 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




: @ HavmMeHoBaHue

@ Description

o Désignation

o Benennug

G Denominacion

Mos3. [Jata Howmep aetann [prYMeHsieMOCTb
TI. Not.Data Part. N. Application

1 + 21700-2914002-00

2 + 21700-2914002-10 (ABC)

Pbluarn 3agHei nogseckm
C TopMO3amu

Pbluaru 3aHeit nogsecku
C TopMo3amu

Rear suspension arms
assy

Rear suspension arms
assy

Bras de suspension
arriere assemblés

Bras de suspension
arriere assemblés

Hinterachslenker
komplett

Hinterachslenker
komplett

Brazos de suspension
trasera en conjunto

Brazos de suspension
trasera en conjunto

- 345 -

D310




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

1
2
6
8 7
3 9
10
11
4 ™~
J 12
S
13
21701-00 (01) 21713-01 (02) 21723-01 (02)
Kyna|_<v| NOBOPOTHbIE U CTYNULN 21702-00 (01) 21713-02 21723-02
D400 Sf[eermg knuckles and hubs 21703-01 (02) 21713-03 21723-03
Pivots et moyeux 21703-02 21721-00 (01)
Achsschenkel und Naben 21703-03 21722-00 (01)
Mufiones de direccion y cubos

- 346 -




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 11180-3001014-10 (ABC) 1 Kynak noBopoTHbI/ npaBsblii - Stub axle, RH Pivot D Achsschenkel, rechts Mufién de rotacion der.
1 + 11180-3001015-10 (ABC) 1 Kynak noBopoTHbIi fieBbii  Stub axle, LH Pivot G Achsschenkel, links Mufién de rotacion izq.
2 + 11180-3001014-00 1 Kynak noBopoTHbIV npasblii - Stub axle, RH Pivot D Achsschenkel, rechts Mufién de rotacion der.
2 + 11180-3001015-00 1 Kynak noBopoTHbIi ieBblit  Stub axle, LH Pivot G Achsschenkel, links Mufién de rotacion izq.
3 + 21080-3001060-00 2 KornbLo rpsisesawmutHoe Inner guard ring Bague pare-boue Schutzring, innen Anillo de proteccion interi-
BHYTPEHHee intérieure or
4 + 21080-3001061-00 2 KornbLo rpsisesawmutHoe Outer guard ring Bague pare-boue Schutzring, auf3en Anillo de proteccion exteri-
Hapy»xHoe extérieure or
5 + 11180-3103032-00 4 KonbLo cTonopHoe Circlip Bague d'arrét Haltering Anillo de fijacion
6 + 11180-3103020-00 2 ToAWunHYK CTYNnLbI Hub bearing Roulement de moyeu Radlager Rodamiento del cubo
6 + 11180-3103020-02 2 ToaWwunnHUK cTynuubl Hub bearing Roulement de moyeu Radlager Rodamiento del cubo
6 + 11180-3103020-03 2 ToaWwunHUK CTynuubl Hub bearing Roulement de moyeu Radlager Rodamiento del cubo
7 + 11180-3103012-00 2 Crynuua nepegHero Hub, front roadwheel Moyeu de roue avant Vorderradnabe Cubo de rueda delantera
Koneca B cbope
8 + 21080-3103061-00 2 KonbLo rpsizesawutHoe Guard ring Bague pare-boue Staubschutzring Anillo guardapolvos
+ 11180-3103015-00 2 Crynuua nepegHero koneca Hub, front roadwheel Moyeu de roue avant Vorderradnabe Cubo de rueda delantera
10 + 21080-3103079-00 2 lWaiiba nogwmnHuka Bearing washer Rondelle de roulement  Lagerscheibe Arandela del cojinete
11 + 00001-0040442-71 2 Tlaiika M20x1,5 c nosckom  Self-locking nut Ecrou autofreiné S.Mutter M20x1,5 Tuerca M20x1,5
M20x1.5 M20x1,5
12 + 21100-3103065-00 (01)(02-30) 2 Konmnak cTynuubl koneca Wheel hub cover Couvre-moyeu Radnabenkappe Casquete del cubo rueda
13 + 21080-3103068-00 (01)(02-30) 2 KonbLo ynnoTHuTenbHoe Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura

* - BXOAMT B COCTaB CTOEK Teneckonuyeckux B coope (D200)

- 347 -

D400




D400

Koneca
Wheels
Roues
Rader
Ruedas

- 348 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21713-01
21721-00

21722-00
21723-01




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 21080-3101308-00 ~* 10 lpy3 6anaHcupoBoYHbIi 51 Balance weight, 5 g Masse d'équilibrage 5 g Ausgleichgewicht 5 g Contrapeso 5 gr
2 + 21080-3101301-00 ~* 10 Ipy3 6anaHcupoBoYHbIii 10 1 Balance weight, 10 g Masse d'équilibrage 10 g Ausgleichgewicht 10 g Contrapeso 10 gr
3 + 21080-3101302-00 ~* 10 Ipy3 6anaHcupoBoYHbIii 20 1 Balance weight, 20 g Masse d'équilibrage 20 g Ausgleichgewicht 20 g Contrapeso 20 gr
3 + 21080-3101303-00 ~* 10 Ipy3 6anaHcupoBouHbiii 30 1 Balance weight, 30 g Masse d'équilibrage 30 g Ausgleichgewicht 30 g Contrapeso 30 gr
3 + 21080-3101304-00 ~* 10 Ipy3 6anaHcmpoBouHbI 40 1 Balance weight, 40 g Masse d'équilibrage 40 g Ausgleichgewicht 40 g  Contrapeso 40 gr
3 + 21080-3101306-00 ~* 10 Ipy3 6anaHcupoBoYHbIii 50 1 Balance weight, 50 g Masse d'équilibrage 50 g Ausgleichgewicht 50 g Contrapeso 50 gr
3 + 21080-3101307-00 ~* 10 py3 6anaHcupoBo4HbIi 60 1 Balance weight, 60 g Masse d'équilibrage 60 g Ausgleichgewicht 60 g  Contrapeso 60 gr
3 + 21080-3101309-00 ~* 10 Ipy3 6anaHcupoBoYHbIii 15 1 Balance weight, 15 g Masse d'équilibrage 15 g Ausgleichgewicht 15 g  Contrapeso 15 gr
3 + 21080-3101310-00 ~* 10 Ipy3 6anaHcupoBo4HbIi 25 1 Balance weight, 25 g Masse d'équilibrage 25 g Ausgleichgewicht 25 g  Contrapeso 25 gr
3 + 21080-3101311-00 ~* 10 py3 6anaHcupoBoyHbI 35 1 Balance weight, 35 g Masse d'équilibrage 35 g Ausgleichgewicht 35 g  Contrapeso 35 gr
3 + 21080-3101312-00 ~* 10 Ipy3 6anaHcunpoBo4HbIi 45 1 Balance weight, 45 g Masse d'équilibrage 45 g Ausgleichgewicht 45 g  Contrapeso 45 gr
3 + 21080-3101313-00 ~* 10 py3 6anaHcnpoBoYHbIii 55 1 Balance weight, 55 g Masse d'équilibrage 55 g Ausgleichgewicht 55 g  Contrapeso 55 gr
4 + 21120-3101015-12 5 Koneco Road wheel Jante Rad Rueda
5 + 21080-3101040-10 16 bonT Koneca Wheel bolt Boulon de roue Radbolzen Tornillo de rueda

* - HanbosbLLEee KONNYECTBO

- 349 -

D400




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

2
4
3
)
21703-01 21713-03
Koneca (E-3)~ 21702-02 21723-01
D411 Wheels (E-3)~ 21703-03 21723-03
Roues (E-3)~ 21713-01 21723-03
Rader (E-3)~ 21713-02

Ruedas (E-3)~

- 350 -




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 21120-3101303-00 ~* 10 lpy3 6anaHcnpoBoYHbIi 15 1 Balance weight, 15 g Masse d'équilibrage 15 g Ausgleichgewicht 15g  Contrapeso 15 gr
1 21120-3101304-00 ~* 10 lpy3 6anaHcpoBoYHbIii 20 1 Balance weight, 20 g Masse d'équilibrage 20 g Ausgleichgewicht 20 g Contrapeso 20 gr
1 21120-3101306-00 ~* 10 Ipy3 6anaHcnpoBoYHbIn 25 T Balance weight, 25 g Masse d'équilibrage 25 g Ausgleichgewicht 25 g  Contrapeso 25 gr
1 21120-3101307-00 ~* 10 Ipy3 6anaHcupoBoyHbIii 30 T Balance weight, 30 g Masse d'équilibrage 30 g Ausgleichgewicht 30 g  Contrapeso 30 gr
1 21120-3101308-00 ~* 10 Ipy3 6anaHcupoBoYHbIii 35 T Balance weight, 35 g Masse d'équilibrage 35 g Ausgleichgewicht 35 g  Contrapeso 35 gr
1 21120-3101309-00 ~* 10 Ipy3 6anaHcupoBouHbIii 40 1 Balance weight, 40 g Masse d'équilibrage 40 g Ausgleichgewicht 40 g Contrapeso 40 gr
1 21120-3101310-00 ~* 10 lpy3 6anaHcupoBoYHbIi 45 1 Balance weight, 45 g Masse d'équilibrage 45 g Ausgleichgewicht 45 g  Contrapeso 45 gr
1 21120-3101311-00 ~* 10 Ipy3 6anaHcmnpoBoYHbIn 50 T Balance weight, 50 g Masse d'équilibrage 50 g Ausgleichgewicht 50 g Contrapeso 50 gr
1 21120-3101312-00 ~* 10 lpy3 6anaHcnpoBoYHbIi 55 1 Balance weight, 55 g Masse d'équilibrage 55 g Ausgleichgewicht 55 g  Contrapeso 55 gr
1 21120-3101313-00 ~* 10 Ipy3 6anaHcupoBoYHbIii 60 1 Balance weight, 60 g Masse d'équilibrage 60 g Ausgleichgewicht 60 g  Contrapeso 60 gr
2 + 21100-3101301-00 ~* 10 lpy3 6anaHCUPOBOYHBLIN 5T Balance weight, 5 g Masse d'équilibrage 5 g Ausgleichgewicht 5 g Contrapeso 5 gr
2 + 21100-3101302-00 ~* 10 Ipy3 6anaHcnpoBoYHbIn 10 T Balance weight, 10 g Masse d'équilibrage 10 g Ausgleichgewicht 10 g  Contrapeso 10 gr
3 + 21720-3101015-02 5 Koneco nutoe Road wheel Jante Rad Rueda
4 + 21120-3101040-10 16 Bont Koneca Wheel bolt Boulon de roue Radbolzen Tornillo de rueda
5 + 21120-3101014-20 4 Konnak koneca Wheel cap Enjoliveur de roue Radkappe Embellecedor de rueda

* - HanbosbLlee KOMYeCcTBO

- 351 -

D411




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

1
2
4
3
5
21703-01 21713-03
Koneca ~ 21702-02 21723-01
Wheels ~ 21703-03 21723-03
D412 R9ues ~ 21713-01 21723-03
Rader ~ 21713-02
Ruedas ~

- 352 -




nT(')I.B. :\\‘lgo::z Nop'tél;Zta HOM;:'E'T\‘T.MM npﬁ'\;s:::i";:m }gi; @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 21120-3101309-00 ~* (E-3) 10 lpy3 6anaHcupoBoyHbIi 40 1 Balance weight, 40 g Masse d'équilibrage 40 g Ausgleichgewicht 40 g Contrapeso 40 gr
1 21120-3101310-00 ~* (E-3) 10 lpys 6anaHcupoBouHbIi 45 1 Balance weight, 45 g Masse d'équilibrage 45 g Ausgleichgewicht 45 g  Contrapeso 45 gr
1 21120-3101311-00 ~* (E-3) 10 py3 6anaHcupoBoYHbIi 50 1 Balance weight, 50 g Masse d'équilibrage 50 g Ausgleichgewicht 50 g Contrapeso 50 gr
1 21120-3101312-00 ~* (E-3) 10 lpy3 6anaHcupoBoYHbIi 55 1 Balance weight, 55 g Masse d'équilibrage 55 g Ausgleichgewicht 55 g  Contrapeso 55 gr
1 21120-3101313-00 ~* (E-3) 10 lpys 6anaHcupoBoyHbI 60 1 Balance weight, 60 g Masse d'équilibrage 60 g Ausgleichgewicht 60 g  Contrapeso 60 gr
2 + 11186-3101301-00 ~* (E-4)(E-5) 10 Ipy3 6anaHcmMpoBoYHbIii 51  Balance weight, 5 g Masse d'équilibrage 5 g Ausgleichgewicht 5 g Contrapeso 5 gr
2 + 21100-3101301-00 ~* (E-3) 10 lpys 6anaHcupoBouHbI 5T Balance weight, 5 g Masse d'équilibrage 5 g Ausgleichgewicht 5 g Contrapeso 5 gr
2 + 21100-3101302-00 ~* (E-3) 10 lpys 6anaHcupoBoyHbI 10 1 Balance weight, 10 g Masse d'équilibrage 10 g Ausgleichgewicht 10 g Contrapeso 10 gr
3 + 21720-3101015-03 5 Koneco nutoe Road wheel Jante Rad Rueda
4 + 21120-3101040-10 16 bont Koneca Wheel bolt Boulon de roue Radbolzen Tornillo de rueda
5 + 21120-3101014-20 4 Konnak koneca Wheel cap Enjoliveur de roue Radkappe Embellecedor de rueda

* - HanbosbLlee KOMYeCcTBO

- 353 -

D412




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

1
3
2|4 6
5 7
8
9
21701-00 21713-01 21723-01
CTynuubl 3agHUX KoNec 21702-00 21713-02 21723-02
D420 Rear wheel hub 21703-01 21713-03 21723-03
Moyeu de roue arriére 21703-02 21721-00
Hinterradnabe 21703-03 21722-00

Cubo de la rueda trasera

- 354 -




HT(_)I.& "\\:QO:fBZ Nf.tizta HOMF?:'E'T\IT.MM ”DZ'\;S::::;’:“ gi’; @ HavmMeHoBaHue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacién
1 + 21080-3104055-00 2 Ocb cTynuubl € Hub shaft Fusée Nabenachse Eje del cubo
rpsizeoTpaxarenem
2 + 21100-3104014-00 2 Crynvua 3agHero Koneca Rear wheel hub Moyeu de roue arriere Hinterradnabe Cubo de rueda trasera
3 + 21080-3104016-00 2 KornbLo rpssesawjutHoe Guard ring Bague pare-boue Staubschutzring Anillo guardapolvos
4 + 21080-3104032-00 2 KonbLo cTonopHoe Circlip Bague d'arrét Haltering Anillo de fijacion
5 + 21080-3104020-00 2 MoAawunHuk Hub bearing Roulement de moyeu Radlager Rodamiento del cubo
5 + 21080-3104020-01 2 MoAawunHuk Hub bearing Roulement de moyeu Radlager Rodamiento del cubo
5 + 21080-3104020-02 2 MoawunHuk Hub bearing Roulement de moyeu Radlager Rodamiento del cubo
5 + 21080-3104020-04 2 MoawnnHuk Hub bearing Roulement de moyeu Radlager Rodamiento del cubo
6 + 21080-3104079-00 2 lWailiba nogwmnHnka Bearing washer Rondelle de roulement  Lagerscheibe Arandela del cojinete
7 + 00001-0040442-71 2 Taiika M20x1,5 c nosckom  Self-locking nut Ecrou autofreiné S.Mutter M20x1,5 Tuerca M20x1,5
M20x1.5 M20x1,5
8 + 21080-3103068-00 2 KonbLo ynnotHuTensHoe Sealing ring Bague d'étanchéité Dichtring Anillo de empaquetadura
9 + 21100-3103065-00 2 Konnak cTynuubl koneca Wheel hub cover Couvre-moyeu Radnabenkappe Casquete del cubo rueda

* - BXOAMT B COCTaB pblyaroB 3a4Hei nogsecky ¢ Topmosamn B c6ope (D310)

- 355 -

D420




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

4
)
6
2
7
3 — E130,E140
E110
8
9
E120
(20,11,15,30,110,120,125,140,145,155) 21701-00 21713-02 21723-02
CucTtema BEHTUIALMM N OTOMNJIEHUSA 21702-00 21713-03
E100 Heating and ventilation system 21703-01 21721-00
Chauffage-ventilation 21703-02 21722-00
Heizungs- und Luftungsanlage 21713-01 21723-01

Sistema de ventilacion y de calefaccion

- 356 -




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
+ 00001-0007259-11 lalika M6 Hu3Kas Thin nut M6 Ecrou bas M6 Flachmutter M6 Tuerca M6 baja
+ 00001-0026406-01 Lllainba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
+ 21110-8101012-30 1 OrtonuTens B cbope Heater unit assy Appareil de chauffage Heizgerat komplett Calefactor en conjunto
complet
3 + 21110-8101012-31 1 OrtonuTens B cbope Heater unit assy Appareil de chauffage Heizgerat komplett Calefactor en conjunto
complet
+ 21230-6302332-00 6 BUHT camoHapesatoLLuii Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante
21100-8119138-00 2 YNNOTHUTENb rOP/I0BUHbI Seal 580 mm Joint d'étanchéité 580 mmDichtung 580 mm Empaquetadura 580 mm
BO3A4yXx03a60pHuKa 610
6 + 21700-8119078-00 1 TopnosuHa npuemHas Air intake mouth Bouche d'entrée d'air Mindung Liftungskasten Boca receptor de toma de
BO3yX03a60pHMKa aire
+ 21080-1300080-60 2 XoMyT BMHTOBOI Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal
+ 00001-0038321-01 lalika M6 c 3y6uaTbiM Toothed collar nut M6 Ecrou M6 a collet denté  Zahnbundmutter M6 Tuerca M6 de collar den-
BypTUKOM tado
9 +  21110-8119047-00 1 3arnyLlka okHa Plug Obturateur Stopfen Obturador

* - BXOAMT B cocTaB 21700-8212730-00 (M420)

peLupKynaumn

- 357 -

E100




E111

E120

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

E101

Cuctema BeHTMAALMN 1 oTonneHus (KY)
Heating and ventilation system (KY)
Chauffage-ventilation (KY)

Heizungs- und Luftungsanlage (KY)
Sistema de ventilacién y de calefaccion (KY)

- 358 -

21703-01 (01)
21703-02 (02)
21703-03 (02)
21713-01 (01)
21713-02 (02)

21713-03 (02)
21723-01 (01)
21723-02 (02)
21723-01 (02)




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
+ 21080-1300080-60 2 XoMyT BMHTOBOIA Screw-type clip Collier a vis Schraubenschelle Abrazadera elicoidal
+ 00001-0038321-01 (01-18,20, 2 Taiika M6 ¢ 3y64aTbim Toothed collar nut M6 Ecrou M6 a collet denté  Zahnbundmutter M6 Tuerca M6 de collar den-
33,39)(02) BypTVKOM tado
3 + 21703-8101012-10 (02) 1 OtonuTens B cbope Heater unit assy Appareil de chauffage Heizgerat komplett Calefactor en conjunto
complet
4 + 00001-0007259-11 (01-18,20, 2 Talika M6 Hu3kasi Thin nut M6 Ecrou bas M6 Flachmutter M6 Tuerca M6 baja
33,39)(02)
+ 00001-0026406-01 (01-18,20,33,39) 2 Llaiiba 6 Washer 6 Rondelle 6 Scheibe 6 Arandela 6
+ 21703-8101012-00 (01-18,20,33,39) 1 OtonuTens B cbope Heater unit assy Appareil de chauffage Heizgerat komplett Calefactor en conjunto
complet
+ 21700-8116014-00 (01-18,20,33,39) 1 WcnapwTens B cbope Evaporator Evaporateur Verdampfer Evaporador
+ 21700-8121030-00 (01-18,20,33,39) 1 Jatuvk TemnepaTtypbl Sensor, evaporator unit  Capteur de vaporisateur Verdampfergeber Transmisor de vaporizador
ncnapuTens
9 + 21700-8101012-00 (01-18,20,33,39) 1 OrtonuTtens B cbope Heater unit assy Appareil de chauffage Heizgerat komplett Calefactor en conjunto

complet

- 359 -

E101




A OON -

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

M160,M161

12

13

14

15

E110

(10,11,15,30,110,120,125,140,145,155)
YnpaBneHue KAanmaTnyecKoin yCTaHOBKOW
Climate control
Commande du systéme de climatisation
Steuerung fur Heizung und Luftung
Comando de climatizacion

- 360 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21713-01

21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00
21723-01

21723-02




Mo3.|Ne u3e.| [lata Howmep aetann [MpumeHsiemocTb  |Kon. i - - I,
1 INotif N Nt Data Part N Application QL. @ HanmeHoBaHwue @ Description o Désignation o Benennug G Denominacion
1 + 00001-0076680-01 2 BwvHT 2,9x9,5 Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante
camoHape3atoLLnii

2 21010-8109137-00 * 2 Talika npyXwuHHas Spring nut Bride a ressort Federmutter Tuerca elastica

3 00001-0025991-73 * 2 Uaiba 5 ctonopHas Lock washer 5 Rondelle d'arrét 5 Sicherungsscheibe 5 Arandela 5 de fijacién

4 00001-0076702-07 * 2 BwHT 4,3x15,9 Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante
caMoHape3atoLLuii

5 + 00001-0076691-01 * 2 BwuHT 3,6x12,7 Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante
camMoHape3atoLLunii

00001-0025980-73 * LLlaii6a 4 cTtonopHas Lock washer 4 Rondelle d'arrét 4 Sicherungsscheibe 4 Arandela 4 de fijacion
21700-8127100-00 ~* MoTopeaykTop Micromotor gear Micromoteur électrique  Mikromotorgetriebe Micromotoreductor

pacnpegenexus
BO3/YLLUHOIO NOTOKa

7 + 21700-8127100-01 ~* 1 MotopegykTop Micromotor gear Micromoteur électrique  Mikromotorgetriebe Micromotoreductor
pacnpegenexus
BO3/YLLUHOrO NOTOKa

7 + 21700-8127100-02 ~* 1 MotopegykTop Micromotor gear Micromoteur électrique  Mikromotorgetriebe Micromotoreductor
pacnpegenexus
BO3/YLLUHOrO NOTOKa

8 + 21700-8103010-00 * 1 Pacnpegenutenb Warm air distribution unit Distributeur de chauffage Heizluftverteilungsanlage Distribuidor de flujo
BO3/lyxoo60rpesa d'air de aire

9 00001-0026428-01 Lllainba 4 Washer 4 Rondelle 4 Scheibe 4 Arandela 4

10 21230-6302332-00 BvHT camoHapesatoLuii Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante
11 21700-8103070-00 Peiyar npuBoga 3acnoHok  Flap actuating rod Levier de commande de Klappenbetatigungshebel Palanca de mando de

volet mariposa

12 + 11186-8128050-00 ~ 1 [artuuk Temnepartypbl Temperature sensor Sonde de température  Temperaturfiihler Transmisor de temperatu-

BO3/yxa casioHa ra
12 + 11186-8128050-01 ~ 1 [JaTuuk Temneparypsbl Temperature sensor Sonde de température  Temperaturfihler Transmisor de temperatu-
BO3/yxa casioHa ra

13 + 21703-8128020-00 ~* 1 KoHTponnep ynpasneHus Heater control unit Bloc de commande de  Steuergerat Blogue de mando de

oTonuTenem chauffage calentador

13 + 21703-8128020-01 ~* 1 KoHTponnep ynpasneHuns Heater control unit Bloc de commande de  Steuergerat Bloque de mando de

oTtonuTenem chauffage calentador

13 + 21703-8128020-02 ~* 1 KoHTponnep ynpasneHus Heater control unit Bloc de commande de  Steuergerat Blogue de mando de

oTonuTenem chauffage calentador

14 00001-0005196-01 * 4 Ulaiiba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
15 00001-0076701-01 * 4 BuHT 4,3x12,7 Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante

camMoHape3atoLLunii

* - BXOAMT B cOCTaB naHenv npo6opos (M190)

- 361 -

E110




Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

M160,M161

— NO<

E100

10

11

21723-01 (01)

21713-03
21723-02
21723-01

01 (01)
01 (01)

02
03
02

21703
21703
21703
21713
21713

YnpaB/ieHne KMMaTU4eckoii yctaHoBkon (KY)

Climate control (KY)
Commande du systéme de climatisation (KY)

Steuerung fur Heizung und Liftung (KY)

Comando de climatizacion (KY)

E111

- 362 -



[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21720-8121020-00 * (01-18,20, 1 KoHTponnep ynpas/iieHus A/C control unit Tableau de commande de Klimaanlage-Steuergerat Bloque de mando del
33,39) K/MMaT. yCTaHOBKOWA climatiseur acondicionador
+ 21010-8109137-00 * 2 Tlaiika npy>vuHHas Spring nut Bride a ressort Federmutter Tuerca elastica
+ 00001-0025991-73 * 2 LWaiiba 5 ctonopHas Lock washer 5 Rondelle d'arrét 5 Sicherungsscheibe 5 Arandela 5 de fijacién
+ 00001-0076702-07 * 2 BwHT 4,3x15,9 Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante
camMoHape3aloLLmnii
5 + 21700-8127100-10 * 1 MoTtopegykTop Micromotor gear Micromoteur électrique  Mikromotorgetriebe Micromotoreductor
pacnpefenenns Bo34yLLIHOro
noToka
6 + 21703-8128050-00 1 [daTuuk Temneparypsbl Temperature sensor Sonde de température ~ Temperaturfihler Transmisor de
BO3[yxa casioHa temperatura
7 + 00001-0076680-01 2 BwHT 2,9x9,5 Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante
camoHapes3atoLLnii
8 + 21720-8121020-00 * (01-18,20, 1 KoHTponnep ynpasneHus A/C control unit Tableau de commande de Klimaanlage-Steuergerat Bloque de mando del
33,39) K/MMmar. yCTaHOBKOWA climatiseur acondicionador
9 + 21703-8121020-00 * 1 KoHTponnep ynpasneHus A/C control unit Tableau de commande de Klimaanlage-Steuergerat Bloque de mando del
KUMAaT. YCTaHOBKOW climatiseur acondicionador
10 + 00001-0005196-01 * 4 Laiiba 8 Washer 8 Rondelle 8 Scheibe 8 Arandela 8
11 + 00001-0076701-01 * 4 BWHT 4,3x12,7 Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante

* - BXOAMUT B cOCTas naHenv npo6opos (M190)

camoHape3atoLLmii

- 363 -

E111




b ow N

M155

Catalogue LADA PRIORA 12.2010

E110,E111

10

1

12

E120

BosgyxonpoBogbl 1 conna
Airducts and vents

Conduits d'air et aérateurs
LuftfUhrungskasten und Disen
Conductos de aire y aireadores

- 364 -

21701-00
21702-00
21703-01
21703-02
21703-03

21713-01
21713-02
21713-03
21721-00
21722-00

21723-01
21723-02
21723-03




[o3INe n35.{ flata Howep AeTany [puMeHAEMOCT _IKON. HavmeHoBaHue Description Désignation Benennu Denominacion
Tl. [Notif.N.[Not.Data Part. N. Application Qty. @ @ P G 9 o ¢ G
1 + 21700-8104041-00 * 1 Conno BeHTUnAUMKM Ky3oBa LH side vent nozzle Aérateur G Dise links Aireador izq.
60KOBOE NleBOE
2 + 21700-8104403-00 * 1 Bo3ayxonpoBog, Air duct, ventilation sys-  Conduit d'air de ventila-  Luftleitung Conducto aire de
BEHTUNALMU Ky30Ba NIeBbIA  tem tion ventilacion
3 + 21010-8109137-00 * 8 Talika npyXuHHas Spring nut Bride a ressort Federmutter Tuerca elastica
+ 00001-0025991-73 * 8 LlWaiba 5 ctonopHas Lock washer 5 Rondelle d'arrét 5 Sicherungsscheibe 5 Arandela 5 de fijacion
5 + 00001-0076702-07 * 8 BwHT 4,3x15,9 Self-tapping screw Vis taraudeuse Blechschraube Tornillo autorroscante
camMoHapesaroL it
6 + 21700-8104030-00 * 1 Conno BeHTUAAUMK Ky30Ba  side vent nozzle Aérateur Duse Aireador der.
LieHTpasibHoe
7 + 00001-0038321-01 2 Taiika M6 c 3y6yaTbiMm Toothed collar nut M6 Ecrou M6 a collet denté  Zahnbundmutter M6 Tuerca M6 de collar
BypTVKOM dentado
8 + 21700-8108062-00 1 Conno oborpeBa 6okoBoro  RH vent nozzle Buse D Duse rechts Aireador der.
CTekna npasoe
8 + 21700-8108063-00 1 Conno o6orpeBa 6okoBoro LH vent nozzle Buse G Duse links Aireador izq.
cTekna nesoe
9 + 21700-8104402-00 * 1 Bo3gyxonpoBog, Air duct, ventilation sys-  Conduit d'air de ventila- Luftleitung Conducto aire de
BEHTUALMK Ky30Ba Npasblii tem tion ventilacion
10 + 21700-8104040-00 * 1 Conno BeHTWIAUMM Ky30Ba RH side vent nozzle Aérateur D Duse, rechts Aireador der.
60KOBOE NpaBoe
11 + 21700-8101340-00 * 1 BosgyxonpoBog o6orpeBa  Air duct, footwell Conduit d'arrivée d'air FuRraum- Conducto aire calefaccion
Hor chaud aux pieds Luftfiihrungskasten pies
12 + 21700-8104032-00 1 BosgyxonpoBog o6orpeBa  Air duct, RH Conduit d'air D Luftleitung rechts Conducto aire der.
casioHa npasblii
12 + 21700-8104033-00 1 Bosgyxonposog o6orpesa  Air duct, LH Conduit d'air G Luftleitung links Conducto aire izqg.

* - BXOAMT B cOCTaB naHenu npuéopos (M190)

casioHa NeBbiit

- 365 -

E120




